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ablel -
Summary of Key Data
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-3435 - 4445 -5455 - 64 65+ 18  -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LB B LB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) -4 22 -26 5 3 -4 -8 - 8 14 -4 -22 35 -39 -10 38 -22 -3 16 -12 -35 42 28
—————————— -1% 11% -9% 6% 3% -5% -8% - ™% 14% -3% -15% 10% -27% -5% 27% -22% -10% 6% -14% -23% 18% 12% 23%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 103 121 48 38 58 53 48 71 50 178 46 80 35 14 136 35 54 127 56 71
45% 51% 40% 48% 47% 45% 40% 43% 51% 52% 45% 35% 50% 32% 42% 59% 35% 45% 49% 39% 35% 53% 50% 56%
WRONG TRACK 227 80 147 34 45 42 48 58 45 35 75 71 142 84 91 44 56 16 119 47 88 85 42 42
45% 40% 49% 43% 45% 50% 48% 43% 43% 37% 47% 51% 40% 58% 48% 32% 56% 55% 43% 53% 58% 36% 38% 34%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 -40 -81 -32 - -22 -8 -30 -27 -15 -58 23 5 -65 -92 32 -26 -21 -11 -13 - -69 -31 -39
s -24% -20% -27% -40% -30% -26% -8% -22% -25% -16% -36% -16% -16% -45% -49% 23% -26% -68% -4% -15% -30% -29% -27% -31%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 77 97 23 31 30 44 46 39 37 44 52 141 33 45 80 34 3 123 37 48 76 35 41
35% 39% 32% 29% 30% 35% 44% 34% 37% 39% 28% 37% 40% 23% 24% 57% 34% 12% 44% 41% 32% 32% 32% 32%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 117 8 55 61 51 52 75 66 52 102 76 197 98 138 48 60 24 134 49 94 145 66 79
59% 59% 59% 70% 60% 61% 52% 56% 62% 55% 64% 54% 56% 68% 72% 34% 60 % 80% 48% 56% 62% 61% 59% 63%
NYPD APPROVAL (DIS) 21 -1 22 -34 -32 20 41 24 -23 21 -22 44 4 17 7 -5 9 5 531 3 -55 1 - 56
—————————— 4% - 7% -43% -31% 24% 41% 18% -22% 23% -14% 31% 1% 12% 4% -4% 9% 16% 2% 36% 23% -23% 1% -44%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 95 153 22 32 51 70 72 39 55 65 88 171 95 64 51 17 135 58 90 87 54 33
50% 48% 51% 27% 32% 61% 70% 54% 38% 58% 41% 62% 48% 53% 50% 46% 51% 57% 49% 66% 59% 36% 48% 26%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 96 131 55 64 31 29 49 63 33 87 44 168 60 88 70 43 12 130 27 55 141 53 89
45% 48% 44% 70% 63% 37% 29% 36% 60% 36% 55% 31% 47% 41% 46% 50% 43% 41% 47% 30% 36% 59% 47% 70%
CUOMO APPROVAL (D/S) 223 86 138 2 37 40 66 78 33 52 46 92 208 15 38 112 45 17 179 24 89 103 76 28
—————————— 45% 43% 46% 2% 37% 48% 66% 58% 31% 55% 29% 65% 59% 10% 20% 80% 45% 57% 65% 27% 59% 43% 68% 22%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 141 214 40 68 61 82 101 69 70 101 113 276 79 113 124 70 23 222 54 119 167 92 75
71% 70% 71% 51% 68% 73% 82% 75% 66% 75% 64% 80% 78% 54% 59% 88% 70% 77% 80% 61% 78% 70% 82% 59%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 55 76 39 31 21 16 24 36 18 55 21 67 63 75 12 25 6 43 30 29 64 17 47
26% 27% 25% 49% 31% 25% 16% 18% 34% 20% 35% 15% 19% 44% 39% 9% 25% 20% 16% 34% 19% 27% 15% 37%
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Tablel -2
Summary of Key Data
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
NYC DIRECTION (DIS) -4 -3 -7 -6 -16 29 9 10 -14 17 5 -7 -19 1 -4 1 223 - 227 -5 - -3 1 3 -2
—————————— -1% -4% -6% -15% -26% 56% 10% 5% -5% 22% 4% -6% -11% - -1% 2% 100% -100% -6% - -2% 1% 19% -
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 37 43 15 20 37 45 94 126 45 56 48 70 226 195 28 223 - 33 74 54 54 9 225
45% 45% 40% 39% 32% 72% 51% 48% 42% 59% 46% 41% 39% 45% 44% 48% 100% - 41% 46% 42% 48% 53% 45%
WRONG TRACK 227 40 50 21 35 8 36 83 140 28 51 55 89 225 200 27 - 227 38 74 57 53 6 227
45% 49% 4 7% 54% 58% 16% 41% 43% 47% 37% 42% 47% 50% 45% 45% 46% - 100% 48% 46% 43% 47% 35% 45%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 -48 -44 -3 -23 24 8 -3 -119 4 -44 -7 -75 -108 -116 -6 # -160 -13 -42 -42 -22 -3 -123
———————— -24% -59% -41% -8% -38% 46% 10% -2% -40% 5% -36% -6% -42% -22% -26% -10% 15% -70% -16% -26% -32% -19% -15% -25%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 17 28 18 17 36 44 90 81 40 36 49 44 181 150 24 120 31 30 58 38 41 7 172
35% 20% 26% 44% 28% 70% 50% 46% 27% 53% 30% 42% 2 5% 36% 34% 41% 54% 14% 37% 36% 29% 37% 43% 34%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 205 65 73 21 39 13 35 93 200 36 80 57 119 289 265 30 86 191 42 100 80 63 10 295
59% 79% 68% 53% 65% 24% 40% 48% 67% 47% 66% 48% 67% 58% 60% 51% 39% 84% 54% 62% 62% 56% 57% 59%
NYPD APPROVAL (D/S) 21 2 4 7 1 -3 -2 28 -12 6 -6 22 -5 25 6 15 7 12 5 -2 2 30 6 5
—————————— 4% 3% 4% 18% 2% -6% -2% 15% -4% 8% -5% 19% -3% 5% 1% 25% 3% 5% 6% -13% 1% 26% 36% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 41 54 22 30 24 41 107 136 41 54 66 82 251 214 34 111 115 41 65 62 69 12 239
50% 49% 50% 54% 49% 46% 46% 55% 45% 54% 44% 56% 46% 50% 48% 59% 50% 51% 51% 40% 48% 62% 68% 48%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 38 49 14 28 27 43 79 148 35 60 44 88 226 208 20 104 103 35 86 60 40 5 234
45% 46% 46% 36% 47% 53% 48% 41% 49% 46% 49% 37% 49% 45% 47% 34% 46% 45% 45% 53% 46% 36% 32% 47%
CUOMO APPROVAL (DIS) 223 8 29 24 42 70 108 111 38 48 70 63 226 194 29 138 62 35 48 67 63 10 22 4
—————————— 45% 10% 27% 54% 39% 81% 79% 56% 37% 49% 39% 60% 35% 45% 44% 50% 62% 27% 45% 30% 52% 56% 56% 45%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 45 68 30 41 47 77 149 200 57 83 92 118 356 312 42 178 140 56 102 97 86 13 34
71% 54% 63% 75% 67% 91% 87% 77% 67% 74% 68% 78% 66% 71% 71% 73% 80% 62% 71% 63% 75% 1% 76% 71%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 37 38 8 17 7 4 90 20 3H 21 55 130 117 13 41 78 20 54 30 23 3 130
26% 45% 36% 21% 28% 9% 8% 21% 30% 26% 29% 18% 31% 26% 27% 23% 18% 34% 26% 33% 23% 21% 20% 26%
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Tablel -3
Summary of Key Data
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 -
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL @100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+< $100K$100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 4/4 3 -4/4 314 2 -4/4 24 JJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) -4 17 -15 20 8 -2 -23 26 -12 -20 -3 6 -11 -26 -15 -13 13 10 -9 -31 27
—————————— -1% 7% -9% 22% 10% -1% -26% 17% -11% -26% -26% 4% -17% -15% -15% -4% 8% 6% -74% -12% 11%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 128 72 49 44 78 28 82 46 26 4 59 21 60 40 140 8 83 1 99 124
45% 48% 41% 55% 52% 44% 31% 53% 41% 34% 29% 47% 33% 36% 38% 43% 50% 49% 6% 40% 50%
WRONG TRACK 227 110 87 30 35 80 52 56 58 46 7 54 31 8 55 154 67 73 10 130 97
45% 41% 50% 33% 42% 45% 57% 36% 52% 60% 55% 43% 49% 51% 52% 47% 42% 43% 80% 52% 39%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 -21 -68 7 -28 -28 -40 9 -24 -55 -4 -42 -20 -51 -31 -90 -40 -31 -6 -63 -5
e - 24% -8% -39% 8% -34% -16% -44% 6% -22% -72% -31% -34% -32% -30% -29% -27% -25% -18% -51% -25% -23%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 114 50 47 27 67 23 77 42 9 3 37 19 5 36 112 57 62 3 85 88
35% 43% 29% 53% 32% 38% 25% 50% 37% 12% 25% 30% 30% 32% 34% 34% 36% 36% 22% 34% 35%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 205 135 118 40 56 95 63 69 66 64 7 79 39 106 66 202 97 93 9 149 146
59% 51% 68% 45% 66% 54% 69% 44% 59% 83% 55% 63% 62% 62% 63% 61% 60% 54% 73% 60% 59%
NYPD APPROVAL (DIS) 2 1 17 -7 1 -5 16 -2 5 3 13 6 -45 14 22 8 25 3 -4 1 58 -37
—————————— 4% 6% -4% 1% -6% 9% -2% 3% 32% 17% 47% -36% 23% 13% 7% 8% 2% -2% 12% 23% - 15%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 136 80 43 37 93 43 77 70 43 10 37 38 90 52 168 78 80 7 147 101
50% 51% 46% 49% 4 4% 52% 48% 50% 63% 56% 73% 30% 60% 54% 50% 51% 48% 47% 54% 59% 41%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 119 87 43 42 77 45 72 34 30 3 8 24 68 45 143 75 8 5 89 138
45% 45% 50% 48% 50% 43% 50% 47% 31% 40% 27% 66% 37% 41% 42% 43% 46% 50% 42% 36% 55%
CUOMO APPROVAL (DIS) 223 136 74 40 41 97 33 118 64 11 1 24 30 77 48 162 8 61 -4 126 98
—————————— 45% 51% 42% 44% 49% 55% 36% T77% 57% 15% 10% 20% 47% 46% 45% 49% 53% 36% -30% 50% 39%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 197 121 64 61 133 60 133 86 44 7 73 44 120 76 241 122 113 4 182 172
71% 74% 69% 71% 72% 75% 67% 86% 77/% 57% 52% 58% 69 % 71% 72% 73% 76% 66% 35% 73% 69%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 61 47 24 20 37 27 15 22 33 5 48 14 42 28 79 37 52 8 57 74
26% 23% 21% 27% 24% 21% 30% 10% 20% 43% 41% 38% 23% 25% 27% 24% 23% 30% 65% 23% 30%
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Tablel -4
Summary of Key Data

BANNER 4
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MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO

ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES ~ APPROVAL
PUBLIC N
WHITE WHITEAFAM AFAMHISP  HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SA FETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18- 4445 - 64 65+ 18  -4445 -64 65+ CONS M OD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% D6 56 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 29 46% 3% 300 Tao6 260b
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) 4 6 26 6 6 -12 -3 -13 -16 21 8 . 2% -4 -12 -7 2 -7 3 69 23 -17 38 37
—————————— -1% 13% 46% 15% -20% -28% -13% -55% -37% 18% 28% 1% 46% S15% -44% -16% 38%  -47% 23%  -30% 13% -11% 11% - 29%
RIGHT DIRECTION 23 24 38 21 9 5 14 61 17 21 39 8 7 17 3 4 7 70 89 61 178 41
AU B0% 6% 56% 36% 32% 38% 2196 30% 5298 60% 4B J0% 3506 26U 3% 69% 2630 &b 31% 51% 40% 50% 31%
WRONG TRACK 207 17 12 15 18 27 12 18 30 40 9 21 13 12 19 25 1 11 4 139 66 78 140 78
45% 37% 22% 4 0% 56% 60% 50% 75% 68% 34% 31% 44% 23% 50% 69% 54% 31% 74% 38% 61% 38% 51% 40% 60%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) 2121 2 24 6 -6 -5 -5 -18 -24 -53 8 6 13 6 -7 -24 -4 -13 -4 -8 -38 -59 -27 -91
T -24% 4% 43% 17% 520 -11% -21% -75% -55% -45% 30% 13% 24% 23% -24% -53%-100% -86% -33% -3%% -22% -39% -8% -70%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 2 6 19 9 3 18 24 32 14 ; 1 2 66 61
3% 49% 6650 530 219 4% 6% 10 D10 250 G506 SA% 58% 59% 36% 2 W L Th 2200 306 26% A3% 13%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 21 14 13 22 24 14 21 34 8 10 18 19 8 17 33 14 6 155 98 101 180 109
59% 45% 25% 35% 72% 54% 57% 85% 77% 71% 35% 37% 34% 35% 61% 73% 100% 93% 55% 68% 56% 67% 51% 83%
NYPDAPPROVAL D/S) 21 25 21 1 -7 10 5 12 23 .30 4 -3 -8 9 7 10 2 2171 .22 15 55 37
---------- 4% -53% 371%  -2% -22% 23% 21% 51% 52% J25% 13%  -7% -15% 38% 24%  -22% 47% 13% 10% 31% S13% 10% 16% - 28%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 10 38 16 12 26 13 18 33 41 15 19 24 15 17 16 3 8 6 146 71 80 200 43
50% 22% 67% 44% 39% 59% 53% 73% 75% 35% 55% 41% 43% 65% 60% 36% 74% 56% 51% 64% 41% 53% 56% 33%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 3 17 17 19 16 8 5 10 71 12 23 32 6 10 26 7 5 75 94 65 145 80
45% T6% 30% 46% 61% 36% 32% 22% 23% 61% 42% 48% 57% 27% 36% 58% 26% 44% 41% 33% 54% 43% 41% 61%
CUOMOAPPROVAL (DIS) 223 33 45 34 7 27 10 ) 21 39 45 12 17 15 4 7 6 120 54 64 354 -131
—————————— U500 0% &2% 90% 23% 619% 44% 430 S0 28% TT% 8306 B1% 50V 6506 % 10006 A8%% B304 206 31% 42% 100% -100%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 39 49 35 19 35 16 7 29 74 24 42 49 17 22 30 4 11 8 170 111 106 354 ;
71% 84% 88% 94% 62% 80% 65% 2% 66% 63% 88% 90% 89% 71% 80% 65% 100% 74% 73% 74% 64% 70% 100% )
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 7 4 1 12 8 517 14 4 3 3 4 5 5 15 - 4 2 50 58 42 - 13
26% 14% 7% 4% 38% 18% 22% 71% 32% 35% 12% 6% 7% 21% 17% 32% - 26% 19% 22% 33% 28% - 100%
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Tablel -5
Summayy of Key Data
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYP DAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTALTOT AL SMALL NO TOTALDIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UN FAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 28 3 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29%% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) -4 89 -105 -102 -4 1 4 33 -30 35 -39 -49 33 13 37 -42 -7 -12 -20 -1 -2 -39 12 -27
—————————— -1% 51% -35% -71% -2% - 1% 12% -17% 15% -16% -27% 36% 6% 9% -45% -4% -18% -13% -16% -1% -34% 10% -58%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 120 86 17 111 104 60 146 67 93 59 58 106 197 67 23 57 27 95 34 59 8
45% 69% 29% 12% 45% 46% 49% 52% 37% 52% 38% 32% 64% 47% 50% 23% 43% 33% 38% 3% 4 4% 29% 50% 18%
WRONG TRACK 227 31 191 120 115 103 56 113 98 87 132 108 26 93 160 64 73 36 76 38 97 7 3 47 35
45% 18% 65% 83% 46% 45% 45% 40% 53% 37% 54% 59%% 28% 41% 41% 68% 47% 51% 51% 55% 45% 63% 39% 76%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 174 -295 -144  -27 -89 -43 -42 -62  -57 - 68 -55  -13 -53 -5 -67 -3 -31 -33 -3 -39 -62 -29 -33
————————— — -24% 100% -100% -100% -11% -39%% -35% -15% -34% -24% -28% -30% -15% -24% -14% -71% -22% -45% -22% -53% -18% -54% -25% -71%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 174 - - 103 67 39 114 54 81 83 59 38 76 157 12 58 17 56 14 82 26 42 6
35% 100% - - 41% 29% 31% 40% 29% 35% 34% 32% 42% 34% 40% 13% 37% 24% 38% 20% 38% 22% 36% 13%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 - 295 144 129 155 82 156 116 138 151 114 52 130 212 79 93 48 89 51 121 88 72 39
59% - 100% 100% 52% 68% 66% 55% 63% 59% 62% 62% 57% 57% 54% 84% 60% 69% 59% 73% 56% 76% 61% 84%
NYPD APPROVAL (D/S) 21 36 -26 16 248 -227 -124 18 -1 -76 91 47 -58 32 -22 43 23 -13 23 -25 2 9 4 -39 14
—————————— 1% 21% -9% 11% 100% - 100% - 100% 6% - -32% 37% 26% -64% 14% -6% 46% 15% -19% 15% -36% 13% 3% -33% 31%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 103 129 78 248 - - 145 86 75 163 111 16 121 178 67 87 27 85 20 117 58 36 30
50% 59% 44% 54% 100% - - 51% 47% 32% 66% 61% 17% 54% 45% 70% 56% 39 % 56% 29% 54% 50% 30% 65%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 67 155 62 - 227 124 127 87 150 72 64 74 90 200 23 64 41 62 45 88 55 76 15
45% 38% 53% 43% - 100% 100% 45% 47% 65% 29% 35% 82% 40% 51% 25% 41% 58% 41% 65% 41% 47% 64% 34%
CUOMO APPROVAL (D/S) 223 136 71 23 157 65 19 120 101 91 121 84 18 122 203 17 94 17 91 12 121 13 33 11
—————————— 45% 78% 24% 16% 63% 28% 15% 43% 55% 39% 49% 46% 20% 54% 52% 18% 60% 24% 61% 17% 5 6% 11% 28% 23%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 154 180 82 200 145 70 198 139 161 179 129 54 171 292 55 122 42 119 39 1 64 65 75 27
71% 88% 61% 57% 80% 64% 57% 70% 76% 69% 73% 7 1% 5% 76% 74% 58% 78% 60% 80% 55% 76% 56% 63% 60%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 18 109 59 43 80 51 78 39 70 58 45 36 49 89 38 29 25 29 27 43 51 42 17
0% 44% 35% 37%

26% 10% 37% 41% 17% 35% 41% 27% 21% 30% 23% 25% 40% 22% 23% 40% 18% 36% 19% 39% 2
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Tablel -6
Summary of Key  Data

BANNER 6

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 6

GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC GAR DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 538 421 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) -4 3 -13 39 -38  -27 1 -3 -10 1 -1 -5 -1 18 -3 1 5 -14 4 4 -5 2 -8
—————————— -1% 1% -9% 20% -80% -10% 2% -2% -24% 100% -4% -12% -4% 38% -62% 10 0% 9%  -16% 100% 19% -5% 100% - 10%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 119 60 104 4 106 36 81 13 1 13 17 13 31 25 33 4 12 40 2 27
45% 45% 41% 54% 8% 42% 45% 44% 33% 100% 44% 40% 42% 64% 19% 100% 47% 38% 100% 58% 42% 100% 38 %
WRONG TRACK 227 116 73 65 42 133 35 84 24 - 14 22 14 13 - 21 47 - 8 45 - 35
45% 44% 50% 33% 88% 52% 43% 46% 57% - 48% 53% 45% 26% 81% - 39% 54% - 39% 47% - 48%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 -58 -70 -18 -42 -4 -48 -62 -16 -1 -21 -19 - -7 -4 1 -20 - 4 -5 -39 - -11
——— -28% -22% -49% -9% -88% -17% -60% -33% -38% -100% -69% -46% 2% -14% -67% 100% -37% - 100% -24% -42% -8% -15%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 96 33 82 2 100 14 57 12 - 5 10 14 19 1 1 15 42 4 8 25 1 27
35% 37% 2 3% 42% 5% 39%% 18% 31% 30% - 16% 25% 47% 40% 17% 100% 27% 48% 100% 36% 26% 46% 38%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 205 155 103 100 44 144 62 119 28 1 25 29 14 26 5 - 34 42 - 13 64 1 38
59% 59% 72% 52% 93% 56% 77% 64% 68% 100% 84% 71% 45% 54% 83% - 64% 48% - 60% 68% 54% 53%
NYPD APPROVAL (D/S) 21 35 -38 -37 15 46 -25 -5 -5 -1 -28 - 17 -19 1 1 2 27 -2 4 6 211
—————————— 4% 13% -26% -19% 33% 18% -31% -3% -11% -100% -92% -1% 57% -39% 27% 100% 3% 30% -36% 19% 6% 100% 16%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 145 50 74 31 149 25 84 18 - 1 20 23 13 2 1 25 57 1 13 50 2 39
50% 55% 35% 38% 66% 58% 31% 45% 44% - 4% 48% 76% 28% 43% 100% 46% 65% 32% 60% 53% 100% 54%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 110 88 111 16 103 50 9 23 1 29 20 6 32 1 - 23 30 3 9 44 - 28
45% 42% 61% 57% 34% 40% 62% 48% 56% 100% 96% 48% 19% 67% 17% - 43% 35% 68% 40% 46% - 38%
CUOMO APPROVAL (DIS) 223 140 20 89 149 -8 8L 8 -11 27 19 26 1 957 42 3 2 35
—————————— 45% 53% 14% 46% 16% 58% -10% 44% 19% 100% -37% 64% 64% 55% -28% 100% 17% 6 4% 100% 92% 38% 100% 48%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 200 80 139 27 199 35 129 24 1 10 32 24 37 2 1 31 71 4 21 65 2 51
71% 76% 56% 72% 58% 78% 43% 70% 59% 100% 32% 78% 81% 77% 36% 100% 58% 81% 100% 96% 69% 100% 70%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 60 61 50 20 50 43 48 - 21 6 5 10 4 - 2 1 5 - 1 29 - 16
26% 23% 42% 26% 42% 19% 53% 26% 41% - 68% 14% 17% 22% 64% - 41% 17% - 4% 31% - 22%
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Tablel -7 NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAG
ablel -
Summary of Key Data

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES -GER GUIREWILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 11 og%/ 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
(]

- 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) -4 3 14 -8 11 -3 -2 -4 -5 -1 3 -4 -1 3
—————————— -1% - 100% 1 4% 3% -18% 21% -100% -100% -8% -8% -100% 8% -7% -11% 6%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 - 12 23 17 30 - - 20 25 - 18 24 2 23
45% - 55% 64% 39% 55% - - 40% 42% - 52% 42% 37% 43%
WRONG TRACK 27 1 9 92419 3 224 30 11528 2 2
45% 100% 41% 25% 58% 34% 1 00% 100% 48% 51% 100% 44% 50% 48% 38%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 -1 -9 7 -18  -14 -3 -2 -21 -20 1 -3 -17 - -8
——— -24% -100% -43% 20% -42% -25% -100% - 100% -42% -34% 100% -10% -30% -1% -15%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 - 5 21 12 19 - - 14 17 1 15 18 2 20
35% - 25% 57% 28% 36% - - 28% 28% 100% 45% 32% 50% 37%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 1 14 13 30 33 3 2 36 36 - 19 35 3 28
59% 100% 68% 37% 70% 61% 100% 100% 70% 62% - 55% 63% 50% 52%
NYPD APPROVAL (D/S) 21 1 -7 6 5 -19 -3 - -9 12 -1 4 13 -2 9
—————————— 4% 100% -35% 18% 11% -35%-100% 18%  -17% 21% -100% 11% 23% -44%  17%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 1 7 21 - 1 20 34 - 18 1
50% 100% 32% 59% 54% 31% - 59% 39%% 58% - 54% 60% 28% 55%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 - 14 15 18 36 3 1 28 22 1 21 20
45% - 68% 41% 44% 66% 100% 41% 56% 37% 100% 43% 37% 72% 38%
CUOMO APPROVAL (I3) 223 -1 - 22 17 14 -3 - 33 30 1 22 28 1 22
—————————— 45% -100% 1% 60% 40% 26% -100% 18% 64% 52% 100% 66% 50% 30% 41%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 - 11 29 30 34 - 1 40 4 1 28 42 3 37
71% - 51% 80% 70% 62% - 59% 80% 74% 100% 83% 74% 65% 69%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 1 13 19 8 13 - 6 14 2 15
26% 100% 49% 20% 30% 36% 100% 41% 16% 23% - 17% 24% 35% 28%
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Tablel -8 NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAG
ablel -
Summary of Key Data
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES  -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
NYC DIRECTION (D/S) -4 -2 7 -1 -17 - 1 3 3 -7 -1 2 12 -1 4
—————————— -1% -100% 23 % -3% -41% - 35% 39% 8% -25% -100% 4% 34% -19% 8%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 - 18 19 10 18 2 5 19 9 - 17 24 3 25
45% - 59% 44% 2 4% 48% 67% 69% 50% 35% - 45% 64% 40% 48%
WRONG TRACK 27 2 11 21 26 18 1 2 16 16 1 15 11 4 21
45% 100% 36% 48% 66% 48% 3 3% 31% 42% 60% 100% 41% 30% 60% 40%
DE BLASIO APPROVAL (D/S) -121 -2 -8 -21 -15 -2 -1 -1 -20 -9 -1 -2 6 -1 -22
————— -24% -100% -27% -49% -37% -5% -27% -21% -52% -34% -100% -5% 15% -12% -43%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 - 11 11 12 17 1 3 8 8 - 16 21 3 13
35% - 36% 25% 30% 45% 36% 39% 21% 30% - 44% 55% 44% 26%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 2 19 32 27 18 2 4 28 18 15
59% 100% 64% 74% 67% 49% 64% 61% 73% 64% 100% 49% 40% 56% 69%
NYPD APPROVAL (DIS) 21 -2 -14 -3 5 -1 -1 -1 2 -1 -1 13 2 1 -1
—————————— 4% -100% - 44% -8% 13% -2% -27% -10% 6% -3% -100% 36% 5% 14% -1%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 - 8 19 22 18 1 - 25 25
50% - 28% 44% 55% 49% 36% 38% 52% 47% - 66% 50% 57% 48%
TOTA. DISAPPROVE 27 2 2 22 17 19 2 3 18 13 1 11 17 3 25
45% 100% 72% 52% 42% 51% 64% 47% 46% 50% 100% 30% 45% 43% 49%
CUOMO APPROVAL (D5) 223 -2 14 24 17 12 -1 2 7 13 1 27 27 1 19
—————————— 45% -100% 46% 57% 42% 32% -27% 31% 18% 48% 100% 72% 72% 10% 37%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 - 22 34 27 24 1 22 19 132 32 4 3%
71% - 73% 78% 69% 64% 36% 66% 58% 72% 100% 86% 86% 55% 68%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 2 8 9 11 12 2 2 - 5 5 3 16
26% 100% 27% 22% 27% 32% 64% 34% 40% 24% - 14% 14% 45% 31%
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Table2 -1

Summary of Initial Ballot

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YANG

ADAMS

GARCIA

WILEY

STRINGER

MCGUIRE

MORALES

DONOVAN

PRINCE

WRIGHT

TAYLOR

CHANG

FOLDENAUER

GENDER

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021

AGE

GENDER/AGE PARTY

ETHNICITY

IDEOLOGY

PAGE

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-3435 -4445 -5455 -64 6 5+ 18 -54 55+ 18

500 200 300 79 101

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT

84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 2

14 26 21 33 15 54 41 42 15
19% 23% 16% 31% 20% 16% 22% 10% 24% 23% 21% 11% 15% 28% 22% 10% 19% 39% 16% 20% 20%

94 47 48 24 21 13 22
88 35 53 5 20
18% 17% 18%

53 27 27 6 12 9 7
11% 13% 9%

48 22 26 8 10 14 8 8 14 8
10% 9% 17% 8%

10% 11% 9%

42 12 29
8% 6% 10%

30 11 19 5 4 4 7 10
6% 6%

30 10 20 13 8
6%

21 4

4% 2% 6%
52 3 2 2

1% 1% 1%
4 3 1

1% 2%

2 -
11

- 1%

11

UNIECIDED/DONT KNOW 72 241 49 12

12 9 11
4% 12% 16% 15% 12% 15%

26
6% 20% 19% 26% 15% 17% 17% 14% 22% 17% 19% 10% 37%

%

2
2% 7%

20 13 13 13 14 42 11

12% 10%

8 41 7 24 12
6% 13% 8% 11% 6% 11% 5% 12% 8% 11%

2 12 26 16 10

1

0

7 4 7 12 17 13

6% 7%
2 17

3 2 3 8
o 5% 7% 17% 8%

3 4 3
1% 3%

3% 2%

2 1
1% 1%

27

4%

3
4%

10
5%

5%

20 11 16
2% 8% 2% 11% 2% 5% 7% 8% 2% 7%

2%

1
3%

1
1%

7%

3
%

12 25 24 53 19 22 20 2
9% 20% 11% 13%

0% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20%

21 18 16 23 30 60 28 19 52

27

7 6 17 6 6 9 21 37 521 7 10 2 19
™% 10% 13% 6% 7% 6% 15% 10% 3% 11% 5% 10%

9 9
7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 5% 9% 5% 7%

7 10 19 2 6 5
1% 3% 5% 7% 5% 1%

- 1%

1% 1% 2% -

- - - - 1
- 4% - - 3% - 1%
- - - - 11

- - 1% - - 1% 1%

- 1 - - 1 - -

- 1% - - 1% - -
- - - 1 - - -

- - - 1% - - -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

8
7% 15% 13% 14% 8% 10% 12% 8% 14%

6% 10%

4% 9% 2% 7%

7% 9% 7% 3% 11%

13%

1%

4
1%

2

te

te

5% 3% 1%
3%

4 1 1

2% 1% 1%

2 11

3 60 30 28 24 16 7
5% 11% 22%

TOTAL

31 46

HISP NON TOT = TOT SMWT VERY
- 54 55+ DEM DEM WHITE AF AM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

23 23
19% 21% 18%

33% 18% 10% 15% 6%

18
8% 9% 14% 13% 14%

11%

5
3%

27
15% 7% 22%

15% 8%

11% 4% 16%

3
1% 2%

- 1%
3 3
1% 3%

1
- 1%

100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
19 12 45 18
10 - 18 7 14 R 14
- %
1 1 24 111 35 7
% 7% 2% 8%
7 319 217 8 3 4
% 3%
37 414 2 225 52
- 14 6 7. 8
5% 5% - 5% 7% 5%
- 121111
- 4% 1% 2% 1%
1 - - 4 1
1% - - % %
- - 1 -
1% - - - -
- 1 - 1 -
1% - -
1 - - 1 -
1% - : -

4 49 15 25 28 16

3 12
16% 17% 15% 13% 11% 14% 23% 13% 18% 17% 17% 12% 14% 10%

3%

1
1%
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Table2 -2
Summary of Initial Ballot
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN S
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS  LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 44 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18 % 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
YANG 94 21 21 11 7 4 10 40 55 20 27 20 28 98 81 14 40 45 16 26 28 23 1 89
19% 26% 20% 29% 12% 8% 12% 20% 18% 26% 22% 17% 16% 20% 18% 24% 18% 20% 20% 16% 22% 21% 7% 18%
ADAMS 88 10 9 1 4 30 42 45 16 18 26 27 89 79 9 33 47 9 40 13 20 6 80
18% 12% 9% 2% 7% 41% 34% 22% 15% 22% 15% 22% 15% 18% 18% 15% 1 5% 21% 12% 25% 10% 18% 33% 16%
GARCIA 53 13 15 5 5 6 2 12 42 8 19 4 23 50 50 4 25 21 11 16 16 7 2 55
11% 15% 14% 13% 8% 11% 3% 6% 14% 10% 16% 3% 13% 10% 11% 6% 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 7% 14% 11%
WILEY 48 12 11 3 8 5 6 11 36 9 12 2 46 45 2 31 13 5 22 15 5 1 48
10% 15% 11% 7% 14% 10% 7% 6% 12% 12% 10% 1% 13% 9% 10% 4% 14% 6% 6% 14% 12% 4% 5% 10%
STRINGER 42 5 16 5 5 1 7 8 33 2 10 6 23 38 38 4 17 22 5 7 17 11 1 46
8% 6% 14% 12% 8% 1% 8% 4% 11% 3% 8% 5% 13% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 4% 13% 10% 4% 9%
MCGUIRE 30 4 6 2 5 451316 3 8 9 8 31 27 4 13 14 9 5 7 8 131
6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6%
MORALES 30 6 10 3 4 2 2 10 19 3 6 7 13 31 29 1 13 14 3 15 6 6 - 32
6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% - 6%
DONOVAN 21 2 4 2 3 - 713 9 2 211 7 23 19 3122 8 5 4 7 5 1 21
4% 3% 3% 4% 5% - 8% 7% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4%
PRINCE 5 1 - - - - 1 - 5 - 2 - 3 54 11 4 - 4 - 1 - 4
1% 2% - - - - 1% - 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 3% - 1% - 1%
WRIGHT 4 - - - - - 1 4 - 3 - 1 - 5 4 - 4 - - - - 3 1 2
1% - - - - - 2% 2% - 4% - 1% - 1% 1% - 2% - - - - 3% 8% -
TAYLOR 2 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 - - 11 2 2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - 2
- - 1% - - - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - -
CHANG 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 11 - 1 - - - - 1
- - - 3% - - - 1% - 2% - - - - - 2% 1% - 1% - - - - -
FOLDENAUER 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 11 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
- - - - - 2% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 72 8 13 6 17 7 13 37 3 7 16 29 19 75 58 27 3H 13 21 18 17 3 79
14% 10% 13% 15% 29% 13% 15% 19% 12% 10% 13% 25% 10% 15% 13% 25% 12% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 18% 16%
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Table 2-3

Summary of Initial Ballot

BANNER 3

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175
100% 53% 35% 18%
YANG 94 47 35 18 19 29 17 18 20
19% 18% 20% 20%
ADAMS 88 50 30 16 12 34 18 41 20
18% 19% 17% 18%
GARCIA 53 25 19 14 9 11 10 16 9
11% 10% 11% 16%
WILEY 48 18 27 5 15
10% 7% 15% 6%
STRINGER 42 21 14 5 6 16 8 9 9
8% 8% 8% 6%
MCGUIRE 30 16 12 5 6 11 7 7 9
6% 6% 7% 6%
MORALES 30 17 11 6 3 11 8
6% 7% 6% 7%
DONOVAN 21 17 3 3 1
4% 6% 2% 4%
PRINCE 5 1 2
1% - 1%
WRIGHT 4 1 3
1% 1% 2%
TAYLOR 2 2 -
- 1% -
CHANG 1 1 -
FOLDENAUER 11 -
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 45 16 12 9
14% 17% 9% 14%

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 11
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL <BlOOK $100K+ <$100K $1OOK+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 4 - 4/4 24 ZIJ4 ONLY LAND CELL

33 7 .25 20 8 1

43 -4/4 342

34%

2% 50% 50%
38 56

18%

29
5% 10% 12%

- 15 33
- 6% 13%

- 31 10
- 12% 4%

117 13
5%
9%
- 15 6
- 8% 2%
1% 2%
- - 4 -
1% - : -

1 - 1 -
1% - -

89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32%
19 3 3 6 21 15 48 27 46 4
22% 16% 18% 12% 18% 25% 20% 27% 10% 13% 14% 15% 17% 27% 31% 15% 23%
8 1 14 13 36 23 59 23 29 2 43 45
14% 19% 20% 27% 18% 10% 8% 11% 20% 21% 22% 18% 14% 17% 14% 17%
6 - 17 12 24 13 39 14 15 1 25
10% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% - 13% 18% 14% 12% 12% 9% 9%
13 12 13 8 8 1 18 3 19 16 40 21 8
18% 7% 13% 8% 7% 10% 6% 15% 4% 11% 1 50 12% 13% 5%
14 2 7 12 20 7 4 15 7
7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 19% 14% 5% 19% 12% 7% 10% D% 4%
4 1 7 311 8 17 6 13
7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 11% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7%
53 4 314 611 52 9 10 3 8 23
3% 6% 9% 4% 3% 6% 27% 11% 10% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 21% 3%
13 2 8 7 3 1.1 2 6 417 11 4
1% 8% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 1% % 4% 4% 5% 7% 2%
- 2 1 - 2 21 - - - 2 2421114
- % 1% - 1% 2% 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 11%
- 3 1 - 3 1 - - - - - - 4 4
- 2% 1% - 2% 1% - - - - - - 1% 3%
- - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 111
- - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - - : -
1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - -
1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - -

11%

18%

8%

13 7 17 11
16% 18% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 15% 18% 12% 18%
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'
.
te

1
1% - -

42 24 30 1 45 27

11%
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Table2 -4
Summary of Initial Ballot
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AFAMHISP ~ HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 17 4 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
YANG 94 9 4 2 5 10 4 7 11 25 5 2 8 4 6 9 3 6 3 48 31 26 65 29
19% 19% 7% 4% 16% 22% 15% 27% 25% 21% 16% 5% 14% 16% 20% 20% 69% 41% 25% 21% 18% 17% 18% 23%
ADAMS 88 11 31 10 1 1 3 7 7 3 14 18 16 2 - 31 2 - 52 29 27 71 15
18% 24% 55% 26% 5% 2% 11% 29% 16% 3% 51% 39% 29% 10% - 6% 31% 15% - 23% 17% 18% 20% 11%
GARCIA 58 4 1 2 4 2 4 2 520 1 - 6 4 2 4 - - - 16 21 19 31 22
11% 9% 2% 6% 12% 6% 15% 9% 12% 17% 3% - 12% 16% 8% 9% - - - 7% 12% 13% 9% 17%
WILEY 48 4 4 3 4 5 2 - 3 20 - 38146 - - 1 13 20 15 37 10
10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 12% 7% - 7% 17% - 7% 14% 6% 15% 12% - - 12% 6% 11% 10% 10% 8%
STRINGER 42 2 3 31 7 2 1 4 16 - 4 4 1 2 5 - 2 - 19 15 13 32 6
8% 4% 5% 8% 2% 17% 7% 3% 9% 14% - 8% 6% 5% 8% 12% - 15% - 8% 9% 9% 9% 4%
MCGUIRE 30 4 33 421161 - 6 2 1 4 2 - - 3 15 9 15 24 5
6% 8% 5% 8% 13% 5% 2% 4% 13% 1% - 13% 3% 6% 14% 4% - - 25% 7% 5% 10% 7% 4%
MORALES 30 3 - - 2 2 - 14 - - 31 - - 2 2 818 5 10 21
6% 6% - 2% 14% - 10% 7% - 12% - - 5% 3% - 14% - 12% 19% 3% 10% 3% 3% 16%
DONOVAN 211 3 3 1 41 - 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 - - - - 13 9 321 1
4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 8% 2% - 1% 3% 6% 3% 7% 10% 8% - - - - 6% 5% 2% 6% 1%
PRINCE 5 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 - 2 4
1% 2% - - - - - 5% - - - 2% - - - - - - 9% 1% 1% 1% 3%
WRIGHT 4 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 3 - - 4 -
1% - 3% - - - - - - - 5% - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1%
TAYLOR 2 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 2 - 2 2 -
- 2% - - - - - - - 1% - 2% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - -
CHANG 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
- - - - - 3% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - -
FOLDENAUER 11 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 111 -
- 2% - - - - - - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - 1% 1% - -
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 72 6 311 6 11 6 4 5 12 4 8 5 6 7 10 - 31 34 19 22 51 16
14% 13% 5% 28% 21% 26% 23% 15% 12% 10% 14% 17% 10% 24% 27% 21% - 19% 9% 15% 11% 15% 14% 12%
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Table 2-5
Summary of Initial Ballot
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FA \% UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 2. 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 1 4% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
YANG 94 25 64 34 50 44 19 58 31 46 48 38 12 44 68 25 15 15 17 10 25 27 7 11
19% 14% 22% 23% 20% 19% 15% 20% 17% 20% 19% 21% 13% 19% 17% 27% 10% 21% 11% 15% 12% 23% 6% 23%
ADAMS 88 42 42 26 57 30 12 45 33 29 55 53 5 30 70 17 26 8 35 8 44 19 9 14
18% 24% 14% 18% 23% 13% 9% 16% 18% 13% 23% 29% 5% 13% 18% 18% 17% 11% 24% 11% 2 0% 17% 8% 30%
GARCIA 53 15 34 12 25 23 12 30 20 29 23 9 10 34 38 13 22 11 23 3 2 0 23 17 8
11% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10% 5% 11% 15% 10% 14% 14% 16% 16% 4% 9% 20% 14% 17%
WILEY 48 19 26 12 13 32 21 28 16 32 12 6 19 23 45 3 19 14 13 16 28 10 25 -
10% 11% 9% 8% 5% 14% 17% 10% 9% 14% 5% 3% 21% 10% 11% 3% 12% 20% 9% 23% 1 3% 9% 21% -
STRINGER 42 10 29 18 20 20 8 23 16 16 23 8 7 26 32 7 19 6 10 11 38 1 8 6
8% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 16% 17 % 1% 7% 12%
MCGUIRE 30 14 14 9 23 6 4 17 12 9 20 13 9 8 23 6 11 4 26 2 12 8 5 6
6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 2% 3% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 10% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 17% 3% 5% 7% 5% 13%
MORALES 30 525 11 1 29 25 22 829 1 6 17 7 30 - 7 9 6 11 10 12 28 -
6% 3% 9% 8% 1% 13% 20% 8% 4% 12% 1% 3% 19% 3% 8% - 4% 13% 4% 15% 5% 10% 23% -
DONOVAN 21 8 13 2 13 9 6 11 10 9 11 11 1 9 20 1 16 - 6 3 7551
1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 5% 2% 10% - 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1%
PRINCE 515121 - 1 4 4 1 1 - 4 4 1 - - - - 2 1 2 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 2% -
WRIGHT 4 4 - - 1 3 3 4 - - 4 1 3 - 4 - 1 - 4 - 1 - 1 -
1% 3% - - 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 3% - 1% - 1% - 3% - 1% - 1% -
TAYLOR 2 11 - 2 - - 2 - 11 - - 2 2 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
- - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - - - 1% -
CHANG 11 - - 1 - - 1 - - 11 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
- 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% -
FOLDENAUER 1 - 11 - 1 1 - 11 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
- - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% -
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 72 27 38 17 39 28 14 39 27 24 41 29 7 37 50 19 17 3 9 4 24 9 8 1
14% 16% 13% 12% 16% 12% 11% 14% 15% 10% 17% 16% 7% 16% 13% 20% 11% 4% 6% 6% 11% 7% 6% 3%
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Table2 -6
Summary of Initial Ballot
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39%% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
YANG 94 93 - 22 17 33 12 19 7 - - - - - - - - - - - 94 - -
19% 35% - 11% 36% 13% 15% 10% 18% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
ADAMS 88 49 20 26 11 87 - 24 9 - - - - - - - - 88 - - - - -
18% 19% 14% 14% 22% 34% - 13% 22% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
GARCIA 53 29 20 28 4 24 16 49 - - - - - - - - 53 - - - - - -
11% 11% 14% 15% 8% 9% 20% 26% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
WILEY 48 23 23 45 - 21 15 27 2 - - - - 48 - - - - - - - - -
10% 9% 16% 23% - 8% 18% 15% 4% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
STRINGER 42 15 24 17 4 19 12 21 4 - - 42 - - - - - - - - - - -
8% 6% 17% 9% 9% 8% 14% 11% 9% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
MCGUIRE 3015 9 9 6 19 2 7 4 - - - 30 - - - - - - - - - -
6% 6% 6% 4% 13% 7% 2% 4% 10% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
MORALES 30 2 2320 2 7 14 14 9 - 30 - - - - - - - - - - - -
6% 1% 16% 10% 4% 3% 18% 7% 21% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
DONDVAN 21 10 5 9 - 15 1 3 2 - - - - - - - - - - 21 - - -
1% 4% 3% 4% - 6% 1% 2% 4% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
PRINCE 5 - 5 - - 11 - - - - - - - 5 - - - - - - - -
1% - 3% - - - 2% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
WRIGHT 4 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 3 - - - - - - - - - 4 - - - -
1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 7% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - -
TAYLOR 21 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
CHANG 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
- - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
FOLDENAUER 1 - 11 - - 11 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - 1% - - - 1% 1% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
UNDECIDED/EDNT KNOW 72 22 14 12 4 27 7 15 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 72
14% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Table2 -7
Summary of Initial Ballot

BANNER 7

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

YANG 94
ADAMS 88
GARCIA 53
WILEY 48
STRINGER 42
MCGUIRE 30
MORALES 30
DONOVAN 21
PRINCE 5 1
WRIGHT 4
TAYLOR 2
CHANG 1
FOLDENAUER 1
UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021

DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53

100% S % T% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - % 11% 1% 11%
- 2 8 11 11 3 - 10 27 - - 115
19% - 10% 23% 25% 20% 100% - 21% 46% - 1% - 18% 28%
- 21 01 6 - 17 - - 9 28 1 13
18% - 9% 28% 26% 12% - 5% 14% - - 26% 49% 18% 24%
- 2 771 2 - - - - 7 8 - 4
11% - 10% 19% 17% 22% - - - 11% - 2% 13% - 8%
-1 72 - - - 125 - 4 4 1 2
10% - 51% 20% 5% - - - 23% 8% - 13% 7% 15% 4%
- 2 - 1 6 - -oon 5 - 17 - 9
8% - 12% - 2% 10% - - 21% W% - 2% 13% - 16%
- - - - - 5 8 - 4 5 - 3
6% - 4% - - ™% - - 10% 13% - 1% % 6%
- - - 16 1 - 2 1 2 2
6% - - 50 7% 22% - 41% 12% 2% - 5% 1% 35% 4%
- - 14 4 - - - 6 - - 41 2
4% - - 2% 8% 7% - - - 11% - - 6% 13% 4%
- - - - - - - - 1 - - - 3
1% 100% - - - - - - - - 100% - - 6%
- - 1 3 - - - - - - - - - -
1% - - % 7% - - - - - - - - - -
; D : : : : : : ; : Do - :
- - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 3% - - -
- - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - 204 - - - - - - - - - -

14% - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table2 -8
Summary of Initial Ballot

BANNER 8

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31

YANG

ADAMS

GARCIA

WILEY

STRINGER

MCGUIRE

MORALES

DONOVAN

PRINCE

WRIGHT

TAYLOR

CHANG

FOLDENAUER

100%

94
19%

88
18%

53
11%

48
10%

42
8%

30
6%

30 2
6%

21
4%
1%

1%

UNDECIDED/DONT KNOW 72

14%

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATE PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

DEM PRIMARY THIRD

- 17,2021

FOLDE MORA STRING MC -
TOTAL - NAUR - LES

43

100%

6%
5

17%
5

15%
7

23%
8

25%
3

9%

2
5%

-ER GUIREWILEY

3

40 37
% 8% 7% 1% 1%

12 79

28% 17% 25% 36%

10 15 9

22% 3% 26%

3 9 4

7% 22% 10%

5 4

11% 9% -
2 5

- 6% 14%

5 - 1
11% - 2%

2
6% -

511
13% 3% 2%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

8%
1 -

1 8
- 20% 22%

10 7
- 21% 25%

PAPER GAR - DOl
-BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT - VA

7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
5%

4
- 15% - 15%

1 8 2
- 19% 20% 8%

1 5 6
- 12% 13% 22%

2 3
- - 4% 11%

7 2 1 3 2
19% 64% 15% 8% 9%

2 2 1
- - 4% 9% 100%

NO

%
5
14%
9
24%
10
26%
3
8%
1
4%
4
10%

2
6%

TAY UND/

™% 1% 10%

N YANG -LOR DK

- 2 20
- 2% 3%

7 1 8

18% 12% 16%

6 1 5

15% 18% 9%

1 1 5

28% 14% 9%

2 - 5

6% - 10%

6 2 4

15% 30% 7%

1 - 6

2% - 11%
5 - -
14% - -
1 - -
2% -

PAGE 16



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119 /MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 17

Table3 -1
Summary of Key Images #1
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 - 64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 1 26
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
YANG IMAGE (D/S) 119 65 54 7 10 32 38 30 26 37 23 31 76 43 38 50 15 - 67 39 53 30 28 2
———————— 24% 32% 18% 9% 10% 39% 38% 22% 25% 40% 14% 22% 21% 30% 20% 36% 15% -1% 24% 44% 35% 12% 2 5% 1%
TOTAL FAV 263 120 143 39 50 59 66 62 57 75 67 182 81 105 77 13 135 50 89 119 61 58
53% 60% 48% 50% 48% 60% 59% 4 9% 59%% 61% 48% 47% 51% 56% 55% 55% 43% 45% 49% 56% 59% 50% 55% 46%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 56 89 32 38 18 21 35 36 20 53 36 106 38 67 27 28 14 68 11 36 90 33 56
29% 28% 30% 41% 38% 21% 21% 26% 34% 21% 33% 25% 30% 26% 35% 19% 28% 45% 25% 12% 23% 38% 30% 44%
ADAMS IMAGE (DIS) 176 54 122 13 22 45 47 30 58 64 136 40 51 89 11 8 113 46 73 48 34 14
————————— 35% 27% 41% 17% 22% 54% 47% 35% 21% 32% 37% 45% 38% 27% 27% 64% 11% 28% 41% 52% 48% 20% 31% 11%
TOTAL FAV 256 94 162 31 42 53 59 69 47 46 80 82 189 67 90 99 28 17 148 52 91 103 54 49
51% 47% 54% 39% 42% 63% 59% 51% 45% 49% 50% 58% 53% 46% 47% 70% 28% 55% 53% 59% 60% 43% 48% 39%
TOTAL UNFAV 80 40 40 18 20 8 22 25 15 21 19 53 27 39 10 17 8 35 6 17 54 19 35
16% 20% 13% 22% 20% 10% 12% 17% 24% 16% 14% 13% 15% 19% 21% 7% 17% 27% 13% 7% 11% 23% 17% 28%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 42 57 -9 - 28 31 48 5 36 14 43 107 -8 40 39 8 351 1 33 61 31 30
—————————— 20% 21% 19% -11% - 33% 31% 36% 5% 38% 9% 30% 30% -6% 21% 28% 8% 10% 19% 1% 21% 26% 27% 24%
TOTAL FAV 215 91 124 14 29 43 53 74 37 52 50 74 174 41 90 62 31 11 107 28 69 109 53 56
43% 45% 41% 18% 29% 52% 53% 55% 35% 56% 31% 53% 49% 29% 47% 45% 31% 37% 39% 32% 46% 46% 47% 45%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 49 67 23 29 16 22 26 33 17 36 31 66 50 50 24 24 8 55 27 37 48 22 26
23% 25% 22% 30% 28% 19% 22% 19% 31% 18% 22% 22% 19% 34% 26% 17% 24% 27% 20% 30% 24% 20% 20% 20%
WILEY IMAGE (D/S) 147 55 91 17 32 32 18 47 28 26 53 39 138 9 38 56 27 9 95 11 21 109 31 78
————————— 29% 28% 30% 22% 32% 38% 18% 34% 27% 28% 33% 27% 39% 6% 20% 4 0% 27% 31% 34% 12% 14% 46% 28% 62%
TOTAL FAV 194 80 114 24 38 39 34 58 42 37 60 54 162 32 71 59 34 12 108 17 47 123 42 81
39% 40% 38% 31% 38% 46% 34% 43% 40% 40% 38% 38% 46% 22% 37% 42% 34% 40% 39% 20% 31% 52% 37% 64%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 25 22 7 6 7 16 11 13 11 7 16 24 23 33 37 313 6 2 14 11 3
9% 12% 7% 9% 6% 8% 16% 8% 13% 12% 4% 11% 7% 16% 17% 2% 7% 9% 5% 7% 17% 6% 9% 2%
GARCIA IMAGE (D/S) 144 73 71 15 25 28 22 53 38 34 30 41 128 16 79 26 20 5 51 11 33 9% 37 59
————————— 29% 36% 24% 19% 24% 34% 22% 39% 36% 36% 19% 29% 36% 11% 41% 19% 20% 18% 18% 12% 22% 40% 33% 47%
TOTAL FAV 186 87 99 25 34 31 32 64 46 40 43 56 153 32 90 36 31 9 78 20 49 111 45 66
37% 43% 33% 31% 33% 37% 32% 47% 44% 42% 27% 40% 43% 22% 48% 26% 31% 31% 28% 22% 32% 47% 40% 52%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 14 27 9 9 3 10 11 8 6 13 15 25 16 12 10 10 4 27 9 16 15 8 7
8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% 7% 6%
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Table3 -2
Summary of Key Images #1
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN o
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3 % 100%
YANG IMAGE (D/S) 119 21 17 13 2 24 26 76 42 34 30 42 11 130 9 19 59 43 26 22 34 35 2 104
———————— 24% 26% 15% 33% 4% 46% 29% 3% 14% 45% 25% 36% 6% 26% 22% 33% 26% 19% 32% 14% 26% 31% 9% 21%
TOTAL FAV 263 50 55 23 20 32 45 108 154 48 60 82 266 232 31 119 116 39 78 76 63 8 254
53% 61% 51% 58% 33% 63% 50% 56% 51% 63% 59% 51% 46% 53% 53% 53% 53% 51% 50% 48% 58% 56% 47% 51%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 29 38 1 0 18 8 19 32 113 14 42 18 71 135 133 11 60 73 14 55 42 28 6 150
29% 35% 36% 25% 29% 16% 21% 16% 38% 18% 35% 15% 40% 27% 30% 20% 27% 32% 17% 34% 32% 25% 38% 30%
ADAMS IMAGE (D/S) 176 25 25 1 10 30 59 81 90 24 29 58 61 177 152 23 70 98 21 64 35 47 8 160
————————— 35% 31% 24% 3% 17% 58% 67% 42% 30% 31% 24% 49% 34% 35% 34% 40% 31% 43% 27% 40% 27% 2% 47% 32%
TOTAL FAV 256 43 47 9 19 35 64 97 154 35 58 62 97 2 53 229 27 106 133 30 97 58 62 10 244
51% 52% 44% 23% 32% 68% 72% 50% 51% 46% 47% 53% 54% 51% 52% 46% 48% 59% 37% 60% 45% 55% 60% 49%
TOTAL UNFA/ 80 17 22 8 9 5 4 16 64 12 28 4 36 75 77 4 36 3H 8 32 23 14 2 &4
16% 21% 20% 20% 15% 10% 5% 8% 21% 15% 23 % 4% 20% 15% 17% 6% 16% 15% 11% 20% 18% 13% 13% 17%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 13 27 8 - 17 22 37 62 17 25 20 37 94 98 1 61 24 4 30 27 29 9 91
—————————— 20% 16% 25% 19% - 32% 25% 19% 21% 22% 21% 17% 21% 19% 22% 2% 27% 10% 5% 18% 21% 26% 54% 18%
TOTAL FAV 215 38 52 17 15 25 38 73 141 32 59 42 82 208 200 15 95 97 23 68 60 51 12 209
43% 46% 48% 43% 24% 48% 43% 38% 47% 41% 49% 36% 46% 42% 45% 26% 43% 43% 30% 42% 47% 46% T70% 42%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 25 26 9 14 8 16 37 79 15 34 22 45 113 103 14 34 73 20 38 33 22 3 118
23% 30% 24% 24% 24% 15% 18% 19% 26% 19% 28% 19% 25% 23% 23% 23% 15% 32% 25% 24% 26% 20% 15% 24%
WILEY IMAGE (DIS) 147 17 21 7 20 25 31 49 96 17 38 33 58 143 140 100 23 18 55 44 23 7 146
————————— 29% 20% 20% 18% 34% 49% 35% 25% 32% 22% 31% 28% 32% 29% 32% 12% 45% 10% 22% 34% 34% 20% 41% 29%
TOTAL FAV 194 33 37 11 23 27 32 61 131 26 53 35 78 188 183 10 104 65 23 64 64 33 9 193
39% 41% 35% 28% 38% 53% 36% 31% 44% 34% 44% 30% 44% 38% 42% 18% 47% 29% 30% 40% 49% 30% 53% 39%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 17 16 4 2 2 1 12 35 9 15 2 20 45 44 4 4 42 6 9 19 11 2 47
9% 20% 15% 11% 4% 4% 1% 6% 12% 12% 13% 2% 11% 9% 10% 6% 2% 18% 7% 6% 15% 9% 11% 9%
GARCIA IMAGE (D/IS) 144 36 43 15 6 17 10 29 115 17 55 134 143 61 11 52 56 20 6 146
————————— 29% 43% 40% 37% 9% 32% 11% 15% 38% 22% 45% 11% 34% 27% 32% 3% 30% 27% 13% 32% 43% 18% 36% 29 %
TOTAL FAV 186 40 50 17 14 20 17 48 136 25 61 23 76 176 178 7 81 84 18 63 62 34 8 189
37% 49% 47% 43% 23% 38% 19% 25% 45% 33% 50% 20% 43% 35% 40% 12% 36% 37% 23% 39% 48% 30% 50% 38%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 5 7 7 19 21 5 11 16 36 5 13 24 7 11 6 14 2 43
8% 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 8% 10% % 11% 4% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 5% 13% 14% 9%
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Table3 -3
Summary of Key Images #1
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL @100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OoLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 314 2 -4/4 24 JJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
YANG IMAGE (D/S) 119 83 27 40 15 43 12 56 30 10 23 10 33 23 67 34 52 64 54
———————— 24% 31% 15% 45% 18% 24% 13% 36% 27% 13% -38% 18% 16% 20% 22% 20% 21% 30% 11% 26% 22%
TOTAL FAV 263 142 92 57 45 85 46 83 54 40 3 67 34 90 56 171 80 92 5 128 135
53% 53% 52% 65% 54% 48% 51% 57% 48% 53% 25% 54% 54% 54% 54% 52% 50% 54% 41% 51% 54%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 59 65 18 30 41 34 32 24 30 8 44 24 58 33 104 46 40 4 63 81
29% 22% 37% 20% 36% 23% 38% 21% 21% 39% 64% 35% 38% 34% 32% 32% 29%% 24% 30% 25% 32%
ADAMS IMAGE (DIS) 176 100 60 22 22 77 38 92 33 14 4 24 24 73 49 120 47 56 -1.101 75
————————— 35% 37% 34% 25% 26% 44% 42% 60% 30% 18% 34% 19% 37% 43% 47% 3 6% 29% 33% -4% 40% 30%
TOTAL FAV 256 132 95 38 42 95 53 102 48 35 7 54 41 107 66 183 75 73 2 135 121
51% 50% 54% 42% 49 % 54% 5% 66% 43% 46% 56% 43% 64% 64% 63% 55% 47% 43% 20% 54% 48%
TOTAL UNFAV 80 33 3 15 19 17 16 9 14 21 3 29 17 35 17 63 28 18 3 3 4 47
16% 12% 20% 17% 23% 10% 17% 6% 13% 28% 22% 23% 27% 21% 17% 19% 17% 10% 24% 14% 19%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 54 34 25 19 29 15 31 36 17 1 11 22 56 34 83 32 11 -2 56 43
—————————— 20% 20% 20% 28% 22% 17% 17% 20% 32% 22% 8% 9% 35% 33% 32% 27% 20% 7% -20% 22% 17%
TOTAL FAV 215 104 82 39 42 65 41 61 53 40 5 45 41 98 58 170 72 45 2 119 96
43% 39% 47% 44% 4% 37% 45% 40% 48% 52% 41% 36% 64% 58% 55% 52% 45% 26% 18% 48% 39%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 50 48 14 23 36 25 30 18 23 4 34 18 42 24 82 40 34 5 63 53
23% 19% 28% 16% 27% 20% 28% 20% 16% 30% 33% 27% 29% 25% 23% 25% 25% 20% 38% 25% 21%
WILEY IMAGE (D/S) 147 83 55 25 28 58 27 53 19 7 6 52 35 63 28 111 49 35 - 53 94
————————— 29% 31% 31% 29% 33% 33% 30% 34% 17% 10% 43% 41% 55% 37% 27% 34% 30% 21% 1% 21%
TOTAL FAV 194 97 77 33 38 63 39 61 29 27 6 60 40 87 47 147 60 47 3 86 108
39% 36% 44% 37% 45% 36% 43% 40% 26% 35% 48% 48% 63% 52% 45% 45% 37% 27% 23% 34% 43%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 14 22 8 10 6 12 8 10 20 1 8 5 24 19 36 11 11 3 33 15
9% 5% 13% 9% 11% 3% 14% 5% 9% 26% 5% 6% 8% 14% 18% 11% 7% 7% 22% 13% 6%
GARCIA IMAGE (D/S) 144 60 57 27 35 33 22 36 23 28 48 38 77 39 117 40 28 2 72 72
————————— 29% 23% 33% 31% 41% 19% 25% 23% 21% 36% -3% 38% 59% 46% 37% 35% 25% 16% 18% 29% 29%
TOTAL FAV 186 79 76 32 41 48 34 47 37 34 3 54 43 90 48 147 56 39 4 100 85
37% 30% 43% 36% 49% 27% 38% 31% 33% 45% 26% 43% 67% 54% 46% 44% 35% 23% 31% 40% 34%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 19 18 5 6 15 12 11 13 7 4 6 5 14 9 30 16 11 2 28 13
8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 13% 7% 12% 9% 2% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 5%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

37%



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17, 2021 PAGE 20

Table3 -4
Summary of Key Images #1
BANNER 4
MOSTIMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLC
WHITE  WHITEAFAM _ AFAMHISP  HISP_ASIAN ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP_TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
YANG IMAGE (D/S) 119 12 28 10 -1 10 6 8 18 14 15 20 15 10 3 4 4 -1 -4 74 21 47 120 -1
———————— 24% 26% 51% 26% -2% 24% 23% 32% 42% 12 % 53% 42% 26% 41% 10% 10% 100% -4% -32% 32% 12% 31% 34% -1%
TOTAL FAV 263 24 35 18 12 21 10 12 30 63 18 27 29 12 10 21 4 7 3 126 85 90 200 60
53% 51% 63% 49% 40% 48% 39% 48% 69% 54% 64% 57% 52% 50% 37% 46% 100% 44% 25% 55% 49% 59% 56% 46%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 12 7 9 13 11 4 4 12 49 3 7 14 2 8 16 - 7 6 52 64 43 80 61
29% 25% 12% 23% 42% 24% 17% 16% 27% 42% 11% 15% 26% 8% 27% 36% - 48% 58% 23% 37% 2 9% 23% 46%
ADAMS IMAGE (DIS) 176 23 42 25 - 8 3 7 23 18 22 31 31 8 3 - 10 -1 103 44 60 164 7
————————— 35% 49% 75% 66% 2% 18% 12% 29% 52% 16% 80% 66% 55% 35% 5% 7% -12% 64% -6% 45% 25% 40% 46% 5%
TOTAL FAV 256 27 44 27 7 13 8 10 28 49 23 34 36 13 112 4 13 0 83 83 199
51% 58% 80% 72% 24% 30% 31% 43% 64% 42% 83% 71% 65% 38% 24% 28% 31% 78% 33% 57% 48% 55% 56% 38%
TOTAL UNFAV 80 4 3 2 755353 12516 9 2 2 4 27 3 23 35 43
16% 9% 5% 6% 23% 12% 19% 14% 12% 26% 3% 5% 10% 3% 20% 20% 43% 14% 39% 12% 22% 15% 10% 33%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 -1 28 12 -6 12 2 11 35 2 17 - 6 -2 5 - 50 35 31 99 -9
—————————— 20% -2% 49% 33% -21% 26% 10% -16% 26% 30% 7% 35% 31% 9% -1% 13% -43% 34% -3% 22% 20% 21% 28% - 7%
TOTAL FAV 215 11 33 18 4 20 8 6 25 59 10 23 26 7 7 16 - 4 108 80 74 164 43
43% 24% 59% 49% 13% 44% 32% 27% 56% 50% 34% 49% 46% 31% 25% 35% - 48% 35% 47% 46% 49% 46% 33%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 12 5 6 11 8 5 10 13 23 10 4 58 45 42 65 51
23% 26% 10% 16% 34% 18% 22% 43% 30% 20% 28% 14% 15% 22% 27% 22% 43% 14% 38% 25% 26% 28% 18% 39%
WILEY IMAGE (D/S) 147 14 27 15 9 11 7 -2 -8 48 10 13 30 1 8 18 - 1 8 28 79 28 112 31
————————— 29% 30% 48% 41% 30% 25% 28% -8% -19% 41% 36% 28% 54% 3% 29% 39% - 8% 73% 12% 45% 19% 32% 23%
TOTAL FAV 194 15 29 15 12 13 1 10 60 11 15 30 3 92 - 4 8 65 87 53 139
39% 32% 52% 41% 39% 29% 36% 3% 23% 51% 40% 32% 54% 14% 34% 44% - 26% 73% 28% 50% 35% 39% 39%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 1 3 - 3 22 31911 1 2 - 2 1 2 - 3 - 37 8 25 27 20
9% 2% 5% - % 4% 8% 12% 42% 10% 4% 5 % - 10% 5% 5% - 18% - 16% 5% 17% 8% 15%
GARCIAIMAGE(D/S) 144 6 13 7 7 7 5 2 19 56 5 3 17 3 2 14 - 1 5 60 47 55 105 32
—————— 29% 14% 24% 17% 24% 17% 22% 10% 44% 48% 19% 6% 31% 13% 5% 31% - 3% 44% 26% 27% 37% 30% 24%
TOTAL FAV 186 11 15 11 10 12 8 5 23 62 7 8 20 6 6 17 - 3 6 85 61 65 129 48
37% 22% 27% 29% 34% 27% 34% 22% 52% 53% 25% 17% 36% 24% 23% 37% - 21% 54% 37% 35% 43% 37% 3 7%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 45 2 5 3 35 3 - 3 1 26 14 10 24 17
8% 9% 3% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 5% 6% 10% 5% 11% 17% 6% - 18% 10% 11% 8% 6% 7% 13%
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Table3 -5

Summary of Key Images #1

BANNER 5
DE BLASIO
APPROVAL
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SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STFENGER MORALES

MORE
NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT  IMAGE IMAGE

IMAGE

TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393

AL
SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
- ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

94 156 70 150 70 215 116 1 19 46
9%

100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24%
YANG IMAGE (D/S) 119 63 52 25 95 22 -13 64 45 37 70 60 -7 66 89 29 53 1 61 -3 55 16 -5 7
———————— 24% 36% 17% 17% 38% 10% -10% 22% 25% 16% 29% 33% -8% 29% 23% 31% 34% 2% 41% -5% 25% 14% -4% 15%
TOTAL FAV 263 96 155 75 145 110 48 151 94 121 129 98 36 128 203 56 99 35 99 33 125 60 55 26
53% 55% 52% 52% 58% 48% 39% 53% 51% 52% 52% 54% 40% 57% 52% 59% 63% 50% 66% 47% 58% 52% 46% 57%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 33 103 50 50 88 61 87 49 84 59 39 43 63 113 26 46 34 38 36 70 44 59 19
29% 19% 35% 35% 20% 39% 49% 31% 26% 36% 24% 21% 48% 28% 29% 28% 29% 49% 25% 52% 3 3% 38% 50% 42%
ADAMS IMAGE (DIS) 1 76 86 82 55 124 53 9 94 68 68 103 97 - 78 135 41 75 7 84 4 87 32 17
————————— 35% 49% 28% 38% 50% 23% 8% 33% 37% 29% 42% 53% 1% 34% 34% 43% 48% 11% 56% 6% 40% 28% 14% 37%
TOTAL FAV 256 100 144 80 149 103 45 144 91 112 135 111 29 115 198 55 103 35 106 33 134 60 57 30
51% 57% 49% 56% 60% 45% 36% 51% 50% 48% 55% 61% 32% 51% 50% 58% 66% 50% 71% 47% 6 2% 52% 48% 65%
TOTAL UNFAV 80 14 62 25 25 50 35 51 23 33 14 29 37 63 14 28 28 22 28 47 28 40 13
16% 8% 21% 17% 10% 22% 29% 18% 13% 19% 13% 8% 32% 17% 16% 15% 18% 39% 15% 41% 2 2% 24% 34% 28%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 56 33 -5 58 33 868 22 51 39 24 6 69 97 1 67 10 42 9 215 -116 38 -
—————————— 20% 32% 11% -4% 24% 15% 7% 2 4% 12% 22% 16% 13% 7% 31% 25% 1% 43% 14% 28% 12% 100% -100% 32% -
TOTAL FAV 215 82 121 51 117 88 41 132 68 100 105 73 28 114 172 39 104 35 83 35 215 - 68 22
43% 47% 41% 36% 47% 39% 33% 46% 37% 43% 43% 40% 31% 50% 44% 41% 66% 50% 55% 50% 10 0% - 58% 48%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 26 88 57 58 55 32 64 46 49 66 49 22 45 75 38 37 25 40 26 - 116 31 22
23% 15% 30% 39% 24% 24% 26% 23% 25% 21% 27% 27% 24% 20% 19% 40% 24% 36% 27% 38% - 100% 26% 47%
WILEY IMAGE (D/S) 147 80 56 10 43 95 57 80 62 120 21 11 54 82 150 -8 81 13 52 30 98 19 92 -14
————————— 29% 46% 19% 7% 17% 42% 46% 28% 34% 51% 8% 6% 59% 36% 38% -9% 52% 19% 35% 43% 46% 16% 78% - 30%
TOTAL FAV 194 82 100 43 74 111 65 112 69 124 63 43 57 94 170 17 95 34 78 42 116 46 94 12
39% 47% 34% 30% 30% 49% 53% 39% 38% 53% 26% 24% 62% 41% 43% 18% 61% 48% 52% 60% 5 4% 40% 79% 27%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 2 44 33 31 16 9 32 7 4 42 32 3 12 21 26 14 21 26 11 1 21 2 26
9% 1% 15% 23% 13% 7% 7% 11% 4% 2% 17% 18% 3% 5% 5% 27% 9% 29% 17% 16% 8% 23% 1% 57%
GARCIA IMAGE (D/S) 144 45 91 39 34 88 46 76 62 24 30 26 88 23 62 21 98 33 65

29% 26% 31% 2%

TOTAL FAV 186 57 119 56 84 90 49 1
37% 33% 40% 39%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 12 28 17 18 23 15 27

8% 7% 9% 12%

91 112
27% 2% 28% 31% 25% 32% 25% 13% 33% 40% 28% 28% 56% 33% 42% 31% 4 5% 28% 54% 56%

59 91 86 46 41 98 142 36 96 38 78 35 111 53 77 34

25% 45% 44% 36% 38% 61% 54% 52% 51% 5 2% 46% 65%
8 15 16 14 14 20 13 8

6% 17% 11% 17%

34% 3% 40% 41% 32% 39% 73%

13 16 24 22 11 8
% 10% 12% 10%

35%

10
% 7% 10% 12% 12% 3% 8% 11% 5% 21% 11% 20%
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Table3 -6
Summary of Key Images #1

BANNER 6

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
YANG MAGE ()

TOTAL FAV

TOTAL UNFAV
DA MAGE OF)

TOTAL FAV

TOTAL UNFAV
STRINGER MAGE (7

TOTAL FAV

TOTAL UNFAV
WLEY IWAGE 015

TOTAL FAV

TOTAL UNFAV
CARCIAIMAGE (019

TOTAL FAV

TOTAL UNFAV

YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

GARCIA
IMAGE

DEM PRIMARY FIRST

- 17,2021
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TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING

MC
-ER GUIRE WILEY

GAR DON
- BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG

O TAY UN

D/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER:- LES -LOR DK
500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
119 263 -144 21 22 94 -20 22 - -1 -21 -9 6 - -5 - 1029 1 593 1
24% 100% -100% 11% 47% 37% -25% 12% - -1009% -70% -22% 21% S8 . 18% 33% 329 239% 99% 46% 10%
263 263 - 102 34 158 29 95 - 2 15 15 23 - - 29 49 10 93 1 22
53% 100% D 2% Thohb0h 5700 10 41% - 8%  36% 50% 47% - T B9 me% 309 db% S09C d6% 30%
144 - 80 12 64 50 74 17 1 23 24 9 23 5 - 2020 - - - 14
200 - 1009% 41% 259 25 6% A0 42% 100% 78% B8% 20% 48% 83% - 3% 22% - 8% - - 20%
176 128 14 56 -80 58 8 -1 -8 8 18 6 - - 887 114 21 1 20
306 9% 100 20% 48% 100% -100% 31% 19%  -100% -25% 19% 59% 13% -8% - 14% 99% 32% 66% 22% 46% 27%
256 158 64 108 33 256 - 107 21 - 7 19 19 21 1 - 2487 11533 127
51% 60% 44% 56% 69% 100% 57% 51% - 2% 47%  64% 43% 17% - 44% 99% 32% 69% 35% 46% 37%
80 29 50 52 10 - 8049 13 1 14 12 2 15 - 16 - - - 7
16% 11% 34% 27% 21% T 100% 20% 33% 100% 4706 2% 5% 31% 24% - 3% - - 3% 13% - %
99 65 26 70 -10 73 19 58 -7 1 -1 37 4 18 1 -1 -324 1 2 -2 1 16
20% 25% 18% 36% -20% 29% 24% 31% -16% 100%  -4% 89% 13% 38% 15% -100% -6% 28% 32% 7% 2% 46% 21%
215 125 70 116 18 134 47 111 14 1 10 38 12 28 2 - 2044 1 725 1 24
43% 47% 49% 60% 37% 52% 59% 60% 33% 100% 34% 90% 38 % 59% 40% - 37% 50% 32% 31% 26% 46% 33%
116 60 44 46 27 60 28 53 20 - 12 1 810 1 1 23 19 - - 9
23% 23% 31% 24% 58% 24% 35% 2% 49% - 39% 2% 25% 21% 24% 100% 43% 22% - 24% 28% - 12%
147 67 68 194 -47 75 42 92 9 1 18 13 2 45 - 16 9 5 - 8
29% 26% 47% 100%  -100% 29% 52% 49% 23% 100% 61% 31% 7% 95% T 100% 46% 18% 3% 0% 5% - 11%
194 102 80 194 - 108 52 115 16 1 20 17 9 45 - 12826 1 9 22 -1
39% "39% 56% 100% - 1% 64% 62% 39% 100% 67% 41% 28% 95% 100% 53% 30% 32% 40% 23% - 16%
47 34 12 - 47 33 10 24 - 2 4 6 - - - 4 11 - - 17 - 4
9% 13% 8% T 100% 13% 129 13% 16% 6% 10% 21% - - - T% 2% - - 18% - 5%
144 78 57 99 17 85 35 186 -4 1 5 17 3 26 - 1 49 15 -2 2 12 -1
29% 30% 39% 510 36% 33% 44% 100% -100% 100% 17% 40% 11% 54% - 100% 92% 17% -36% 8% 13% - 17%
186 95 74 115 24 107 49 186 - 114 21 7 27 - 49 3 19 - 15
37% 36% 51% 59% 50% 42% 60% 100% - 100% 46% 49% 24% 57% T 100% 9% 279 3% 16% 21% - 20%
41 17 17 16 7 21 13 - oa - 9 4 4 2 - - - 9 3 2 7 - 2
8% 6% 12% 8% 14% 8% 17% - 100% - 28% 9% 13% 3% - - - 10% 68% 8% 8% 3%
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able3 -
Summary of Key Images #1

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPR  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 11 Ogél/. 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
(]

PAGE 23

- 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
YANG IMAGE (D/S) 119 -1 -3 11 14 2 3 - 2 35 - 12 43 -2 -6
———————— 24% -100% -15% 31% 34% 4% 100% 18% 3% 60% - 35% 77% -35% -11%
TOTAL FAV 263 - 8 22 24 26 3 1 25 43 - 20 48 1 17
53% - 39% 60% 57% 48% 100% 59% 50% 73% - 60% 85% 18% 32%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 1 11 11 10 24 - 124 8 - 8 5 3 23
29% 100% 54% 30% 23% 44% - 41% 46% 14% - 25% 8% 54% 42%
ADAMS IMAGE (D/S) 176 -11 920 6 1 - 15 46 1 16 3#A - 9
————————— 35% -100% 6% 25% 48% 11% 33% 18% 31% 78% 100% 46% 60% - 17%
TOTAL FAV 256 - 8 18 26 25 1 1 26 49 1 19 37 1 16
51% - 39% 51% 61% 45% 33% 59% 51% 83% 100% 56% 66% 18% 30%
TOTAL UNFAV 80 1 7 9 5 19 - 1 10 3 - 4 4 1 7
16% 100% 33% 26% 13% 35% 41% 20% 6% - 11% 6% 19% 13%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 -1 4 29 -1 15 -2 - 23 3 - 7 2 - 3
—————————— 20% -100% 20% 80% -3% 28% -67% 18% 46% 5% - 21% 4% -2% 5%
TOTAL FAV 215 - 9 31 14 28 - 1 32 21 - 17 20 1 15
43% - 45% 85% 33% 52% - 59% 63% 35% - 4% 35% 16% 27%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 1 5 2 15 13 2 1 8 17 - 10 18 1 12
23% 100% 25% 5% 36% 24% 67% 41% 17% 30% - 29% 32% 19% 22%
WILEY IMAGE (D/S) 147 - 15 18 5 50 - - 15 5 - 17 2 3 7
————————— 29% - 72% 51% 11% 93% - -18% 30% 8% - 51% 4% 50% 12%
TOTAL FAV 194 - 15 20 12 50 - 1 22 17 - 17 12 3 9
39% - 72% 56% 29% 93% - 41% 43% 2% - 51% 22% 50% 17%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 - - 2 7 - - 1 7 12 - - 10 - 3
9% - - 5% 18% - - 59% 13% 21% - - 18% - 5%
GARCIA IMAGE (D/S) 144 - 9 13 11 15 - 2 40 8 - 10 9 2 10
————————— 29% - 44% 36% 27% 28% - 100% 80% 14% - 31% 16% 35% 18%
TOTAL FAV 186 - 11 15 16 24 - 2 4 17 - 16 14 2 11
37% - 50% 41% 38% 44% - 100% 82% 29% - 46% 25% 35% 20%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 - 1 25 9 - - 1 9 - 5 5 - 1
8% - % 5% 12% 16% - - 2% 15% - 15% 9% - 2%
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Table3 -8
Summary of Key Images #1
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - DONO T AY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES - ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASETOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
YANG IMAGE (DIS) 119 - 9 12 20 7 -1 2 11 4 -1 .14 27 1 10
———————— 24% - 2% 28% 49% 19% -27% 31% 29% 14% -100% 38% 72% 20% 19%
TOTAL FAV 263 - 17 26 28 20 1 5 23 15 - 23 30 3 28
53% - 54% 60% 70% 55% 36% 66% 60% 55% - 62% 81% 45% 54%
TOTAL UNFAV 144 - 8 14 8 13 2 2 12 11 9 3 19
29% - 25% 32% 21% 36% 64% 34% 31% 42% 100% 24% 8% 25% 36%
ADAMS IMAGE (DIS) 176 - 3 17 26 14 112 20 1 19 21 3 7
————————— 35% - %% 40% 66% 39% 4% 17% 30% 75% 100% 51% 57% 43% 14%
TOTAL FAV 256 - 10 27 33 21 1 42221 12225 3 19
51% - 33% 64% 82% 57% 36% 51% 58% 77% 100% 60% 68% 43% 35%
TOTAL UNFAV 80 - 7 10 6 6 1 2 11 1 - 3 4 - 11
16% - 24% 23% 16% 17% 33% 34% 28% 3% - 9% 11% - 21%
STRINGER IMAGE (D/S) 99 - 7 34 10 4 -1 - 12 2 -1 4 9 -2 -2
—————————— 20% - 24% T79% 26% 12% -36% -4% 30% 8% -100% 10% 23% -31% -3%
TOTAL FAV 215 - 14 35 22 17 - 2 21 12 - 16 17 - 15
43% - 46% 81% 55% 45% - 31% 55% 45% - 42% 46% - 28%
TOTAL UNFAV 116 - 6 112 12 1 2 10 10 1 12 9 2 16
23% - 21% 2% 29% 33% 36% 34% 25% 37% 100% 31% 23% 31% 31%
WILEY IMAGE (D/S) 147 - 15 9 23 1
——————— 29% - 50% 37% 21% 63% 33% 15% 41% 43% 100% 27% 47% 32% 10%
TOTAL FAV 194 - 16 21 17 25 1 1 22 14 1 15 20 2 12
39% - 53% 48% 42% 69% 33% 15% 58% 52% 100% 41% 55% 32% 24%
TOTAL UNFAV 47 - 1 5 8 2 - - 7 2 - 5 3 - 7
9% - 3% 11% 21% 6% - - 18% 9% - 14% 8% - 13%
GARCIA IMAGE (D/S) 144 - 12 11 17 10 1 2 25 12 1 17 12 - 2
————————— 29% - 40% 25% 42% 28% 31% 30% 64% 45% 100% 45% 32% 1% 3%
TOTAL FAV 186 - 14 15 21 14 1 2 28 14 1 21
37% - 45% 34 % 53% 39% 31% 30% 72% 53% 100% 56% 37% 14% 21%
TOTAL UNFAV 41 - 2 4 4 4 - - 3 2 - 4 2 1 9
8% - 6% 10% 11% 11 % - - 8% 8% - 11% 5% 12% 18%
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Table4 -1
Summary of Key Images #2
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18 3435 - 4445 5455 64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAMANIC ASIANWHITECONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
DONOVAN IMAGE (D/S) 86 39 47 2 10 13 12 48 15 23 10 37 82 5 18 35 16 -5 50 19 26 38 19 19
—————————— 17% 20% 16% 3% 10% 15% 12% 35% 14% 25% 7% 26% 23% 3% 9% 25% 16% -15% 18% 22% 17% 16% 17% 15%
TOTAL FAV 156 69 87 13 23 25 29 66 32 29 58 128 28 60 78 22 49 80 37 43
31% 35% 29% 16% 23% 29% 29% 4% 30% 39% 18% 41% 36% 19% 32% 35% 23% 7% 28% 25% 33% 34% 33% 34%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 30 40 11 13 12 17 18 17 13 19 21 47 23 42 1 4 7 7 28 3 23 42 18 24
14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 22% 10% 7% 22% 10% 3% 15% 18% 16% 19%
MCGUIRE IMAGE (D/S) 8 0 36 44 -3 - 34 26 12 23 8 37 56 24 23 37 5 1 46 15 46 16 -
—————————— 16% 18% 15% -3% - 26% 34% 19% 12% 24% 5% 26% 16% 17% 12 % 26% 5% 4% 17% 17% 30% 7% 15% -1%
TOTAL FAV 150 65 85 12 21 31 39 45 32 32 33 52 110 40 54 53 18 7 82 23 60 61 32 29
30% 32% 28% 16% 21% 37% 39% 33% 30% 34% 21% 37% 31% 27% 28% 38% 18% 25% 30% 26% 40% 26% 29% 23%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 29 41 15 21 9 6 19 20 9 25 16 54 15 31 16 13 6 35 8 14 46 16 30
14% 14% 14% 19% 21% 10% 6% 14% 19% 10% 16% 11% 15% 10% 16% 11% 13% 21% 13% 9% 9% 19% 14% 24%
MORALES IMAGE (DIS) 73 20 53 26 23 18 -6 10 20 -1 47 6 62 11 19 24 13 8 45 2 7 60 7 53
—————————— 15% 10% 18% 33% 23% 22% -6% 7% 19% -2% 30% 4% 17% 7% 10% 17% 13% 27% 16% 2% 4% 25% 6% 42%
TOTAL FAV 119 43 76 30 29 21 11 27 31 11 50 26 91 28 48 30 20 9 59 6 29 78 21 57
24% 21% 25% 38% 29% 25% 11% 20% 29% 12% 31% 19% 25% 19% 25% 22% 20% 30% 21% 7% 1% 33% 19% 45%
TOTAL UNFAV 46 23 23 4 6 3 16 17 10 12 2 21 28 17 29 6 7 1 14 4 23 18 14 4
9% 11% 8% 5% 6% 3% 16% 12% 10% 13% 2% 15% 8% 12% 15% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 15% 8% 13% 3%
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Table4 -2
Summary of Key Images #2

BANNER 2

PAGE 26

ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC

ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 60 94 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 3% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
DONOVAN IMAGE (D/S) 86 7 11 8 8 16 19 46 40 17 21 29 18 83 75 11 44 38 15 16 28 25 2 87
—————————— 17% 8% 10% 21% 13% 31% 21% 24% 13% 22% 18% 25% 10% 18% 17% 19% 20% 17% 19% 10% 22% 22% 13% 1 %
TOTAL FAV 156 27 33 12 20 29 63 92 25 43 37 49 155 143 13 67 73 22 42 50 36 6 158
31% 33% 31% 29% 19% 39% 33% 32% 31% 33% 35% 32% 28% 31% 32% 23% 30% 32% 28% 26% 38% 32% 37% 32%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 20 22 3 4 4 10 17 53 8 22 8 31 67 68 2 23 36 8 26 21 11 4 71
14% 24% 20% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 18% 11% 18% 7% 17% 13% 15% 4% 10% 16% 10% 16% 17% 10% 24% 14%
MCGUIRE IMAGE (D/S) 80 13 10 1 4 18 20 54 23 25 10 29 13 88 77 3 29 38 15 6 21 31 7 65
—— e 16% 16% 10% 3% 7% 34% 22% 28% 8% 33% 8% 24% 7% 18% 17% 5% 13% 17% 19% 4% 16% 21% 42% 13%
TOTAL FAV 150 27 27 8 11 22 31 69 77 34 30 35 47 153 141 9 57 76 21 37 43 40 9 141
30% 33% 25% 19% 18% 44% 35% 36% 26% 44% 25% 30% 26% 31% 32% 16% 25% 34% 26% 23% 33% 36% 5 2% 28%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 14 17 6 7_5 11 15 54 9 20 7 34 65 63 6 27 38 5 31 22 10 2 76
14% 17% 16% 16% 11% 10% 13% 8% 18% 12% 16% 6% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 7% 19% 17% 9% 10% 15%
MORALES IMAGE (DIS) 73 8 11 4 9 8 17 18 54 5 14 13 40 71 69 4 51 12 10 3 1 18 13 1 72
—————————— 15% 10% 10% 10% 15% 15% 19% 10% 18% 7% 12% 11% 22% 14% 16% 7% 23% 5% 13% 19% 14% 12% 4% 14%
TOTAL FAV 119 23 26 13 10 21 35 83 14 28 21 55 116 113 5 59 47 16 45 33 21 3 119
24% 28% 24% 18% 21% 19% 23% 18% 28% 18% 23% 18% 31% 23% 26% 9% 26 % 21% 20% 28% 26% 19% 20% 24%
TOTAL UNFAV 46 14 15 3 4 2 4 17 29 9 14 8 15 45 44 2 8 35 6 13 16 8 3 47
9% 17% 14% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 3% 4% 15% 7% 8% 12% 8% 16% 9%
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Table4 -3
Summary of Key Images #2
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL @100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OoLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 3/4 2 -4/4 24 JJ4 ONLY LA ND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
DONOVAN IMAGE (DS) 86 58 16 24 11 35 5 28 21 18 -5 13 21 48 27 76 28 10 -1 66 20
—————————— 17% 22% 9% 26% 13% 20% 5% 18% 19% 23% -35% 11% 33 % 29% 26% 23% 17% 6% -6% 26% 8%
TOTAL FAV 156 88 49 31 28 57 20 50 33 31 1 31 34 79 4 126 48 30 2 99 57
31% 33% 28% 34% 33% 32% 23% 32% 29% 40% 7% 25% 54% 47% 42% 38% 30% 18% 16% 40% 23%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 29 32 7 17 22 16 22 11 13 5 18 13 30 50 20 20 3 33 37
14% 11% 19% 8% 20% 12% 17% 14% 10% 17% 42% 14% 20% 18% 16% 15% 12% 12% 22% 13% 15%
MCGUIRE IMAGE (D/S) 80 61 7 24 37 3 3 21 21 -1 -2 32 20 63 31 17 1
—————————— 16% 23% 1% 27% 5% 21% 3% 23% 19% 27% -6% -2% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 10% 5% 21% 11%
TOTAL FAV 150 83 47 30 23 52 24 53 31 31 3 24 26 65 39 112 46 38 2 88 62
30% 31% 27% 34% 27% 30% 27% 34% 28% 40% 20% 20% 41% 39% 37% 34% 29% 22% 20% 35% 25%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 22 40 7 19 16 22 18 10 10 3 27 14 33 19 49 15 21 2 35 35
14% 8% 23% 8% 22% 9% 24% 12% 9% 13% 26% 21% 23% 20% 18% 15% 9% 12% 15% 14% 14%
MORALES IMAGE (DIS) 73 40 27 9 11 31 17 15 9 5 5 36 15 20 5 51 30 22 -2 7 66
—————————— 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 18% 18% 10% 8% 7% 41% 29% 24% 12% 5% 15% 19% 13% -13% 3% 26%
TOTAL FAV 119 57 46 17 21 41 26 24 23 19 5 42 23 48 25 84 36 35 2 44 75
24% 22% 26% 19% 24% 23% 28% 15% 21% 25% 41% 33% 37% 29% 24% 25% 22% 20% 13 % 17% 30%
TOTAL UNFAV 46 17 19 7 10 9 9 9 14 14 - 6 8 28 19 33 5 13 3 37 9
9% 6% 11% 8% 12% 5% 10% 6% 13% 18% - 5% 13% 16% 18% 10% 3% 7% 26% 15% 4%
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Table4 -4
Summary of Key Images #2
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY P RIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AFAMHISP  HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP. TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TORL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
DONOVAN IMAGE (D/S) 86 3 22 10 2 9 5 4 411 9 9 14 3 3 11 - -2 -3 40 21 37 80 3
—————————— 17% 6% 39% 28% 6% 20% 21% 15% 10% 10% 33% 19% 25% 11% 11% 24% - -12% -25% 18% 12% 24% 23% 2%
TOTAL FAV 156 9 24 16 5 11 7 5 6 39 10 15 21 4 5 14 - 1 1 75 50 61 122 29
31% 19% 44% 42% 18% 24% 29% 19% 37% 33% 36% 32% 38% 15% 19% 31% - 6% 10% 33% 29% 40% 35% 22%
TOTAL UNFAV 77 6 3 53 2 2 11227 16 7 1 2 3 - 3 4 35 29 24 42 25
14% 13% 5% 15% 11% 5% 7% 4% 27% 24% 3% 13% 13% 5% 8% 7% - 18% 35% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19%
MCGUIRE IMAGE (D/S) 80 5 22 10 - 4 1 815 1 8 16 11 2 1 3 - 3 -2 52 14 33 81 2
—————————— 16% 11% 39% 27% - 10% 4% 31% 35% 1% 27% 34% 20% 7% 5% 6% - 22% -18% 23% 8% 22% 23% 1%
TOTAL FAV 150 14 26 13 5 8 21 25 11 19 20 4 5 - 4 3 77 46 57 119
30% 29% 47% 36% 17% 19% 17% 35% 47% 21% 38% 41% 36% 17% 19% 20% - 30% 26% 34% 26% 38% 34% 22%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 9 4 35 4 31524 3 3 9 2 46 - 1 5 25 32 24 39 27
14% 18% 8% 9% 18% 10% 14% 4% 12% 21% 11% 7% 16% 10% 15% 13% - 8% 45% 11% 18% 16% 11% 21%
MORALES IMAGE (D/S) 73 12 7 6 9 5 -2 -1 -10 31 2 8 13 10 - 3 5 1 42 13 48 25
—————————— 15% 25% 13% 15% 31% 12% -7% -5% -24% 26% 8% 18% 23% 4% 9% 23% - 18% 48% 1% 24% 9% 13% 19%
TOTAL FAV 119 12 11 6 10 7 3 1 7 41 4 9 17 2 5 13 - 4 5 34 53 37 75 42
24% 26% 21% 17% 33% 15% 12% 3% 15% 35% 13% 19% 30% 8% 17% 28% - 24% 48% 15% 31% 24% 21% 32%
TOTAL UNFAV 46 1 4 1 1 15 2 17 10 1 1 4 1 2 2 - 1 - 33 11 24 27 17
9% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 19% 8% 39% 9% 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 5% - 7% - 14% 6% 16% 8% 13%

PUBLIC OPI NION STRATEGIES
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Summary of Key Images #2

BANNER 5
DE BLASIO
APPROVAL
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MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DE FUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE

TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
100% 35% 59% 29%

500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246

L
L DI TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
- ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

SMALL NO TOTA

226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46

183 91
50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%

DONW@AN IMAGE (D/S) 86 41 45 14 60 23 1 44 38 34 45 31 8 47 72 12 156 -70 52 -8 69 12 31 4
—————————— 17% 24% 15% 9% 24% 10% 1% 16% 21% 15% 18% 17% 9% 21% 18% 13% 100% -100% 35% -11% 32% 10% 26% 8%
TOTAL FAV 156 58 93 41 87 64 27 93 54 66 81 51 21 85 121 31 156 - 76 22 104 3 7 55 22
31% 33% 32% 28% 35% 28% 22% 33% 30% 28% 33% 28% 23% 37% 31% 33% 100% 51% 31% 48% 32% 46% 49%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 17 48 27 27 41 26 49 16 33 36 20 13 38 49 19 - 70 24 30 35 25 24 19
14% 10% 16% 19% 11% 18% 21% 17% 9% 14% 15% 11% 14% 17% 12% 20% 100% 16 % 42% 16% 21% 21% 41%
MCGUIRE IMAGE (D/S) 80 43 38 21 64 17 4 49 27 13 61 41 - 39 55 26 55 -6 150 -70 48 14 18 15
—————————— 16% 24% 13% 14% 26% 7% 4% 17% 15% 6% 25% 23% 17% 14% 27% 35% -8% 100% -100% 22% 12% 15% 33%
TOTAL FAV 150 56 89 48 85 62 34 93 49 56 86 58 24 68 111 36 76 24 150 - 83 40 48 25
30% 32% 30% 33% 34% 27% 28% 33% 27% 24% 35% 32% 27% 30% 28% 38% 49% 34% 100% - 38% 35% 40% 55%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 14 51 27 20 45 30 44 22 43 25 17 24 29 56 10 22 30 - 70 35 26 30 10
14% 8% 17% 19% 8% 20% 24% 16% 12% 18% 10% 9% 2 7% 13% 14% 11% 14% 42% - 100% 16% 23% 25% 22%
MORALES IMAGE (DIS) 73 36 33 1 6 60 46 43 33 78 -7 -2 42 32 82 -10 33 6 22 19 47 9 119 - 46
—— e—— 15% 21% 11% 1% 3% 26% 37% 15% 18% 33% -3% -1% 47% 14% 21% -10% 21% 8% 15% 28% 22% 8% 100% - 100%
TOTAL FAV 119 42 72 30 36 76 51 70 45 84 32 21 47 51 105 11 55 24 48 30 68 31 119 -
24% 24% 24% 21% 15% 33% 42% 25% 24% 36% 13% 12% 51% 22% 27% 11% 35% 35% 32% 43% 3 2% 26% 1 00% -
TOTAL UNFAV 46 6 39 29 30 15 6 27 12 6_39 23 4 18 23 21 22 19 25 10 22 22 - 46
9% 3% 13% 20% 12% 7% 5 % 10% 7% 3% 16% 13% 5% 8% 6% 22% 14% 27% 17% 15% 10% 19% - 100%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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able4 -
Summary of Key Images #2
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE  IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTALTOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC GAR DONO  TAY UND
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39%% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% -
DONOVAN IMAGE (D/S) 86 64 12 61 -6 68 - 58 -7 1 -2 12 7 5 11 18 1 16 1 1 14
—————————— 17% 24% 8% 32% -14% 26% - 31% -16% 100% -6% 29% 23% 11% 20% 21% 32% 77% 1% 46% 19%
TOTAL FAV 156 99 46 9 14 103 28 9% 8 1 7 19 11 19 22 26 1 16 15
31% 38% 32% 49% 30% 40% 35% 52% 20% 100% 23% 45% 37% 40% 40% 30% 32% 77% 16% 46% 23%
TOTAL UNFAV 70 35 34 34 21 35 28 38 15 - 9 6 4 14 11 8 - - -
14% 13% 24% 17% 44% 14% 34% 20% 36% - 29% 16% 14% 29% 21% 9% - - 16% -
MCGUIRE IMAGE (D/S) 80 66 2 37 73 -7 43 2 1 -5 -1 24 -3 20 28 4 3 6 -
—————————— 16% 25% 2% 19% 31% 28% -8% 23% 5% 100% - 16% -2% 79% -6% 38% 31% 100% 12% 7%
TOTAL FAV 150 99 38 78 26 106 22 78 16 1 6 10 26 13 23 35 4 6 17 -
30% 38% 26% 40% 55% 41% 27% 42% 39% 100% 19% 25% 86% 27% 44% 40% 100% 27% 18% -
TOTAL UNFAV 70 33 36 42 11 33 28 35 14 - 11 11 2 16 3 8 - -
14% 12% 25% 21% 24% 13% 35% 19% 34% - 3% 27% 7% 33% 6% 9% - 15% 11% -
MORALES IMAGE (DIS) 73 29 40 81 -24 27 27 4 5 1 28 2 -125 2 9 -5 1 5 -4 1 6
—————————— 15% 11% 28% 42% -52% 11% 34% 24% 12% 100% 92% 6% -2% 53% 40% 16% -5% 32% 22% -4% 46%
TOTAL FAV 119 55 59 94 2 57 40 77 13 1 28 8 5 25 7 9 1 5 7 1 8
24% 21% 41% 48% 4% 22% 50% 42% 31% 100% 92% 1 9% 18% 53% 40% 31% 10% 32% 24% 7% 46% 11%
TOTAL UNFAV 46 26 19 12 26 30 13 34 8 - - - 8 14 - 1 11 -
9% 10% 13% 6% 56% 12% 16% 18% 19% - - 13% 20% - 15% 15% - 3% 11% -

PUB LIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Tabled4 -7
Summary of Key Images #2

BANNER 7

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
DONOVAN IMAGE (DIS) 86
TOTAL FAV 156
TOTAL UNFAV 70
MCSUREMAGEDS) 20
TOTAL FAV 150
TOTAL UNFAV 70
MORMESMAGEDSS) 73

TOTAL FAV

TOTAL UNFAV 46

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

DEM PRIMARY SECOND

- 17,2021

TOTAL - NAUER- LES

500 1 21 36
100%

17%

31%

14%

16%

30%

14%

15%

119

24%

9%

42 54 3

4%
1
3%
5
23%
4
19%
-4
-20%

3
14%

7
34%

16
74%

16
74%

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DOl
- GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT - VA

2 51 59 1
% 8% 11%

4 15 3
10% 36% 5%
10 18 17
28% 43% 32%
6 3 14
18% 6% 27%
5 31 10
14% 74% 19%
10 32 20
29% 76% 37%
5 1 10
15% 2% 18%
10 5 20
28% 11% 38%
11 11 22
32% 25% 42%

1 6 2
4% 14% 4%

34 5% 5

53
1% - 10% 12% -
12 3 -
23% 4% -

-18%

1 22 15

- 41% 44% 25% -
1 11 12

- 59% 21% 21% -
- 4 8

- -18% 7% 14% -
1 15 20

- 41% 30% 34% -
1 11 12

- 59% 23% 21% -
- 8 -2

- -18% 16% -4% -
1 20 6

- 41% 39% 10% -

1 12 8
- 59% 23% 14% -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

NO

%
24
70%
25
3%
1
2%
13
37%
15
43%
2
6%
1
3%
5
16%

4
13%

TAY UND/

11% 1% 11%
7 1 3
13% 19% 6%

17 1 7
30% 19% 14%

N YANG -LOR DK

10 - 4
17% - 8%

10 -2 3

17% -35% 6%

18 - 6

32% - 11%
9 2 3

15% 35% 5%

2 2 6

3% 35% 11%

7 2 9

12% 35% 17%

5 - 3

10% - 5%
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Table4 -8
Summary of Key Images #2

BANNER 8

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500
DONOVAN IMAGE (DIS) 86
TOTAL FAV 156
TOTAL UNFAV 70
MCSUREMAGEDS) 20
TOTAL FAV 150
TOTAL UNFAV 70
MORMESMAGEDSS) 73

TOTAL FAV 119

TOTAL UNFAV 46

TOTAL

2 31
100%

17%
31%
14%
16%
30%
14%
15%
24%

9%

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

DEM PRIMARY THIRD

- 17,2021

FOLDE MORA STRING MC -
- NAUER- LES

-ER GUIREWILEY

4340376373827 137 37 7

% 9% 8% 7%
- 4 4 10 10
- 13% 10% 25% 26%
7 12 19 15
- 23% 29% 47% 40%
3 8 8
- 10% 19%

3 6 28
- 8% 15% 71%

8 15 31 9
- 27% 34% 78% 24%

14 6
- 46% 15%
- 14 12 7 11

5
21% 14%

52
1% 1% 8% 5%

- -1 -2

10 1 15
- -19% -6% 38% 100% 59% 42% -43%

11 15
- - 28% 57% 100%

1 13 5
19% 33% 19%

-1 -1 1 -
-2% -36% 9% 1% 25%

1 10 12
- 200 27% 43%

6 8 310 1 110 5 1 1 3
- 18% 20% 7% 26% 36% 12% 26% 19%

-5 7 2 15 3
-12% 18% 64% 15% 14% 11%

2111 6
- 46% 27% 17% 30% 64% 15% 28% 23%

511 5
- - 12% 29% 12% -

5 3
14% 12%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

1

PAPER GAR - D
-BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT - VA

22

23

-1
- 100%

19
63% 50% -

ONO TAY UND/

% 7% 1% 10%
-3

1 331

4% 8% 43% 21%
12 17 3 1
33% 44% 43% 2%

14 20 3 11
37% 53% 43% 20%

4% 8% -

6 10 2 6
16% 27% 37% 12%

N YANG -LOR DK

-4
- 8%

6
12%

10
18%

11 11 2 11
29% 31% 37 % 21%

5 1
12% 4% -

5
9%
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Table5 -1 ) B
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 - 64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 -10 -2 32 32 -6 -3 -33 15 -24 43 -45 4 -17  -21 18 -11 5 9 -33  -43 65 -7 71
————————— -3% -5% -1% 40% 31% 7% -36% -24% 14% -26% 27% -32% 1% @ -12% -11% 13% -11% 17% 3% -37% -28% 27% -6% 56%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 90 143 55 66 38 31 44 59 32 100 43 171 62 82 75 41 18 136 24 52 148 51 97
47% 45% 48% 69% 65% 45% 31% 33% 56% 34% 63% 31% 48% 43% 43% 54% 41% 58% 49% 28% 35% 62% 45% 77%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 101 145 23 34 44 67 77 44 56 57 88 167 79 103 57 52 12 126 57 9 8 3 57 26
49% 50% 48% 29% 34% 52% 67% 57% 41% 60% 36% 62% 47% 55% 54% 41% 52% 42% 46% 65% 63% 35% 51% 20%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 27 64 -15 -1 23 3 1 54 -3 10 54 49 43 7 24 37 9 58 -22 12 -34
COMMUNITY (D/S) 18% 14% 21% -19%  -1% 27% 31% 40% -3% 32% 6% 38% 14% 30% 4% 17% 37% 32% 26% 65% 32 % -9% 11% -27%
LARGER PRESENCE 183 64 119 16 28 31 45 63 25 38 50 69 119 64 52 50 47 17 118 61 64 49 31 17
37% 32% 4 0% 20% 28% 37% 45% 46% 24% 41% 31% 49% 34% 44% 27% 36% 47% 56% 42% 69% 42% 20% 28% 14%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 37 54 31 29 9 14 9 29 8 40 15 70 21 45 26 10 7 46 3 14 70 19 51
18% 18% 18% 39% 29% 11% 14% 7% 27% 9% 25% 10% 20% 14% 24% 19% 10% 24% 17% 4% 10% 29% 17% 41%
NO CHANGE 226 99 127 33 44 44 41 64 51 47 69 58 166 60 94 64 43 6 113 24 74 120 62 58
45% 50% 42% 42% 43% 52% 41% 47% 49% 50% 44% 41% 47% 42% 49% 45% 43% 20% 41% 27% 49% 50% 55% 46%
MOREBUILDINGINNYC(D/S) 99 79 21 16 12 12 36 21 34 43 7 14 89 11 56 38 8 4 52 18 28 55 16 39
e 20% 39% 7% 21% 12% 14% 36% 16% 33% 46% 4% 10% 25% 7% 29% 27% 8% 12% 19% 21% 18% 23% 14% 31%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 135 149 45 56 45 64 72 68 65 78 71 213 70 115 85 51 17 158 50 85 140 59 80
57% 67% 50% 57% 55% 54% 64% 53% 65% 70% 49% 50% 60% 49% 61% 60% 51% 56% 57% 57% 56% 59% 53% 64%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 56 128 29 43 33 28 51 34 22 71 57 124 60 60 47 43 13 105 32 57 85 43 41
37% 28% 43% 36% 43% 39% 28% 38% 32% 24% 45% 40% 35% 41% 32% 33% 43% 44% 38% 36% 38% 35% 39% 32%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 101 198 51 63 48 65 71 56 43 106 93 259 40 69 116 84 11 218 33 68 177 64 114
—————————————— 60% 50% 66% 64% 62% 57% 65% 52% 53% 46% 67% 65% 73% 27% 36% 83% 84% 36% 79% 38% 45% 74% 57% 90%
TOTAL AGREE 393 148 246 65 81 65 82 98 79 67 132 13 302 91 127 127 91 20 245 60 109 203 84 119
79% 74% 82% 82% 80% 78% 83% 73% 75% 72% 83% 80% 85% 63% 67% 90% 91% 68% 88% 68% 72% 85% 75% 94%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 47 47 14 18 17 17 27 23 24 27 21 43 51 58 11 7 10 27 27 41 26 20 6
19% 24% 16% 18% 18% 21% 17% 20% 22% 26% 1 7% 15% 12% 35% 30% 8% 7% 32% 10% 31% 27% 11% 18% 5%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 34

Table5 -2 ) B
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN WO  MEN S
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS  LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 44 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 -16 -5 -3 -8 11 7 -37 28 -9 - -28 29 -22 -2 -11 29 -45  -10 15 8 -23 -2 -5
————————— -3% -19% -5% -8% -13% 22% 8% -19% 9%  -12% - -24% 16% - 4% - -19% 13% -20% -13% 9% 6% -20%  -12% -1%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 33 5 0 16 24 30 46 73 160 33 58 40 102 228 211 22 122 87 32 85 66 44 7 235
47% 39% 46% 41% 40% 58% 52% 37% 53% 42% 47% 34% 57% 46% 48% 38% 55% 38% 41% 52% 51% 39% 42% 47%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 48 55 20 32 18 39 109 132 42 58 67 73 250 213 33 93 132 43 70 58 66 9 240
49% 58% 51% 49% 54% 36% 44% 56% 44% 54% 48% 58% 41% 50% 48% 56% 42% 58% 54% 43% 45% 59% 54% 48%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 3 4 16 21 - 23 71 20 18 7 52 3 101 70 22 - 82 32 8 24 25 3 88
COMMUNITY (DIS) 18% 4% 3% 40% 34% 1% 27% 36% 7% 24% 6% 45% 7% 20% 16% 37% - 36% 41% 5% 18% 22% 18% 18%
LARGER PRESENCE 183 20 32 18 29 13 37 100 33 30 67 51 193 155 28 50 108 41 49 49 38 6 179
37% 24% 30% 45% 48% 26% 1% 51% 27% 43% 24% 57% 28% 3% 35% 48% 26% 47% 52% 30% 37% 34% 38% 36%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 17 28 2 8 13 13 29 60 15 22 14 38 92 8 6 58 26 9 41 25 13 3 91
18% 20% 26% 5% 13% 25% 15% 15% 20% 19% 18% 12% 21% 18% 19% 11% 26% 11% 11% 25% 19% 12% 20% 18%
NO CHANGE 226 46 48 24 25 39 65 159 29 70 36 89 215 202 24 106 93 29 72 56 61 7 23 0
45% 56% 44% 50% 39% 49% 44% 34% 53% 38% 57% 31% 50% 43% 46% 41% 47% 41% 37% 45% 43% 55% 43% 46%
MORE BUILDINGINNYC(D/S) 99 38 18 14 -6 22 16 41 57 27 51 14 6 100 89 10 79 15 9 24 32 23 11 103
B 20% 46% 17% 35% -11% 42% 18% 21% 19% 35% 42% 12% 3% 20% 20% 18% 35% 7% 12% 15% 25% 21% 63% 21%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 59 57 26 25 35 50 114 166 50 33 146 113 42 86 77 65 13 285
57% 71% 53% 65% 42% 67% 56% 59% 55% 66% 68% 54% 47% 57% 57% 57% 66% 50% 53% 53% 59% 58% 77% 57%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 21 39 12 32 13 34 73 109 24 32 49 77 185 161 23 67 98 33 62 42 2 182
37% 25% 36% 30% 52% 26% 38% 38% 36% 31% 26% 42% 43% 37% 36% 40% 30% 43% 41% 38% 34% 37% 13% 36%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 18 51 30 54 43 73 130 164 47 52 82 113 301 266 175 96 57 108 60 67 7 303
————e 60% 22% 47% 76% 89% 83% 83% 67% 55% 62% 42% 70% 63% 60% 60% 56% 78% 42% 72% 67% 46% 60% 44% 61%
TOTAL AGREE 393 49 77 34 57 47 80 160 228 61 85 99 143 395 349 45 197 160 67 133 92 89 12 394
79% 60% 72% 85% 95% 90% 90% 83% 76% 80% 70% 84% 80% 79% 79% 77% 88% 71% 85% 82% 71% 79% 72% 79%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 31 27 4 3 7 30 63 14 33 16 30 M4 83 12 22 64 10 26 32 22 5 91
19% 38% 25% 9% 5% 7% 8% 16% 21% 18% 27% 14% 17% 19% 19% 20% 10% 28% 13% 16% 25% 19% 28% 18%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 35

Table5 -3 ) B
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL <5100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OoLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 3/4 2 -4/4 24 ]J4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 7 -2 8 -6 -1 3 3 -42  -20 3 41 1 16 -17 -16 - 3 -3 -69 57
————————— -3% 3% -1% 9% -T% -1% 4% 2% -38% -27% 20% 33% 2% % -16% -5% - 2% -22% -28% 23%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 131 84 46 38 8 46 74 32 27 8 81 30 72 42 149 77 84 4 82 152
47% 49% 48% 52% 45% 48% 51% 48% 29% 35% 60% 64% 47% 43% 40% 45% 48% 49% 37% 33% 61%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 124 87 38 44 8 42 71 75 47 5 39 29 88 59 165 77 81 7 151 95
49% 47% 50% 43% 52% 49% 47% 46% 67% 62% 40% 31% 46% 52% 56% 50% 48% 47% 59% 60% 38%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 65 10 18 1 47 9 41 50 15 4 -22 10 30 21 59 28 33 7
COMMUNITY (D/S) 18% 24% 6% 20% 1% 27% 10% 27% 45% 20% 28% -17% 15% 18% 20% 18% 18% 19% 62% 4% 2%
LARGRR PRESENCE 183 110 49 32 20 78 29 63 57 29 6 23 19 58 38 117 59 66 8 114 68
37% 41% 28% 36% 24% 44% 32% 41% 51% 38% 43% 19% 31% 34% 36% 35% 37% 39% 68% 46% 27%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 45 39 14 20 31 19 22 7 14 2 45 10 27 17 58 31 33 1 29 62
18% 1% 22% 16% 23% 18% 21% 14% 6% 18% 16% 36% 16% 16% 17% 18% 19% 19% 7% 12% 25%
NO CHANGE 226 110 87 42 44 68 42 70 48 33 5 57 34 84 49 154 71 72 3 107 120
45% 41% 50% 48% 52% 38% 47% 45% 43% 44% 41% 45% 54% 50% 47% 47% 44% 42% 25% 43% 48%
MOREBUILDING INNYC (D/S) 99 49 44 20 51 29 -7 36 4 38 8 10 12 31 20 65 33 35 10 68 32
e 20% 18% 25% 23% 60% 16% -8% 24% 4% 50% 62% 8% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21% 21% 82% 27% 13%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 151 104 52 67 99 37 93 54 54 10 64 35 93 58 187 94 96 11 149 134
57% 57% 59% 58% 79% 56% 41% 60% 4 8% 71% 81% 51% 55% 55% 55% 57% 59% 56% 91% 60% 54%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 102 60 32 16 70 44 56 50 16 2 54 23 62 38 123 61 61 1 81 103
37% 38% 34% 36% 19% 40% 48% 36% 45% 21% 19% 43% 37% 37% 37% 37% 38% 36% 9% 33% 41%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 195 82 68 28 127 54 119 62 9 9 97 4 9 101 52 191 91 108 4 122 177
s 60% 74% 47% T7% 34% 72% 60% 77% 56% 12% 67% 77% 76% 60% 49% 58% 56% 63% 30% 49% 1%
TOTAL AGREE 393 229 126 78 55 150 72 134 86 42 11 110 56 132 76 256 124 137 8 182 211
79% 86% 72% 88% 65% 85% 79% 87% 77% 55% 84% 88% 88% 78% 72% 78% T7% 80% 63% 73% 85%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 33 44 10 26 23 18 15 24 33 2 13 7 31 24 65 33 30 4 60 35
19% 12% 25% 11% 31% 13% 20% 10% 21% 44% 16% 10% 11% 19% 23% 20% 21% 17% 33% 24% 14%
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Table5 -4 ) B
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE  WHITEAFAM _ AFAMHISP  HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MO D LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASETOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 20 -4 2 12 -15 -8 -18 -34 A -4 -2 21 -7 -13 12 1 1 4 -82 30 -30  -17 12
————————— -3% 42% -6% 5% 38% -33% -32% -75% -76% 29% -14% -4% 39% -29% -46% 26% 14% 6% 32% -36% 17% -20% -5% 9%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 33 25 17 21 13 7 2 5 75 11 21 37 7 7 27 2 8 7 68 100 60 161 70
47% 70% 46% 45% 68% 30% 27% 7% 12% 64% 40% 45% 67% 30% 25% 58% 57% 53% 66% 30% 58% 39% 46% 54%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 13 29 15 9 28 14 20 39 40 15 23 16 14 20 15 2 7 4 150 71 89 179 58
49% 28% 52% 41% 30% 63% 59 % 82% 88% 35% 54% 49% 29% 59% 71% 33% 43% 47% 34% 66% 41% 59% 50% 44%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 -7 12 18 1 20 15 13 -24 15 10 -318 5 11 4 11 -5 108 322 75 9
COMMUNITY (D/S) 18% -14% 22% 48% 3% 46% 62% 52% 39% -20% 53% 22% -5% 75% 19% 25% 100% 72% -47% 47% 1% 14% 21% 7%
LARGER PRESENCE 183 8 8 24 15 14 21 15 16 17 13 19 8 18 4 12 1 126 46 46 129 45
37% 17% 38% 56% 24% 54% 62% 57% 48% 13% 58% 36% 23% 78% 30% 3 9% 100% 79% 9% 55% 26% 30% 36% 35%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 14 9 3 6 3 - 1 43 2 715 1 3 6 - 1 6 18 43 24 54 36
18% 31% 16% 7% 21% 8% - 4% 8% 34% 6% 14% 28% 2% 11% 14% - 6% 56% 8% 25% 16% 15% 28%
NO CHANGE 226 25 25 14 17 17 9 10 19 62 10 23 27 5 17 21 - 4 85 85 81 171 49
45% 52% 45% 37% 55% 38% 38% 39% 44% 53% 36% 49% 49% 20% 59% 47% - 15% 35% 37% 49% 54% 48% 38%
MOREBUILDINGINN YC (D/S) 99 -221 19 5 -4 7 219 34 9 10 20 5 - - 1 2 1 55 24 48 59 39
B 20% -5% 38% 51% 15% -8% 27% 9% 42% 2% 31% 22% 36% 20% -1% 1% 14% 14% 9% 24% 14% 32% 17% 30%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 21 37 27 17 20 14 12 29 72 18 28 36 13 14 21 2 9 6 132 94 96 198 78
57% 45% 67% 71% 55% 45% 57% 50% 65% 62% 65% 59% 64% 57% 49% 46% 57% 57% 55% 58% 54% 63% 56% 59%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 23 16 8 12 23 8 10 10 38 10 18 16 9 14 21 2 6 5 77 70 48 139 39
37% 49% 29% 21% 40% 53% 31% 42% 23% 33% 35% 37% 28% 36% 51% 45% 43% 43% 45% 34% 40% 31% 39% 30%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 44 45 27 28 38 -12 -2 80 23 38 46 23 21 37 1 3 7 76 142 60 237 51
——————— s 60% 93% 81% 72% 90% 87% 70% -49% -5% 68% 82% 80% 82% 95% 75% 82% 14% 21% 62% 33% 81% 40% 67% 39%
TOTAL AGREE 393 45 51 31 30 41 20 6 21 96 25 42 50 23 24 40 2 9 9 150 155 104 292 89
79% 97% 91% 82% 95% 92% 83% 24% 47% 82% 91% 89% 90% 98% 88% 89% 57% 61% 81% 66% 89% 69% 82% 68%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 2 5 4 1 2 3 18 23 16 2 4 4 3 3 6 2 74 13 44 55 38
19% 3% 9% 10% 5% 5% 12% 73% 52% 14% 9% 8% 8% 2% 12% 6% 43% 39% 19% 32% 7 % 29% 15% 29%
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able5 -
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST D ONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE ~ _IMAGE
= = =
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTALTOTAL ~ SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FA VOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER- ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29%% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 -2 -14 -4 -89 78 63 -1 3 233 - 246 -70 55 2 60 -69 -15 -3 -30 17 -5 -17 52 -33
————————— -3% -1% -5% -28% -36% 34% 51% -4% 1% 100% -100% -38% 61% 1% 15% -73% -10% -5% -20% 25% -2% -15% 44% -73%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 81 138 52 75 150 93 130 90 233 - 51 73 109 219 12 66 33 56 43 100 49 84 6
47% 46% 47% 36% 30% 66% 75% 46% 49% 100% - 28% 80% 48 % 56% 12% 42% 46% 37% 61% 46% 42% 71% 13%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 83 151 91 163 72 30 141 87 - 246 121 18 107 158 80 81 36 86 25 105 66 32 39
49% 48% 51% 63% 66% 32% 24% 50% 47% - 100% 66% 20% 47% 40% 85% 52% 51% 58% 36% 49% 57% 27% 86%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 21 62 57 95 -1 -27 45 33 -22 10 4 183 -91 - 42 46 30 7 A -8 44 27 -25 19
COMMUNITY (DIS) 18% 12% 21% 39% 38% -5% -22% 16% 18% -9% 42% 100% - 100% - 11% 49% 19% 9% 23% -11% 21% 23% -21% 42 %
LARGER PRESENCE 183 59 114 79 111 64 31 103 63 51 121 - - 128 51 51 20 58 17 73 49 21 23
37% 34% 39% 55% 45% 28% 25% 36% 34% 22% 49% 100% - - 32% 54% 33% 28% 39% 24% 34% 42% 18% 51%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 38 52 22 16 74 59 58 30 73 18 - 91 - 85 5 21 13 24 24 28 22 47 4
18% 22% 18% 15% 6% 33% 47% 20% 16% 31% 7% - 100% - 22% 5% 13% 18% 16% 35% 13% 19% 39% 9%
NO CHANGE 226 76 130 43 121 90 34 123 91 109 107 - - 226 180 38 85 38 68 29 114 45 51 18
45% 44% 44% 30% 49% 39% 28% 43% 50% 47% 43% - - 100% 46% 41% 54% 54% 45% 41% 53% 39% 43% 40%
MOREBUILDINGINNYC(D/S) 99 60 40 33 59 40 32 283 -184 40 54 40 28 32 75 24 39 33 43 22 63 18 25 15
—————————— —— 20% 35% 14% 23% 24% 18% 26% 100% -100% 17% 22% 22% 30% 14% 19% 25% 25% 47% 29% 31% 30% 16% 21% 33%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 114 156 85 145 127 74 283 - 130 141 103 123 224 54 93 49 93 44 132 64
57% 66% 53% 59% 58% 56% 60% 100% - 56% 57% 56% 63% 54% 57% 57% 60% 70% 62% 63% 61% 55% 59% 59%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 54 116 51 86 - 184 90 87 63 30 91 149 30 54 16

87 42
37% 31% 39% 36% 35% 38% 34%

SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 144 133 32 111 177 106 170 119 207 78 76 80 142 393
— 60% 83% 45% 22% 45% 78% 85% 60% 65% 89% 32% 42% 88%

TOTAL AGREE 393 157 212 87 1

78
9% 90% 2% 60% 72% 88% 92% 79% 81% 94% 64% 70% 94%

TOTAL DISAGREE 94 12 79 55 67 23 8 54 30 12

80

19% 7% 27% 38% 27% 10%

51 5 38
7% 19% 16% 5% 33% 28% 5%
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100% 39% 35% 34% 33%

63% 100%

200 115 224 149 219 158 128 85 180 393

80% 100%

17%

49 22 68 46 12
40% 38% 32% 35% 23% 33% 32% 32% 39% 38% 26%

EGIES

-94 90 30 76 46 1
-100% 58% 43% 50% 66% 62% 32%

- 121 49 111 56 172 75 105

37 94
79% 5%

2

23
- 1% 70% 74% 81% 80% 64% 88% 50%

94 31 19 36 10 39 38 11
100% 20% 27% 24% 15% 18% 33%

9% 45%
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Table5 -6 ) B
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE  IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC GAR DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39%% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 -8 25 61 -3  -23 12 5 -9 1 27 -7 -11 20 3 -1 6 - 26 -4 -2 -2 - -16
————————— -3%  -3% 17% 31% -81% -9% 15% 3% -21% 100% 91% -18% -38% 42% 51%  -100% 10% -30% -100% -8% -3% -8% -23%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 121 84 124 4 112 91 16 1 29 16 9 32 4 - 29 29 - 9 46 1 24
47% 46% 58% 64% 8% 44% 55% 49% 38% 100% 95% 38% 30% 68% 76% - 54% 33% - 44% 48% 46% 34%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 129 59 63 42 135 33 86 24 - 1 23 20 12 1 1 23 55 4 8 1 41
49% 49% 41% 32% 89% 53% 40% 46% 59% - 5% 56% 68% 26% 24% 100% 44% 63% 100% 52% 51% 54% 56%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 62 -5 -14 82 -15 5 11 -1 -11 1 4 -13 1 1 -1 48 -2 10 26 - 22
COMMUNITY (D/S) 18% 24% -3% -7% 62% 32% -19% 3% 26% -100% -36% 3% 12% -271% 24% 100% -1% 55% -36% 45% 28% - 3%
LARGER PRESENCE 183 98 39 43 32 111 14 46 22 - 6 8 13 6 1 1 9 53 1 11 38 - 29
37% 37% 27% 22% 6 8% 43% 17% 25% 54% - 20% 20% 42% 12% 24% 100% 18% 60% 32% 51% 41% - 40%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 36 43 57 3 29 29 41 11 1 17 9 19 - - 10 5 3 112 - 7
18% 14% 30% 29% 6% 12% 36% 22% 27% 100% 57% 17% 30% 39% - - 19% 5% 68% 6% 13% - 9%
NO CHANGE 226 128 63 94 1 2 115 37 98 8 - 7 26 8 23 4 - 34 30 - 9 44 2 37
45% 49% 43% 48% 26% 45% 47% 53% 19% - 23% 63% 28% 48% 76% - 63% 34% - 43% 46% 100% 51%
MOREBUILDING INNYC (D/S) 99 57 39 42 25 53 27 56 14 -1 13 8 5 12 -3 10 12 127 2 12
e 20% 22% 27% 22% 53% 21% 34% 30% 34% -100% 44% 18% 15% 24% -51% 100% 19% 13% 100% 4% 28% 100% 17%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 151 87 112 32 144 51 115 27 - 22 23 17 28 1 1 30 45 4 11 58 2 39
57% 57% 60% 58% 69% 56% 63% 62% 66% - 71% 56% 56% 58% 24% 100% 56% 51% 100% 52% 61% 100% 55%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 94 49 69 7 91 23 59 13 1 8 16 12 16 - 20 33 - 10 31 - 27
37% 36% 34% 36% 16% 36% 29% 32% 31% 100% 27% 38% 41% 34% 76% - 38% 38% - 48% 33% - 3%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 147 87 153 -5 143 49 106 20 1 30 25 17 43 3 1 25 53 4 18 43 2 31
s 60% 56% 60% 79% -10% 56% 61% 57% 49% 100% 98% 61% 55% 89% 51% 100% 46% 60% 100% 87% 45% 100% 43%
TOTAL AGREE 393 203 113 170 21 198 63 142 30 1 30 32 23 45 4 38 70 4 20 68 2 50
79% T7% 79% 88% 44% 77% 78% 77% 73% 100% 98% 78% 76% 95% 76% 100% 70% 79% 100% 93% 72 % 100% 70%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 56 26 17 26 14 36 10 - - 7 6 - 13 17 - 1 25 - 19
19% 21% 18% 9% 54% 21% 18% 19% 24% - - 17% 21% 5% 24% - 24% 20% - % 2T% - 26%
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Table5 -7 ) B
Summary of Key Policy Positions
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES - GER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 134 5 5 53
100% - 1% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 -1 9 - -2 24 3 - -11 -13 1 -3 -13 2 9
————————— -3% -100% 41% -1% -5% 44% 100% -18% -21% -22% 100% -9% -23% 33% 17%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 - 15 17 20 38 3 1 19 21 1 15 21 3 30
47% - 71% 48% 46% 71% 100% 41% 37% 37% 100% 45% 37% 67% 57%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 1 6 18 22 15 - 1 29 A4 - 19 34 2 21
49% 100% 29% 50% 51% 27% - 5% 58% 59%% 55% 60% 33% 40%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 1 -2 9 7 -9 1 - 7 19 - 5 19 - 5
COMMUNITY (D/S) 18% 100% -7% 25% 17% -17% 33% 18% 13% 33% - 13% 33% -2% 10%
LARGER PRESENCE 183 1 5 16 17 8 2 1 17 27 - 8 26 2 17
37% 100% 21% 44% 40% 15% 67% 59% 33% 46% - 24% 46% 33% 32%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 - 6 7 10 17 1 1 10 8 - 4 7 2 12
18% - 29% 18% 23% 32% 33% 41% 20% 13% 11% 13% 35% 22%
NO CHANGE 226 - 10 14 16 29 - - 24 24 1 22 23 2 24
45% - 50% 38% 37% 53% - - 47% 40% 100% 65% 40% 32% 46%
MOREBUILDINGINNYC(D/S) 99 1 5 15 15 3 -3 2 18 16 -1 9 12 - -3
————— 20% 100% 25% 42% 35% 6% -100% 100% 36% 28% -100% 26% 21% 7% - 6%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 1 12 24 28 28 - 2 33 36 - 20 31 3 23
57% 100% 59% 67% 66% 52% - 100% 66% 61% - 58% 54% 53% 44%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 - 7 9 13 25 3 - 15 19 1 11 19 2 27
37% - 34% 26% 31% 46% 100% - 30% 33% 100% 32% 34% 47% 50%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT (D/S) 299 -1 19 29 17 4 3 - 29 25 1 21 32 5 40
s 60% -100% 92% 81% 40% 81% 100% -18% 57% 42% 100% 62% 56% 100% 76%
TOTAL AGREE 393 - 20 33 29 48 3 1 38 42 1 28 44 5 45
79% - 96% 90% 70% 89% 100% 41% 75% 71% 100% 81% 78% 100% 85%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 1 1 3 13 4 - 1 9 17 - 6 12 - 5
19% 100% 4% 10% 30% 7% - 59% 19% 29% - 19% 22% - 9%
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Tabie5 -8 NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STDY / 210119/ MAY 14 - 17,2021
aple -

Summary of Key Policy Positions

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC -
TOTAL -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY

PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
-BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37r 3 738 27 1 37 37T 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
DEFUND NYPD (D/S) -13 2 18 - =27 12 3 -1 - - 1 -9 -4 2
————————— -3% 100% 58% 1% -68% 33% 100% -8% - - 100% -25% -11% 33%
TOTAL FAVOR 233 224 2 6 25 3 3 19 12 1 14 15 4 22
47% 100% 79% 50% 14% 67% 100% 46% 50% 45% 100% 37% 41% 66% 42%
TOTAL OPPOSE 246 - 6 21 33 12 - 4 19 12 - 23 19 2 28
49% - 21% 50% 82% 33% 54% 50% 45% - 62% 51% 34% 53%
POLICE PRESENCE IN 92 2 -6 13 15 4 -2 - 15 - 10 6 -
COMMUNITY (D/S) 18% 100% -20% 30% 37% 11% -64% 6% 4% 20% - 2% 16% 1% 15%
LARGER PRESENCE 183 2 5 19 17 15 - 2 10 7 - 14 13 2 21
37% 100% 17% 45% 43% 40% 34% 27% 27% - 38% 35% 30% 40%
SMALLER PRESENCE 91 - 11 6 311 2 2 9 2 - 4 7 2 13
18% 37% 15% 6% 29% 64% 27% 24% 7% - 12% 19% 29% 24%
NO CHANGE 226 - 14 17 20 11 1 3 19 18 1 18 17 3 19
45% 45% 40% 50% 31% 36% 39% 49% 66% 100% 50% 46% 41% 36%
MOREBUILDINGINNYC([D/S) 99 2 8 7 11 14 -3 58 2 113 12 2 9
—————————————— 20% 100% 25% 15% 27% 39% -100% 77% 21% 9% 100% 35% 32% 28% 17%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 2 19 24 24 24 - 6 21 13 1 24 24 4 28
57% 100% 61% 56% 60% 65% - 88% 55% 50% 100% 64% 65% 64% 54%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 - 11 18 13 10 3 1 13 11 - 11 12 2 20
37% - 36% 41% 33% 26% 100% 12% 34% 41% 29% 33% 36% 38%
SOCIALIST STATEMENT(D/S) 299 2 29 32 13 31 3 4 27 15 1 22 24 5 13
————- 60% 100% 95% 7 5% 33% 84% 100% 62% 69% 57% 100% 58% 64% 69% 25%
TOTAL AGREE 393 2 30 37 27 34 3 6 33 .20 1 29 30 6 32
79% 100% 97% 86% 67% 9 2% 100% 81% 85% 76% 100% 78% 80% 85% 61%
TOTAL DISAGREE 94 - 1 513 3 - 1 6 5 -

7 6 1 19
19% - 3% 11% 33% 8% - 19% 15% 20% - 20% 16% 15% 36%
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able6 -
QUESTION D:
And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
- TOTAL

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 00 300 79 101 84 100 135 105

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27%

*DJS (VERY LIKELY - 383 147 236 58 79 61 83 101 73 73
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) 1% 74% 79% 73% 78% 73% 83% 75%
VERY LIKELY 442 174 268 69 90 73 92 118 89 84 142 126 323 1
88% 87% 89% 87% 89% 87% 92% 87%

SOMEWHAT LIKELY

12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13%

8% 13% 16% 11% 10%

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP
64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITE AF AM
94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238
21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38%

126 110 290 93 159 92 70 26 195 62 106
69% 78% 79% 78% 82% 64% 84% 66% 70% 86% 70% 70% 70%

28% 20%

TOT SMWT VERY

NON  TOT
ANIC ASIANWHITECONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

112 126
6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%

196 93 103
82% 83% 82%

4 116 85 28 236 75 129 217 102 115

91
84% 89% 90% 89% 91% 82% 92% 83% 85% 93% 85% 85% 85%

58 26 32 11 11 11 8 17 16 10 16 15 33 26 16 24 15 2 41 13 23

11% 9 % 18% 8% 17% 15%
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7% 15% 15% 15%

91% 91% 91%

21 10 12

9% 9% 9%
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able6 -

QUESTION D: .

And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary elect ion for Mayor and other local offices?

BANNER 2

ALT ED LIKELIHOOD  NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER ED UCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA

MEN  WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS  LESS MEN LESS WOM

MEN BROOK STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD Wl' BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%

DS (VERY LIKELY 383 67 91 27 43 34 58 143 237 57 89 86 148 383 442 -58 168 173 50 121 103 95 15 376
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) T1% 82% 85% 67% 72% 66% 66% 74% 79% 74% 73% 74% 83 % 77% 100%  -100% 75% 76% 63% 75% 79% 85% 87% 75%
VERY LIKELY 442 75 99 33 52 43 73 168 268 67 105 102 163 441 44 - 195 200 64 141 117 103 16 438
88% 91% 92% 83% 86% 83% 83% 87% 89% 87% 86% 87% 92% 88% 100% - 88% 88% 81% 87% 90% 92% 93% 88%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 58 8 8 7 8 9 15 25 32 10 17 15 15 59 - 58 28 27 15 21 13 9 1 62
12% 9% 8% 17% 14% 17% 17% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 8% 12% - 100% 12% 12% 19% 13% 10% 8% 7% 12%
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Table6 -3
QUESTION D:
And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY L PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$1OOK $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $1OOK+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 24 :IJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*D/S (VERY LIKELY 383 190 144 66 61 124 83 117 82 60 9 100 59 150 90 275 125 109 8 177 206
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) T1% 71% 82% 74% 73% 70% 92% 76% 74% 78% 68% 80% 93% 89%% 86% 83% 78% 64% 65% 71% 82%
VERY LIKELY 442 228 159 77 73 150 87 136 97 68 11 113 62 159 98 302 143 140 10 214 228
88% 86% 91% 87% 86% 85% 96% 88% 87% 89% 84% 90% 96% 94% 93% 92% 89% 82% 82% 85% 91%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 58 38 15 12 12 26 4 19 14 8 2 12 2 10 7 27 18 31 2 36 22
12% 14% 9% 13% 14% 15% 4% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 4% 6% 7% 8% 11% 18% 18% 15% 9%
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Table6 -4
QUESTION D:
And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE WHITEAFAM  AF AMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAF
AF AM AF AM AF AM  HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 —4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*D/S (VERY LIKELY - 383 43 22 25 27 18 12 38 104 22 23 38 15 20 34 4 11 11 172 122 270 104
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) 7% 59% 76% 59% 81% 60% 73% 50% 86% 89% 80% 49% 68% 64% 72% 75% 100% 72% 100% 75% 76% 81% 76% 80%
VERY LIKELY 442 37 49 30 28 36 21 18 41 110 25 35 47 20 24 40 4 13 11 200 153 137 312 117
88% 79% 88% 80% 91% 80% 86% 75% 93% 95% 90% 74% 84% 82% 86% 87% 100% 86% 100% 88% 88% 90% 88% 90%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 58 10 7 8 3 6 3 6 312 9 4 4 6 - 2 - 28 21 14 42 13
12% 21% 12% 20% 9% 20% 14% 25% 7% 5% 10% 26% 16% 18% 14% 13% - 14% - 12% 12% 10% 12% 10%
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Table6 -5
QUESTION D: _ o _
And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
__ TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTALSTRG  TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTALDIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRYV DISAP DISAP APPRYV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFA V FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31 % 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
*D/S (VERY LIKELY - 383 126 236 114 180 188 112 216 138 189 180 127 79 178 304 71 130 65 131 57 1 85 89 108 43
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) 1% 72% 80% 79% 72% 83% 90% 76% 75% 81% 73% 69% 86% 79% 77% 75% 83% 93% 88% 82% 86% 7 7% 91% 93%
VERY LIKELY 442 150 265 129 214 208 118 250 161 211 213 155 85 202 349 83 143 68 141 63 200 103 113 44
88% 86% 90% 89% 86% 91% 95% 88% 87% 91% 87% 85% 93% 89% 89% 87% 91% 97% 94% 91% 9 3% 88% 96% 97%
SOMEWHAT LIKEY 58 24 30 15 34 20 6 33 23 22 33 28 6 24 45 12 13 2 9 6 15 14 5 2
12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 9% 5% 12% 13% 9% 13 % 15% 7% 11% 11% 13% 9% 3% 6% 9% 7% 12% 4% 3%
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Table6 -6
QUESTION D: _ ,
And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOT AL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC PAPER  GAR DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 86 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 53 8 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (VERY LIKELY 383 201 121 173 40 203 73 171 31 1 27 34 23 43 3 -1 46 71 4 16 67 2 43
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) T1% 76% 84% 8% 85% 79% 91% 92% 75% 100% 90% 82% 76% 90% 51% -100% 86% 80% 100% 75% 71% 100% 60%
VERY LIKELY 442 232 133 183 44 229 77 178 36 1 29 38 45 - 50 79 4 19 81 2
88% 88% 92% 95% 92% 90% 96% 96% 87% 100% 95% 91% 88% 95% 76% - 93% 90% 100% 87% 85% 100% 80%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 58 31 11 10 4 27 4 7 5 - 1 4 4 2 1 1 4 9 - 3 14 - 15
12% 12% 8% 5% 8% 10% 4% 4% 13% - 5% 9% 12% 5% 24% 100% 7% 10% - 13% 15% - 20%
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Table6 -7
QUESTION D:
And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN MC GAR DONO TAY UND/

TOTAL - NAUER- LES -GER GUIREWILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53

100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
**D/S ERY LIKELY - 383 -1 18 29 35 51 3 2 31 24 46 - 43
WHAT LIKELY) 7% -100% 87% 80% 84% 95% 100% 100% 100% 53% 100% 71% 82% -6% 81%
VERY LIKELY 442 - 20 33 53 1 29
88% - 93% 90% 92% 97% 100% 100% 100% 76% 100% 86% 91% 47% 90%
SOMEWHAT LIKELY 58 1 1 4 3 1 - - - 14 - 5 5 3 5
12% 100% 7% 10% 8% 3% - - - 24% - 14% 9% 53% 10%
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able6 -

QUESTION D: _ o _

And, how likely would you say you are to vote in the June Democratic primary election for Mayor and other local offices?

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER GAR DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES  -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52

100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
*D/S (VERY LIKELY - 383 2 20 36 39 28 1 3 35 24 1 29 26 3 43
SOMEWHAT LIKELY) 77% 100% 65% 83% 97% 75% 27% 39% 92% 89% 100% 77% 70% 4 5% 82%
VERY LIKELY 42 2 25 39 39 32 2 537 25 1 33 3

2 5 48
88% 100% 82% 91% 98% 87% 64% 69% 96% 94% 100% 89% 85% 72% 91%

SOMEWHAT LIKELY 58 - 5 41512 21 4 6 2 5
12% - 18% 9% 2% 13% 36% 31% 4% 6% - 11% 15% 28% 9%
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Table7 -1
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriousl y gotten off on the wrong track?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITE AFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%

*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 22 -26 5 3 -4 -8 - 8 14 -4 -22 35 -39 -10 38 -22 -3 16 -12  -35 42 14 28
WRONG TRACK) -1% 11% -9% 6% 3% -5% -8% - 7% 14% -3% -15% 10% -27% -5% 27% -22% -10% 6% -14% -23% 18% 12% 23%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 103 121 38 48 38 40 58 53 48 50 1 8 46 80 82 35 14 136 35 54 127 56 71

45% 51% 40% 48% 47% 45% 40% 43% 51% 52% 45% 35% 50% 32% 42% 59% 35% 45% 49% 39% 35% 53% 50% 56%
WRONG TRACK 227 80 147 34 45 42 48 58 45 35 75 71 142 84 91 44 56 16 119 47 88 85 42 42

45% 40% 49% 43% 45% 50% 48% 43% 43% 37% 47% 51 % 40% 58% 48% 32% 56% 55% 43% 53% 58% 36% 38% 34%
DONT KNOW 41 13 28 6 7 3 9 16 9 12 16 28 13 16 11 5 - 16 6 8 21 12 9

8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 4% 9% 12% 4% 9% 7% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% - 6% 7% 5% 9% 11% 7%
REFUSED 9 4511132 2 2 1 4 8 1 3 2 3 - 6 1 2 6 1 4

2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
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Table7 -2
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriousl y gotten off on the wrong track?
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD Wl' BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 11 2 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39%% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 -3 -7 -6 -16 29 9 10 -14 17 5 -7 -19 1 -4 1 223 -227 -5 - -3 1 3 -2
WRONG TRACK) -1% -4% -6% -15% -26% 56% 10% 5% -5% 22% 4% -6% -11% - -1% 2% 100% -100% -6% - -2% 1% 19% -
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 37 43 15 20 37 45 94 126 45 56 48 70 226 195 28 223 - 33 74 54 54 9 225
45% 45% 40% 39% 32% 72% 51% 48% 42% 59% 46% 41% 39% 45% 44% 48% 100% - 41% 46% 42% 48% 53% 45%
WRONG TRACK 227 40 50 21 35 8 36 83 140 28 51 55 89 225 200 2 7 - 227 38 74 57 53 6 227
45% 49% 47% 54% 58% 16% 41% 43% 47% 37% 42% 47% 50% 45% 45% 46% - 100% 48% 46% 43% 47% 35% 45%
DONT KNOW 41 5 11 1 4 5 7 14 28 1 12 13 15 41 38 3 - - 8 12 14 5 2 39
8% 6% 11% 1% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 1% 10% 11% 9% 8% 9% 6% - - 11% 7% 11% 4% 12% 8%
REFUSED 9 - 3211136 2 214 89 - - - - 2 5 1 - 9
2% - 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - - - 1% 4% 1% - 2%
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Table7 -3
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriousl y gotten off on the wrong track?
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 -
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 4/4 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 2/4 1/4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 17 -15 20 8 -2 -23 26 -12 -20 -3 6 -11 -26  -15 -13 13 10 -9 -31 27
WRONG TRACK) -1% 7% -9% 22% 10% -1% -26% 17% -11% -26% -26% 4% -17% -15% -15% -4% 8% 6% -74% -12% 11%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 128 72 49 44 78 28 82 46 26 4 59 21 60 40 140 80 83 1 99 124
45% 48% 41% 55% 52% 44% 31% 53% 41% 34% 29% 47% 33% 36% 38% 43% 50% 49% 6% 40% 50%
WRONG TRACK 227 110 87 30 35 80 52 56 58 46 7 54 31 8 55 154 67 73 10 130 97
45% 41% 50% 33% 42% 45% 57% 36% 52% 60% 55% 43% 49% 51% 52% 47% 42% 43% 80% 52% 39%
DONT KNOW 41 25 11 8 4 17 7 14 5 3 2 11 12 21 9 31 11 10 - 16 26
8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 10% 8% 9% 5% 5% 17% 8% 18% 12% 8% 9% 7% 6% - 6% 10%
REFUSED 9 3 5 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 - 2 - 1 14 2 5 2 5 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 14% 2% 1%
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Table7 -4
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriousl y gotten off on the wrong track?
BANNER4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC - T
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AF AM HISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4 5 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*"D/S(RIGHTDIRECTION - -4 6 26 6 -6 -12 -3 -13 -16 21 8 - 26 -4 -12 -7 2 -7 3 -69 23 -17 38 -37
WRONG TRACK) -1% 13% 46% 15% -20% -28% -13% -55% -37% 18% 28% 1% 46% -15% -44% -16% 38% -47% 23% -30% 13% -11% 11% -29%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 24 38 21 11 14 9 5 14 61 17 21 39 8 7 17 3 4 7 70 89 61 178 41
45% 50% 68% 56% 36% 32% 38% 21% 32% 52% 60% 45% 70% 35% 26% 38% 69% 26% 62% 31% 51% 40% 50% 31%
WRONG TRACK 227 17 12 15 18 27 12 18 40 9 21 13 12 19 1 11 4 139 66 78 140 78
45% 37% 22% 40% 56% 60% 50% 75% 68% 34% 31% 44% 23% 50% 69% 54% 31% 74% 38% 61% 38% 51% 40% 60%
DONT KNOW 41 5 5 1 1 1 2 1 - 13 3 4 2 312 - - - 16 17 8 28 12
8% 11% 8% 4% 4% 3% 10% 4% - 11% 9% 8% 4% 11% 2% 4% - - - 7% 10% 5% 8% 9 %
REFUSED 9 1 1 - 1 2 1 - - 3 - 1 1 1 1 2 - - - 4 2 5 7 1
2% 2% 2% - 3% 5% 2% - - 2% - 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% - - - 2% 1% 3% 2% -
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Table7 -5
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City a re going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRYV DISAP DISAP APPRYV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPP OSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29%% 50% 45% 25% 57 % 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 89 -105 -102 -4 1 4 33 -30 35 -39 -49 33 13 37 -42 -7 -12 -20 -11 -2 -39 12 -27
WRONG TRACK) -1% 51% -35% -71% -2% - 4% 12% -17% 15% -16% -27% 36% 6% 9% -45% -4% -18% -13% -16% -1% -34% 10% -58%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 120 86 17 111 104 60 146 67 122 93 59 58 106 197 22 67 23 57 27 95 34 59 8
45% 69% 29% 12% 45% 46% 49% 52% 37% 52% 38% 32% 64% 47% 50% 23% 43% 33% 38% 39% 44% 29% 50% 18%
WRONG TRACK 227 31 191 120 115 103 56 113 98 87 132 108 26 93 160 64 73 36 76 38 97 73 47 35
45% 18% 65% 83% 46% 45% 45% 40% 53% 37% 54% 59% 28% 41% 41% 68% 47% 51% 51% 55% 45% 6 3% 3% 76%
DONT KNOW 41 18 15 5 19 18 8 18 18 20 17 13 4 2 4 31 6 13 11 13 3 21 5 11 2
8% 10% 5% 3% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 5% 11% 8% 7% 8% 15% 9% 5% 10 % 4% 9% 4%
REFUSED 9 5 3 2 4 3 - 6 1 4 3 33 35241412521
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
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Table7 -6
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in t he right direction, or have they pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTA TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC PAPER  GAR DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 14 4 1 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 3% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11%  18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 3 -13 39 -38 -27 1 -3 -10 1 -1 -5 -1 18 -3 1 5 -14 4 4 -5 2 -8
WRONG TRACK) -1% 1% -9% 20% -80% -10% 2% -2% -24% 100% -4% -12% -4% 38% -62% 100% 9% -16% 100% 19% -5% 100% - 10%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 119 60 104 4 106 36 81 13 1 13 17 13 31 1 25 33 4 12 40 2 27
45% 45% 41% 54% 8% 42% 45% 44% 33% 100% 44% 40% 42% 64% 19% 100% 47% 38% 100% 58% 42 % 100% 38%
WRONG TRACK 227 116 73 65 42 133 35 84 24 - 14 22 14 13 4 - 21 47 - 8 45 - 35
45% 44% 50% 33% 88% 52% 43% 46% 57% - 48% 53% 45% 26% 81% - 3% 5 4% - 39% 47% - 48%
DONT KNOW 41 24 10 21 1 14 8 15 3 - 2 2 3 3 - - 6 7 - 1 8 - 9
8% 9% 7% 11% 2% 5% 10% 8% 8% - 8% 5% 10% 5% - - 10% 8% - 1% 8% - 12%
REFUSED 9 52313151 - - 1 1 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% - - 2% 3% 4% - - 3% - - - 2% - 1%
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Table7 -7
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriousl
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 1% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 1 1%
*D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 -1 3 14 -8 11 -3 -2 -4 -5 -1 3 -4 -1 3
WRONG TRACK) -1% -100% 14% 3% -18% 21% -100% -100% -8% -8% -100% 8% -7% -11% 6%
RIGHT DIRECTION 223 - 12 23 17 30 - - 20 25 - 18 24 2 23
45% - 55% 64% 39% 55% - - 40% 42% - 52% 42% 37% 43%
WRONG TRACK 27 1 9 924 19 3 224 30 115 28 2 20
45% 100% 41% 25% 58% 34% 100% 100% 48% 51% 100% 44% 50% 48% 38%
DONT KNOW 41 - 1 4 - 5 - - 4 3 - 2 3 1 9
8% - 4% 11% - 10% - - 7% 5% 5% 6% 15% 16%
REFUSED 9 - - - 11 - - 3 1 - - 1 - 1
2% - - - 3% 1% - - 5% 2% - - 1% - 2%
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Table7 -8
gUESTION 1 . . - o .
enerally speaking, would you say that things in New York City are going in the right direction, or have they pretty seriousl
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - GAR DONO TAY UND/

TOTAL -NAUER-LES  -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52

y gotten off on the wrong track?

100% - 6% % 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - T% ™% 1% 10%
#D/S (RIGHT DIRECTION - -4 -2 7 -1 -17 - 13 3 -7 -1 02 12 -1 4
WRONG TRACK) -1% -100% 23% -% -41% -  35% 39% 8% -250% -100% 4% 34% -19% 8%
RIGHT DIRE CTION 223 - 18 19 10 18 2 -1 3
45% D 539 440 2496 43% G796 6% 50% 35% T 4B v a0 48%
WRONG TRACK 27 211 21 2 18 1 2 16 16 1 15 11 4 21
2% 100 369 8% 66% 4B% 3% 3196 43% 60% 100% 419 30% 60% 4%
DONT KNOW 41 - 1 3 4 2 - - 3 2 - 2 2 - 4
8% - % 8% 10% 4% - - 8% % - 6% % - 8%
REFUSED 9 - 1 - - - - - - - - 3 - - 3
2% - 3% - - - - - - - - 8% 5%
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Table8 -1
QUESTION 2:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOTr  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18 3435 4445 - 5455 64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAMANIC ASIANWHITECONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 1. 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
»D/S (APPROVE - -1212 -40 -8 -32 -30 -22 -8 -30 -27 -15 -58 -23 -56 -65 -92 32 -26 -21 -11 -13 -46 -69 -31 -39
DISAPPROVE) -24% -20% -27% -40% -30% -26% -8% -22% -25% -16% -36% -16% -16% -45% -49% 23% -26% -68% -4% -15% -30% -29% -27% -31%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 77 97 23 31 30 44 46 39 37 44 52 141 33 45 80 34 3 123 37 48 76 35 41
——————— 35% 39% 32% 29% 30% 35% 44% 34% 37% 39% 28% 37% 40% 23% 24% 57% 34% 12% 44% 41% 32% 32% 32% 32%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 117 178 55 61 51 52 75 66 52 102 76 197 98 138 48 60 24 134 49 94 145 66 79
———————— 59% 59% 59% 70% 60% 61% 52% 56% 62% 55% 64% 54% 56% 68% 72% 34% 60% 80% 48% 56% 62% 61% 59% 63%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 21 18 3 6 3 17 9 7 14 5 12 33 6 8 18 11 - 31 9 12 13 5 8
8% 11% 6% 3% 6% 3% 17% 7% 6% 15% 3% 9% 9% 4% 4% 1 3% 11% - 11% 10% 8% 5% 5% 6%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 135 56 79 21 24 27 27 37 32 23 39 40 108 27 37 62 24 3 92 27 36 64 30 33
27% 28% 26% 26% 24% 32% 27% 27% 31% 25% 25% 28% 30% 19% 20% 44% 24% 12% 33% 31% 24% 27% 27% 26%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 63 89 32 33 23 18 45 31 31 56 32 112 40 64 35 30 8 74 22 41 8 39 47
30% 31% 30% 40% 33% 27% 18% 33% 30% 33% 36% 23% 31% 27% 34% 25% 30% 27% 27% 25% 27% 36% 34% 37%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 55 89 23 28 29 34 30 34 21 46 43 8 58 74 14 30 16 60 28 52 60 28 33
29% 27% 30% 29% 28% 34% 34% 23% 32% 22% 29% 31% 24% 40% 39% 10% 30% 53% 22% 31% 35% 25% 25% 26%
DONT KNOW 245 19 1 9 - 4 10 1 4 9 10 12 12 7 8 4 1 13 1 7 15 10 4
5% 2% 6% 1% 9% - 1% 8% 1% 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 9% 4%
REFUSED 7 1 6 - 1 3 - 3 - 1 4 3 5213126122 - 2
1% - 2% - 1% 3% - 3% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1%
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Table8 -2
QUESTION 2:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18 % 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
*D/S (APPROVE - -121 -48  -44 -3 -23 24 8 -3 -119 4 -44 -7 -75 -108 -116 -6 3#A -160 -13 -42 -42 -22 -3 -123
DISAPPROVE) -24% -59% -41% -8% -38% 46% 10% -2% -40% 5% -36% -6% -42% -22% -26% -10% 15% -70% -16% -26% -32% -19% -15% -25%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 17 28 18 17 36 44 90 81 40 36 49 44 181 150 24 120 31 30 58 38 41 7 17 2
——————— 35% 20% 26% 44% 28% 70% 50% 46% 27% 53% 30% 42% 25% 36% 34% 41% 5 4% 14% 37% 36% 29% 37% 43% 34%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 65 73 21 39 13 35 93 200 36 80 57 119 289 265 30 86 191 42 100 80 63 10 295
———————— 59% 79% 68% 53% 65% 24% 40% 48% 67% 47% 66% 48% 67% 58% 60% 51% 39% 84% 54% 62% 62% 56% 57% 59%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 4 4 6 511 7 2 13 14 7 11 6 42 35 4 30 5 7 9 10 12 - 38
8% 5% 4% 15% 8% 22% 8% 13% 4% 19% 6% 10% 4% 8% 8% 6% 13% 2% 9% 5% 8% 11% - 8%
SOMEWHAAPPROVE 135 13 25 12 25 37 64 67 26 29 38 38 138 114 20 90 26 22 49 28 29 7 134
27% 16% 23% 29% 20% 48% 42% 33% 22% 34% 24% 33% 21% 28% 26% 35% 40% 11% 28% 30% 21% 26% 43% 27%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 31 33 11 19 9 25 47 103 20 41 27 62 147 137 15 69 71 17 64 34 31 5 156
30% 37% 31% 27% 32% 18% 29% 24% 34% 27% 34% 23% 35% 29% 31% 25% 31% 31% 22% 39% 26% 28% 32% 31%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 40 10 20 46 96 16 39 30 57 142 129 15 17 120 25 36 46 32 4 139
29% 41% 37% 26% 34% 7% 11% 24% 32% 21% 32% 25% 32% 28% 29% 26% 8% 53% 32% 22% 36% 28% 25% 28%
DONT KNOW 24 1 6 1 3 2 6 915 - 5 9 10 24 20 3 12 4 6 3 10 5 - 25
5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% - 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% 8% 4% - 5%
REFUSED 7 - 1 - 1 1 3 2 5 - 1 2 4 6 6 1 5 1 11 1 4 - 8
1% - 1% - 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2%
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Table8 -3
QUESTION 2: ) ) ) o ) .
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 -
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 4/4 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 2/4 1/4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*»DJS (APPROVE - -121 -21 -68 7 -28 -28 -40 9 -24  -55 -4 -4 -20 -51 -31 -90 -40 -31 -6 -63 -58
DISAPPROVE) - 24% -8% -39% 8% -34% -16% -44% 6% -22% -72% -31% -34% -32% -30% -29% -27% -25% -18% -51% -25% -23%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 114 50 47 27 67 23 77 42 9 3 37 19 55 36 112 57 62 3 85 88
——————— 35% 43% 29% 53% 32% 38% 25% 50% 37% 12% 25% 30% 30% 32% 34% 34% 36% 3 6% 22% 34% 35%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 205 135 118 40 56 95 63 69 66 64 7 79 39 106 66 202 97 93 9 149 146
———————— 59% 51% 68% 45% 66% 54% 69% 44% 59% 83% 55% 63% 62% 62% 63% 61% 60% 54% 73% 60% 59%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 24 12 16 4 8 8 18 13 1 1 5 5 12 7 28 16 11 1 22 17
8% 9% 7% 18% 4% 5% 9% 12% 11% 1% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 135 89 38 31 24 58 15 60 29 8 2 32 14 43 29 84 41 51 2 64 71
27% 34% 22% 35% 28% 33% 16% 39% 26% 11% 14% 26% 22% 26% 27% 26% 26% 30% 13% 25% 29%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 75 55 26 26 49 29 44 29 26 - 47 20 50 30 103 53 48 1 74 78
30% 28% 31% 30% 30% 27% 32% 29% 26% 34% - 37% 32% 30% 28% 31% 33% 28% 12% 30% 31%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 60 63 14 30 46 33 24 37 38 7 33 19 55 36 9 44 45 7 75 69
29% 23% 36% 15% 36% 26% 37% 16% 33% 49% 55% 26% 30% 33% 35% 30% 27% 26% 61% 30% 28%
DONT KNOW 24 12 6 1 1 11 4 5 2 4 1 9 4 7 3 11 4 13 1 10 13
5% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5%
REFUSED 7 5 1 1 - 4 1 31 - 2 - 2 2 - 4 2 3 - 5 2
1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 13% - 3% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
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Table8 -4
QUESTION 2:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AF AMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4 5 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MO D LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*»D/S (APPROVE - -121 2 24 6 -16 -5 -5 -18 -24 -53 8 6 -7 -24 -4 - -4 - -38  -59 =27 -91
DISAPPROVE) -24% 4% 43% 17% -52% -11% -21% -75% -55% -45% 30% 13% 24% 23% -24% -53% - 100% 86% - 33% -39% -22% -39% -8% -70%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 23 38 19 6 19 9 3 9 29 18 24 32 14 10 9 - 1 2 66 61 43 154 18
——————— 35% 49% 68% 52% 21% 43% 36% 10% 21% 25% 65% 51% 58% 59% 36% 20% - 7% 22% 29% 35% 28% 43% 13%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 205 21 14 13 22 24 14 21 34 8 10 18 19 8 17 33 4 6 155 98 101 180 109
———————— 59% 45% 25% 35% 72% 54% 57% 85% 77% 71 % 35% 37% 34% 35% 61% 73% 100% 93% 55% 68% 56% 67% 51% 83%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 212 5 2 7 3 - 3 4 4 4 7 3 5 2 - - - 18 14 12 35
8% 4% 21% 13% 5% 15% 11% - 6% 3% 13% 9% 13% 14% 17% 4% - - - 8% 8% 8% 10% 3%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 135 21 26 14 5 13 6 3 7 26 14 20 25 11 5 7 - 1 2 48 46 31 119 13
27% 45% 47% 38% 16% 28% 25% 10% 15% 22% 51% 41% 45% 45% 20% 16% - 7% 22% 21% 27% 2 0% 34% 10%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 14 10 11 14 9 7 6 10 48 5 14 15 4 8 18 3 4 1 57 60 43 99 50
30% 30% 18% 28% 45% 20% 29% 25% 24% 41% 17% 31% 27% 16% 27% 39% 69% 28% 9% 25% 34% 29% 28% 39%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 7 4 2 8 15 7 15 23 35 5 3 5 9 15 110 5 9 8 38 58 82 59
29% 15% 7% 6% 27% 34% 28% 61% 53% 30% 18% 7% 7% 20% 33% 34% 31% 65% 46% 43% 22% 38% 23% 45%
DONT KNOW 24 3 3 3 2 1 1 115 - 3 4 - 1 3 - - 1 512 8 15 4
5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% - 7% 8% - 3% 7% - - 8% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3%
REFUSED 7 - 1 2 1 - 1 - - - - 2 - 1 - - - - 2 3 3 - 5 -
1% - 2% 6% 2% - 3% - - - - 5% - 6% - - - - 15% 1% 2% - 1% -
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Table8 -5
QUESTION 2: _ o _
Do you approve or disapprove of the job tha t Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTALTOTAL STRG T OTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 1 16 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29%% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
*D/S (APPROVE - -121 174 -205 -144 - 27 -8 -43 -42 -62 -57 - 68 -55 -13 -53 -56 -67 -35 -31 -33 -37 -39 -62  -29 -33
DISAPPROVE) -24% 100% -100% -100% -11% -39% -35% -15% -34% -24% -28% -30% -15% -24% -14% -71% -22% -45% -22% -53% -18% -54% -25% -71%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 174 - - 103 67 39 114 54 81 83 59 38 76 157 12 58 17 56 14 82 26 42 6
——————— 35% 100% - - 41% 29% 31% 40% 29% 35% 34% 32% 42% 34% 40% 13% 37% 24% 38% 20% 38% 22% 36% 13%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 - 205 144 129 155 82 156 116 138 151 114 52 130 212 79 93 48 89 51 121 88 72 39
———————— 59% - 100% 100% 52% 68% 66% 55% 63% 59% 62% 62% 57% 57% 54% 84% 60% 69% 59% 73% 56% 76% 61% 84%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 39 - - 27 12 11 29 10 18 18 17 5 17 38 - 12 12 2 19 5 4
8% 22% - - 11% 5% 9% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% - 8% 2% 8% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 135 135 - - 76 55 28 8 44 62 65 42 60 119 12 46 16 44 63 21 38 3
27% 78% - - 30% 24% 23% 30% 24% 27% 26% 23% 36% 26% 30% 13% 29% 2% 29% 17% 29% 18% 32% 7%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 - 151 - 51 93 44 72 65 8 60 35 30 86 126 24 53 21 41 24 70 31 42 9
30% - 51% - 21% 41% 35% 25% 35% 37% 24% 19% 33% 38% 32% 25% 34% 30% 27% 34% 32% 27% 35% 21%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 - 144 144 78 62 38 51 52 91 79 22 55 41 27 48 27 51 57 30 29
29% - 49% 100% 32% 27% 31% 30% 28% 22% 37% 43% 24% 19% 22% 58% 26% 38% 32% 39% 24% 49% 2 5% 64%
DONT KNOW 24 - - - 136 3 9 12 11 10 7 1 1518 3 5 3 4 3 9 2 4 1
5% - - - 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 1% 1% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
REFUSED 7 - - - 3 - - 4 2 4 1 2 - 5 6 - - 21 2 3 - - -
1% - - - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - - 2% - 2% 1% - - -
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Table8 -6
QUESTION 2:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC PAPER  GAR DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUI RE WILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 8 4 21 9 4 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
»D/S (APPROVE - -121 -58 -70 -18  -42 -44  -48 -62  -16 -1 -21 -19 - -7 -4 1 -20 - 4 -5 -39 - -11
DISAPPROVE) -24% -22% -49% -9% -88% -17% -60% -33% -38% -100% -69% -46% 2% -14% -67% 100% -37% - 100% -24% -42% -8% -15%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 96 33 82 2 100 14 57 - 5 10 14 19 1 1 15 42 4 8 25 1 27
——————— 35% 37% 23% 42% 5% 39% 18% 31% 30% - 16% 25% 47% 40% 17% 100% 27% 48% 100% 36% 26% 46% 38%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 155 103 100 44 144 62 119 28 1 25 29 14 26 5 - 34 42 - 13 64 1 38
———————— 59% 59% 72% 52% 93% 56% 77% 64% 68% 100% 84% 71% 45% 54% 83% - 64% 48% - 60% 68% 54% 53%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 23 7 20 - 25 112 1 - - - 4 2 - 1 2 12 - 3 6 1 8
8% 9% 5% 10% - 10% 1% 7% 3% - - - 13% 4% - 100% 4% 14% - 15% 6% 46% 11%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 135 74 26 62 2 75 13 45 11 - 5 10 10 17 1 - 12 29 4 4 19 - 20
27% 28% 18% 32% 5% 29% 17% 24% 27% - 16% 25% 33% 37% 17% - 23% 33% 100% 21% 20% - 27%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 1 51 8 53 57 11 64 37 63 11 - 14 12 5 14 3 - 22 16 - 10 30 1 21
30% 30% 37% 29% 23% 25% 46% 34% 27% - 47% 28% 16% 30% 59 % - 41% 19% - 49% 32% 54% 30%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 75 50 43 33 8 25 5 17 1 11 18 9 12 1 - 12 26 - 2 34 - 17
29% 28% 35% 22% 70% 31% 31% 30% 41% 100% 37% 43% 30% 25% 24% - 23% 29% - 12% 36% - 23%
DONT KNOW 248 8 8 1 9 4 7 1 - - 2 2 3 - - 4 3 - 1 3 - 6
5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% - - 4% 5% 5% - - 8% 4% - 1% 3% - 8%
REFUSED 7 4 - 3 - 2 - 2 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 2 - 1
1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% - - - - 2% - - - - 1% - - 3% - 1%
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able8 -

QUESTION 2: ) ) ) o ) .

Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53

100% ST A% % 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - T% 11% 1% 11%
“D/S (APPROVE - -121 -1 -9 7 -18 -14 -3 -2 .21 -2 1 -3 -17 - -8
DISAPPROVE) -24% -100% -43% 20%  -42% -25%-100% -100% -42% -34% 100% -10% -30% -1% -15%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 - 5 21 12 19 - - 1417 1 15 18 2 20
------- 35% - 250 57% 28% 36% - - 28% 28% 100% 45% 32% 50% 37%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 295 1 14 13 30 33 3 2 36 36 - 19 35 3 8
———————— 59% 100% 68% 37% 70% 61% 100% 100% 70% 62% - 55% 63% 50% 52%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 - - 5 3 5 - - 3 4 - 3 4 - 4
8% - - 15% 7% 9% - - 6% % - 10% 7% - T%
SOMEWHATAPPRE 135 - 5 15 9 14 - - 1112 112 14 2 16
2% - 25% 42% 21% 27% - - 22% 21% 100% 35% 26% 50% 30%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 - 8 11 9 25 1 1 16 14 - 1513 1 14
30% - A% 32% 22% 46% 33% 41% 31% 23% 43% 23% 18% 26%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 1 6 220 8 2 120 23 - 4 2 2 14
29% 100% 28% 6% 48% 16% 67% 59% 39% 39% - 12% 40% 32% 26%
DONT KNOW 24 - 1 2 11 - - 1 4 - - - 5
5% - 4% 6% 2% 3% - - 2% % - - 5% - 10%
REFUSED 7 - 1 - - - - - - 2 - - - - -
1% - 3% - - - - - - 4% - - - - -
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Table8 -8
QUESTION2: . . L .
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Bill de Blasio is doing as Mayor of New York City?
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
*D/S (APPROVE - -121 -2 -8 -21 -15 -2 -1 -1 -20 -9 -1 -2 6 -1 -2
DISAPPROVE) -24% -100% -27% -49% -37% -5% -27% -21% -52% -34% -100% -5% 15% -12% -43%
TOTAL APPROVE 174 - 11 11 12 17 1 3 8 8 - 16 21 3 13
——————— 35% - 36% 25% 30% 45% 36% 39% 21% 30% - 44% 55% 44% 26%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 205 2 19 32 27 18 2 4 28 17 1 18 15 4 36
———————— 59% 100% 64% 74% 67% 49% 64% 61% 73% 64% 100% 49% 40% 56% 69%
STRONGLY APPROVE 39 - 3 2 4 4 - 1 1 2 - 2 4 - 4
8% - 11% 5% 10% 12% - 20% 3% 8% - 4% 10% - 8%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 135 - 8 8 812 1 1 7 6 - 15 17 3 9
27% - 26% 19% 21% 33% 36% 19% 18% 23% - 3% 46% 44% 17%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 151 - 11 19 13 5 1 2 14 10 1 6 8 4 18
30% - 36% 45% 33% 15% 31% 26% 36% 36% 100% 17% 20% 56% 34%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 144 2 8 12 14 13 1 2 14 7 - 12 7 - 18
29% 100% 2 8% 29% 35% 35% 33% 34% 36% 28% - 32% 20% - 34%
DONT KNOW 24 - - - 1 2 - - 1 1 - 2 2 - 3
5% - - - 2% 6% - - 2% 6% - 5% 5% - 6%
REFUSED 7 - - 1 - - - - 2 - - 1 - - -
1% - - 2% - - - - 4% - - 2% - - -
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QUESTION 3:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON  TOT  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -5455+18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITE AF AM ANIC ASIAN WHI

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 30

101 84 100 135 105
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6

TECONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%

*D/S (APPROVE - 21 -1 22 -34  -32 20 41 24 -23 21 -22 44 4 17 7 -5 9 5 531 3 -55 1 - 56
DISAPPROVE) 4% - 7% -43% -31% 24% 41% 18% -22% 23% -14% 31% 1% 12% 4% -4% 9% 16% 2% 36% 23% -23% 1% - 44%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 95 153 22 32 51 70 72 39 55 65 88 171 77 95 64 51 17 135 58 90 87 54 33
——————— 50% 48% 51% 27% 32% 61% 70% 54% 38% 58% 41% 62% 48% 53% 50% 46% 51% 57% 49% 66% 59% 36% 48% 26%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 96 131 55 64 31 29 49 63 33 87 44 168 60 88 70 43 12 130 27 55 141 53 89
———————— 45% 48% 44% 70% 63% 37% 29% 36% 60% 36% 55% 31% 47% 41% 46% 50% 43% 41% 47% 30% 36% 59% 47% 70%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 37 52 6 9 17 25 31 18 18 14 38 50 39 35 19 21 5 48 28 34 23 14 9
18% 18% 17% 8% 9% 20% 25% 23% 17% 19% 9% 27% 14% 27% 19% 14% 21% 18% 17% 32% 22% 10% 13% 7%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 160 58 101 15 23 34 45 42 22 37 51 50 121 38 59 45 30 12 87 30 56 64 40 24
32% 29% 34% 20% 23% 40% 45% 31% 20% 39% 32% 36% 34% 27% 31% 32% 30% 39% 31% 34% 37% 27% 35% 19%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 45 58 19 28 19 8 29 30 15 36 22 75 28 38 33 19 6 59 12 32 58 29 28
21% 22% 19% 24% 27% 23% 8% 21% 28% 16% 23% 16% 21% 19% 20% 24% 19% 20% 21% 14% 21% 24% 26% 22%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 51 73 36 36 11 20 20 33 18 51 22 92 32 50 36 24 6 71 14 23 84 23 60
25% 26% 24% 46% 36% 13% 21% 15% 31% 19% 32% 16% 26% 22% 26% 26% 24% 21% 26% 16% 15% 35% 21% 48%
DONT KNOW 16 6 9 - 4 1 110 2 4 3 6 13 3 6 3 41 8 3 410 5 5
3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 7% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
REFUSED 8§ 26 2 11 - 4 1 1 3 3 5 2 2 2 - 4 1 3 11 -
2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2 % 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% -
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Table9 -2
QUESTION 3:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD Wl' BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39%% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*D/S (APPROVE - 21 2 4 7 1 -3 -2 28 -12 6 -6 22 -5 25 6 15 7 12 5 -2 2 30 6 5
DISAPPROVE) 4% 3% 4% 18% 2% -6% -2% 15% -4% 8% -5% 19% -3% 5% 1% 25% 3% 5% 6% -13% 1% 26% 36% 1%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 41 54 22 30 24 41 107 136 41 54 66 82 251 214 34 111 115 41 65 62 69 12 239
——————— 50% 49% 50% 54% 49% 46% 46% 55% 45% 54% 44% 56% 46% 50% 48% 59% 50% 51% 51% 40% 48% 62% 68% 4 8%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 38 49 14 28 27 43 79 148 35 60 44 88 226 208 20 104 103 35 8 60 40 5 234
———————— 45% 46% 46% 36% 47% 53% 48% 41% 49% 46% 49% 37% 49% 45% 47% 34% 46% 45% 45% 53% 46% 36% 32% 47%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 20 9 13 9 10 48 39 18 19 30 21 93 73 16 39 45 15 23 17 30 5 8
18% 18% 19% 22% 21% 17% 12% 25% 13% 24% 15% 26% 12% 19% 17% 27% 18% 20% 19% 14% 13% 26% 28% 17%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 160 26 34 13 17 15 30 59 97 23 35 36 62 158 141 72 70 26 42 45 40 7 152
32% 31% 31% 32% 28% 29% 34% 30% 32% 30% 29% 31% 35% 32% 32% 32% 32% 31% 32% 26% 35% 36% 40% 30%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 18 20 6 13 13 20 28 75 34 41 98 90 13 43 47 20 41 24 17 2 109
21% 21% 19% 16% 22% 26% 23% 14% 25% 14% 28% 15% 23% 20% 20% 23% 19% 21% 25% 25% 19% 15% 9% 22%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 21 29 8 15 14 23 51 73 25 26 26 46 128 118 6 60 56 15 46 36 23 4 125
25% 25% 27% 21% 25% 27% 25% 26% 24% 32% 22% 23% 26% 26% 27% 11% 27% 25% 20% 28% 28% 20% 23% 25%
DONT KNOW 6 2 4 3 1 - 3 6 10 - 6 6 3 16 13 3 6 2 6 7 1 - 18
3% 3% 3% 8% 1% - 1% 3% 3% - 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 1% - 4%
REFUSED 8 1 1 1 112 16 - 2 1 5 7 6 2 1 4 1 2 - 9
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% l% 3% 1 % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 2%
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Table9 -3
QUESTION3: _ o o
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 4/4 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 2/4 1/4 ONLY LAND CELL

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*D/S (APPROVE - 21 17 -7 1 -5 16 -2 53 13 6 -45 14 22 8 25 3 -4 1 58 -37
DISAPPROVE) 4% 6% -4% 1% -6% 9% -2% 3% 32% 17% 47% -36% 23% 13% 7% 8% 2% -2% 12% 23% - 15%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 136 80 43 37 93 43 77 70 43 10 37 38 90 52 168 78 80 7 147 101
——————— 50% 51% 46% 49% 44% 52% 48% 50% 63% 56% 73% 30% 60% 54% 50% 51% 48% 47% 54% 59% 41%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 119 87 43 42 77 45 72 34 30 3 82 24 68 45 143 75 85 5 89 138
- m— 45% 45% 50% 48% 50% 43% 50% 47% 31% 40% 27% 66% 37% 41% 42% 43% 46% 50% 42% 36% 55%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 51 24 19 9 32 15 22 35 14 5 8 10 33 22 61 28 28 5 64 25
18% 19% 14% 21% 11% 18% 16% 14% 31% 19% 39% 6% 16% 19% 21% 18% 17% 17% 39% 26% 10%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 160 85 56 24 28 60 28 54 35 28 4 30 28 58 30 107 50 52 2 83 76
32% 32% 32% 27% 33% 34% 32% 35% 31% 37% 35% 24% 44% 34% 28% 33% 31% 31% 15% 33% 31%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 47 43 18 20 30 23 32 20 16 - 33 9 31 21 63 32 41 3 50 53
21% 18% 25% 20 % 23% 17% 26% 20% 18% 21% - 27% 15% 18% 20% 19% 20% 24% 27% 20% 21%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 72 44 25 22 47 22 40 14 14 3 49 14 38 23 80 43 44 2 39 8
25% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 24% 26% 13% 19% 27% 39% 23% 22% 22% 24% 26% 26% 14% 16% 34%
DONT KNOW 6 7 6 2 5 5 2 3 4 3 - 527514 6 2197
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3%
REFUSED 8§ 4 2 1 1 2 1 3 4 - - 1 - 3 35 2 3 - 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - - 1% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% - 1%
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Table9 -4
QUESTION 3:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNI CITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AF AMHISP HI SP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4 5 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*»D/S (APPROVE - 21 -25 21 -1 -7 10 5 12 23 -30 4 -3 -8 9 7 -10 2 21 71 -22 15 55 -37
DISAPPROVE) 4% -53% 37% -2% -22% 23% 21% 51% 52% -25% 13% -7% -15% 38% 24% -22% 47% 13% 10% 31% -13% 10% 16% - 28%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 10 38 16 12 26 13 18 33 41 15 19 24 15 17 16 3 8 6 146 71 80 200 43
——————— 50% 22% 67% 44% 39% 59% 53% 73% 75% 35% 55% 41% 43% 65% 60% 36% 74% 56% 51% 64% 41% 53% 56% 33%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 36 17 17 19 16 5 10 71 12 23 32 26 1 7 5 75 94 65 145 80
———————— 45% 76% 30% 46% 61% 36% 32% 22% 23% 61% 42% 48% 57% 27% 36% 58% 26% 44% 41% 33% 54% 43% 41% 61%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 113 5 6 9 7 11 17 6 4 5 7 7 6 8 2 2 2 61 19 29 63 21
18% 2% 23% 14% 19% 20% 28% 47% 39% 5% 14% 11% 13% 28% 23% 17% 43% 13% 15% 27% 11% 19% 18% 16%
SOMEWHAT AFRDVE 160 9 25 11 6 17 6 7 16 35 12 14 9 8 1 7 4 85 53 51 137 22
32% 20% 45% 30% 21% 39% 25% 27% 36% 30% 2% 3 0% 30% 36% 38% 19% 31% 44% 36% 37% 30% 34% 39% 16%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 16 6 11 7 8 4 3 5 28 5 12 16 4 7 9 - 5 1 39 39 39 74 28
21% 35% 10% 30% 23% 18% 17% 12% 11% 24% 20% 25% 29% 16% 24% 19% - 32% 10% 17% 22% 26% 21% 22%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 19 11 6 12 8 4 3 5 4 2 6 11 16 3 3 18 1 2 4 36 55 26 70 51
25% 41% 20% 16% 38% 18% 15% 11% 12% 36% 22% 23% 29% 11% 12% 39% 26% 12% 31% 16% 31% 17% 20% 39%
DONT KNOW 16 1 - 2 - 2 21 - 5 1 3 - 11 2 - - 1 56 5 7 5
3% 2% - 6% - 5% 8% 4% - 4% 3% 5% - 3% 3% 5% - - 8% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
REFUSED 8 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 3 1 3 3
2% - 2% 4% - - 8% - 2% - - 5% - 5% - 1% - - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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Tabl e9 -
QUESTION3
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
- TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
*D/S (APPROVE - 21 36 -26 16 248 -227 -124 18 -1 -76 91 47 -58 32 -22 43 23 -13 23 -25 29 4 -39 14
DISAPPROVE) 4% 21% -9% 11% 100% - 100% - 100% 6% - -32% 37% 26% -64% 14% -6% 46% 15% -19% 15% -36% 13% 3% -33% 31%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 103 12 9 78 248 - - 145 86 75 163 111 16 121 178 67 87 27 8 20 117 58 36 30
——————— 50% 59% 44% 54% 100% - - 51% 47% 32% 66% 61% 17% 54% 45% 70% 56% 39% 56% 29% 54% 50% 30% 65%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 67 155 62 - 227 124 127 87 150 72 64 74 90 200 23 64 41 62 45 83 55 76 15
———————— 45% 38% 53% 43% - 100% 100% 45% 47% 65% 29% 35% 82% 40% 51% 25% 41% 58% 41% 65% 41% 47% 64% 34%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 31 53 35 89 - - 53 25 19 66 3 36 56 31 27 12 24 7 37 27 8 15
18% 18% 18% 24% 36% - - 19% 14% 8% 27% 28% 3% 16% 14% 33% 17% 18% 16% 10% 17% 23% 6% 33%
SOMBVHAT APPROVE 160 72 76 44 160 - - 92 61 55 98 60 13 86 121 36 60 15 60 13 32 28
32% 41% 26% 30% 64% - - 33% 33% 2 4% 40% 33% 15% 38% 31% 38% 38% 21% 40% 19% 37% 27% 24% 32%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 28 73 24 - 103 - 53 57 42 32 16 55 85 15 37 14 28 15 48 23 24 10
21% 16% 25% 16% - 45% - 19% 24% 25% 17% 18% 17% 25% 22% 16% 23% 21% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20% 21%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 39 82 38 - 124 124 74 42 93 30 31 59 34 115 27 26 34 30 41 32 51 6
25% 22% 28% 27% - 55% 100% 26% 23% 40% 12% 17% 64% 15% 29% 9% 17% 37% 23% 43% 19% 28% 43% 13%
DONT KNOW 16 4 7 4 - - - 8 74 9 5 1 10 9 45 3 3 47 2 51
3% 2% 2% 3% - - - 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1%
REFUSED 8 1 4 - - - - 3 4 4 2 3 - 6 7 11 - 1 - 3 1 2 -
2% - 1% - - - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 2% -
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Table9 -6
QUESTION 3:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC PAPER  GAR DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 8 4 21 %4 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
»D/S (APPROVE - 21 35 -38 -37 15 46 -25 -5 -5 -1 -28 - 17 -19 1 1 2 27 -2 4 6 2 11
DISAPPROVE) 4% 13% -26% -19% 33% 18% -31% -3% -11% -100% -92% -1% 57% -39% 27% 100% 3% 30% -36% 19% 6% 100% 16%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 145 50 74 31 149 25 84 18 - 1 20 23 13 2 1 25 57 1 13 50 2 39
——————— 50% 55% 35% 38% 66% 58% 31% 45% 44% - 4% 48% T76% 28% 43% 100% 46% 65% 32% 60% 53% 100% 54%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 110 88 111 16 103 50 90 23 1 29 20 6 32 1 - 23 30 3 9 44 - 28
———————— 45% 42% 61% 57% 34% 40% 62% 4 8% 56% 100% 96% 48% 19% 67% 17% - 43% 35% 68% 40% 46% - 38%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 46 17 18 15 48 11 28 10 - - 8 7 1 1 - 6 25 1 121 1 16
18% 18% 12% 9% 32% 19% 13% 15% 24% - - 19% 22% 2% 24% - 12% 29% 32% 3% 22% 46% 23%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 160 99 33 57 16 102 14 5 7 8 - 1 12 16 12 1 1 18 32 - 12 29 1 23
32% 38% 23% 29% 34% 40% 18% 31% 20% - 4% 29% 54% 26% 19% 100% 34% 36% - 56% 31% 54 % 31%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 62 27 46 7 58 15 8 - 4 12 2 11 1 - 11 19 - 3 25 - 14
21% 24% 19% 24% 16% 23% 18% 22% 19% - 14% 29% 5% 24% 17% - 21% 21% - 13% 26% - 2%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 48 61 65 9 45 35 49 15 1 25 8 4 21 - - 12 12 3 6 19 - 14
25% 18% 42% 34% 18% 17% 44% 26% 36% 100% 82% 20% 14% 43% - - 22% 13% 68% 28% 20% - 19%
DONT KNOW 16 6 5 7 - 3 6 10 - - - 2 1 3 - - 4 - - - 1 - 5
3% 2% 3% 4% - 1% 7% 5% - - - 1% 3% 6% - - 8% - - - 1% - 8%
REFUSED 8 2 2 1 - 1 - 2 - - - - 1 - 2 - 2 1 - - - - -
2% 1% 2% - - - - 1% - - - - 2% - 40% - 3% 1% - - - - -
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Table9 -7
QUESTION3: _ o _ _
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Departmentis d oing?
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

- 17,2021

PAGE 71

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC -
TOTAL - NAUER- LES

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 56 5 53
100% ST A% % 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% -
“D/S (APPROVE - -7 6 5 -19 -3 - -9 12
DISAPPROVE) 4% 100% -350% 18% 11% 350 -100% 18% -17% 21%
TOTAL APPROVE 248 1 7 21 23 17 - 120 34 -
------- 50% 100% 32% 59% 54% 31% - 59% 3%  58% -
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 227 - 14 15 18 36 3 1 28 2 1 15 21 4 20
———————— 45% - 68% 41% 44% 66% 100% 41% 56% 37% 100%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 1 1 5 9 4 - 1 6 12 -
18% 100% 4% 14% 22% 8% - 5% 12% 20%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 160 - 6 16 14 13 - - B2 -
32% - 29% 45% 32% 24% - 27% 38%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 - 3 11 7 9 2 - 1412 19
21% - 15% 30% 16% 17% 67% 28% 20% 100%
STRONGYDISAPPROVE 124 - 11 41227 1 114 10 -
25% - 5% 11% 27% 4% 33% 41% 28% 17% -
DONT KNOW 16 - - - 11 - - 3 2 -
3% - - - 2% 3% - - 5% 3%
REFUSED 8 - - - - - - - - 1 -

2% - - - - - - - 2% -
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Table9 -8
QUESTION3: _ o o
Do you approve or disapprove of the job the New York City Police Department is doing?
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
*D/S (APPROVE - 21 -2 -14 -3 5 -1 -1 -1 2 -1 -113 2 1
DISAPPROVE) 4% -100% -44% -8% 13% -2% -27% -10% 6% -3% -100% 36% 5% 14% -
TOTAL APPROVE 248 - 8 19 22 18 1 3 20 12 - 25 18 4 25
——————— 50% - 28% 44% 55% 49% 36% 38% 52% 47% - 66% 50% 57% 48%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 27 2 22 22 17 19 2 3 18 13 1 11 17 3 25
———————— 45% 100% 72% 52% 42% 51% 64% 47% 46% 50% 100% 30% 45% 43% 49%%
STRONGLY APPROVE 89 - 6 7 3 5 1 110 4 - 7 2 1 13
18% - 19% 16% 7% 15% 36% 19% 25% 14% - 18% 7% 18% 25%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 160 - 3 12 19 13 - 1 10 9 - 18 16 3 12
32% - 9% 28% 48% 35% - 19% 26% 33% - 48% 43% 39% 23%

SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 103 - 11 8 11 10 1 7 7 5 9 1 9
21% - 36% 18% 28% 26% - 12% 18% 28% - 14% 24% 18% 17%

STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 124 211 15 5 9 2 311 6 1 6 8 2 16
25% 100% 36% 34% 13% 25% 64% 36% 28% 22% 100% 16% 21% 25% 31%

DONT KNOW 16 - - 11 - - 11 1 - 1 2 -
3% - - 2% 2% - - 15% 2% 4% - 3% % -

REFUSED 8 - - 11 - ; . ; ; - ; . )
2% - - 2% 2% - - - - - - - -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

-1
1%

1
1%

1
2%

PAGE 72



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 73

Table1l0 -1
QUESTION 4:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT  TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
»D/S (APPROVE - 223 86 138 2 37 40 66 78 33 52 46 92 208 15 38 112 45 17 179 24 89 103 76 28
DISAPPROVE) 45% 43% 46% 2% 37% 48% 66% 58% 31% 55% 29% 65% 59% 10% 20% 80% 45% 57% 65% 27% 59% 43% 68% 22%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 141 214 40 68 61 82 101 69 70 101 3 276 79 113 124 70 23 222 54 119 167 92 75
——————— 71% 70% 71% 51% 68% 73% 82% 75% 66% 75% 64% 80% 78% 54% 59% 88% 70% 77% 80% 61% 78% 70% 82% 59%
TOTAL DI SAPPROVE 131 55 76 39 31 21 16 24 36 18 55 21 67 63 75 12 25 6 43 30 29 64 17 47
———————— 26% 27% 25% 49% 31% 25% 16% 18% 34% 20% 35 % 15% 19% 44% 39% 9% 25% 20% 16% 34% 19% 27% 15% 37%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 64 113 9 32 30 52 53 26 38 45 68 150 27 41 76 39 8 128 37 51 80 4 36
35% 32% 38% 12% 31% 36% 52% 39% 25% 40% 28% 48% 42% 18% 22% 54% 39% 27% 46% 41% 33% 34% 40% 28%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 77 101 31 36 31 29 48 43 33 56 45 125 52 71 48 31 15 94 18 68 87 48 39
36% 38% 34% 39% 36% 37% 29% 36% 41% 35% 35% 32% 35% 36% 38% 34% 31% 50% 34% 20% 45% 36% 43% 31%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 20 38 12 12 12 9 13 11 9 24 14 39 19 31 6 21 8 14 32 12 21
12% 10% 13% 15% 12% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 16% 4% 14% 6% 8% 9% 10% 14% 11% 16%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 35 38 27 19 9 7 10 25 10 31 7 28 45 44 6 12 4 22 23 15 31 5 27
15% 17% 13% 34% 19% 11% 7% 8% 24% 10% 19% 5% 8% 31% 23% 4% 12% 14% 8% 26% 10% 13% 4% 21%
DONT KNOW 1 3 9 - 2 - 2 7 - 3 2 710123319 33¢6 33
2% 1% 3% - 2% - 2% 5% - 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
REFUSED 4 2 2 - - 1 - 3 - 211 31 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 - 2
1% 1% 1% - - 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Table1l0 -2
QUESTION 4: _
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomoi s doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD  NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATIO N EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD Wl' BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39%% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*D/S (APPROVE - 223 8 29 22 24 42 70 108 111 38 48 70 63 226 194 29 138 62 35 48 67 63 10 224
DISAPPROVE) 45% 10% 27% 54% 39% 81% 7% 56% 37% 49% 39% 60% 35% 4 5% 44% 50% 62% 27% 45% 30% 52% 56% 56% 45%
TOTALAPPROVE 354 45 68 30 41 47 77 149 200 57 83 92 118 356 312 42 178 140 56 102 97 86 13 34
—————— 71% 54% 63% 75% 67% 91% 87% 77% 67% 74% 68% 78% 66% 71% 71% 73% 80% 62% 71% 63% 75% 7% 76% 71%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 37 38 8 17 5 7 41 90 2 35 21 55 130 117 13 41 78 20 54 30 23 3 130
———————— 26% 45% 36% 21% 28% 9% 8% 21% 30% 26% 29% 18% 31% 26% 27% 23% 18% 34% 26% 33% 23% 21% 20% 26%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 13 28 16 24 27 49 8 87 32 31 53 56 180 157 20 91 71 30 47 43 49 7 175
35% 16% 26% 39% 39% 52% 55% 44% 29% 42% 25% 45% 31% 36% 35% 34% 41% 31% 38% 29% 33% 44% 39% 35%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 32 40 14 17 20 28 64 114 25 52 39 62 176 155 22 87 70 25 55 54 37 6 179
36% 38% 37% 36% 28% 39% 32% 33% 38% 33% 42% 33% 35% 35% 35% 38% 39% 31% 32% 34% 41% 33% 38% 36%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 12 19 5 9 1 4 15 43 5 15 10 28 56 53 5 20 30 10 23 15 9 1 57
12% 15% 17% 11% 15% 3% 5% 8% 14% 7% 12% 9% 16% 11% 12% 8% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12% 8% 9% 11%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 24 20 26 47 14 20 11 27 74 8 20 48 11 31 14 14 2 73
15% 29% 18% 10% 13% 7% 3% 13% 16% 19% 17% 10% 15% 15% 15% 15% 9% 21% 14% 19% 11% 13 % 11% 15%
DONT KNOW 11 1 2 1 2 - 3 3 7 - 3 3 4 11 10 1 45 25 2 2 112
2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
REFUSED 4 - - 1 1 - 1 1 3 - 2 1 1 4 3 1 - 311 2 1 - 4
1% - - 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1%
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Table1l0 -3
QUESTION 4:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
- NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$1OOK $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $1OOK+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 - 414 2/4 14 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
»D/S (APPROVE - 223 136 74 40 41 97 33 118 64 11 1 24 30 77 48 162 8 61 -4 126 98
DISAPPROVE) 45% 51% 42% 44% 49% 55% 36% T77% 57% 15% 10% 20% 47% 46% 45% 49% 53% 36% -30% 50% 39%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 197 121 64 61 133 60 133 86 44 7 73 44 120 76 241 122 113 4 182 172
——————— 1% 74% 69% 71% 72% 75% 67% 86% 77% 57% 52% 58% 69% 71% 72% 73% 76% 66% 35% 73% 69%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 61 47 24 20 37 27 15 22 33 5 48 14 42 28 79 37 52 8 57 74
———————— 26% 23% 27% 27% 24% 21% 30% 10% 20% 43% 41% 38% 23% 25% 27% 24% 23% 30% 65% 23% 30%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 114 50 33 25 81 25 76 49 19 3 24 18 65 46 115 50 62 2 102 75
35% 43% 29% 37% 30% 46% 28% 49% 44% 25% 24% 19% 29% 38% 44% 35% 31% 36% 15 % 41% 30%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 83 71 31 36 53 35 57 37 25 4 49 26 55 29 126 71 51 2 81 97
36% 31% 41% 34% 43% 30% 38% 37% 33% 32% 28% 39% 40% 33% 28% 38% 44% 30% 20% 32% 39%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 26 22 8 9 18 13 8 13 13 3 17 7 21 15 3 14 23 2 22 36
12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% 15% 5% 11% 17% 24% 14% 10% 13% 14% 11% 9% 13% 18% 9% 14%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 3 25 16 11 19 14 7 9 20 2 31 8 21 13 44 23 29 6 34 38
15% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 15% 4% 8% 26% 17% 25% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 17% 47% 14% 15%
DONT KNOW 11 6 5 1 2 5 3 4 4 - 1 3 45 2 7 1 4 - 7 4
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 7% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 2%
REFUSED 4 2 2 1 2 2 - 2 - - - 2 2 2 - 2 1 2 - 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% - - - 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - 2% -
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Table1l0 -4
QUESTION 4:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
" PUBLIC
VHITE WHITEAFAM  AFAMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4 5 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATE -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*»D/S (APPROVE - 45 34 7 27 11 15 32 21 39 45 12 17 15 4 120 54 -131
DISAPPROVE) 45% 70% 82% 90% 23% 61% 44% -43% 33% 28% 77% 83% 81% 50% 63% 33% 100% 48% 53% 52% 31% 42% 100% - 100%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 39 49 35 19 35 16 7 29 74 24 42 49 17 22 30 4 11 8 170 111 106 354 -
——————— 71% 84% 88% 94% 62% 80% 65 % 29% 66% 63% 88% 90% 89% 71% 80% 65% 100% 74% 73% 74% 64% 70% 100% -
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 7 4 1 12 8 5 17 14 41 3 3 4 - 4 2 50 58 42 - 131
———————— 26% 14% 7% 4% 38% 18% 22% 71% 32% 35% 12% 6% 7% 21% 17% 32% - 26% 19% 22% 33% 28% - 100%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 19 33 24 7 23 9 2 11 27 18 22 29 13 13 13 2 1 5 90 61 48 177 -
35% 40% 60% 64% 23% 52% 36% 6% 25% 23% 66% 47% 53% 53% 46% 29% 57% 8% 42 % 40% 35% 32% 50% -
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 21 16 11 12 12 7 5 18 47 6 20 20 4 9 16 2 10 3 79 50 58 178 -
36% 44% 29% 30% 39% 27% 30% 22% 41% 40% 23% 43% 36% 18% 34% 36% 43% 66% 31% 35% 29% 38% 50% -
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 588 2 3 1 75 2 2 6 2 2 12 447 - 2 - 15 36 18 - 58
12% 4% 5% 4% 21% 11% 10% 8% 14% 19% 8% 3% 4% 15% 13% 14% - 12% - 6% 21% 12% - 44%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 5 1 - 5 3 315 820 1 2 2 8 - 2 2 35 22 24 - 73
15% 11% 2% - 17% 8% 12% 63% 18% 17% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 18% - 14% 19% 16% 12% 16% - 56%
DONT KNOW 11 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 1 2 - 121 11 - - 1 6 5 3 - -
2% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 8% - 2% 1% - 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% - - 8% 3% 3% 2% - -
REFUSED 4 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 3 - - - -
1% - 2% - - - 5% - - - - 2% - 5% - - - - - 1% - - - -
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Table1l0 -5
QUESTION4: ) o
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL - -
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRYV DISAP DISAP APPRYV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% %
*D/S (APPROVE - 223 136 71 23 157 65 19 120 101 91 121 84 18 122 203 17 94 17 91 12 121 13 33 11
DISAPPROVE) 45% 78% 24% 16% 63% 28% 15% 43% 55% 39% 49% 46% 20% 54% 52% 18% 60% 24% 61% 17% 56% 11% 28% 23%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 154 180 82 200 145 70 198 139 161 179 129 54 171 292 55 122 42 119 39 164 65 75 27
——————— 71% 88% 61% 57% 80% 64% 57 % 70% T76% 69% T73% 71% 59%% 76% 74% 58% 78% 60% 80% 55% 76% 56% 63% 60%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 18 109 59 43 80 51 78 39 70 58 45 36 49 89 38 29 25 29 27 43 51 42 17
———————— 26% 10% 37% 41% 17% 35% 41% 27% 21% 30% 23% 25% 40% 22% 23% 40% 18% 36% 19% 39% 2 0% 44% 35% 37%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 85 81 42 110 63 32 106 64 76 93 82 21 74 157 16 65 17 70 14 88 29 27 1
35% 49% 27% 29% 44% 28% 26% 37% 35% 33% 38% 45% 23% 33% 40% 16% 42% 25% 47% 20% 41% 25% 23% 38%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 68 100 39 90 81 38 93 75 8 85 47 33 97 134 39 57 25 49 25 76 35 48 10
36% 39% 34% 27% 36% 36% 30% 33% 41% 36% 35% 26% 37% 43% 34% 42% 37% 35% 33% 35% 3 5% 30% 41% 22%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 10 44 15 13 38 21 33 19 3B 21 17 13 28 46 9 15 14 12 8 24 17 19 8
12% 6% 15% 11% 5% 17% 17% 12% 10% 15% 8% 9% 15% 12% 12% 10% 10% 20% 8% 11% 1 1% 15% 16% 18%
STRONGLYDISAPPROVE 73 7 65 43 30 42 31 44 20 35 37 29 23 21 43 29 13 11 16 19 19 34 23 9
15% 4% 22% 30% 12% 18% 25% 16% 11% 15% 15% 16% 25% 9% 11% 30% 8% 16% 11% 27% 9% 29% 19% 19%
DONT KNOW 117 2 4 2 6 1 15 41 8 5 1 509 14 3 2 3 7 - 2 -
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% - 1%
REFUSED 4 1 2 2 - 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 - 1 4 - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2
1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - - 2% 1% - - 3%
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Table1l0 -6
QUESTION 4:
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC PAPER  GAR DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 8 4 21 %4 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
»D/S (APPROVE - 223 140 20 89 7 149 -8 81 8 1 -11 27 19 26 -2 1 957 420 3 2 35
DISAPPROVE) 45% 53% 14% 46% 16% 58% -10% 44% 19% 100% -37% 64% 64% 55% -28% 100% 17% 64% 100% 92% 38% 100% 48%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 200 80 139 27 199 35129 24 1 10 32 24 37 2 1 31 71 4 21 65 2 51
——————— 71% 76% 56% 72% 58% 78% 43% 70% 59% 100% 32% 78% 81% 77% 36% 100% 58% 81% 100% 96% 69% 100% 70%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 60 61 50 20 50 43 48 17 - 21 6 5 10 4 - 22 15 - 1 29 - 16
————— 26% 23% 42% 26% 42% 19% 53% 26% 41% - 68% 14% 17% 22% 64% - 41% 17% - 4% 31% - 22%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 94 38 69 14 109 12 57 17 1 2 13 13 18 1 - 10 48 4 13 27 2 22
35% 36% 26% 36% 30% 42% 14% 31% 40% 100% 6% 32% 42% 37% 19% - 19% 54% 100% 63% 29% 100% 31%
SOMEWHAAPPROVE 178 106 42 70 13 90 23 73 8 - 8 19 12 19 1 1 21 24 - 7 37 - 29
36% 40% 29% 36% 28% 35% 29% 39% 19% - 26% 46% 38% 40% 17% 100% 38% 27% - 33% 40% - 40%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 25 28 26 8 20 19 27 3 - 7 3 1 6 2 - 14 4 - 1 10 - 7
12% 9% 19% 13% 16% 8% 23% 14% 8% - 2% 8% 5% 12% 40% - 2% 5% - 4% 10% - 10%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 35 33 25 12 29 24 22 13 - 14 2 4 5 1 - 7 10 - - 20 - 9
15% 13% 23% 13% 26% 11% 30% 12% 32% - 46% 6% 12% 9% 24% - 14% 12% - - 21% 12%
DONT KNOW 11 3 2 2 - 8 2 6 - - - 2 11 - - 11 - - - - 5
2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 2% 3% - - - 1% 3% 2% - - 2% 2% - - - 8%
REFUSED 4 - 2 2 - - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - - - 1 - - - - -
1% - 1% 1% - - 2% 1% - - - 4% - - - - - 1% - - - - -
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Table1l0 -7
QUESTION 4: ] ) o
Doyouapprove o rdisapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 56 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
»D/S (APPROVE - 223 -1 - 22 17 14 -3 - 33 30 1 22 28 1 22
DISAPPROVE) 45% -100% 1% 60% 40% 26% -100% 18% 64% 52% 100% 66% 50% 30% 41%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 - 11 29 30 A - 1 40 4 1 28 42 3 37
——————— 71% - 51% 80% 70% 62% - 59% 80% 74% 100% 83% 74% 65% 69%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 1 10 7 13 19 3 1 8 13 - 6 14 2 15
———————— 26% 100% 49% 20% 30% 36% 100% 41% 16% 23% - 17% 24% 35% 28%
STRONGLY APPROVE 177 - 6 17 16 16 - 1 16 22 - 14 21 2 21
35% - 30% 46% 37% 30% - 59% 32% 37% - 40% 37% 47% 40%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 - 4 12 14 18 - - 24 22 1 15 21 1 16
36% - 20% 34% 33% 33% - - 48% 38% 100% 43% 38% 18% 29%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 - 5 53811325 - 3 4 110
12% - 24% 13% 8% 16% 33% 41% 6% 8% - 9% 6% 16% 19%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 15 2 911 2 - 5 8 - 310 1 5
15% 100% 25% 7% 22% 21% 67% - 9% 14% - 8% 18% 19% 9%
DONT KNOW 11 - - - - 1 - - 1 2 - - 1 -
2% - - - - 2% - - 2% 3% - - 2% -
REFUSED 4 - - - - - - - 2 - - - - -
1% - - - - - - - 3% - - - - -
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Table1l0 -8
QUESTION4: ) o
Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor of New York?
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 1 0%
*D/S (APPROVE - 223 -2 14 24 17 12 -1 2 7 13 127 27 1 19
DISAPPROVE) 45% -100% 46% 57% 42% 32% -27% 31% 18% 48% 100% 72% 72% 10% 37%
TOTAL APPROVE 354 - 22 34 27 24 1 5 22 19 1 32 32 4 3
——————— 71% - T3% 78% 69% 64% 36% 66% 58% 72% 100% 86% 86% 55% 68%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 131 2 8 9 11 12 2 2 15 6 - 5 5 3 16
———————— 26% 100% 27% 22% 27% 32% 64% 34% 40% 24% - 14% 14% 45% 31%
STRONGLY APPROVE 1 7 - 7 21 18 12 - - 7 9 - 16 18 3 15
35% - 24% 48% 46% 34% - - 18% 35% - 45% 49% 44% 29%
SOMEWHAT APPROVE 178 - 15 13 9 11 1 5 16 10 1 15 14 1 20
36% - 49% 30% 23% 30% 36% 66% 40% 37% 100% 41% 37% 11% 39%
SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE 58 - 1 5 5 4 1 - - 3 3 2 6
12% - 5% 11% 13% 12% 31% - 16% 10% - % 7% 29% 12%
STRONGLY DISAPPROVE 73 2 7 5 6 8 1 2 9 4 - 2 3 110
15% 100% 22% 11% 14% 20% 33% 34% 23% 14% - % 7% 15% 19%
DONT KNOW 11 - - - 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1
2% - - - 2% - - - 2% 4% - - - - 1%
REFUSED 4 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - -
1% - - - - 4% - - - - - - - - -
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Summary Table: % Very Favor

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

ERIC ADAMS

ANDREW YANG

MAYA WILEY

KATHRYN GARCIA

SCOTT STRINGER

DIANNE MORALES

RAY MCGUIRE

SHAUN DONOVAN

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

able

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 - 64 65+ 18
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- 17,2021
PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT
-54 55+ 18

- 54 55+

DEM

ES

HISP T((%TAL TOT
DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

TOT SMWT VERY

28
22%

500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277_88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 13% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
106 39 67 9 22 15 27 31 16 21 30 37 88 17 22 58 9 6 76 28 39 33 16 17
21% 19% 2% 11% 22% 17% 27% 23% 15% 23% 19% 26% 250% 12% 12% 41% 9% 20% 28% 32% 14% 14% 14%
MHEOVBHOEOOOHOE HOD@E 06O (l) (l) ©  ©
88 42 47 16 14 15 23 20 22 20 24 23 57 31 37 22 18 6 46 14 25 49 24 25
18% 21% 16% 21% 14% 18% 23% 15% 21% 21% 15% 16% 16% 21% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 21% 22% 20%
@OVEAOV@HE@E@6 O POBHOHOEOAOVE@E@O@OO®
86 35 51 14 16 21 16 20 20 15 30 21 74 13 34 23 549 7 19 59 12 47
17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 25% 16% 15% 19% 16% 19% 15% 21% 9% 18% 16% 22% 17% 18% 8% 12% 25% 10% 37%
RO EMA@ME (CHONORANONORANONORANONG) (l) G @
76 31 45 9 14 14 12 26 17 14 20 25 63 14 37 14 528 8 19 48 20
15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 16% 129% 20% 16% 15% 13% 17% 18% 9% 19% 10% 8% 16% 10% 9% 13% 20% 18%
ORCEONORONCORCONE) ORONORGNCONONARONONORGNONONE) (2) ©)]
5925 34 2 5 12 16 22 8 16 12 22 54 5 25 16 14 332 6 17 35 15 20
11% 3% 5% 15% 16% 16% 8% 17% 7% 16% 15% 3% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 7% 15% 13% 16%
(5) (5) (5) (8) ©® 6 3 ONUNCNONORONORONONORURORONONE) (4) '©)
47 17 30 16 14 5 6 5 13 4 23 7 37 11 24 7 9 52 35 39 3 36
9% 8% 10% 21% 14% 6% 6% 4% 12% 4% 15% 5% 10% 7% 13% 5% 9% 17% 8% 4% 3% 1896 3% 28%
ORUNONGRCNY! B ® B ® @® 6 6B @ EM® @’ 6 @®
46 20 27 4 5 10 16 10 9_9 10 17 36 10 14 16 4 325 7 2 17 8 9
9% 10% 9% 5% 5% 12% 16% 7% 0% 6% 12% 10% 7% 7% 11% 4% 10% 9% 8% 15% % % %
" © 06 O © @ (7) (6) (URCUEORUNONURGONCORORONONORUNONY!
B 1227 4 541016 2 10 11 16 22 6 9 12 7 -2 1114 13 7 7
8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% 1 0% 7% 11% 9% 4% 5% 8% 7% - 8% 13% 9% 6% 6% 5%
® © © @ @ © (7) (6) (8) ®@OHOHenenn O Ome e
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Tablell -2
Summary Table: % Very Favorable
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH ____D_/;\TA_ o
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATTAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%

ERIC ADAMS 106 12 10 4 5 20 38 51 52 18 21 32 32 108 95 11 43 54 10 41 24 24 8 100

21% 14% 9% 9% 39% 42% 26% 17% 24% 17% 28% 18% 22% 22% 18% 19% 24% 12% 25% 18% 21% 46% 20%

1) @ ® (6) ® @ (1) HDOHOBHOEAOOOE@OEO @ (O R EVIEN
ANDREW YANG 88 17 20 9 8 8 36 53 18 24 18 29 89 79 9 34 45 14 24 26 23 2 87

18% 21% 190/ 24% 14% 16% 16% 18% 18% 23% 19% 15% 16% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17% 15% 20% 21% 14% 17%

@006 00@06 @ (2) @4 2000000 @ @ 4
MAYA WILEY 86 14 20 8 14 3 25 60 14 21 12 39 83 84 28 9 32 25 16 4 87

b 17% 18% 20% 23% 18% 150/ 30 18% 10% 22% 17% 19% 3% 22% 12% 11% 20% 19% 14% 26% 17%

(3) (3) BP@OVEAEEOEEM®» (1) (3) (2) (RO RCORCONARE) G @
KATHRYN GARCIA 76 15 22 5 3 7 8 17 59 7 24 10 35 70 74 2 33 36 9 19 29 15 3 75

15% 18% 21% 14% 5% 20% 14% 1 4% 15% 16% 12% 12% 22% 14% 19% 15%

@ @0@me (5) (7) (2) (6) (1) (5) (2) (4) (4) (4) (5) B B 6 (1) @ 3 @
SCOTT STRINGER 50 7 18 8 6 9 7 19 39 11 14 8 25 56 57 2 34 24 7 14 20 14 3 61

12% 8% 17% 19% 10% 17% 8% 10% 13% 15% 11% 7% 1 4% 11% 13% 4% 15% 10% 9% 9% 16% 13% 17% 12%

ORONONORCNONONONONONONONONORONONORONONONE) © @ O
DIANNE MORALES 47 9 15 4 5 2 5 11 36 4 12 7 24 46 47 - 26 17 2 24 14 6 1 48

9% 11% 14% 11% 8% 4% 6% 6 10% 6% 13% 9% 11% - 11% 7% 3% 15% 10% 5% 8% 10%

® G G 6 6 @) 6 @ (6) (8) (6) (8) (6) ne ©606 (8) @ O ®) ® (©
RAY MCGUIRE 46 6 8 2 2 9 7 19 25 12 8 8 17 47 44 2 2 21 6 7 16 15 2 39

9% 7% 8% 5% 3% 1 8% 15% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 12% 13% 13% 8%

URUNURORCNCNG! (5) n@m (7) (6) (7) ORUNCRUNY ) ® 6 0O
SHAUN DONOVAN 38 45 16 2 10 21 17 6 6 16 11 40 35 3 14 19 7 6 13 9 2 #

8% 5% b 10% 3% 11% 11% 6% 7% 5% 13% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8% 14% %

® © © (8) ® ©® (4) @emeeeE 66 e e ) () (6) ® © 006
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aple -

Summary Table: % Very Favorable
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGIO N VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE _
NO 2017 -
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $1OOK+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 3/4 2 -4/4 24 :IJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
ERIC ADAMS 106 65 31 16 17 49 14 51 20 11 2 16 2 0 50 30 75 25 30 1 55 51
21% 24% 18% 18% 20% 28% 16% 33% 18% 15% 13% 13% 31% 30% 29% 23% 15% 18% 6% 22% 20%
o @ ( 22000030060 EEROHOHOEEEOE
ANDREW YANG 88 50 25 21 11 29 14 22 20 17 2 24 10 26 16 51 25 38 3 47 42
18% 19% 15% 23% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18% 23% 18% 19% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 22% 23% 19% 17%
@@ 06 @002 Oe60M®MmEOLOEE
MAYAWILEY 8 41 37 13 18 28 19 21 15 12 2 33 14 39 25 66 28 20 1 34 52
17% 15% 21% 15% 21% 16% 21% 14% 13% 16% 19% 26% 21% 23% 24% 20% 17% 12% 10% 14% 21%
BROEOEONEG®GG®E JNORONCRRGRONEC) (5) (O]
KATHRYN GARCIA 76 29 30 12 12 17 18 20 10 14 2 22 24 39 15 60 21 16 2 44 32
15% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10% 20% 13% 9% 18% 13% 17% 38% 23% 14% 18% 13% 9% 18% 18% 13%
@666 BrnEedAHOAAY (ORORCORCRC NG
SCOTT STRINGER 59 28 21 11 10 17 11 14 15 14 3 12 18 31 13 48 17 10 - 39 20
% 0 14% 19% 20% 10% 28% 18% 12% 15% 11% 6% - 16% 8%
(5) (6) (5) (5) (5) (7) ® © (3) (2) (2) (6) ) (4) ©® 6 6 6 @ 6
DIANNE MORALES 47 26 18 8 18 11 4 7 7 3 24 10 22 12 34 13 13 - 14 33

6% 9% 27% 1% 15% 13% 11% 10% 8% 8% -
(6) (7) (7) (8) (7) (5) (7) (8) (8) 0) (1) @O OHOn6H6E @6

RAY MCGUIRE 46 24 19 9 8 15 11 16 12 9 - 8 7 21 15 37 15 10 2 29 18
W 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% - 6% 10%  13% 14% 11% 9% 6% 14% 11% 7%
(7 ® 6 6 6 6 6 O 6 OO (7) ®O0n0ne e

SHAUN DONOVAN 38 30 Yl & 14,13 5 - 1 8 17 9 33 16 5 1 28 10
8% 11% 4% 100 1% 6 11% 6% - 1% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 3% 11% 11%

® @0 eae W) (5) (8) (8) 66 66 6 @0
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Table1l -4
Summary Table: % Very Favorable
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC
WHITE  WHITEAFAM _ AFAMHISP  HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18-4445 -64 65+ 18 —4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
ERIC ADAMS 106 14 29 15 2 4 3 3 12 8 17 20 18 3 3 3 1 1 4 60 38 30 9 12
21% 30% b 39% 7% 8% 12% 11% 27% 6% 62% b 32% 13% 10% 6% 31% 8% 33% 26% 22% 20% 25% 9%
o @O @ (1) (5) G@WE@EOHEeOHOHOLE®@ (6) (2) @@ 0 E ONONG)
ANDREW YANG 88 8 11 3 6 844826589431 2 3 2 49 22 32 66 22
18% 17% 20% 8% 19% 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 16% 15% 9% 25% 43% 18% 15% 22% 13% 21% 19% 16%
@2 0MmeaeaRnEAaeaeE (2) (3) (1) (5) @0 e @6 (VNI C))
MAYAWILEY 8 5 12 6 9 lO 3 - 4 30 5 6 11 6 14 - - 5 30 39 21 61 24
17% 11% 21% 15% 28% 22% 14% 10% 25% 17% 12% 19% 9% 20% 30% - - 45% 13% 22% 14% 17% 18%
ONONCRCRORONC) (6) (1) (4) @ @ O (1) (1) (OO ORON)
KATHRYN GARCIA 7% 5 4 5 4 3 1 28 4 2 - 6 - 3 31 29 32 52 22
15% 12% 0 14% 3% 12% 6% 17% 24% 15% 3% 15% 1 - 13% - 15% 24% 14% 17% 21% 15% 17%
@ 3 © (4) (4) (7) BB ONHHEG 6 @0 (3) ©)] (NONE))
SCOTT STRINGER 5 9 - 10 6 1 7 51 6 18 2 6 6 3 3 7 - 1 2 26 26 20 51 4
12% - 18% 16% 4% 17% 19% 3% 13% 16% 8% 14% 12% 13% 1 2% 16% - 8% 15% 11% 15% 13% 14% 3%
G OO OMOEe G OEMmEEGE A @ WE 6@ ©® 6 ©
DIANNE MORALES 47 2 4 1 5 2 2 - - 24 1 1 4 2 - 7 - 2 4 11 23 9 23 24
9% 4% 7% 3% 16% 5% 7% - 20% 5% 3% 8% 8% - 16% - 12% 31% 5% 13% 6% 7% 18%
® 7 @ 6 (3) © © (4) (8) ®) (8) (6) ® O6 606 ® 6 @
RAY MCGUIRE 46 2 10 4 11 5 2 1 - 1 2 25 14 21 41 6
9% 4% 18% 10% 5% 3% 50/ 3% 7% 5% 8% 1% 10% 6% 6% 1% - 7% 17% 11% 8% 14% 11% 4%
ORONONONONCNONONONONGRORURUNC) (8) ® G 6 6 ®) 6) @)
SHAUNDONOVAN 38363151135426141 - - - 18 15 12 30 6
8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 10% 4% 6% 7% 4% 16% 3% 10% 6% 14% 3% - - - 8% 8% 8% 9% 5%
® G 6 6 6@ @ © *(3) " @® 6 6 6 6 @0 (URU] " @ 6 )
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Table1l -5
Summary Table: % Very Favorable
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL __NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE B
N TOTAL -
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTALTOTAL ~ SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOS EFAVOR OPPOSE LARGER ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 4 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
ERIC ADAMS 106 49 52 26 62 42 17 62 39 40 63 57 10 38 87 17 47 13 48 13 58 19 20 18
21% 28% 18% 18% 25% 19% 14% 22% 21% 17% 26% 31% 11% 17% 22% 18% 30% 18% 32% 19% 2 7% 17% 17% 40%
oo @OHEEOHOOEEOOE EAOEOEOO@EE @
ANDREW YANG 88 24 59 35 49 39 20 58 28 32 54 38 12 38 64 23 31 16 28 13 34 25 15 12
14% 20% 0% 15% 14% 22% 21% 14% 17% 16% 24% 20% 23% 19% 19% 1 6% 22% 12% 26%
(2) (3) ® @ (2) (4) (3) (2) (2) (5) (2) (GEORONONONORONONONI 5@ ©E
MAYAWILEY 86 32 48 18 25 57 36 54 26 55 28 16 29 42 80 4 38 23 34 23 54 16 46 5
29% 19% 14% 24% 11% 9% 32% 18% 20% 4% 24% 32% 23% 33% 2 5% 14% 39% 10%
(3) (2) (4) (5) (6) (1) (1) (3) (4) M6 OeO0n @0nE O @O SNONGNG)
KATHRYN GARCIA 76 19 51 26 40 32 14 45 27 3 7 38 19 13 44 53 18 44 15 40 13 45 26 31 19
17% 16% 14% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 10% 15% 19% 14% 19% 28% 21% 26% 19% 2 1% 22% 2 6% 41%
(4) (6) (3) ©) (3) (5) @B B OLOEE@2@®ME M 49006 @
SCOTT STRINGER 59 24 30 11 34 24 12 38 17 29 26 17 7 34 54 4 30 11 20 16 59 - 19 6
% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 8% 15% 14% 5% 19% 15% 13% 2 2% 27% - 16% 14%
(5) (4) (6) ©® @ © © ©6 (6) © 6 @O 6 @ 6 (6) ® ) O ( » 6
DIANNE MORALES 47 16 30 11 40 35 32 14 41 6 6 24 17 43 3 18 17 14 17 29 13 47 -
10% 8% 3% 17% 280/ 11% 7% 18% 2% 27% 8% 11% 4% 1 1% 25% 10% 25% 13% 12% 40% -
(6) (7) (5) MmeE@OnEeE@©6 @ © 6 (8) (8) @ ® @ ( 6 6 (O
RAY MCGUIRE 46 21 24 20 29 17 10 32 15 17 29 17 11 19 35 12 25 7 46 - 24 13 16 11
9% 12% 8% 14% 12% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 9% 12% 16% 10% 31% - 11% 11% 13% 24%
OB EEEe OO @6 MO@®nnE 7 (6 6 4
SHAUN DONOVAN 38 15 22 5 20 17 10 19 18 13 24 13 4 20 30 7 38 - 2 2 22 9 13 6
8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 7 % 5% 9% 8% 8% 24% - 15% 3% 10% 8% 11% 14%
®@EeeeOnOnmne 66 O®mne 6ee @ 60 8 () ©® 6
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able -
Summary Table: % Very Favorable

BANNER 6
ARCIA

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

ERIC ADAMS

ANDREW YANG

MAYA WILEY

KATHRYN GARCIA

SCOTT STRINGER

DIANNE MORALES

RAY MCGUIRE

SHAUN DONOVAN

G
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMA GE IMAGE

DEM PRIMARY FIRST

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

UER- LES

500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 153 88 4 21 9

100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8%

106 63 20 43 16

106 48 10
21% 24% 14% 22% 35% 41% o 25%
DEHEROD OO ©6 60 (8)

88 88 - B R MU 25
8% 34% 42% 17% 14% 17% 13%
Ow ©ne (5) (5) ® © @ e 6

86 47 37 86 -

58 3L 509
17%  18% 26% 44% 15% 3% 27% 21%
OO @OEE © 66

76 43 32 50 12 47 20 76 -
15% 16 % 22% 26% 24% 18% 25% 41% -
HHAQAAO ME @

50 30 24 37 5 35 16 3 4
6 10% 14% 20% 1% 9%
(5) (6) (4) ® (5) (6) (4) @e @O O
4112 34 % 2 17 24 3L
4% 7% 30% 17% 21%

(6) (8) (2) (4) (6) (8) (2) ®@a O 60 ®
4% 32 10 23 9 35 7 2
14% 8% 14% 18% 100%

0) (5) 0) (7) @ © (6) (7) (4) m MmO e @

38211222 125 623
o 10% 8% 12% 4% 100%

(8) U) (6) (8) (7) ™ (7) (8) (7) @) ® O © ©

6% 8% 6% 10%

1 210 11
3% 5% 33% 3% 17%

1 4 2 3
2% 9% 5% 6%

8 4 4 39
26% 10% 15% 82%

2 8 6 6
6% 19% 19% 12%

2 23 - 11
5% 56% - 23%
23 3 1 11
8% 7% 2% 24%

116 3
- 2% 52% 7%

3 3
- - 11% 6%
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OO

@® O *(2) " @

3
@b@@@

() () (6) ©

MC GAR DONO
-ER GUIRE WILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT VAN YANG

4% 19%

8%

135 1 2
32% 13% 59% 46%
ne@@aen 6

10
8% 11%
@ @06 e

4%

3%
®)
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Table1l -7
Summary Table: % Very Favorable
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES - GER GUIRE WILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
ERIC ADAMS 106 - 3 10 9 8 - 8 22 1 8 18 8
21% 15% 27% 21% 14% - 59% 15% 38% 100% 23% 31% 18% 16%
D @O « )OO @000
ANDREW YANG 88 - 2 6 10 8 3 - 7 18 - 3 2 - 6
18% - 10% 17% 23% 14% 100% - 14% 30 % - 9% 39% - 11%
@ 6 ®20 ®@ 60 @
MAYA WILEY 86 - 12 10 3 25 - - 1 6 - 10 6 1 1
17% 55% 27% 8% 47% - - 22% 10% - 31% 10% 15% 2%
® OO @6 @00 ©)
KATHRYN GARCIA 76 - 3 6 8 11 - - 18 7 - 6 7 - 4
15% - 13% 17% 18% 20% - - 36% 12% - 19% 12% - ™%
@ ©6 06060 OvEe 6 @
SCOTT STRINGER 59 - 5 12 4 6 - - 10 4 - 2 6 - 5
12% - 20% 32% 10% 10% - - 20% 7% - 7% 10% - 9%
G @ OO @6 M6 O
DIANNE MORALES 47 - 10 4 2 14 - 1 10 2 - 1111
9% - 46% 11% 5% 26% 41% 19% 3% - 3% 1% 19% 2%
©) @O0 QweEe ©O6 o0
RAY MCGUIRE 46 - 1 114 3 - - 6 7 - 4 5 - -
9% - 4% 4% 33% 5% - - 13% 12% - 13% 9% - -
) M © D E (7) (3) ® ©
SHAUN DONOVAN 38 - - - - 3 2 - 12 4 - 1
8% - - /o 9% 8% - - 5% 4% - 35%_ 8% - 1%
® (URONY! ® 0 OO O
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Table1l -8
Summary Table: % Very Favorable
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES  -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
ERIC ADAMS 106 - 3 10 21 10 - 1 8 5 - 8 11 1 8
21% - 10% 23% 52% 26% - 20% 21% 21% - 22% 29% 12% 15%
@ 6 600@ M (5) (4) @06 e
ANDREW YANG 88 - 5 10 10 10 - 9 1 1 13
18% - 16% 24% 25% 2 O% 30% 19% - 26% 4% 15% 24%
@ @0 MeE (5) ® OO d
MAYAWILEY 86 - 8 12 10 9 - 1 17 6 - 4 10 - 7
17% - 25% 29% 24% 25% - 15% 43% 22% - 11% 27% - 13%
@ OOeEe "MoOEe 600 (| 4
KATHRYN GARCIA 76 6 12 6 10 6 9 2
15% 20% 120/ 30% 16% 31% 15% 27% 23% 100% 26% 7% 14% 7%
@ Q00OWOEOWMAO?E
SCOTT STRINGER 59 - 3 9 4 6 - - 8 6 - 3 3 - 4
12% - 10% 21% 11% 17% - - 22% 21% - % 8% - %
G 6 @®0no @E 66 0
DIANNE MORALES 47 - 5 7 2 8 117 2 - 4 1 - 7
9% - 16% 16% 6% 21% 31% 15% 17% 7% - 10% 2% - 14%
® @ GEe@em®wee M6 O
RAY MCGUIRE 46 - 1 6 9 3 - 1 3 2 - 11 3 - 3
9% - 3% 14% 23% % - 20% 7% 8% - 30% 7% - 6%
) @ ®e6en *OmOHn O6 O
SHAUN DONOVAN 38 - 2 210 1 - - 33 1 47 - 2
8% - 6% 5% 24% 2% - - 7% 11% 100% 11% 18% - 3%
® 0O 66 ® ®mWme e 6
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Table12 -1
UESTION5
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet heryouh ave heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or sorrieone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
*»DJS (FAVORABLE - 119 65 54 7 10 32 38 30 26 37 23 31 76 43 38 50 15 - 67 39 53 30 28 2
UNFAVORABLE) 24% 32% 18% 9% 10% 39% 38% 22% 25% 40% 14% 22% 21% 30% 20% 36% 1 5% -1% 24% 44% 35% 12% 25% 1%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 185 270 76 96 77 86 119 103 81 147 124 319 137 180 129 82 28 243 74 144 221 102 118
——————— 91% 93% 90% 96% 96% 92% 86% 88% 98% 87% 93% 87% 90% 95% 95% 92% 82% 94% 8 8% 84% 95% 93% 92% 93%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 120 143 39 48 50 59 66 62 57 75 67 182 81 105 77 43 13 135 50 89 119 61 58
———————— 53% 60% 48% 5 0% 48% 60% 59% 49% 59% 61% 48% 47% 51% 56% 55% 55% 43% 45% 49% 56% 59% 50% 55% 46%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 56 89 32 38 18 21 35 36 20 53 36 106 38 67 28 14 68 11 36 90 33 56
————————— 29% 28% 30% 41% 38% 21% 21% 26% 34% 21% 33% 25% 30% 26% 35% 19% 28% 45% 25% 12% 23% 38% 30% 44%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 42 16 14 15 23 20 22 20 24 23 57 31 37 22 18 6 46 14 25 49 24 25
18% 21% 16% 21% 14% 18% 23% 15% 21% 21% 15% 16% 16% 21% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 16% 17% 21% 22% 20%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 79 96 23 46 40 37 52 44 124 50 68 7 9 36 64 70 37 33
35% 39% 32% 29% 34% 42% 36% 34% 38% 40% 32% 31% 35% 35% 36% 39% 25% 24% 32% 41% 42% 29% 33% 26%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 23 43 13 12 11 12 19 12 11 23 20 50 16 31 14 12 5 31 10 20 37 20 17
13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 15% 14% 14% 11% 16% 10% 12% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15% 18% 13%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 33 45 20 26 7 9 16 23 9 29 16 56 22 36 13 16 9 38 1 16 53 13 40
16% 16% 15% 25% 26% 9% 9% 12% 22% 10% 19% 11% 16% 15% 19% 9% 16% 30% 14% 1% 10% 22% 12% 31%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 48 9 39 4 10 9 7 18 5 4 19 20 31 17 8 25 11 1 39 14 20 12 8 4
10% 5% 13% 6% 10% 11% 7% 13% 5% 4% 12% 14% 9% 12% 4% 18% 11% 4% 14% 15% 13% 5% 7% 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 14 29 3 5 7 14 15 2 12 12 17 8 9 11 17 2 33 13 8 18 9 8
9% 7% 10% 4% 4% 8% 14% 11% 2% 12% 7% 12% 10% 5% 5% 8% 17% 6% 12% 15% 5% % 8% 7%
REFUSED 111 - - - - 1 - 1 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 11 - - - -
- - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 18 22 16 12 13 28 28 19 17 29 14 19 17 21 16 28 16 10 20 46 25 13 18 10
UNFAWDRABLE)
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Table12 -2
UESTION5
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN N
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 119 21 17 13 2 24 26 76 42 34 30 42 11 130 99 19 59 43 26 22 34 35 2 104
UNFAVORABLE) 24% 26% 15% 33% 4% 46% 29% 39% 14% 45% 25% 36% 6% 26% 22% 33% 26% 19% 32% 14% 26% 31% 9% 21%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 81 99 34 48 47 8l 164 289 66 120 99 170 450 405 200 211 66 149 122 101 17 454
——————— 91% 98% 92% 86% 80% 92% 92% 85% 96% 86% 98% 84% 95% 90% 92% 87% 89% 93% 83% 92% 94% 91% 10 0% 91%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 50 55 23 20 32 45 108 154 48 72 60 82 266 232 31 119 116 39 78 76 63 8 254
———————— 53% 61% 51% 58% 33% 63% 50% 56% 51% 63% 59% 51% 46% 53% 53% 53% 53% 51% 50% 48% 58% 56% 47% 51%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 29 38 10 18 8 19 32 113 14 42 18 71 135 133 11 60 73 14 55 42 28 6 150
————————— 29% 35% 36% 25% 29% 16% 21% 16% 38% 18% 35% 15% 40% 27% 30% 20% 27% 32% 17% 34% 32% 25% 38% 30%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 17 20 9 8 8 14 36 53 18 24 18 29 8 79 9 34 45 14 24 26 23 2 87
18% 21% 19% 24% 14% 16% 16% 18% 18% 23% 19% 15% 16% 18% 18% 16% 15% 20% 17% 15% 20% 21% 14% 17%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 33 35 14 12 24 31 72 10 2 30 49 42 53 177 153 22 8 71 26 54 50 39 6 167
35% 40% 32% 34% 20% 47% 35% 37% 34% 39% 40% 36% 30% 35% 35% 38% 38% 31% 32% 33% 38% 35% 34% 33%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 11 19 5 7 4 10 16 51 5 18 11 32 62 60 6 25 36 8 21 21 13 3 68
13% 14% 18% 12% 12% 7 % 12% 8% 17% 7% 15% 9% 18% 12% 14% 11% 11% 16% 10% 13% 16% 11% 19% 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 17 19 5 11 5 8 16 62 9 24 7 38 73 73 5 3B 37 6 34 20 15 3 82
16% 21% 18% 13% 17% 10% 9% 8% 21% 11% 20% 6% 21% 15% 16% 9% 16% 16% 7% 21% 16% 13% 19% 16%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 48 1 6 1 10 6 18 25 22 4 5 21 17 49 40 8 21 22 13 17 5 11 3
10% 2% 6% 3% 17% 12% 21% 13% 7% 5% 4% 18% 9% 10% 9% 1 4% 9% 10% 16% 10% 4% 10% 15% 10%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 2 8 512 4 7 29 10 11 2 18 8 48 35 8 23 16 13 13 8 10 - 44
9% 2% 7% 12% 20% 8% 8% 15% 3% 14% 2% 16% 4% 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 16% 8% 6% 9% - 9%
REFUSED 1 - 11 - - - - 1 - - - 1 11 - 111 - - 1 -
- - 1% 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - -
*RA TIO (FAVORABLE / 18 1.7 14 23 11 38 24 34 14 35 17 33 12 20 17 27 2 016 29 14 18 23 12 17

UNFAVORABLE)
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Table12 -3
UESTDNS
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UN FAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/ GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 -
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <BlOOK $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K$100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 24 ]J4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 1 2 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% %
*»DJS (FAVORABLE - 119 83 27 40 15 43 12 56 30 10 -5 23 10 33 23 67 34 52 1 64 54
UNFAVORABLE) 24% 31% 15% 45% 18% 24% 13% 36% 27% 13% -38% 18% 16% 20% 22% 20% 21% 30% 11% 26% 22%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 230 168 79 81 150 88 140 94 74 12 120 60 156 96 302 145 154 10 217 239
——————— 91% 86% 96% 89% 95% 85% 97% 90% 84% 97% 89% 96% 95% 93% 91% 92% 90% 90% 86% 87% 96%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 142 92 57 45 85 46 88 54 40 3 67 34 90 56 171 80 92 5 128 135
———————— 53% 5 3% 52% 65% 54% 48% 51% 57% 48% 53% 25% 54% 54% 54% 54% 52% 50% 54% 41% 51% 54%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 59 65 18 30 41 34 32 24 30 8 44 24 58 33 104 46 40 4 63 81
————————— 29% 22% 37% 20% 36% 23% 38% 21% 21% 39% 64% 35% 38% 34% 32% 32% 29% 24% 30% 25% 32%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 50 25 21 11 29 14 22 20 17 2 24 10 26 16 51 25 38 3 47 42
18% 19% 15% 23% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18% 23% 18% 19% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 22% 23% 19% 17%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 92 66 37 34 55 32 65 33 23 1 43 24 64 40 55 2 81 94
35% 35% 38% 41% 41% 31% 35% 42% 30% 30% 7% 34% 38% 38% 38% 36% 35% 32% 18% 32% 38%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 30 27 9 11 22 16 16 11 14 4 19 12 25 13 42 18 24 3 37 29
13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 12% 18% 11% 10% 19% 28% 15% 18% 15% 12% 13% 11% 14% 26% 15% 12%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 29 38 9 20 20 18 15 12 16 5 25 13 20 62 29 16 1 26 52
16% 11% 22% 10% 23% 11% 20% 10% 11% 20% 35% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 18% 10% 5% 10% 21%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 48 28 12 4 5 24 7 20 16 3 - 9 2 8 6 27 19 21 2 26 23
10% 11% 7% 4% 5% 14% 8% 13% 15% 4% - 7% 3% 5% 6% 8% 12% 13% 15% 10% 9%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 36 6 9 4 26 2 14 18 3 1 5 4 13 9 27 14 16 2 32 11
9% 13% 4% 11% 5% 15% 3 % 9% 16% 3% 11% 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 14% 13% 4%
REFUSED 11 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - 11 - - 1
- - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 18 24 14 32 15 20 13 28 23 13 0. 4 15 14 16 17 16 17 23 13 20 17
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table12 -
UESTION5
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, pleas ) e tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIeaseteII me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
donotknowt 0o much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AF AMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
FAM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TO T ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES NG OMY APPRYV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 119 12 28 10 -1 10 6 8 18 14 15 20 15 10 3 4 4 -1 -4 74 21 47 120 -1
UNFAVORABLE) 24% 26% 51% 26% -2% 24% 23% 32% 42% 12% 53% 42% 26% 4 1% 10% 10% 100% -4% -32% 32% 12% 31% 34% -1%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 45 51 33 29 36 17 21 42 115 27 44 49 14 25 41 4 15 9 212 159 141 322 123
——————— 91% 95% 92% 88% 93% 82% 69% 85% 96% 99% 97% 93% 88% 60% 90% 90% 100% 100% 83% 93% 91% 93% 91% 94%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 24 35 18 12 21 10 12 30 63 18 2 7 29 12 10 21 4 7 3 126 85 90 200 60
———————— 53% 51% 63% 49% 40% 48% 39% 48% 69% 54% 64% 57% 52% 50% 37% 46% 100% 44% 25% 55% 49% 59% 56% 46%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 12 7 9 13 12 49 3 7 8 16 - 7 6 52 64 43 80 61
————————— 29% 25% 12% 23% 42% 24% 17% 16% 27% 42% 11% 15% 26% 8% 27% 36% - 48% 58% 23% 37% 29% 23% 46%
VERY FAVORABLE 8 8 11 3 6 8 4 4 8 26 5 8 9 4 3 11 2 3 2 49 22 32 66 22
18% 17% 20% 8% 19% 17% 17% 16% 18% 22% 17% 18% 16% 15% 9% 25% 43% 18% 15% 22% 13% 21% 19% 16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 16 24 15 7 13 6 8 23 37 13 19 20 8 8 10 1 77 64 58 134 38
35% 33% 43% 41% 21% 30% 23% 33% 51% 32% 46% 39% 36% 34% 28% 21% 57% 26% 10% 34% 36% 38% 38% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 6 3 5 5 4 3 3 721 3 56 2 4 6 - 4 1 28 26 23 42 22
13% 14% 5% 12% 17% 9% 12% 13% 15% 18% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 13% - 26% 8% 12% 15% 15% 12% 17%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 5 4 4 8 7 1 1 528 - 2 9 - 4 10 - 3 6 24 38 21 39 39
16% 11% 7% 10% 25% 15% 5% 3% 12% 24% - 4% 16% - 13% 23% - 22% 50% 11% 22% 14% 11% 30%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 48 9 10 6 3 5 3 5 - 3 6 10 6 1 7 4 - 1 - 33 10 8 41 2
10% 19% 17% 16% 11% 11% 13% 20% - 2% 23% 21% 10% 3% 25% 8% - % - 14% 6% 5% 12% 2%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 2 4 5 2 87 4 2 2 1 3 7 9 3 4 - - 2 17 15 10 32 8
9% 5% 8% 1 2% 7% 18% 29% 15% 4% 1% 3% 7% 12% 37% 10% 10% - - 17% 7% 9% 7% 9% 6%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 -
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 18 2 0 52 21 09 20 24 29 25 13 58 38 20 61 14 13 - 0904 2413212510
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINIO N STRATEGIES
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Table12 -5
UESTION 5:
low, | would like to read you se veral names of different people active in Eolmcs For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person . Ifyou have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. | f1 name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL___
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DSAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% %
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 119 63 52 25 95 22 -13 64 45 37 70 6 0 -7 66 89 29 53 1 61 -3 55 16 -5 7
UNFAVORABLE) 24% 36% 17% 17% 38% 10% -10% 22% 25% 16% 29% 33% -8% 29% 23% 31% 34% 2% 41% -5% 25% 14% -4% 15%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 152 279 134 227 210 113 256 169 222 216 160 83 213 355 89 151 70 142 70 209 110 116 45
——————— 91% 87% 94% 93% 92% 92% 91% 90% 92% 95% 88% 87% 92% 94% 90% 95% 97% 100% 95% 100% 97% 94% 98% 98%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 96 155 75 145 110 48 151 94 121 129 98 36 128 203 56 99 35 99 33 125 60 55 26
———————— 53% 55% 52% 52% 58% 48% 39% 53% 51% 52% 52% 54% 40% 57% 52% 59% 63% 50% 66% 47% 5 8% 52% 46% 57%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 33 103 50 50 88 61 87 49 84 59 39 43 63 113 26 46 34 38 36 70 44 59 19
————————— 29% 19% 35% 35% 20% 39% 49% 31% 26% 36% 24% 21% 48% 28% 29% 28% 29% 49% 2 5% 52% 33% 38% 50% 42%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 24 59 35 49 39 20 58 28 32 54 38 12 38 64 23 31 16 28 13 34 25 15 12
18% 14% 20% 24% 20% 17% 16% 20% 15% 14% 22% 21% 14% 17% 16% 24% 20% 23% 19% 19% 16% 22% 12% 2 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 72 96 40 96 71 27 93 66 89 75 60 24 90 139 33 68 19 71 20 90 35 40 14
35% 42% 32% 28% 39%% 31% 22% 33% 36% 38% 31% 33% 26% 40% 35% 35% 43% 27% 48% 28% 4 2% 30% 34% 30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 15 45 20 28 35 18 38 24 29 35 24 11 31 50 14 21 13 25 12 3 2 18 18 11
13% 9% 15% 14% 11% 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 17% 17% 15% 16% 15% 24%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 18 59 31 22 52 43 50 54 23 14 32 32 64 12 25 21 13 24 39 26 42 8
16% 10% 20% 21% 9% 23% 35% 18% 13% 23% 9% 8% 35% 14% 16% 13% 16% 30% 9% 35% 1 8% 22% 35% 18%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 48 22 21 9 32 12 5 18 27 18 29 23 4 22 39 7 7 1 4 1 14 5 1 -
10% 13% 7% 6% 13% 5% 4% 6% 15% 8% 12% 12% 4% 10% 10% 8% 4% 1% 3% 1% ™% 4% 1% -
NEVER HEARD OF 43 22 17 10 21 18 11 26 15 11 29 22 8 14 37 5 5 - 8 - 6 7 3 1
9% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8% % 9% 8% 5% 12% 12% 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% - 5% - 3% 6% 2% 2%
REFUSED 11 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 18 29 15 1529 13 08 1.7 19 14 22 26 08 21 18 21 22 10 26 09 18 14 09 1 4
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION S TRATEGIES
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Table12 -6
UESTION5
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. Ify ou have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I n ame someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNF AV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG - LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 119 263 -144 21 22 94 -20 22 - -1 -21 -9 6 - -5 - 10 29 1 5 93
UNFAVORABLE) 24% 100% -100% 11% 47% 37% -25% 12% - -100% -70% -22% 21% - -83% - 18% 33% 32% 23% 99% 46% 10%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 263 144 188 46 244 80 1 79 37 1 26 40 27 47 5 - 51 82 1 18 94 2 56
——————— 91% 100% 100% 97% 98% 95% 100% 96% 89% 100% 85% 97% 89% 98% 100% - 96% 93% 32% 85% 100% 10 0% 77%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 263 - 102 34 158 29 95 17 - 2 15 15 23 - - 29 49 1 10 93 1 22
———————— 53% 100% - 52% 73% 62% 37% 51% 41% - 8% 36% 50% 47% - - 55% 56% 32% 46% 99% 46% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 - 80 12 64 74 17 1 23 24 9 - 20 20 - 5 - - 14
————————— 29% - 100% 41% 25% 25% 62% 40% 42% 100% 78% 58% 29% 48% 83% - 37% 22% - 23% - - 20%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 88 - 28 20 44 11 32 5 - 1 4 2 3 - - 510 1 356 1 2
18% 34% - 14% 42% 17% 14% 17% 13% - 2% 9% 5% 6% - - 9% 11% 32% 13% 59% 46% 3%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 175 - 74 14 114 18 - 2 11 13 20 - - 25 39 - 7 38 - 20
35% 66% - 38% 31% 45% 23% 34% 29 % - 5% 26% 45% 41% - - 46% 44% - 33% 40% - 28%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 - 66 28 7 35 20 31 8 1 6 8 - 11 14 - 3 - - 7
13% - 46% 15% 15% 14% 24% 17% 18% 100% 19% 26% 16% 16% 24% - 21% 15% - 14% - - 10%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 - 78 52 5 29 30 - 18 13 4 15 3 - 9 6 - 2 - - 7
16% - 54% 27% 10% 11% 38% 23% 23% - 59% 32% 13% 32% 59% - 16% 7% - 9% - - 10%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 48 - - 6 - 2 1 9 3 - - 1 3 2 1 - 2 14 - 3 1 119
10% - - 3% - 9% 2% 5% 6% - - 3% 10% 3% 17% - 4% 15% - 15% 1% 54% 27%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 - - 6 1 12 - 6 4 - 4 1 3 1 - 1 2 6 - - 17
9% - - 3% 2% 5% - 3% 11% - 15% 3% 11% 2% - 100% 4% 7% 68% 15% - - 23%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 18 - - 13 29 25 06 13 10 - 01 06 17 10 - - 15 25 - 20 - - 15
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table12 -7

UESTION 5

w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAV ORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN MC PAPER  GAR DONO TAY UND/

TOTAL - NAUER- LES -GER GUIREWILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOAL SAMPLE 500 1121 36 42 54 3 2 51 5 1 34 5 5 53

00% - A% % 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - T% 11% 1% 11%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 119 -1 -3 11 14 2 3 - 2 35 - 1243 -2 -6
UNFAVORABLE) 24% -100% -15% 31% 34% 4% 100% 18% 3% 60% - 35% 7r%  -35% -11%
TOTAL HEARD OF 4 56 1 20 35 36 52 3 2 49 56 1 29 56 4 48
——————— 91% 100% 97% 98% 85% 97% 100% 100% 96% 95% 100% 87% 100% 72% 91%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 - 8 22 24 26 3 1 25 43 - 20 48 1 17
———————— 53% - 3% 60% 57% 48% 100% 59% 50% 73% - 60% 85% 18% 32%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 1 11 11 10 24 - 124 8 - 8 5 3 23
————————— 29% 100% 54% 30% 23% 44% - 41% 46% 14% - 25% 8% 54% 42%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 - 2 6 10 8 3 - 7 18 - 3 2 - 6
18% - 10% 17% 23% 14% 100% - 14% 30% - 9% 3% - 1%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 - 6 16 14 18 - 1 18 26 - 172 11
35% - 28% 43% 34% 34% - 59% 36% 43% - 51% 46% 18% 21%
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 66 1 2 8 5 8 - -1 3 - 35 21
13% 100% 8% 22% 12% 14% - - 2% 6% - 8% 8% 35% 21%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 - 10 3 5 16 - 113 5 - 6 - 112
16% - 48% 7% 11% 30% - 41% 25% 8% - 1% - 1% 22%
HEARD OF/NOOPINION 48 - 1 3 2 3 - - - 4 1 1 4 - 9
10% - 4% 8% 6% 5% - - - 8% 100% 2% 7% - 1%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 - 1 16 2 - - 2 3 - 5 - 15
9% - 3% 2% 15% 3% - - 4% % - 13% - 28% 9%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 1.8 - 07 202511 - 14 1153 - 24104 03 07
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table12 -8

UESTION 5: _ o

low, | would like to read you several names of different IE>ec.)ple active I%PO"UCS. For each one, Elease tell me, first, whet
please tell me whether . you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have not he
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Andrew Yang
BANNER 8

DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MG PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/

TOTAL -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52

100% - 6% M 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - T% ™% 1% 10%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 119 - 9 12 20 7 -1 2 11 4 -1 14 27 1 10
UNFAVORABLE) 24% - 29% 28% 49% 19% -27% 31% 29% 14% -100% ~ 38% 72% 20% 19%
TOTAL HEARD OF 456 - 26 4239 3 3 7 36 26 1 33 36 7 48
——————— 91% - 86% 98% 98% 98% 100% 100% 94% 97% 100% 90% 97% 100% 92%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 263 - 17 26 28 20 1 5 23 15 - 2330 3 8
———————— 53% - 54% 60% 70% 55% 36% 66% 60% 55% - 6% 81% 45% 54%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 144 - 8 14 8 13 2 2 12 11 1 9 3 2 19
————————— 29% - 25% 32% 21% 36% 64% 34% 31% 42% 100% 24% 8% 25% 36%
VERY FAVORABLE 88 - 5 10 10 10 - 112 5 - 9 1 1 13
18% - 16% 24% 25% 27% - 20% 30% 19% - 26% 4% 15% 24%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 175 - 12 15 18 11 1 3 11 10 - 1329 2 16
35% - 38% 36% 45% 29% 36% 45% 30% 36% - 36% T7% 2% 30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 66 - 4 4 6 4 - 15 7 - 33 28
13% - 12% 10% 15% 10% - 19% 12% 25% - 8% 8% 25% 16%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 78 - 4 10 210 2 1 7 5 1 6 - - 10
16% - 13% 22% 6% 26% 64% 15% 18% 17% 100% 16% - - 20%
HEARD OF/NOOPINION 48 - 2 2 3 2 - - - - 2 321
10% - % 6% 8% 6% - Y - 4% 8% 30% 2%
NEVER HEARD OF 43 2 4 111 - - 2 1 - 4 1 - 4
9% 100% 14% 2% 2% 2% - - 6% 3% - 10% 3% - 8%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 1.8 - 22 1933 15 06 19 20 13 - 269518 15
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table13 -1
UESTION 6:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet heryouhav e heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and w e will go to the next one.

Shaun Donovan

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 86 39 47 2 10 13 12 48 15 23 10_37 82 5 18 35 16 -5 50 19 26 38 19 19
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 20% 16% 3% 10% 15% 12% 35% 14% 25% 7% 26% 23% 3% 9% 25% 1 6% -15% 18% 22% 17% 16% 17% 15%
TOTAL HEARD OF 329 134 195 37 60 55 67 109 66 67 86 109 247 82 140 91 54 17 166 45 101 172 83 89
——————— 66% 67% 65% 46% 60% 66% 67% 81% 63% 72% 54% 77% 70% 57% 74% 65% 54% 56% 6 0% 51% 67% 72% 74% 71%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 156 69 87 13 23 25 29 66 32 36 29 58 128 28 60 49 23 2 78 22 49 80 37 43
———————— 31% 35% 29% 1 6% 23% 29% 29% 49% 30% 39%% 18% 41% 36% 19% 32% 35% 23% 7% 28% 25% 33% 34% 33% 34%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 30 40 11 13 12 17 18 17 13 19 21 47 23 42 14 7 7 28 3 23 42 18 24
————————— 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 22% 10% 7% 22% 10% 3% 15% 18% 16% 19%
VERY FAVORABLE 38 12 27 45 41016 2 10 11 16 32 6 9 12 7 - 22 11 14 183 7 7
8% 6% 9% 4% 5% 5% 10% 11% 2% 10% 7% 11% 9% 4% 5% 8% % - 8% 13% 9% 6% 6% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 58 61 10 18 20 19 50 30 27 18 42 97 22 50 37 17 2 56 11 36 67 30 36
24%  29% 20% 12% 18% 24% 19% 37% 28% 29% 12% 30% 27% 15% 27% 27% 17% 7% 20% 13% 24% 28% 27% 2%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 56 25 31 7 10 12 14 13 14 11 15 16 41 16 36 10 5 6 21 2 15 37 15 23
11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 14% 14% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 19% 7% 5% 19% 7% 2% 10% 16% 13% 18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 5 9 4 2 - 3533356 76431818441
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% - 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 103 35 67 13 25 19 22 25 18 17 38 29 72 31 38 28 23 8 59 19 29 50 28 23
21% 18% 22% 16% 25% 22% 22% 18% 17% 18% 24% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 23% 27% 21% 22% 19% 21% 25% 18%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 64 105 42 40 29 33 26 38 26 73 32 62 49 48 46 13 111 44 50 64 27 37
34% 32% 35% 54% 39% 34% 33% 19% 36% 28% 46% 23% 30% 43% 26% 35% 46% 44% 40% 49%% 33% 21% 24% 29%
REFUSED 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 11 - - 1111 - - 1 - - 2 2
- 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 23 22 12 18 21 17 36 19 27 16 27 27 12 14 34 3103 28 76 21 19 21 18
UNFADRABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table 13 -2
UESTION 6:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Shaun D onovan

BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD  NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN T
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AMAFAMLESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMVVT RD WT BRONX -LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 83 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 223 227 79 162 13 0 112 17 500
L000e 16% D000 80 1596 100 18% 30%. 0% 1500 24% T30 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
#D/S (FAVORABLE - 86 7 11 8 8 16 19 46 40 17 21 29 18 88 75 11 44 38 15 16 28 25 2 87
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 8% 100 219 139 319% 21% 24% 139 2% 8% 2596 0% 18% 1706 19% 20% 17%  19% 10% 22% 22% 13% 17%
TOTAL HEARD OF 309 62 78 22 31 33 58 117 200 47 87 70 122 323 298 31 44 152 44 97 98 76 13 332
------- ST 7o 0o 7o B oo A% 6% B 3096 1% T1% 60% 69% G5% 68% 53% 64% 67% 56% 60% T6% Go% 79% 66%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 156 27 33 12 12 20 29 63 92 25 43 37 49 155 1 43 13 67 73 22 42 50 36 6 158
———————— 31% 33% 31% 29% 19% 39% 33% 32% 31% 33% 35% 32% 28% 31% 32% 23% 30% 32% 28% 26% 38% 0% 37% 32%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 20 22 3 10 17 53 8 22 8 31 67 68 2 23 36 8 26 21 11 47
————————— 105 2098209 O 79 ed 1395 S a8 1i% J8v 7 % 17% 13% 15% 4% 10% 16% 10% 16% 17% 10% 24% 14%
VERY FAVORABLE 3 4 5 1 6 21021 17 6 6 16 11 40 35 3 14 19 7 6 13 9 2 34
8% 5% 5% 1% 10% 3% 11% 11% 6% 7% 5% 13% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8% 14% 7%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 23 28 11 6 18 19 41 76 20 37 22 38 115 108 10 53 54 16 35 36 27 4 124
24% 271% 26% 28% 9% 35% 21% 21% 25% 26% 31% 18% 22% 23% 24% 18% 24% 24% 20% 22% 28% 24% 23% 25%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 56 17 19 2 3 3 7 13 44 7 18 6 26 53 55 2 21 25 5 23 15 10 4 55
11% 21% 17% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 15% % 15% 5% 14% 11% 12% 3% 9% 11% 6% 14% 11% 9% 24% 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 3 3 1 3492326 14131 2 10 33 7 1 - 16
Do 2% 3% o e o 40" 2% Db Do o 2% 6 % % 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% - 3%
HEARD OFNO OPINION 103 15 23 7 16 9 19 38 64 13 22 25 42 102 8 15 54 43 14 30 27 29 3 103
21% 18% 21% 18% 26% 17% 22% 20% 21% 17% 18% 21% 24% 20% 20% 250 24% 19% 17% 18% 21% 26% 18% 21%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 19 30 17 29 18 30 76 90 30 34 47 56 175 142 28 78 75 35 64 31 36 4 166
34% 23% 28% 44% 48% 35% 34% 3% 30% 3% 28% 40% 31% 35% 32% 47% 35% 33% 44% A40% 24% 2% 21% 33%
REFUSED 2 1 ; . ; 1 ; ; 2 ; 2 ; ; 12 ; 2 - ; 11 ; ; 2
1% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% - ) : ; - 1% - ) : 1% ) ) N
= RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 22 13 15 34 29 47 29 38 18 30 20 45 16 23 21 56 29 21 29 16 23 33 15 22

UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table13 -3
U ESION 6:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an NFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Shaun Donovan

BANNER 3
INCOME INC OME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/ RELI- P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANTOLIC ISH OTHER GION 4/4 3~ -414 3142 -4j4 2/4 14 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% %
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 86 58 16 24 11 35 5 28 21 18 -5 13 21 48 27 76 28 10 66 20
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 22% 9% 26% 13% 20% 5% 18% 19% 23% -35% 11% 33% 29% 26% 23% 17% 6% 6% %% 8%
TOTAL HEARD OF 329 163 120 53 61 110 60 100 66 61 8 79 59 135 76 237 102 93 7 181 149
——————— 66% 61% 6% 60% 72% 62% 66% 65% 59% 81% 58% 63% 92% 80% 72% 72% 63% 54% 55% 72% 59%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 156 8 49 31 28 57 20 50 33 31 1 31 34 79 44 126 48 30 2 99 57
———————— 31%  33% 28% 34% 33% 32% 23% 32% 29% 40% 7% 25% 54% 47% 42% 38% 30% 18% 16% 40% 23%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 29 32 7 22 16 22 11 13 5 18 13 17 50 20 20 3 33 37
--------- 1o 11% 1996 8 20% 1204175 1A% 1090 17% 420 14% 20% 18% 16% 15% 12% 12% 22% 13% 15%
VERY FAVORABLE 38 30 7 9 1 21 6 14 13 5 - 1 817 933 16 5 1 28 10
8% 11% 4% 10% 1% 12% 6% 9% 11% 6% - 1% 12% 10% 9% 10% 10% 3% 11% 11% 4%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 58 42 22 27 36 15 36 20 26 1 30 27 62 35 % 25 1 71 47
20% 22% 24% 25% 3% 20% 17% 24% 1 8% 34% 9% 24% 4% 37% 3% 28% 20% 159 5o 289 199
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 56 23 29 7 15 17 13 19 7 9 5 16 11 23 12 40 18 16 2 24 32
11% %% 16% 7% 18% 9% 15% 12% 6% 12% 42% 13% 17% 13% 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 6 4 1 2 5 2 2 4 4 - 2 2 8610 2 4195
3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% - 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 2%
HEARD OFNOOPINION 103 47 39 15 16 31 23 29 22 18 1 30 12 26 15 60 34 42 2 48 54
21% 18% 23% 17% 1% 18% 26% 19% 20% 23% 8% 24% 18% 15% 14% 18% 21% 250 17% 19% 22%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 102 54 35 23 67 31 53 46 14 5 46 5 34 29 77 6 69 100
3% 38% 31% 3% 27% 38% o6 3% 41% 18% 42% 3% 8% 20% 28% 28% 36% AS% 4556 8% A0
REFUSED 2 1.1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 111 - 11
- - 1% 1% 1% - - : - 1% - - - - - : - 1% - :
“RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 22 30 15 43 17 26 13 23 29 24 02 17 26 26 26 25 24 15 07 30 15
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table 13 -
SU ESTION 6
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one A% lease tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

donotkn  ow too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Shaun Donovan

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT C  UOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC
WHITE _WHITEAEAM _ AFAMHISP - HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
F AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP_ TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TO TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 -64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB. CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES | NG OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
005 6 119 75 60 D B b 0% 2306 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 3o 30% 71% 26%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 86 3 22 10 2 9 5 4 411 9 9 14 3 3 11 - -2 -3 40 21 37 80 3
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 6% 39% 28% 6% 20% 21% 15% 10% 10% 33% 19% 2 5% 11% 11% 24% - <120 -25% 18% 12% 24% 23% 2%
TOTAL HEARD OF 329 24 40 28 15 24 14 13 35 89 14 32 41 10 14 28 2 7 8 154 115 112 234 83
—————— 66% 50% 71% 74% 4% 54% 5% 55% 7% 77% 49% 68% 73% 43% 51% 61% 43% 47% 73% 68% 66% 74% 66% 63%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 156 9 24 16 5 11 7 5 16 39 1 015 21 4 5 14 - 1 1 75 50 61 122 29
———————— 31% 19% 44% 42% 18% 24% 29% 19% 37% 33% 36% 32% 38% 15% 19% 31% - 6% 10% 33% 29% 40% 35% 22%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 6 35322 11227 167 12 3 - 3 4 35 29 24 42 25
————————— 14% 13% 5% 15% 11% 5% 7% 4% 27% 24% 3% 13% 13% 5% 8% 7% - 18% 35% 15% 17% 16% 12% 19%
VERY FAVORABLE 38 36 3151135426141 - - - 18 15 12 30
8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 10% 4% 6% 7% 4% 16% 3% 10% 6% 14% 3% - - - 8% 8% 8% 9% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 6 19 13 5 6 6 3 13 34 6 14 16 2 13 - 1 1 57 35 48 92 23
2l a0k 330 SO 15% 14% 24% 14% 30% 29% 209 200 285 10% 69 28% - 6% 10% 25% 20% 32% 26% 17%
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 56 4 3 4 2 2 1 1 7 2 - 55 1 2 2 - 2 4 25 25 19 36 18
11% 8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 2 4% 17% 22% - 10% 10% 5% 6% 4% - 12% 35% 11% 14% 129% 10% 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 2 - 11 - 1 - 511 1 2 - 11 - 1 - 10 4 5 6 7
3% 5% - 4% % - B - 11% 1% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 3% - % - % 2% 3% 2% 6%
HEARD OFNOOPINION 103 9 13 6 6 11 6 8 7 23 3 11 12 5 6 10 2 3 3 44 37 28 69 29
21% 19% 23% 17% 21% 25% 220 32% 15% 20% 10% 23% 2206 22% 23% 23% 43% 22% 28% 19% 21% 18% 20% 22%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 23 16 9 16 20 10 11 9 26 14 15 14 14 14 18 2 8 3 74 58 38 120 47
34% 50% 2 9% 24% 51% 46% 41% 45% 21% 23% 51% 32% 26% 57% 49% 39% 57% 53% 27% 32% 33% 25% 34% 36%
REFUSED 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1211
- - - % - - - - - 1w - - 1% - - - - - - - N )
“RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 2. 2 14 90 29 16 51 39 49 13 14 125 25 29 31 23 43 - 0403 22172529 11
UNFAVORABLE)
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UESTION 6:
low, | would like to read
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Shaun Donovan

- 17,2021

xou several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that per
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person. If you have,

son. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS -

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57%

6 41 45 14 60 23 1 44

*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 8
17% 24% 15% 9% 24% 10% 1% 16%

38 34
UNFAVORABLE) 21% 15%

500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393

37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14%

31 8 47 72 12 156

45
18% 17% 9% 21% 18% 13%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRV DISAF’ DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

-70 52
100% - 100% 35%

94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 4

6
43% 23% 24%

-8 69 12 31 4
-11% 32% 10% 26%

9%

TOTAL HEARD OF 329 107 202 101 165 150 81 191 115 146 167 110 54 166 246 72 156 70 115 64 177 85 97
——————— 66% 61% 68% 70% 66% 66% 66% 68% 63% 63% 68% 60% 59% 73% 63% 76% 100% 100% 77% 92% 82% 73% 82% 95%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 156 58 93 41 87 64 27 93 54 66 81 51 21 85 121 31 156 - 7% 22 104 37 55 22
———————— 31% 33% 32% 28% 35% 28% 22% 33% 30% 28% 33% 28% 23% 37% 31% 33% 100% 51% 31% 48% 32% 46% 49%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 17 48 41 26 49 16 33 36 20 13 38 49 19 - 70 24 30 35 25 24 19
————————— 14% 10% 16% 19% 11% 18% 21% 17% 9% 14% 15% 11% 14% 17% 12% 20% - 100% 16% 42% 16% 21% 21% 41%
VERY FAVORABLE 38 15 22 5 20 17 10 19 18 13 24 13 4 20 30 7 38 - 2 2 2 9 13 6
8% 9% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 24% 15% 3% 10% 8% 11% 14%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 43 71 35 67 46 17 75 37 54 57 38 17 64 91 23 118 - 54 19 81 28 42 16
24% 25% 24% 25% 27% 20% 14% 26% 20% 23% 23% 21% 18% 28% 23% 25% 76% - 36% 27% 38% 24% 36% 35%
SOMEWHAT UNFARBBLE 56 15 38 18 19 35 22 41 13 29 25 13 11 32 42 12 - 56 17 26 32 16 22 10
11% 8% 13% 12% 8% 15% 18% 14% 7% 13% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 13% - 80% 12% 37% 15% 13% 18% 23%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 2 10 9 8 6 4 8 43 10 6 2 6 7 7 - 14 7 4 3 9 2 8
3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% - 20% 4% 6% 1% 8% 2% 18%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 103 32 60 33 51 46 28 49 44 47 50 39 20 43 76 22 - - 15 13 39 23 17 2
21% 18% 20% 23% 20% 20% 23% 17% 24% 20% 20% 21% 22% 19% 19% 24% - 10% 19% 18% 20% 15% 5%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 67 93 43 83 77 43 90 69 87 77 73 37 59 146 22 - - 34 5 37 31 22 2
34% 39% 31% 30% 33% 34% 34% 32% 37% 37% 31% 40% 41% 26% 37% 23% - 23% 8% 17% 27% 18% 5%
REFUSED 2 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 211 - - 1 - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% - - - -
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 34 19 15 32 16 10 19 33 20 23 26 16 22 25 17 - - 3207 30152312
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINI

ON STRATEGIES

8%



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 102

Table13 -6
SUESTIONG
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in Eolmcs For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the pers on. Ifyou have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person . If I name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Shaun Donovan
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M PAPER DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT -VAN YANG - LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51 % 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 86 64 12 61 -6 68 - 58 -7 1 -2 12 7 5 - - 11 18 1 16 1 1 14
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 24% 8% 32% -14% 26% - 31% -16% 100% -6% 29% 23% 11% - - 20% 21% 32% 77% 1% 46% 19%
TOTAL HEARD OF 329 178 114 162 41 189 71155 30 1 21 38 18 40 3 - 39 56 1 20 48 2 38
——————— 66% 68% 79% 83% 87% 74% 88% 83% 74% 100% 69% 91% 59% 84% 60% - 73% 64% 32% 93% 50% 100% 53%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 156 99 46 9 14 103 28 96 8 1 7 19 11 19 - - 22 26 1 16 15 1 17
———————— 31% 38% 32% 49% 30% 40% 35% 52% 20% 100% 23% 45% 37% 40% - - 40% 30% 32% 77% 16% 46% 23%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 35 34 21 35 28 38 15 - 9 6 4 14 - - 11 8 - - 15 - 3
————————— 14% 13% 24% 17% 44% 14% 34% 20% 36% - 29% 16% 14% 29% - - 21% 9% - - 16% - 4%
VERY FAVORABLE 38 21 12 22 1 25 6 23 2 1 - - 3 3 - - 6 5 1 14 - - 5
8% 8% 9% 11% 3% 10% 8% 12% 4% 100% - - 11% 6% - - 11% 5% 32% 68% - - 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 78 33 74 13 78 22 73 - 7 19 8 16 - - 16 22 - 215 1 12
24% 29% 23% 38% 28% 30% 27% 39% 15% - 23% 45% 26% 34% - - 29% 25% - 9% 16% 46% 17%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 56 26 30 30 12 27 22 29 - 9 6 3 11 - - 10 6 - - 8 - 3
11% 10% 21% 15% 26% 11% 28% 15% 27% - 29% 14% 10% 24% - - 19% 7% - - 9% - 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 9 4 5 9 4 - - 1 1 2 - - 11 - - 6 - 1
3% 3% 3% 2% 18% 3% 6% 5% 9% - - 2% 5% 5% - - 1% 2% - - % - 1%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 103 44 34 33 6 51 15 21 8 - 5 13 2 8 3 - 6 22 - 3 17 1 19
21% 17% 23% 17% 13% 20% 19% 11 % 19% - 17% 31% 8% 16% 60% - 12% 25% - 16% 18% 54% 26%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 84 31 32 6 66 9 31 - 9 412 7 2 1 14 31 3 1 46 - 34
34% 32% 21% 17% 13% 26% 11% 17% 26% - 31% 9% 41% 16% 40% 100% 27% 35% 68% 7% 49% - 47%
REFUSED 21 - - - 11 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - 1% - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 28 13 28 0.7 29 10 25 06 - 08 29 26 14 - - 20 33 - - 11 - 53
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 6: _ o

low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet ) her you have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person o r an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Shaun Donovan

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES ~ - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 56 5 53
100% ST A% % 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - T% 11% 1% 11%
#D/S ( FAVORABLE- 86 - 1 4 15 3 - - 12 3 - 247 1 3
UNFAVORABLE) 17% 3% 10% 36% 5% - -18% 23% 4% - 70% 13% 19% 6%
TOTAL HEARD OF 329 1 15 23 27 42 1 2 37 38 1 29 37 1 30
——————— 66% 100% 72% 64% 63% 77% 33% 100% 73% 65% 100% 87% 66% 19% 56%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 1 56 - 5 10 18 17 - 1 22 15 - 2517 1 7
———————— 31% - 23% 28% 43% 32% - 41% 44% 25% 73% 30% 19% 14%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 - 4 6 3 14 - 111 12 - 1 10 - 4
————————— 14% - 19% 18% 6% 27% - 59% 21% 21% 2% 17% - 8%
VERY FAVORABLE 38 - - 3 4 4 - - 3 2 - 12 4 - 1
8% - - Y% 9% 8% - - 5% 4% - 35% 8% - 1%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 118 - 5 7 14 13 - 1 20 13 - 13131 7
24% - 23% 19% 34% 23% - 41% 3% 22% 38% 22% 19% 12%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 56 - 2 6 2 13 - 1 9 7 - - 9 - 4
11% - 12% 18% 4% 24% - 59% 17% 13% - - 16% 8%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 14 - 2 - 11 - - 2 5 - 11 - -
3% - 8% - 2% 3% - - 4% 8% 2% 1% - -
HEARDOFNOOPINION 103 1 6 7 6 10 1 - 411 1 4 11 - 19
21% 100% 30% 18% 15% 19% 33% - 9% 18% 100% 12% 19% - 3%
NEVER HEARD OF 169 - 6 12 15 12 2 - 132 - 5 19 4
34% - 28% 35% 34% 23% 67% 27% 35% - 13% 34% 81% 44%
REFUSED 2 - - 11 - - - - - - - - - -
- - - 2% 2% - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 2.2 - 12 16 69 12 - 072112 - 309 17 - 18
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 6:

-8

pleasetel I mewheth

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Shaun Donovan
BANNER 8

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, glease tell me, first, whet
er you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone yo
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC- ONO TAY UND/

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500

*»D/S (FAVORABLE -
UNFAVORABLE)
TOTAL HEARD OF

17%
329

156

70

VERY FAVORABLE 38

SOMEMAT FAVORABLE 118
SOMEWHAT UNFAVARA 56
VERY UNFAVORABLE
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 103
NEVER HEARD OF 169 2
REFUSED 2

*RATIO (FAVORABLE /
UNFAVORABLE)

22

TOTAL - NAUER- LES

2 31 43 40 37 3 7

100%

86

66%

31%

14%

8%

24%

11%

14

3%

21%
16

9
34% 100% 51%

-ER GUIREWILEY

38 27 1 37 371 7 52

6% 9% 8% 7% 1 % 1%

4 4 10 10 - -1
13% 10% 25% 26% - -19%
15 33 31 28 - 3
49% 78% T77% T76% - 50%

7 12 19 15 - -
23% 29% 47% 40% - -

3 8 8 5 - 1
10% 19% 21% 14% - 19%

2 210 1 - -
6% 5% 24% 2% -

5 10 9 14 - -
18% 24% 23% 38% -

3 8 7 5 - 1
10% 19% 16% 14% - 19%
- - 2 - - -

- - 5% - - -
5 13 4 8 - 2
16% 31% 9% 21% - 31%

9 9
20% 23% 24% 100%

1
- 204 -
24 15 22 28

3 4 12 3
50% 32% 11%

8%

PAPER GAR - D
- BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT - VA

N YANG -LOR DK

5% - % % 1% 10%
-2 10 1 2 15 -3 -4
-6% 38% 100% 59% 42% -43%  -8%

26 24 1 29 30 3 30

68% 89% 10 0% 77% 80% 43% 57%

11 15 1 23 19 - 6
28% 57% 100% 63% 5 % - 1%
13 5 - 13 31
33% 19% 4% 8% 43% 2 1%
33 147 - 2
7% 11% 100% 11% 18% - 3%
8 12 - 19 12 - 5
21% 46% 52% 32% - 10%
8 4 - 1219
21% 14% 2% 6% 18% 17%
5 1 - - 12 2
12% 5% - - 2% 26% 4%
3 4 - 4 8 - 12
7% 14% - 11% 22% - 2%
. 7 42
- 23% 20% 57% 42%
- - - - - - 1
- - - - - 1%
08 30 - 157 60 - 06

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table14 -1
UESTION7
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, w hether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Ray McGuire
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
*»DJS (FAVORABLE - 80 36 44 -3 - 34 26 12 23 8 37 56 24 23 37 5 1 46 15 46 16 16 -1
UNFAVORABLE) 16% 18% 15% -3% - 26% 34% 19% 12% 24% 5% 26% 16% 17% 12% 26% 5% 4% 17% 17% 30% 7% 15% -1%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 131 1 93 39 68 58 65 94 72 58 92 101 235 90 133 98 46 16 164 48 110 155 73 81
——————— 65% 66% 64% 49% 67% 69% 65% 70% 69% 62% 58% 72% 66% 62% 70% 70% 4 6% 54% 59% 54% 72% 65% 66% 64%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 65 85 12 21 31 39 45 32 32 33 52 110 40 54 53 18 7 82 23 60 61 32 29
———————— 30% 3 2% 28% 16% 21% 37% 39% 33% 30% 34% 21% 37% 31% 27% 28% 38% 18% 25% 30% 26% 40% 26% 2% 23%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 29 41 15 21 9 19 20 25 16 54 15 16 13 6 35 8 14 46 16 30
————————— 14% 14% 14% 19% 21% 10% 6% 14% 19% 10% 16% 11% 15% 10% 16% 11% 13% 21% 13% 9% 9% 19% 14% 24%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 20 27 4 5 10 16 10 9 9 10 17 36 10 14 16 4 3 25 7 22 17 8 9
9% 10% 9% 5% 5% 12% 16% 7% 9% 10% 6% 12% 10% 7% 7% 11% 4% 10% 9% 8% 15% 7% 7% 7%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 45 58 9 16 21 23 35 23 22 23 36 74 29 40 38 15 4 57 16 38 45 25 20
21% 23% 19% 11% 16% 25% 23% 26% 22% 24% 14% 25% 21% 20% 21% 27% 15% 15% 20% 18% 25% 19% 22% 16%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 20 31 10 16 7 4 13 14 6 19 11 39 12 23 10 10 5 26 8 10 32 13 19
10% 10% 10% 12% 16% 9% 4% 9% 14% 6% 12% 8% 11% 8% 12% 7% 10% 18% 9% 9% 7% 13% 11% 15%
VERY UNFAVORBLE 19 910 5 4 1 1 6 5 46 415 3 8 6 3 1 9 4 14 3 11
1% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% %
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 38 67 11 26 18 20 30 21 17 34 33 70 35 48 29 15 3 46 16 36 47 26 22
21% 19% 22% 14% 25% 22% 20% 22% 20% 18% 22% 24% 20% 24% 25% 21% 15% 9% 17% 18% 23% 20% 23% 17%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 69 107 40 33 26 35 41 40 121 55 57 42 54 14 113 41 42 84 38 45
35% 34% 36% 51% 33% 31% 35% 30% 31% 38% 42% 28% 34% 38% 30% 30% 54% 46% 41% 46% 28% 35% 34% 36%
**RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 22 21 08 10 35 70 23 16 35 13 34 20 26 18 33 14 12 23 28 43 13 20 10

UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table14 -2
UBTION?
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an NFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Ray McGuire
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN WOVEN S
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOM BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COIL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 1 2% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 80 13 10 1 4 18 20 54 23 25 10 29 13 88 77 3 29 38 15 6 21 31 7 65
UNFAVORABLE) 16% 16% 10% 3% 7% 34% 22% 28% 8% 33% 8% 24% 7% 18% 17% 5% 13% 17% 19% 4% 16% 27% 42% 13%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 57 76 20 26 38 61 123 198 54 76 68 122 323 296 29 141 154 39 109 88 76 14 320
——————— 65% 69% 71% 51% 43% 73% 68% 63% 66% 71% 63% 58% 69% 65% 67% 49% 63% 68% 49% 67% 68% 68% 79% 64%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 27 27 8 11 22 31 69 77 34 30 35 47 153 141 9 57 76 21 37 43 40 9 141
———————— 30% 33% 25% 19% 18% 44% 35% 36% 26% 44% 25% 30% 26% 31% 32% 16% 25% 34% 26% 23% 33% 36% 52% 28%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 14 17 6 5 15 54 9 2 7 34 65 63 6 27 38 5 31 22 10 2 76
————————— 14% 17% 16% 16% 11% 10% 13% 8% 18% 12% 16% 6% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 7% 19% 17% 9% 10% 15%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 6 8 2 2 9 7 19 25 12 8 8 17 47 44 2 2 21 6 7 16 15 2 39
9% 7% 8% 5% 3% 17% 7% 10% 8% 15% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 3% 10% 9% 7% 5% 12% 13% 13% 8%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 22 19 5 9 13 24 50 52 22 22 27 30 106 96 7 3 55 15 30 27 26 7 102
21% 26% 17% 14% 15% 26% 27% 26% 17% 29% 18% 23% 17% 21% 22% 13% 16% 24% 19% 18% 21% 23% 39% 20%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 11 12 5 6 3 7 11 40 6 14 5 25 47 4 6 20 28 2 24 15 8 2 55
10% 13% 11% 12% 9% 6% 8% 6% 13% 7% 12% 5% 14% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 3% 15% 12% 7% 10% 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 3 521 2 4514 3 6 1 9 18 19 - 7 10 3 1 - 21
1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% - 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 1% - 4%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 16 32 6 8 10 19 38 67 12 26 27 41 104 9 2 13 57 40 13 41 23 26 3 103
21% 20% 30% 16% 14% 20% 21% 20% 22% 15% 21% 23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 26% 18% 16% 25% 18% 23% 18% 21%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 25 32 19 34 14 28 71 102 22 46 49 56 177 146 30 82 72 40 53 42 36 3 180
35% 31% 29% 49% 57% 27% 32% 37% 34% 29% 37% 42% 31% 35% 33% 51% 37% 32% 51% 33% 32% 32% 21% 36%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 20 16 12 16 46 28 45 14 38 15 54 14 23 22 15 21 20 39 12 20 42 51 19
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION7
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If yo
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Ray McGuire
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <BlOOK $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 2/4 1/4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 80 61 7 24 5 37 3 35 21 21 -1 -2 12 32 20 63 31 17 1 53 27
UNFAVORABLE) 16% 23% 4% 271% 5% 21% 3% 23% 19% 2% -6% -2% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 10% 5% 21% 11%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 157 123 50 62 106 61 105 56 60 7 83 50 124 73 226 102 99 5 169 156
——————— 65% 59% 70% 57% 73% 60% 68% 68% 51% 79% 58% 66% 79% 73% 70% 68% 63% 58% 45% 68% 62%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 83 47 30 23 52 24 53 31 31 3 24 26 65 39 112 46 38 2 88 62
———————— 30% 31% 27% 34% 27% 30% 27% 34% 28% 40% 20% 20% 41% 39% 37% 34% 29% 22% 20% 35% 25%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 22 40 7 16 22 18 10 10 3 27 14 33 19 49 15 21 2 35 35
————————— 14% 8% 23% 8% 22% 9% 24% 12% 9% 13% 26% 21% 23% 20% 18% 15% 9% 1 2% 15% 14% 14%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 24 19 9 8 15 11 16 12 9 - 8 21 15 37 15 10 2 29 18
9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% 12% - 6% 10% 13% 14% 11% 9% 6% 14% 11% 7%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 59 29 21 15 38 13 38 19 22 3 17 20 75 31 28 1 60 44
21% 22% 16% 24% 18% 21% 15% 24% 17% 29% 20% 13% 31% 26% 23% 23% 19% 17% 6% 24% 18%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 16 29 3 14 12 15 16 6 6 319 8 23 15 34 11 17 2 24 26
10% 6% 17% 4% 17% 7% 17% 10% 5% 8% 26% 15% 13% 14% 14% 10% 7% 10% 15% 10% 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 7 11 3 5 3 7 2 4 4 - 8 6 11 4 15 4 11 8
1% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 1% 4% 5% - 6% 10% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 51 35 13 20 38 15 34 16 19 1 32 10 25 16 65 40 40 1 46 60
21% 19% 20% 15% 2% 22% 17% 22% 14% 25% 11% 26% 15% 15% 15% 20% 25% 23% 10% 18% 24%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 109 52 39 23 71 29 49 55 16 6 42 14 45 32 104 59 72 7 8l 9
35% 41% 30% 43% 27% 40% 32% 32% 49% 21% 42% 34% 21% 27% 30% 32% 37% 42% 55% 32% 38%

#RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 37 12 45 12 33 11 3 032 3008 09 18 20 21 23 31 18 14 25 18

UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table 14 -
UESTION7
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics . For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Ray McGuire
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
o PUBLIC
WHITE WHITEAFAM AF AM HISP HISP_ASIAN ASIAN SAF
F AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP_ TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RA S G OMY APPRVDISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
»D/S  (FAVORABLE - 80 5 22 10 - 4 1 815 1 8 16 11 2 1 3 - 3 -2 52 14 33 81 2
UNFAVORABLE) 16% 11% 39% 27% - 10% 4% 31% 35% 1% 27% 34% 20% 7% 5% 6% - 22% -18% 23% 8% 22% 23% 1%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 30 42 26 14 20 12 15 37 79 21 37 34 7 13 - 7 9 146 118 108 226 90
——————— 65% 65% 75% 70% 46% 44% 50% 61% 83% 68% 75% T7% 61% 31% 47% 53% - 49% 80% 64% 68% 72% 64% 69%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 14 26 13 5 9 4 8 21 25 11 19 20 4 5 9 - 4 3 77 46 57 119 29
———————— 30% 29% 47% 36% 17% 19% 17% 35% 47% 21% 38% 41% 36% 17% 19% 20% - 30% 26% 34% 26% 38% 34% 22%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 7 9 4 354 3 1524 3 3 9 2 46 - 1 5 25 32 24 39 27
————————— 14% 18% 8% 9% 18% 10% 14 % 4% 12% 21% 11% 7% 16% 10% 15% 13% - 8% 45% 11% 18% 16% 11% 21%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 2 10 4 1 111 7 6 555121 - 1 2 25 14 21 41 6
9% 4% 18% 10% 5% 3% 5% 3% 17% 5% 18% 11% 10% 6% 6% 1% - 7% 17% 11% 8% 14% 11% 4%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 12 16 10 8 3 8 13 19 6 14 14 3 4 8 - 3 1 52 32 37 79 23
21% 25% 29% 26% 13% 17% 12% 32% 30% 17% 20% 30% 26% 11% 13% 18% - 23% 9 % 23% 18% 24% 22% 18%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 4 3 3 53 2 1 418 3 3 4 2 3 6 - 1 4 19 21 19 32 17
10% 10% 5% 9% 15% 7% 9% 4% 8% 16% 11% 5% 7% 7% 11% 12% - 8% 37% 8% 12% 13% 9% 13%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 4 1 - 111 - 2 6 - 15111 - - 1 6 11 5 7 10
4% 9% 3% - 2% 3% 5% - 4% 5% - 2% 9% 3% 4% 1% - - 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 8%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 8 11 10 4 7 5 5 11 30 7 14 5 1 3 9 - 2 1 44 41 27 68 34
21% 17% 20% 26% 11% 15% 19% 22% 24% 26% 26% 29% 10% 4% 12% 20% - 11% 9% 19% 23% 18% 19% 26%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 16 14 11 17 25 12 9 7 37 7 11 22 16 15 21 4 8 2 82 56 43 128 41
35% 35% 25% 30% 54% 56% 50% 39% 17% 32% 25% 23% 39% 69% 53% 47% 100% 51% 20% 36% 32% 28% 36% 31%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 16 62 42 10 20 13 88 38 10 34 59 22 1 7 13 15 - 37 06 30 14 24 31 11
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table14 -5
8UESTION7
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one A% ease tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
donotkno  wtoo much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Ray McGuire
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MMRALES
APPROVAL NYPDAPF’ROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREEAGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTALSAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 0 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 80 43 38 21 64 17 4 49 27 13 61 41 - 39 55 26 55 -6 150 -70 48 14 18
UNFAVORABLE) 16% 24% 13% 14% 26% 7% 4% 17% 15% 6% 25% 23% - 17% 14% 27% 35% -8% 100% -100% 22% 12% 15% 33%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 109 198 97 159 149 190 110 143 166 110 67 147 247 68 123 63 150 70 160 85 95 42
——————— 65% 63% 67% 67% 64% 66% 66% 67% 60% 61% 67% 60% 74% 65% 63% 72% 79% 90% 100% 100% 74% 74% 80% 91%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 56 89 48 85 62 34 93 49 56 86 58 24 68 111 36 76 24 150 - 83 40 48 25
———————— 30% 32% 30% 33% 34% 27% 28% 33% 27% 24% 35% 32% 27% 30% 28% 38% 49% 34% 100% - 38% 35% 40% 55%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 14 51 27 20 45 30 43 25 17 24 29 56 10 22 30 - 70 35 26 30 10
————————— 14% 8% 17% 19% 8% 20% 24% 16% 12% 18% 10% 9% 27% 13% 14% 11% 14% 42% - 100% 16% 23% 25% 22%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 21 24 20 29 17 10 32 15 17 29 17 11 19 35 12 25 7 46 - 24 13 16 11
9% 12% 8% 14% 12% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 9% 12% 16% 10% 31% - 11% 11% 13% 24%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 36 65 28 56 45 25 61 35 39 57 41 13 49 77 24 51 17 104 - 59 28 32 14
21% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20% 20% 22% 19% 17% 23% 23% 14% 22% 20% 26% 33% 24% 69% - 21% 24% 27% 31%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 10 38 20 17 30 17 31 19 33 16 13 16 22 40 9 16 17 - 51 26 18 19 6
10% 6% 13% 14% 7% 13% 14% 11% 10% 14% 6% 7% 17% 10% 10% 9% 10% 25% - 73% 12% 16% 16% 1 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 4 13 7 3 15 12 13 4 10 9 4 8 7 16 2 5 12 - 19 9 8 11
1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 6% 10% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 9% 3% 4% 2% 3% 18% - 2% 4% 7% 9% 9%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 39 58 22 54 42 18 54 39 45 54 36 19 50 79 21 25 9 - - 42 19 18 6
21% 23% 20% 15% 22% 19% 14% 19% 21% 19% 22% 20% 21% 22% 20% 23% 16% 13% - - 20% 16% 15% 14%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 64 98 47 89 78 43 93 74 90 80 72 24 80 147 27 34 - - 56 31 24 4
35% 37% 33% 33% 36% 34% 34% 33% 40% 39% 33% 40% 26% 35% 37% 28% 21% 10% - - 26% 26% 20% 9%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 41 18 18 42 14 11 21 22 13 34 35 10 24 20 3 5 35 08 - - 24 15 16 25
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table14 -6
UESTION7
w, | would like to read you several names of different ge Eple active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you h ave a FAVORAI impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard o f or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Ray McGuire
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG - LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 80 66 2 37 15 73 -7 43 2 1 -5 -1 24 -3 - - 20 28 4 3 6 - 4
UNFAVORABLE) 16% 25% 2% 19% 31% 28% -8% 23% 5% 100% - 16% -2% 79% -6% - - 38% 31% 100% 12% 7% - 6%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 185 105 154 45 190 66 141 33 1 20 30 30 36 2 - 37 62 4 15 50 1 32
——————— 65% 70% 72% 80% 95% 74% 8 3% 76% 81% 100% 66% 73% 100% 75% 36% - 69% 71% 100% 71% 53% 54% 45%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 99 38 78 26 106 22 78 16 1 6 10 26 13 - - 23 35 4 6 17 - 9
———————— 30% 38% 26% 40% 55% 41% 27% 42% 39% 100% 19% 25% 86% 27% - - 44% 40% 100% 27% 18% - 12%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 33 36 42 11 33 2 8 35 14 - 11 11 2 16 - - 3 8 - 3 10 - 4
————————— 14% 12% 25% 21% 24% 13% 35% 19% 34% - 3B5% 271% 7% 33% - - 6% 9% - 15% 11 % - 6%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 32 10 23 9 3 7 26 7 1 - 1 16 3 - - 6 7 4 1 3 - 3
9% 12% 7% 12% 19% 14% 8% 14% 18% 100% - 2% 52% 7% - - 12% 8% 100% 6% 3% - 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 67 29 55 17 71 15 53 - 6 10 10 10 - - 17 28 - 4 14 - 5
21% 26% 20% 28% 36% 28% 19% 28% 21% - 19% 23% 33% 20% - - 32% 32% - 21% 14% - %
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 26 24 29 7 26 19 27 8 - 6 7 - 12 - - 2 7 - 3 9 - 3
10% 10% 16% 15% 15% 10% 23% 14% 19% - 19% 18% - 26% - - 4% 8% - 15% 9% - 4%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 7 12 13 4 7 10 9 6 - 5 4 2 4 - - 11 - - 2 - 1
1% 3% 8% 6% 9% 3% 12% 5% 16% - 16% 9% 7% 7% - - 2% 1% - - 2% - 2%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 53 31 35 7 51 16 27 3 - 4 9 2 7 2 - 11 20 - 6 23 1 19
21% 20% 21% 18% 15% 20% 20% 15% 7% - 12% 21% 7% 14% 36% - 20% 22% - 30% 25% 54% 26%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 78 40 39 2 14 8 - 10 11 - 12 4 1 16 26 - 6 4 1 40
35% 30% 28% 20% 5% 26% 17% 24% 19% - 34% 27% - 25% 64% 100% 31% 29% - 29% 47% 46% 55%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 30 11 19 23 32 08 22 11 - 05 09127 08 - - 17 47 - 18 16 - 20
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 7: _ S
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet ) her you have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Ray McGuire

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
DS ( FAVORABLE- 80 - -4 5 31 10 - - 4 8 - 13 10 -2 3
UNFAVORABLE) 16% - -20% 14% 74% 19% - -18% 7% 14% - 37% 17% -35% 6%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 - 16 25 39 40 3 2 30 39 1 24 42 2 25
——————— 65% - 79% 70% 93% 73% 100% 100% 60% 67% 100% 70% 74% 35% 46%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 1 50 - 3 10 32 20 - 1 15 20 - 15 18 - 6
———————— 30% - 14% 29% 76% 37% - 41% 30% 34% - 43% 32% - 11%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 - 7 5 1 10 - 1 11 12 - 2 9 2 3
————————— 14% - 34% 15% 2% 18% - 59% 23% 21% - 6% 15% 35% 5%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 - 1 1 14 3 - - 6 7 - 4 5 - -
9% - 4% 4% 33% 5% - - 13% 12% - 13% 9% - -
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 - 2 9 18 17 - 1 9 13 - 10 13 - 6
21% - 10% 25% 42% 32% - 41% 17% 22% - 30% 24% - 11%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 - 4 3 1 7 - 1 7 10 - - 7 2 3
10% - 20% 10% 2% 13% - 59% 15% 17% - - 13% 35% 5%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 - 3 2 - 3 - - 4 2 - 2 1 - -
4% - 14% 6% - 5% - - 8% 4% - 6% 2% - -
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 - 6 9 6 10 3 - 4 7 1 7 15 - 16
21% - 30% 26% 15% 18% 100% - 7% 12% 100% 20% 27% - 30%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 1 5 11 3 14 - - 20 19 - 10 14 3
35% 100% 21% 30% 7% 27% - - 40% 33% - 30% 26% 65% 54%
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 - 04 19369 21 - 07 13 17 - 70 21 - 21
UNFA/ORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 7: _ S
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you h ave,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Ray McGuire

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 80 - 3 6 28 -1 -11 - 7 -1 12 17 3 1
UNFAVORABLE) 16% - 8% 15% 71% -2% -36% 9% 1% 25% -100% 33% 44% 43% 2%
TOTAL HEARD OF 325 - 20 32 39 28 1 3 28 23 1 23 29 3 31
——————— 65% - 64% 73% 98% 75% 36% 47% 7 3% 85% 100% 63% 78% 43% S59%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 150 - 8 15 31 9 - 1 10 12 - 14 20 3 11
———————— 30% - 27% 34% 78% 24% - 20% 27% 43% - 37% 53% 43% 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 70 - 6 8 310 1 110 5 1 1 3 - 10
————————— 14% - 18% 20% 7% 26% 36% 12% 26% 19% 100% 4% 8% - 18%
VERY FAVORABLE 46 - 1 6 9 3 - 1 3 2 - 11 3 - 3
9% - 3% 14% 23% 9% - 20% 7% 8% - 30% 7% - 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 104 - 7 9 22 6 - - 8 9 - 2 17 3 8
21% - 24% 21% 55% 15% - - 20% 35% - 7% 46% 43% 15%
SOMEVHAT UNFAVORABLE 51 - 6 6 3 41182 11 2 - 6
10% - 18% 14% 7% 12% 36% 12% 21% 8% 100% 4% 6% - 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 19 - - 2 - 5 - - 2 3 - - 1 - 4
4% - - 5% - 14% - - 5% 11% - - 2% - %
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 105 - 6 8 5 9 - 1 7 6 - 8 6 - 11
21% - 19% 19% 13% 25% - 15% 19% 23% - 22% 17% - 20%
NEVER HEARD OF 175 2 11 11 1 9 2 4 11 4 - 14 8 4 21
35% 100% 36% 27% 2% 25% 64% 53% 27% 15% - 37% 22% 57% 41%
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 22 - 15 18 114 09 - 18 10 23 - 100 63 - 11

UNFAVORABLE)
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Tablel5 -1
UESTION 8:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each o

pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i |mPre35|0n of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name

don otknow too much about, just tell me and we will
Scott Stringer
BANNER 1

go to the next one.

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE

- 17,2021 PAGE 113

ne, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
someone you have not heard of or someone who you

PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOG Y

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 - 64 65+ 18

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19%

28 31 48 5
33% 31% 36%

*D/S (FAVORABLE
UNFAVORABLE)

99 42 -9
20% 21% 19% -11%

94 159 141 356 144 190 140

36 14
5% 38%

TOTAL
HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
-54 55+ DEM DEM WHITE AF AM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT
-54 55+ 18

100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126

32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 48%

107

6% 55% 18% 30%

-8 40 39 8 3 51 1 33
-6% 21% 28% 8% 10% 19%

22% 25%

61

43 31 30
9% 30% 30% 1% 21% 26% 27% 24%

TOTAL HEARD OF 403 168 236 53 80 69 83 118 89 78 112 123 289 114 169 111 71 20 204 68 123 194 90 104
——————— 81% 84% 79% 67% 79% 82% 84% 87% 85% 83% 71% 87% 81% 79% 89% 79% 71% 68% 74% 77% 81% 81% 81% 82%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 91 124 14 29 43 53 74 37 52 50 74 174 41 90 62 31 11 107 28 69 109 53 56
————— 43% 45% 41% 18% 29% 52% 53% 55% 35% 56% 31% 53% 49% 29% 47% 45% 31% 37% 39% 32% 46% 46% 47% 45%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 49 67 23 29 16 22 26 33 31 66 50 50 24 24 8 55 27 37 48 22 26
————————— 23% 25% 22% 30% 28% 19% 22% 19% 31% 18% 22% 22% 19% 34% 26% 17% 24% 27% 20% 30% 24% 20% 20% 20%
VERY FAVORABLE 50 25 34 2 5 12 16 22 8 16 12 22 54 5 25 16 14 3 32 6 17 35 15 20
12% 12% 11% 3% 5% 15% 16% 16% 8% 17% 7% 16% 15% 3% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 7% 11% 15% 13% 16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 66 90 12 24 31 36 52 29 37 38 52 120 37 65 47 18 8 75 22 53 74 3 8 36
31% 33% 30% 16% 24% 37% 36% 39% 28% 39% 24% 37% 34% 25% 34% 33% 18% 27% 27% 25% 35% 31% 34% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 28 41 15 17 8 10 1 9 19 9 20 21 42 27 27 18 13 7 38 16 18 31 12 19
14% 14% 14% 18% 17% 9% 10% 14% 18% 9% 13% 15% 12% 19% 14% 13% 13% 24% 14% 18% 12% 13% 10% 15%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 21 26 9 12 7 13 15 11 25 23 23 10 1 17 11 19 17 10 6
9% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 12 % 5% 13% 9% 10% 8% 7% 16% 12% 4% 10% 3% 6% 12% 12% 7% 9% 5%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 72 28 44 15 22 9 9 18 19 8 27 18 49 23 29 25 16 1 42 13 18 37 16 22
14% 14% 15% 19% 22% 11% 9% 13% 18% 9% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 4% 15% 15% 12% 16% 14% 17%
NEVER HEARD OF 95 31 64 26 15 16 17 15 16 47 17 65 30 20 29 29 10 73 20 29 43 21 23
19% 16% 21% 33% 20% 18% 16% 12% 14% 17% 29% 12% 18% 21% 10% 21% 29% 32% 26% 23% 19% 18% 18% 18%
REFUSED 2 11 - 1 - - 11 - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - - 11
- - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1%
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 18 19 06 10 27 24 28 11 32 14 24 26 08 18 26 13 14 19 10 19 23 24 22
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES



NEW YORK CITY DEM@RATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14 - 17,2021 PAGE 114

Table15 -2
UESTION8
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell m e and we will go to the next one.
Scott Stringer
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD ~ NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK M STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*»D/S (FAVOR ABLE - 99 13 27 8 - 17 22 37 62 17 25 20 37 94 98 1 61 24 4 30 27 29 9 91
UNFAVORABLE) 20% 16% 25% 19% - 32% 25% 19% 21% 22% 21 % 17% 21% 19% 22% 2% 27% 10% 5% 18% 21% 26% 54% 18%
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 75 94 30 41 67 140 261 59 108 81 153 395 362 170 192 56 138 107 87 15 404
——————— 81% 91% 87% 76% 68% 84% 76% 72% 87% 78% 88% 69% 86% 79% 82% 71% 76% 85% 71% 85% 82% 78% 90% 81%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 38 52 17 15 25 38 73 141 32 59 42 82 208 200 15 95 97 23 68 60 51 12 209
———————— 43% 46% 48% 43% 24% 48% 43% 38% 47% 41% 49% 36% 46% 42% 45% 26% 43% 43% 30% 42% 47% 46% 70% 42%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 25 26 9 14 8 16 37 79 15 34 22 45 113 103 34 73 20 38 33 22 3 118
————————— 23% 30% 24% 24% 24% 15% 18% 19% 26% 19% 28% 19% 25% 23% 23% 23% 15% 32% 25% 24% 26% 20% 15% 24%
VERY FAVORABLE 50 7 18 8 6 9 7 19 39 11 14 8 25 5 57 2 34 24 7 14 20 14 3 61
12% 8% 17% 19% 10% 17% 8% 10% 13% 15% 11% 7% 14% 11% 13% 4% 15% 10% 9% 9% 16% 13% 17% 12%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 31 34 9 9 16 31 54 102 20 46 34 57 151 143 13 61 73 16 54 40 37 9 148
31% 37% 32% 23% 14% 31% 35% 28% 34% 27% 37% 29% 32% 30% 32% 22% 27% 32% 21% 33% 31% 33% 52% 30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 9 18 6 8 7 11 23 45 8 19 15 26 67 60 9 26 36 11 24 19 13 2 73
14% 11% 16% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 10% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 12% 10% 15%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 15 8 4 7 1 5 14 34 7 15 7 19 46 43 5 8 37 8 14 14 9 1 45
9% 18% 7% 9% 11% 2% 6% 7% 11% 9% 12% 6% 11% 9% 10% 8% 4% 16% 11% 9% 11% 8% 6% 9 %
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 72 13 16 4 12 11 14 30 41 13 14 17 27 74 59 13 41 22 13 32 13 13 1
14% 16% 15% 10% 20% 21% 16% 16% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13% 22% 18% 10% 16% 20% 10% 12% 5% 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 95 6 13 9 19 8 21 54 37 17 13 36 24 104 78 17 52 35 23 24 2 2 24 2 A
19% 8% 12% 24% 32% 16% 24% 28% 12% 22% 11% 31% 13% 21% 18% 29% 23% 15% 29% 15% 17% 22% 10% 19%
REFUSED 211 - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1 1 2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - 2
- 1% 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - 1% 1% - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 15 20 18 10 31 24 20 18 22 18 19 18 18 20 11 28 13 12 18 18 23 46 18
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table15 -3
UESTION 8:
w, | would like to read you several names orf dlfferent Ele active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and We WI|| goto lhe nextone.

Scott Stringer
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 4/4 3 _ -4/4 342 -4/4 24 14 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 99 54 34 25 19 29 15 31 36 17 1 11 22 56 34 88 3 11 -2 56 43
UNFAVORABLE) 20% 20% 20% 28% 22% 17% 17% 20% 32% 22% 8% 9% 35% 33% 32% 21% 20% 7% -20% 22% 17%
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 191 157 69 74 123 84 119 82 68 10 107 64 153 89 286 133 117 9 208 196
——————— 81% 72% 90% T7% 87% 69% 93% T7% T4% 89% 74% 86% 100% 91% 85% 87% 83% 69% 70% 83% 78%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 104 82 39 42 65 41 61 53 40 5 45 41 98 58 170 72 45 2 119 96
———————— 43% 3V 47% 44% 4% 37% 45% 40% 48% 52% 41% 36% 64% 58% 55% 529% 45% 26% 18% 48% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 50 48 14 23 36 25 30 18 34 18 42 24 82 40 34 5 63 53
--------- 220k 130 98% A6% 2700 20% 28% 20% 16% 30% 33% 27% 209 25% 330 2506 5% S00 300 Tk 21%
VERY FAVORABE 50 28 21 11 10 17 11 14 15 14 3 12 18 31 13 48 17 10 -39 20
0% 10% 12% 13% 1296 9% 12% 9% 14% 19% 20% 10% 28% 18% 12% 15% 11% 6% - 16% 8%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 76 61 28 3L 48 30 47 38 26 3 33 23 54 35 2 80 76
31% 2% B506° 3100 3706 9T 33 B15E 3906 3% 21% 279% 36% A0% 43% 37% 34% 20% 18% 32% 319%
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 69 34 27 9 16 25 12 19 10 9 4 22 11 24 13 52 27 17 1 37 31
14% 13% 16% 10% 18% 14% 13% 12% 9% 11% 33% 18% 17% 14% 13% 16% 17% 10% 5% 15% 13%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 16 21 5 7 11 11 8 14 ; 7 18 11 31 13 17 4
O 6 1% 6% M6 6% 1% 79 79 19% T 100 119 1106 100 o0 8% 10 3% 10% 9%
HEARDOFNOOPINION 72 37 27 15 9 22 18 28 11 5 - 27 512 7 34 22 39 2 26 46
14% 14% 15% 17% 10% 12% 20% 18% 10% 7 % - 22% 8% 7% 7% 10% 13% 23% 15% 10% 19%
NEVER HEARD OF 95 74 17 20 10 54 35 29 7 3 18 - 16 16 43 27 52
10028 100 23961000 3% To0 23% 26% 9% 26% 14% T B 1006 33 199 319309 17% 219%
REFUSED 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - 11 1 - 11
- - 1% ) 1% ) ) ) - 1% - ) - ) - : S 1w - : -
~RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 19 21 17 27 18 18 16 20 30 17 12 13 22 23 24 21 18 13 05 19 18
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table15 -
UESTION8
w, | would like to read you several names of differe nt people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIeaseteII me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you h  ave not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Scott Stringer
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE WHITEAFAM AF AM HISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAF
FAM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT E TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OM Y APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 99 -1 28 12 -6 12 2 -4 11 35 2 17 17 2 - 6 -2 5 - 50 35 31 99 -9
UNFAVORABLE) 20% -2% 49% 33% -21% 26% 10% -16% 26% 30% 7% 35% 31% 9% -1% 13% -43% 34% -3% 22% 20% 21% 28% -7%
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 34 46 30 22 32 18 21 41 104 25 36 42 14 20 34 2 10 8 190 149 128 280 113
——————— 81% 73% 82% 81% 71% 72% 71% 84% 93% 8%% 91% 77% 75% 60% 73% 74% 43% 70% 73% 83% 85% 85% 79% 87%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 11 33 18 4 20 8 6 25 59 10 23 26 7 7 16 - 7 4 108 80 74 164 43
———————— 43% 24% 59% 49% 13% 44% 32% 27% 56% 50% 34% 49% 46% 31% 25% 35% - 48% 35% 47% 46% 49% 46% 33%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 12 5 6 11 8 5 10 13 23 8 9 5 10 2 4 58 45 42 65 51
————————— 23% 2 6% 10% 16% 34% 18% 22% 43% 30% 20% 28% 14% 15% 22% 27% 22% 43% 14% 38% 25% 26% 28 % 18% 39%
VERY FAVORABLE 59 - 10 6 1 7 5 1 6 18 2 6 6 3 3 7 - 1 2 26 26 20 51 4
12% - 18% 16% 4% 17% 19% 3% 13% 16% 8% 14% 12% 13% 12% 16% - 8% 15% 11% 15% 13% 14% 3%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 11 23 12 3 12 3 6 19 40 7 17 19 9 - 6 2 82 54 54 113 38
31% 24% 41% 33% 9% 27% 12% 23% 43% 34% 26% 36% 35% 1 8% 14% 19% - 40% 20% 36% 31% 35% 32% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 7 55 7 2 45 513 7 4 6 3 6 5 2 1 4 31 32 24 43 26
14% 15% 10% 14% 22% 5% 17% 21% 12% 12% 24% 9% 11% 11% 20% 12% 43% 8% 38% 14% 18% 16% 12% 20%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 5 - 146 15 810 1 2 2 3 2 5 - 1 - 27 13 19 22 26
9% 11% - 2% 12% 13% 5% 22% 18% 8% 3% 5% 4% 11% 7% 10% - 7% - 12% 7% 12% 6% 20%
HEAR OF/NO OPINION 72 11 7 6 7 4 4 4 3 22 8 6 8 2 6 8 - 1 - 23 24 12 51 19
14% 23% 13% 17% 23% 10% 18% 15% 6% 19% 29% 14% 14% 7% 21% 17% - % - 10% 14% 8% 14% 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 9% 13 10 7 9 12 312 211 14 9 8 12 2 4 3 39 25 22 74 17
19% 27% 18% 19% 29% 28% 29% 16% 7% 10% 9% 23% 25% 40% 27% 26% 57% 30% 27% 17% 15% 15% 21% 13%
REFUSED 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 11 1
- - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1%

»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 09 61 31 04 25 15 06 19 25 12 35 30 14 09 16

33 09 19 18 17 25 08
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table 15 -
UESTION8
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her %ou have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that p erson or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Scott Stringer
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORA LES
APPROVAL NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICE PRESENCE STM IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL___ -
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTA L TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 15 0 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% %
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 99 56 33 -5 58 33 8 68 22 51 39 24 6 69 97 1 67 10 42 9 215 -116 38 -
UNFAVORABLE) 20% 32% 11% -4% 24% 15% 7% 24% 12% 22% 16% 13% 7% 31% 25% 1 % 43% 14% 28% 12% 100% -100% 32% -
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 133 250 126 205 184 97 228 147 186 201 141 73 190 309 84 147 69 130 66 215 116 110 46
——————— 81% 77% 85% 87% 82% 81% 78% 80% 80% 80% 82% 77% 80% 84% 79% 88% 94% 99% 87% 95% 10 0% 100% 93% 100%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 82 121 51 117 88 41 132 68 100 105 73 28 114 172 39 104 35 83 35 215 - 68 22
———————— 43% 47% 41% 36% 47% 39% 33% 46% 37% 43% 43% 40% 31% 50% 44% 41% 66% 50% 55% 50% 10 0% - 58% 48%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 26 88 57 58 55 32 64 46 49 66 49 22 45 75 38 37 25 40 26 - 116 31 22
————————— 23% 15% 30% 39% 24% 24% 26% 23% 25% 21% 27% 27% 24% 20% 19% 40% 24% 36% 27% 38% - 100% 26% 47%
VERY FAVORABLE 59 24 30 11 34 24 12 38 17 29 26 17 7 34 54 4 30 11 20 16 59 - 19 6
12% 14% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 9% 8% 15% 14% 5% 19% 15% 13% 22% 2 % - 16% 14%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 58 91 40 83 64 9 94 51 71 79 55 21 80 117 34 74 24 63 19 156 - 49 16
31% 33% 31% 28% 33% 28% 23% 33% 28% 30% 32% 30% 23% 35% 30% 37% 47% 35% 42% 28% 73% - 41% 34%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 19 47 25 32 34 18 40 26 29 40 23 14 31 46 20 24 10 21 14 - 69 18 8
14% 11% 16% 17 % 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 14% 12% 21% 15% 14% 14% 20% - 59% 15% 17%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 6 41 32 27 21 15 24 20 20 27 25 8 14 29 18 13 15 19 12 - 47 12 14
9% 4% 14% 22% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 11% 14% 9% 6% 7% 19% 9% 21% 13% 17% - 41% 11% 30%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 72 26 41 17 29 41 24 32 33 37 29 19 22 31 62 7 7 9 7 5 - - 11 2
14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 18% 19% 11% 18% 16% 12% 11% 24% 14% 16% 7% 4% 13% 5% 7% - - 9% 5%
NEVER HEARD OF 95 41 44 18 44 44 27 55 37 47 43 41 18 35 83 11 9 1 19 3 - - 9 -
19% 23% 15% 13% 18% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20% 18% 23% 20% 16% 21% 12% 6% 1% 13% 5% - - %
REFUSED 2 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 2 1 - 1 2 - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 32 14 09 20 16 13 21 15 20 16 15 13 25 231 0 28 14 20 13 - - 22 10
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table 15-6
UESTION 8:

- 17,2021

w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet

pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that per
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Scott Stringer
BANNER 6

YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE

PAGE 118

her you have heard of the person. If you have,

son or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have nof heard of or someone who you

GARCIA
IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG - LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 99 65 26 70 -10 73 19 58 -7 1 -1 37 4 18 1 -1 -324 1 2 -2 1 16
UNFAVORABLE) 20% 25% 18% 36% -20% 29% 24% 31% -16% 100% -4% 89% 13% 38% 15% -100% -6% 28% 32% 7% -2% 46% 21%
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 220 134 182 47 224 80 176 35 1 26 42 22 44 4 1 47 76 1 16 7 1 1 48
——————— 81% 84% 93% 94% 100% 87% 99% 95% 86% 100% 88% 100% 2% 92% 81% 100% 88% 86% 32% 73% 75% 46% 66%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 125 70 116 18 134 47 111 14 1 10 38 12 28 2 - 20 44 1 7 25 1 24
———————— 43% 47% 49% 60% 37% 52% 59% 60% 33% 100% 34% 90% 38% 59% 40% - 37% 50% 32% 31% 26% 46% 33%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 60 44 46 27 60 28 53 20 - 12 1 8 10 1 1 23 19 - 5 27 - 9
————————— 23% 23% 31% 24% 58% 24% 35% 29% 49% - 39% 2% 25% 21% 24% 100% 43% 22% - 24% 28% 12%
VERY FAVORABLE 59 30 24 37 5 35 16 35 4 - - - - 3 8 1 3 4 - 4
12% 11% 17% 19% 10% 14% 20% 19% 9% - 5% 56% - 23% - 5% 9% 32% 14% 4% 6%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 95 46 79 13 99 31 76 10 9 14 12 17 2 - 17 36 - 4 21 1 20
31% 36% 32% 41% 27% 39% 39% 41% 25% 100% 29% 35% 38% 36% 40% - 32% 41% 17% 22% 46% 27%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 28 33 30 12 32 19 31 9 - 10 1 3 5 - - 16 12 - 4 10 - 8
14% 11% 23% 15% 25% 12% 24% 17% 21% - 32% 2% 11% 11% - 30% 13% 20% 10% - 11%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 32 12 16 15 29 9 22 11 - - 4 5 1 1 7 8 - 1 17 - 1
9% 12% 8% 8% 33% 11% 11% 12% 28% - 7% - 14% 10% 24% 100% 13% 9% 4% 18% 1%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 72 35 19 20 2 290 4 11 2 - 4 3 3 6 1 - 5 12 - 4 19 - 15
14% 13% 13% 10% 5% 12% 5% 6% 4% - 15% 8% 8% 12% 17% 8% 14% 19% 20% - 21%
NEVER HEARD OF 95 42 10 - 32 - - - 8 4 1 - 7 12 3 6 23 1 24
19% 16% 7% 6% - 13% - 5% 14% - 12% 28% 8% 19% - 12% 14% 68% 27% 24% 54% 34%
REFUSED 21 - - - - 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 21 16 25 06 22 17 21 07 - 09 466 15 28 16 - 09 23 - 13 09 - 28
UNFAVORABLE)
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UESTION 8: _ o

low, | would like to read you several names of different IE>ec.)ple active I%PO"UCS. For each one, Elease tell me, first, whet
please tell me whether . you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Scott Stringer

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

- 17,2021

. If | name someone you have not he

FOLDE MORA STRIN MG PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - -1 4 29 -1 15 -2 - 23 3 - 7 2 - 3
UNFAVORABLE) 20% -100% 20% 80% -3% 28% -67% 18% 46% 5% - 21% 4% -2% 5%
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 1 18 35 34 47 3 2 44 46 1 29 49 2 40
——————— 81% 100% 85% 96% 80% 86% 100% 100% 87% 79% 100% 85% 87% 35% 75%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 - 9 31 14 28 - 1 32 21 - 17 20 1 15
———————— 43% - 45% 85% 33% 52% - 59% 63% 35% - 49% 35% 16% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 1 5 2 15 13 2 1 8 17 - 10 18 1 12
————————— 23% 100% 25% 5% 36% 24% 67% 41% 17% 30% - 29% 32% 19% 22%
VERY FAVORABLE 59 - 5 12 4 6 - - 10 4 - 2 6 - 5
12% - 24% 32% 10% 10% - - 20% 7% - 7% 10% - 9%
SOMEWHAT FAVORAB 156 - 4 19 10 23 - 1 22 17 - 14 14 1 10
31% 21% 52% 23% 42% - 59% 43% 28% - 42% 25% 16% 18%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 - 3 2 6 10 - 1 3 9 - 3 13 1 9
14% - 14% 5% 13% 19% 41% 7% 16% - 10% 23% 19% 18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 1 2 - 10 3 2 - 5 8 - 6 5 - 2
9% 100% 11% 23% 6% 67% - 10% 14% - 19% 9% - 4%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 72 - 3 2 56 1 - 4 8 1 2 11 - 14
14% - 15% 6% 11% 10% 33% 7% 14% 100% 7% 20% - 26%
NEVER HEARD OF 95 - 3 18 7 - - 7 12 - 5 7 3 13
19% - 15% 4% 18% 14% - - 13% 21% - 15% 13% 65% 25%
REFUSED 2 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - 204 - - - - - - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 - 18 16.7 09 22 - 14 37 12 - 17 11 09 12
UNFAVORABLE)
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UESTION 8 _ o

low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet heryou have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me an d we will go to the next one.

Scott Stringer

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% % 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - T% ™% 1% 10%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 99 - 7 34 10 4 -1 - 12 02 -1 4 9 -2 -2
UNFAVORABLE) 20 % - 24% 1% 26% 12% -36% -4% 30% 8% -100% 10% 23%  -31% -3%
TOTAL HEARD OF 403 - 24 41338 3 3 53325 13028 340
——————— 81% - 80% 95% 96% 98% 100% 65% 87% 94% 100% 80% 75% 43% 76%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 215 - 14 3B 2 17 - - 16 17 - 15
———————— 43% - 46% B81%  55% 45% - 31% 55% 45% - 4% 46% - 28%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 116 - 6 112 12 1 2 10 10 1 12 9 2 16
————————— 23% - 21% 2% 29% 33% 36% 34% 25% 37% 100% 31% 23% 31% 31%
VERY FAVORABLE 59 - 3 9 4 6 - - 8 6 - 3 3 - 4
12% - 10% 21% 11% 17% - - 22% 21% - 9% 8% - T%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 156 - 11 26 18 10 - 2 13 6 - 12 14 - 1n
31% - 35% 60% 45% 28% - 31% 33% 24% - 33% 38% - 2%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 69 - 2 17 7 1154 144112
14% - 6% 2% 18% 19% 36% 15% 13% 16% 100% 12% 12% 14% 23%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 47 - 5 - 5 5 - 1 5 6 - 7 4 1 4
9% - 15% - 11% 14% - 19% 12% 21% - 19% 12% 18% 8%
HEARD OFNOOPINION 72 - 4 6 5 7 2 - - 2 2109
14% - 14% 13% 12% 20% 64% - T% 11% - 6% 5% 12% 17%
NEVERHEARD OF % 26 1 1 1 - 2 5 2 - 7 9 4 12
19% 100% 20% 3% 4% 2% - 35% 13% 6% - 20% 25% 57% 24%
REFUSED 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - 204 - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE / 19 - 22527 19 14 - 092212 - 1320 - 09

UNFAVORABLE)
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Table16 -1
UESTION9
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active i n politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of o r someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Maya Wiley
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
*»DJS (FAVORABLE - 147 55 91 17 32 32 18 47 28 26 53 39 138 9 38 56 27 9 95 11 21 109 31 78
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 28% 30% 22% 32% 38% 18% 34% 27% 28% 33% 27% 39% 6% 20% 40% 2 7% 31% 34% 12% 14% 46% 28% 62%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 122 180 39 63 51 54 94 65 56 87 92 224 78 124 81 55 16 155 37 95 160 68 92
——————— 60% 61% 60% 49% 62% 60% 54% 70% 62% 60% 55% 65% 63% 54% 65% 58% 55% 53% 56% 42% 63% 67% 61% 73%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 80 114 24 38 39 34 58 42 37 60 54 162 32 71 59 34 12 108 17 47 123 42 81
———————— 39% 40% 38% 31% 38% 46% 34% 43% 40% 40% 38% 38% 46% 22% 37% 42% 34% 40% 39% 20% 31% 52% 37% 64%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 25 22 7 6 7 16 11 13 11 7 16 24 23 33 3 7 3 13 6 26 14 11 3
————————— 9% 12% 7% 9% 6% 8% 16% 8% 13% 12% 4% 11% 7% 16% 17% 2% 7% 9% 5% 7% 17% 6% 9% 2%
VERY FAVORABLE 8 35 51 14 16 21 16 20 20 15 30 21 74 13 34 23 22 549 7 19 59 12 47
17% 18% 17% 17% 16% 25% 16% 15% 19% 16% 19% 15% 21% 9% 18% 16% 22% 17% 18% 8% 12% 25% 10% 37%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 45 63 11 22 18 18 38 21 22 33 88 19 37 37 12 7 59 1 1 29 64 30 #A
22% 22% 21% 13% 22% 22% 18% 28% 20% 24% 19% 23% 25% 13% 19% 26% 12% 24% 21% 12% 19% 27% 27% 27%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 9 12 3 3 376 454913 914 3 316 311 8 7 1
4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2 % 3% 7% 3% 6% 1%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 16 10 4 3 4 8 5 9 7 3 7 11 14 19 1 4 2 7 316 6 4 2
5% 8% 3% 5 % 3% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 2% 5% 3% 10% 10% 1% 4% 6% 2% 4% 10% 3% 4% 2%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 17 44 7 18 5 5 25 10 7 21 23 38 23 21 19 15 1 34 13 21 24 16 8
12% 9% 15% 9% 18% 6% 5% 19% 9% 8% 13% 16% 11% 16% 11% 13% 15% 3% 12% 15% 14% 10% 14% 7%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 77 37 46 41 38 71 49 131 67 65 59 45 14 123 51 57 77 43
39% 39% 40% 51% 37% 40% 46% 30% 38% 40% 45% 35% 37% 46% 34% 42% 45% 47% 44% 58% 37% 32% 38% 27%
REFUSED 11 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 11 -
- - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41 32 51 34 63 55 21 51 31 33 87 35 68 14 22 179 50 44 84 27 18 89 39 257
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table16 -2
UESTION9
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell m e, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Maya Wiley
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNCITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DA TA
MEN  WOMEN o
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK M STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 147 17 21 7 20 25 31 49 9 17 38 33 58 143 140 7 100 23 18 55 44 23 7 146
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 20% 20% 18% 34% 49% 35% 25% 32% 22% 31% 28% 32% 29% 32% 12% 45% 10% 22% 34% 34% 20% 41% 29%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 55 69 22 34 33 49 100 199 41 80 60 119 294 279 134 136 36 99 93 61 13 308
——————— 60% 67% 64% 54% 56% 63% 55% 52% 66% 53% 66% 51% 67% 59% 63% 40% 60% 60% 46% 61% 72% 54% T77% 62%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 33 37 11 23 27 32 61 131 26 53 35 78 183 183 10 104 65 23 64 64 33 9 193
———————— 39% 41% 35% 28% 38% 53% 36% 31% 44% 34% 44% 30% 44% 38% 42% 18% 47% 29% 30% 40% 49% 30% 53% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 17 16 4 2 2 1 12 35 9 15 2 20 45 4 4 4 42 6 9 19 11 2 47
————————— 9% 20% 15% 11% 4% 4% 1% 6% 12% 12% 13% 2% 11% 9% 10% 6% 2% 18% 7% 6% 15% 9% 1 1% 9%
VERY FAVORABLE 86 14 20 8 14 10 13 25 60 14 21 12 39 83 &4 2 48 28 9 32 25 16 4 87
17% 17% 18% 20% 23% 18% 15% 13% 20% 18% 18% 10% 22% 17% 19% 3% 22% 12% 11% 20% 19% 14% 26% 17%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 19 18 4 9 18 19 36 71 12 32 23 39 105 99 8 56 37 15 32 39 17 5 106
22% 24% 16% 9% 15% 34% 22% 18% 24% 16% 26% 20% 22% 21% 22% 14% 25% 16% 19% 20% 30% 15% 27% 21%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 212 5 8 1 2 1 1319 3 6 - 12 19 19 2 317 2 5 11 2 1 21
4% 6% 8% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 4% 5% - % 4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 3% 3% 8% 2% 6% 4%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 11 8 3 1 1 - 91 7 6 9 2 8 2624 2 124 4 4 9 8 1 26
5% 14% 7% 8% 1% 2% - 5% 6% 8% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% - 11% 5% 3% ™% 7% 6% 5%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 515 6 9 3 15 28 33 6 12 22 21 62 52 9 26 30 7 25 10 16 2 68
12% 6% 14% 15% 14% 6 % 17% 14% 11% 7% 10% 19% 12% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 9% 16% 8% 15% 13% 14%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 26 39 18 27 19 40 93 100 36 41 57 59 205 162 35 88 91 43 63 36 51 4 191
39% 32% 36% 46% 44% 37% 45% 48% 33% 47% 33% 49% 33% 41% 37% 60% 40% 40% 54% 39% 27% 46% 23% 38%
REFUSED 11 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 11 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
- 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41 20 23 26 94 126 280 52 37 28 35149 39 42 42 29 273 16 40 69 33 32 46 41
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table16 -3
UESTION9
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whe ther you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have n ot heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Maya Wiley
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <BlOOK $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K$100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 24 ]J4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*»DJS (FAVORABLE - 147 83 55 25 28 58 27 53 19 7 6 52 35 63 28 111 49 35 - 53 94
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 31% 31% 29% 33% 33% 30% 34% 17% 10% 43% 41% 55% 37% 27% 34% 30% 21% 1% 21% 37%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 144 117 47 55 97 62 87 55 56 8 84 48 124 75 217 93 85 7 153 149
——————— 60% 54% 67% 53% 65% 55% 68% 56% 49% 73% 64% 67% 76% 73% 72% 66% 58% 50% 57% 61% 60%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 97 77 33 38 63 39 61 29 27 6 60 40 87 47 147 60 47 3 86 108
———————— 39% 36% 44% 37% 45% 36% 43% 40% 26% 35% 48% 48% 63% 52% 45% 45% 37% 27% 23% 34% 43%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 14 22 8 10 6 12 8 10 20 1 8 24 19 36 11 11 3 33 15
————————— 9% 5% 13% 9% 11% 3% 14% 5% 9% 26% 5% 6% 8% 14% 18% 11% 7% 7% 22% 13% 6%
VERY FAVORABLE 86 41 37 13 18 28 19 21 15 12 2 33 14 39 25 6 6 28 20 1 34 52
17% 15% 21% 15% 21% 16% 21% 14% 13% 16% 19 % 26% 21% 23% 24% 20% 17% 12% 10% 14% 21%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 56 40 20 20 35 20 40 14 15 4 27 26 81 32 27 2 52 56
22% 21% 23% 23% 23% 20% 22% 26% 13% 20% 29% 21% 41% 29% 21% 25% 20% 16% 13% 21% 22%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 212 5 10 2 4 3 6 6 2 9 - 4 3 12 9 18 6 3 1 16 6
4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 1% 7% 4% 2% 12% - 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 4% 2% 8% 6% 2%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 9 12 6 6 3 6 2 1 4 212 10 17 5 8 2 17 9
50 3% 7% 7% 7% 2% 7% 1% 7% 14% 5% 3% 3% 7% 10% 5% 3% 5% 13% % 4%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 33 18 6 8 28 10 18 17 9 1 16 3 12 9 34 21 27 1 35 26
12% 13% 10% 6% 9% 16% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 5% 7% 9% 10% 13% 16% 12% 14% 10%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 122 57 42 28 80 29 67 5 20 5 41 16 113 68 84 5 97 100
39% 46% 33% 47% 33% 45% 32% 44% 51% 26% 36% 33% 24% 27% 28% 34% 42% 49% 43% 39% 40%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
- - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41 71 35 42 39 112 32 74 30 14 95 75 7.7 36 25 41 52 41 11 26 74
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table 16 -
SU ESTION 9

low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in \})olmcs For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you hav e,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE i impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. 'Ifl name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Maya Wiley
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE WHITEAFAM AFAMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAF
F AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 147 14 27 15 9 11 7 -2 -8 48 10 13 30 1 8 18 - 1 8 28 79 28 112 31
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 30% 48% 41% 30% 25% 28% -8% -19% 41% 36% 28% 54% 3% 29% 39% - 8% 73% 12% 45% 19% 32% 23%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 23 35 24 20 20 15 7 33 83 16 27 34 9 15 30 1 7 8 130 120 92 210 85
——————— 60% 49% 62% 64% 64% 46% 61% 28% 75% 71% 59% 56% 62% 37% 53% 66% 26% 44% 73% 57% 69% 61% 59% 65%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 15 29 15 12 13 9 1 10 60 11 15 30 3 9 20 - 4 8 65 87 53 139 50
———————— 39% 32% 52% 41% 39% 29% 36% 3% 23% 51% 40% 32% 54% 14% 34% 44% - 26% 73% 28% 50% 35% 39% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 1 3 - 3 2 2 319 11 1 - 2 1 2 - 3 - 37 8 25 27 20
————————— 9% 2% 5% - 9% 4% 8% 12% 42% 10% 4% 5% - 10% 5% 5% - 18% - 16% 5% 17% 8% 15%
VERY FAVORABLE 86 5 12 6 9 10 3 - 4 30 5 6 11 2 6 14 - - 5 30 39 21 61 24
17% 11% 21% 15% 28% 22% 14% - 10% 25% 17% 12% 19% 9% 20% 30% - - 45% 13% 22% 14% 17% 18%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 10 18 10 4 3 5 1 6 30 7 10 19 6 - 4 3 36 48 32 79 26
22% 21% 32% 26% 11% 8% 22% 3% 14% 26% 24% 20% 3 4% 5% 13% 14% - 26% 29% 16% 28% 21% 22% 20%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 - 3 - 1 2 - 16 7 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 13 5 13 12 10
4% - 5% - 2% 4% - 4% 14% 6% 4% 3% - 1% 3% 2% - 7% - 6% 3% 9% 3% 7%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 1 - - 2 - 2 2 12 5 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 23 2 12 15 10
5% 2% - - % - 8% 8% 28% 4% - 2% - 6% 2% 3% - 11% - 10% 1% 8% 4% 8%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 7 3 8 5 5 4 3 4 12 4 9 5 3 4 7 1 - - 28 25 14 44 15
12% 15% 6% 22% 16% 12% 17% 13% 9% 10% 15% 19% 8% 13% 14% 16% 26% - - 12% 14% 9% 12% 12%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 24 21 14 11 24 10 17 11 33 11 21 21 15 13 16 3 8 3 99 54 581 44 44
39% 51% 38% 36% 36% 54% 39% 72% 25% 28% 41% 44% 38% 63% 47% 34% 74% 56% 27% 43% 31% 38% 41% 34%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
- - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - W% - 1%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41 191 115 - 42 6.7 47 03 06 52 9.7 7.1 - 13 66 88 - 14 - 18 110 21 51 25
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table16 -5
UESTION9
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Maya Wiley
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MO RALES
APPROVAL NYPDAPF’ROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL___ N
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO TAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% %
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 147 80 5 6 10 43 95 57 80 62 120 21 11 54 82 150 -8 81 13 52 30 98 19 92 -14
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 46% 19% 7% 17% 42% 46% 28% 34% 51% 8% 6% 59% 36% 38% -9% 52% 19% 35% 43% 46% 16% 78% - 30%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 105 179 93 137 152 86 172 107 157 131 97 66 139 238 54 124 65 111 63 153 89 99 43
——————— 60% 60% 61% 65% 55% 67% 69% 61% 58% 67% 53% 53% 73% 61% 60% 57% 79% 93% 74% 90% 7 1% 76% 84% 94%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 82 100 43 74 111 65 112 69 124 63 43 57 94 170 17 95 34 78 42 116 46 94 12
———————— 39% 47% 34% 30% 30% 49% 53% 39% 38% 53% 26% 24% 62% 41% 43% 18% 61% 48% 52% 60% 5 4% 40% 79% 27%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 2 44 33 31 16 9 32 7 4 42 32 3 12 21 26 14 21 26 11 18 27 2 26
————————— 9% 1% 15% 23% 13% 7% 7% 11% 4% 2% 17% 18% 3% 5% 5% 27% 9% 29% 17% 16% 8% 23% 1% 57%
VERY FAVORABLE 86 32 48 18 25 57 36 54 26 55 28 16 29 42 80 4 38 23 34 23 54 16 46 5
17% 18% 16% 12% 10% 25% 29% 19% 14% 24% 11% 9% 32% 18% 20% 4% 24% 32% 23% 33% 2 5% 14% 39% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 51 52 25 50 54 29 58 43 69 35 28 28 52 90 14 57 11 45 19 62 29 48 8
22% 29% 18% 18% 20% 24% 24% 20% 24% 29% 14% 15% 30% 23% 23% 15% 37% 16% 30% 27% 29% 25% 40% 16%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 2 18 10 13 9 515 4 1 19 10 2 9 12 10 9 7 13 4 12 10 1 7
4% 1% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% - 8% 6% 2% 4% 3% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8% 1% 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 - 26 23 19 7 3 17 4 3 23 22 1 3 91 6 514 13 8 6 18 1 20
5% - 9% 16% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 9% 12% 1% 1% 2% 17% 3% 20% 9% 11% 3% 15% 1 % 43%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 20 35 17 32 25 12 28 30 30 26 22 7 33 47 11 15 11 6 10 1 9 16 4 5
12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 9% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 7% 14% 12% 12% 9% 16% 4% 14% 9% 13% 3% 10%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 69 116 51 111 75 38 110 77 76 114 86 25 87 155 40 32 5 38 7 63 27 19 3
39% 40% 39% 35% 45% 33% 31% 39% 42% 33% 46% 47% 27% 38% 39% 43% 21% 7% 26% 10% 2 % 24% 16% 6%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 11 - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41347 23 13 24 70 77 35 93309 15 13201 7.7 82 0 .7 67 16 30 37 66 1.7 533 05
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 9:
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low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her %ou have heard of the person. If you have,

please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that p erson or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not

eard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Maya Wiley
BANNER 6

GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% -
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 147 67 68 194 -47 75 42 92 9 1 18 13 2 45 - 12416 1 9 5 -
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 26% 47% 100% -100% 29% 52% 49% 23% 100% 61% 31% 7% 95% - 100% 46% 18% 32% 40% 5% -
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 167 107 194 47 165 69 152 28 1 24 29 19 46 1 1 38 45 1 12 5 1 -
——————— 60% 64% 74% 100% 100% 64% 85% 82% 68% 100% 78% 70% 62% 97% 17% 100% 70% 51% 32% 58% 54% -
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 102 80 194 - 108 52 115 16 1 20 17 9 45 - 128 26 1 9 22 -
———————— 39% 39% 56% 100% - 42% 64% 62% 39% 100% 67% 41% 28% 95% - 100% 53% 30% 32% 40% 23% -
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 34 12 - 47 33 10 24 7 - 2 4 6 - - - 4 11 - - 17 -
————————— 9% 13% 8% - 100% 13% 12% 13% 16% 6% 10% 21% - - - 7% 12% - - 18% -
VERY FAVORABLE 86 47 37 86 - 38 31 50 9 - 8 4 4 39 - - 9 7 1 2 10 -
17% 18% 26% 44% - 15% 39% 27% 21% - 26% 10% 15% 82% - - 16% 9% 32% 8% 11% -
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 54 43 108 - 70 21 65 7 1 12 13 4 6 - 1 20 19 - 7 12 -
22% 21% 30% 56% - 27% 26% 35% 17% 100% 41% 31% 14% 13% - 100% 37% 21% 33% 13% -
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 13 7 - 21 12 8 10 3 - 1 3 2 - - - 2 3 - - 6 -
4% 5% 5% - 45% 5% 10% 5% 7% - 4% 8% 7% - - - 4% 4% - - % -
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 21 5 - 26 21 2 14 4 - - - - 1 7 - - 11 -
5% 8% 3% 55% 8% 2% 7% 9% - 2% 2% 14% - - - 3% 8% - - 11% -
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 31 15 - - 25 7 13 5 - 2 8 41 1 - 6 - 4 11 -
12% 12% 10% - - 10% 9% 7% 13% - 6% 19% 13% 2% 17% - 11% 9% - 18% 12% -
NEVER HEARD OF 197 95 38 - - 91 11 33 13 - 7 12 11 1 5 - 16 43 3 9 43 2 42
39% 36% 26% - - 36% 13% 18% 32% - 22% 30% 38% 3% 83% 30% 49% 68% 42% 45% 100% S58%
REFUSED 11 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41 30 6.7 - - 33 53 49 24 - 115 40 14 - - - 77 25 - - 13 -
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
-NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

14%
8
11%
30
42%
12
16%
4
5%
1
1%
11
15%
3
4%
1
1%

15
21%

33
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UESTION 9: _ o

low, | would like to read you several names of different Eeople active in palitics. For each one, Elease tell me, first, whet
please tell me whether yo u have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not hear

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Maya Wiley

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 1 2% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 147 - 15 18 5 50 - - 15 5 - 17 2 3 7
UNFAVORABLE) 29% - 72% 51% 11% 93% - -18% 30% 8% 51% 4% 50% 12%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 - 15 25 21 52 3 2 35 35 121 34 3 20
——————— 60% - 2% 70% 49% 97% 100% 100% 70% 59% 100% 61% 60% 50% 37%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 - 15 20 12 50 - 1 22 17 - 17 12 3 9
———————— 39% - 72% 56% 29% 93% - 41% 43% 2% - 51% 22% 50% 17%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 - - 2 7 - - 1 7 12 - - 10 - 3
————————— 9% - - 5% 18% - - 59% 13% 21% - - 18% - 5%
VERY FAVORBLE 86 - 12 10 3 25 - - 11 6 - 10 6 1 1
17% - 55% 27% 8% 47% - - 22% 10% - 31% 10% 15% 2%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 - 4 11 9 25 - 1 11 12 - 7 7 2 8
22% - 17% 30% 21% 46% - 41% 21% 20% - 20% 12% 35% 16%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 - - 1 4 - - - 2 6 - - 5 - 1
4% - - 3% % - - - 4% 10% - - 8% 2%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 - - 1 4 - - 1 5 7 - - 5 - 2
5% - - 2% 8% - - 59% 10% 12% - - 10% - 3%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 61 - - 3 1 2 3 - 7 5 1 3 11 - 8
12% - - 8% 2% 4% 100% 13% 9% 100% 10% 20% - 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 1 6 11 21 2 - - 15 24 - 13 22 2 33
39% 100% 28% 30% 49% 3% - - 30% 41% - 39% 40% 50% 63%
REFUSED 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - 204 - - - - - - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 41 - - 105 16 - - 07 32 14 - - 12 - 34
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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her you have heard of the person. If you have,
of or someone who you



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021
Table16 -8
UESTION 9: _ o
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name
do not know too much about, just tell me and we w il go to the next one.

Maya Wiley

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC -
TOTAL - NAUER- LES

PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
-ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% % 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - T% ™% 1% 10%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 147 - 15 16 923 1 116 12 1 10 17 2 5
UNFAVORABLE) 29% - 50% 37% 21% 63% 33% 15% 41% 43% 100% 27% 47% 32% 10%
TOTAL HEARD OF 302 - 20 273133 2 2221 1232 325
——————— 60% - 66% 64% 7% 8% 6%% 27% 76% 78% 100% 63% 70% 49% 49%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 194 - 16 21 17 25 1 1 2 14 1 15 20 2 12
———————— 39% - 53% 48% 42% 69% 33% 15% 58% 52% 100% 41% 55% 32% 24%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 47 - 1 5 8 2 - - 7 2 - 5 3 - 7
————————— 9% - 3% 11% 21% 6% - - 18% % - 14% 8% - 13%
VERY FAVORABLE 86 - 8 12 10 9 - 117 6 - 4 10 - 7
17% - 25% 29% 24% 25% - 15% 43% 22% - 11% 2% - 13%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 108 - 9 8 716 1 - 6 8 111 11 2 5
22% - 28% 19% 18% 44% 33% - 15% 31% 100% 30% 28% 32% 10%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 - - 15 2 - - 4 1 - 2 2 - 1
4% - - 2% 12% 6% - - 10% 4% - 6% 4% - 1%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 26 - 1 4 4 - - - 31 - 31 - 6
5% - 3% % M - - - 8% 5% - % 4% - 12%
HEARD OF/NOOPINION 61 - 3 26 5 11 - - 33 16
12% - 10% 5% 15% 14% 36% 12% - 1% - 8% 7% 18% 12%
NEVER HEARD OF 197 2 10 15 8 4 1 5 9 6 - 14 11 327
39% 100% 34% 34% 21% 11% 31% 73% 24% 22% - 3% 30% 51% 51%
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
_ - - 204 - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 4.1 - 195 45 20113 - - 3359 - 3068 - 18

UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table17 -1
UESTION 10:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politic s. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you hiave not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Eric Adams
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 176 54 122 13 22 45 47 47 22 30 58 64 136 40 51 89 11 8 113 46 73 48 3#
UNFAVORABLE) 35% 27% 41% 17% 22% 54% 47% 35% 21% 32% 37% 45% 38% 27% 27% 64% 1 1% 28% 41% 52% 48% 20% 31% 11%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 148 231 54 76 68 74 107 82 65 116 115 269 111 146 116 6 0 26 206 68 122 176 84 92
——————— 76% 74% T7% 68% 75% 81% 74% 79% 78% 70% 73% 82% 76% 77% 77% 83% 60% 86% 74% 76% 80% 74% 75% 73%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 94 162 31 42 53 59 69 47 46 80 82 189 67 90 99 28 17 148 52 91 103 54 49
———————— 51% 47% 54% 39% 42% 63% 59% 51% 45% 49% 50% 58% 53% 46% 47% 70% 28% 55% 53% 59% 60% 43% 48% 39%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 40 40 18 20 8 12 22 25 15 21 19 53 27 39 10 17 8 35 6 17 54 19 35
————————— 16% 20% 13% 22% 20% 10% 12% 17% 24% 16% 14% 13% 15% 19% 21% 7% 17% 27% 13% 7% 11% 23% 1 7% 28%
VERY FAVORABLE 106 39 67 9 22 15 27 31 16 21 30 37 83 17 22 58 9 6 76 28 39 33 16 17
21% 19% 22% 11% 22% 17% 27% 2 3% 15% 23% 19% 26% 25% 12% 12% 41% 9% 20% 28% 32% 26% 14% 14% 14%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 55 95 22 20 39 32 38 31 24 50 45 101 49 20 11 71 24 52 69 38 32
30% 28% 32% 28% 20% 46% 32% 28% 29% 26% 32% 32% 28% 34% 36% 29% 20% 35% 26% 27% 34% 29% 34% 25%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 27 24 10 13 6 8 15 17 10 12 12 34 18 26 4 10 7 21 3 14 34 13 21
10% 14% 8% 13% 13% 7% 8% 11% 16% 11% 7% 9% 9% 12% 14% 3% 10% 24% 7% 4% % 14% 12% 17%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 13 16 8 7 2 4 8 8 5 10 6 20 9 13 6 14 3 3 20 6 14
6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 2% 8% 5% 11%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 43 14 29 5 13 7 3 15 10 5 15 14 26 17 17 8 15 1 24 9 14 19 11 8
9% 7% 10% 6% 13% 8% 3% 11% 9% 5% 10% 10% 7% 12% 9% 6% 15% 3% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 6%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 51 69 25 16 26 28 23 28 42 26 86 33 43 24 40 4 71 20 30 62 28 35
24% 25% 23% 32% 24% 19% 26% 21% 21% 30% 27% 18% 24% 23% 22% 17% 40% 14% 26% 22% 20% 26% 25% 27%
REFUSED 11 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 11 - - - - 1 - - - -
- - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - - 1% - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 32 23 40 18 21 65 50 31 19 30 37 44 35 25 23104 17 20 42 82 53 19 28 14
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table17 -2
UESTION 10:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first , whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIeaseteII me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of 6r someone who you
do not know too much about, j ust tell me and we will go to the next one.
Eric Adams
BANNER 2
ALT EDLIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GE NDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK M STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 00 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*D/S  (FAVORABLE - 176 25 25 1 10 30 59 81 90 24 29 58 61 177 152 23 70 98 21 64 35 47 8 160
UNFAVORABLE) 35% 31% 24% 3% 17% 58% 67% 42% 30% 31 % 24% 49% 34% 35% 34% 40% 31% 43% 27% 40% 27% 42% 47% 32%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 66 80 21 39 42 74 136 239 52 95 83 144 374 338 160 188 48 142 91 86 13 376
——————— 76% 80% 74% 53% 65% 82% 84% 70% 80% 68% 78% 71% 81% 75% 76% 72% 72% 83% 60% 88% 70% 1% 78% 75%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 43 47 9 19 35 64 97 154 35 58 62 97 253 229 27 106 133 30 97 58 62 10 244
———————— 51% 52% 44% 23% 32% 68% 72% 50% 51% 46% 47% 53% 54% 51% 52% 46% 48% 59% 37% 6 0% 45% 55% 60% 49%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 17 22 8 9 5 4 16 64 12 28 4 36 75 77 4 36 35 8 32 23 14 2 &4
————————— 16% 21% 20% 20% 15% 10% 5% 8% 21% 15% 23% 4% 20% 15% 17% 6% 16% 15% 11% 20% 18% 13% 13% 1 %
VERY FAVORABLE 106 12 10 4 5 20 38 51 52 18 21 32 32 108 95 11 43 54 10 41 24 24 8 100
21% 14% 9% 9% 9% 39% 42% 26% 17% 24% 17% 28% 18% 22% 22% 18% 19% 24% 12% 25% 18% 21% 46% 20%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 31 37 5 14 15 26 47 102 17 37 30 65 145 134 16 64 78 20 56 34 38 2 144
30% 38% 34% 14% 23% 29% 29% 24% 34% 22% 31% 25% 36% 29% 30% 28% 28% 35% 25% 35% 26% 34% 15% 2%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 12 14 5 5 2 1 10 42 6 21 4 20 48 50 2 2 21 524 15 7 1 52
10% 15% 13% 11% 9% 5% 2% 5% 14% 8% 17% 3% 12% 10% 11% 4% 10% 9% 6% 15% 11% 6% 9% 10%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 5 8 3 4 3 3 6 .23 5 7 116 27 27 1 14 14 4 9 8 7 1 32
6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 7% 6% 1% 9% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4 % 6%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 43 6 11 4 10 2 6 23 20 6 9 17 11 46 32 12 17 20 10 13 10 10 1 48
9% 7% 11% 11% 17% 4% 7% 12% 7% 8% 7% 15% 6% 9% 7% 20% 8% 9% 12% 8% 7% 9% 5% 10%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 15 27 19 21 9 14 57 61 23 27 33 34 125 103 16 64 38 31 19 39 26 4 123
24% 18% 26% 47% 35% 18% 16% 29% 20% 30% 22% 29% 19% 25% 23% 28% 28% 17% 40% 12% 30% 23% 22% 25%
REFUSED 11 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 11 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
- 1% - - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 32 25 22 12 21 69142 61 24 30 20141 27 34 30 76 29 38 36 30 25 43 46 29
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 131

Table17 -3
UESTION 10:

w, | would like to read you several names of different Eeople active in politics. For each one, Elease tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether yo u have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not hear of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Eric Adams
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <BlOOK $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K$100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 24 ]J4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 176 100 60 22 22 77 38 92 33 14 4 24 24 73 49 120 47 56 -1.101 75
UNFAVORABLE) 35% 37% 34% 25% 26% 44% 42% 60% 30% 18% 34% 19% 37% 43% 4 7% 36% 29% 33% -4% 40% 30%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 185 144 57 68 128 76 121 74 63 12 94 61 152 91 275 123 105 6 192 188
——————— 76% 70% 82% 64% 80% 73% 84% 79% 67% 83% 95% 75% 95% 90% 87% 83% 77% 61% 49% 77% 75%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 132 95 38 42 95 53 102 48 35 7 54 41 107 66 183 75 73 2 135 121
———————— 51% 50% 54% 42% 49% 54% 59% 66% 43% 46% 56% 43% 64% 64% 63% 55% 47% 43% 20% 54% 48%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 33 35 15 19 17 16 9 21 3 29 17 35 17 63 28 18 3 34 47
————————— 16% 12% 20% 17% 23% 10% 17% 6% 13% 28% 22% 23% 27% 21% 17% 19% 17% 10% 24% 14% 19%
VERY FAVGRABLE 106 65 31 16 17 49 14 51 20 11 2 16 20 50 30 75 25 30 1 55 51
21% 24% 18% 18% 20% 28% 16% 33% 18% 15% 13% 13% 31% 30% 29% 23% 15% 18% 6% 22% 20%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 67 64 22 25 46 39 51 27 24 6 37 21 36 50 43 2 80 70
30% 2 5% 37% 24% 30% 26% 43% 33% 24% 31% 43% 30% 33% 34% 34% 33% 31% 25% 13% 32% 28%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 15 26 9 14 6 11 6 8 15 1 19 11 23 12 43 21 8 2 21 31
10% 6% 15% 10% 17% 4% 13% 4% 7% 19% 9% 15% 17% 13% 11% 13% 13% 5% 13% 8% 12%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 17 9 6 5 11 4 4 6 6 2 10 6 12 6 19 7 9 1 13 16
6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 13% 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 11% 5% 6%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 43 20 14 4 7 16 7 10 13 7 2 11 2 10 7 30 20 13 1 23 20
9% 8% 8% 4% 8% 9% 7% 6% 12% 9% 17% 9% 4% 6% 7% 9% 13% 8% 6% 9% 8%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 80 31 32 16 49 15 33 37 13 1 31 3 17 14 54 37 65 6 57 62
24% 30% 18% 35% 20% 27% 16% 21% 33% 17% 5% 25% 5% 10% 13% 17% 23% 38% 51% 23% 25%
REFUSED 11 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
- - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 32 41 27 24 21 55 34 107 34 17 25 18 24 31 38 29 27 41 08 40 26
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGI ES
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w, | would like to read you several names of dif

Eric Adams
BANNER 4

TOTAL 18 4445 64 65+ 18

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

- 17,2021

ferent people active in palitics, For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

ETHNICITY/AGE

ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY

PRIORITIES APPROVAL

PAGE 132

someoney ou have not heard of or someone who you

MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO

F AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP Tt

WHITE WHITEAFAM AF AM HISP
E TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP. TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON
-4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES

HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAF

PUBLIC

- TOTAL TOTAL
-ING OM Y APPRV DISAP

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 176 23 42 25 - 8 3 7 23 18 22 31 31 8 1 3 - 10 -1 103 44 60 164 7
UNFAVORABLE) 35% 49% 75% 66% 2% 18% 12% 29% 52% 16% 80% 66% 55% 35% 5% 7% -12% 64% -6% 45% 25% 40% 46% 5%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 34 49 34 20 24 16 19 35 88 25 40 44 12 18 28 14 9 175 138 118 263 103
——————— 76% 73% 87% 90% 65% 55% 63% 78% 81% 76% 91% 86% 79% 49% 65% 62% 74% 93% 81% 77% 79% 8% 74% 79%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 27 44 27 7 13 8 10 28 49 23 34 36 9 7 13 1 12 4 130 83 83 199 50
———————— 51% 58% 80% 72% 24% 30% 31% 43% 64% 42% 83% 71% 65% 38% 24% 28% 31% 78% 33% 57% 48% 55% 56% 38%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 4 3 2 755 353 12516 9 2 2 4 27 39 23 35 43
————————— 16% 9% 5% 6% 23% 12% 19% 14% 12% 26% 3% 5% 10% 3% 20% 20% 43% 14% 39% 12% 22% 15% 10% 33%
VERY FAVORABLE 106 14 29 15 2 4 3 3 12 8 17 20 18 3 3 3 1 1 4 60 38 30 9 12
21% 30% 52% 39% 7% 8% 12% 11% 27% 6% 62% 42% 32% 13% 10% 6% 31% 8% 33% 26% 22% 20% 25% 9%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 13 16 12 5 10 5 8 16 41 6 14 18 6 10 - 11 - 71 45 53 109 37
30% 28% 28% 32% 17% 22% 19% 32% 37% 35% 21% 29% 33% 2 5% 14% 21% 70% 31% 26% 35% 31% 29%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52111 4 3 3 152 - 1 3145 2 2 3 1527 16 23 27
10% 2% 3% 4% 12% 7% 12% 4% 12% 17% - 2% 5% 3% 14% 11% 43% 14% 29% 7% 15% 11% 6% 21%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 4 113 2 2 2 - 11 1 2 2 - 2 4 - - 1 12 12 7 12 16
6% 8% 3% 2% 11% 5% 7% 10% - 9% 3% 3% 4% - 6% 9% - - 10% 5% 7% 5% 3% 12%
HEAR OF/NO OPINION 43 3 1 5 6 6 3 52 9 2 42 267 - - 1 17 16 11 30 10
9% 6% 2% 12% 18% 13% 13% 22% 4% 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 21% 15% - - 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 13 7 4 20 9 9 28 2 7 12 12 10 17 1 2 53 36 33 91 27
24% 27% 13% 10% 35% 45% 37% 18% 19% 24% 9% 14% 21% 51% 35% 38% 26% 7% 19% 23% 20% 22% 26% 21%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
- - - - - - 4% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1%
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 32 62152123 11 25 16 31 52 16 295 141 66 145 12 14 0.7 54 08 48 21 36 57 12
UNFAVORABLE)
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able -
UESTION 10
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

her F\;ou have heard of the person. If you have,
eard of or someone who you

Eric Adams

BANNER 5
SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES

DE BLASIO MORE
NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE

APPROVAL IMAGE IMAGE

TOTAL
SMALL NO TOTAL DIS - TOTALTOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTALT OTAL TOTAL
- ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46

100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 176 86 82 55 124 53 9 94 68 68 103 97 - 78 135 41 75 7 8 4 87 32 17 17
UNFAVORABLE) 35% 49% 28% 38% 50% 23% 8% 33% 37% 29% 42% 53% 1% 34% 34% 43% 48% 11% 56% 6% 40% 28% 14% 37%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 126 231 119 192 170 89 213 138 172 191 145 65 170 292 79 139 66 134 65 187 100 104 43
------- 76% 73% 768% 83% 77% 75% 72% 75% 75% 74% 78% 79% 71% T75% 74% 84% 8%% 94% 90% 93% 87 % 86% 88% 94%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 100 144 80 149 103 45 144 91 112 135 111 29 115 198 55 103 35 106 33 134 60 57 30
———————— 51% 57% 49% 56% 60% 45% 36% 51% 50% 48% 55% 61% 32% 51% 50% 58% 66% 50% 71% 47% 6 2% 52% 48% 65%
TOTAL UNFA\ORABLE 80 14 62 25 25 50 35 51 23 44 33 14 29 37 63 14 28 28 22 28 47 28 40 13
————————— 16% 8% 21% 17% 10% 22% 29% 18% 13% 19% 13% 8% 32% 17% 16% 15% 18% 39% 15% 41% 22% 24% 34% 28%
VERY FAVORABLE 106 49 52 26 62 42 17 62 39 40 63 57 10 38 87 17 47 13 48 13 58 19 20 18
21% 28% 18% 18% 25% 19% 14% 22% 21% 17% 26% 31% 11% 17% 22% 18% 30% 18% 32% 19% 2 7% 17% 17% 40%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 51 93 54 87 61 83 52 72 72 54 19 77 111 38 56 22 57 20 76 41 38 12
3006 300 3195 309 8% 27 2% 29% 20% 3106 26% 20 215 A% 2896 400 3606 % 38 290 350 35% 32% 25%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 10 39 13 16 30 18 33 16 28 22 7 18 27 39 10 15 19 15 15 31 17 23 8
10% 6% 13% 9% 6% 13% 14% 12% 8% 12% 9% 4% 19% 12% 10% 10% 10% 27% 10% 22% 14% 15% 20% 18%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 523 12 9 20 17 18 8 17 11 7 11 10 24 4 13 9 7 13 16 11 17 5
6% 3% 8% 8% 4% %% 14% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 12% 5% 6% 5% 8% 13% 5% 19% 7 % 10% 14% 11%
HEARD OFNO OPINION 43 12 25 13 18 18 9 18 23 15 23 20 6 17 31 10 8 3 7 3 6 1 2 7 -
W% 7% 8% % 7% 8% 7% 6% 13% 6% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 10% 6% -
NEVER HEARD OF 119 48 63 25 56 57 35 70 46 62 54 38 26 55 101 14 17 4 15 5 28 15 14 3
24% 2% 21% 17% 22% 25% 28% 25% 250 26% 22% 21% 2% 24% 26% 15% 11% 6% 10% 7% 1 % 13% 12% 6%
REFUSED - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
- - : - : - - - - - : - - . - 1% - - - - 1% - -
“RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 32 7.0 23 32 60 21 13 28 39 25 42 79 10 31 31 3 837 13 48 12 28 21 14 23
UNFAVORABLE)
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UESTION 10:

w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet

pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that perso
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Eric Adams
BANNER 6
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her you have heard of the person. If you have,
n or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M PAPER DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG - LOR DK
500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%

*»D/S (FAVORABLE -
UNFAVORABLE)

176 128 14 56 23 256
35% 49% 10% 29% 48% 100%

TOTAL HEARD OF 380 203 123 173 43 256
——————— 76% 77% 85% 89% 91%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 158 64 108 33 256
———————— 51% 60% 44% 56% 69%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 29 50 52
————————— 16% 11% 34% 271% 21%
VERY FAVORABLE 106 63 20 43 16 106
21% 24% 14% 22% 35%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 95 44 65 16
30% 36% 30% 34% 34%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 22 28 34 5
10% 8% 19% 18% 12%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 22 17 4
6% 3% 15% 9% 9%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 43 16 10 13 1
9% 6% 7% 7% 1%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 60 21 21
24% 23% 15% 11% 9%
REFUSED 1 - - -
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 32 54 13 21 33
UNFAVORABLE)

-80 58 8 -1 -8 8 18 6 - - 8 87 1 14 21 1 20
-100% 31% 19%  -100% -25% 19% 59% 13% S8% L 145 9% 3006 66% 229 d6% 279%
80 163 37 1 23 34 24 42 2 - 428 1 18 53 1 48
100% 100% 88% 90% 100% 75% 81% 78% 88% 41% - 79% 100% 32% 82% 56% 46% 67%
- 107 21 - 7 19 19 21 1 - 2487 11533 1 27
100% - 5/% 51% - 2% 47% 64% 43% 17% - 44% 99% 32% 69% 35% 46% 37%
- 80 49 13 1 14 12 2 15 1 - 16 - - 1 12 - 7
- 100% 26% 33% 100% 47% 28% 5% 31% 24% - 3% - 3% 13% - %
- 4310 - 1 210 1 1 - 760 15 7 - 8
41% - 23% 25% - 3% 5% 33% 3 % 17% - 14% 69% 32% 23% 8% - 1%
- 6411 - 6 17 9 19 - - 16 27 - 10 26 1 19
5% 34% 27% - 19% 42% 30% 40% - - 31% 31% - 46% 27% 46% 26%
- 5234 5 - 6 5 2 10 - - 14 - - -1 - 4
- 64% 18% 12% 21% 13% 5% 20% - - 5% - - 11% 6%
- 2915 9 1 8 6 - 5 1 - 2 - - 1 2 - 3
- 36% 8% 21% 100% 26% 15% - 10% 24% 5% - - 3% 2% 4%
- - - - - - 2 7 - 15
- - A% &% 6% 7% 10% 15% - 50 1% 1% 8% - 20%
- -2 - 7 87 6 3 111 - 3 4 42 1 23
- 15 10w - 25% 19% 22% 12% 59% 100% 21% - 68% 18% 44% 54% 32%
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
- - 2216 - 05 17128 14 07 - 15 - - 269 27 -39
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able -
UESTION 10: _ S
low, | would like to read you several names of different Igeclip_le active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whetheryou h ave a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard o f or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Eric Adams

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53

100% ST A% % 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - T% 11% 1% 11%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 176 -1 1 920 6 1 - 15 46 1 16 34 - 9
UNFAVORABLE) 35% -100% 6% 25% 48% 11% 33% 18% 31% 78% 100% 46% 60% - 1%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 1 17 28 33 45 3 2 38 56 1 24 46 3 30
——————— 76% 100% 81% 77% 78% 84% 100% 100% 75% 95% 100% 70% 82% 52% 57%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 - 8 18 26 25 1 1 26 49 1 19 37 1 16
———————— 51% - 3% 51% 61% 45% 33% 59% 51% 83% 100% 56% 66% 18% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 1 7 9 5 19 - 110 3 - 4 4 1 7
————————— 16% 100% 33% 26% 13% 35% - 41% 20% 6% - 11% 6% 19% 13%
VERY FAVORABE 106 - 3 10 9 8 - 1 822 1818 1 8
21% - 15% 27% 21% 14% - 59% 15% 38% 100% 23% 31% 18% 16%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 - 5 9 17 17 1 - 18 27 R ) - 8
30% - 24% 24% 40% 31% 33% - 35% 45% - 33% 35% - 15%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 - 2 8 3 12 - 17 3 - 31 - 6
10% - 9% 23% 7% 22% - 41% 15% 6% - % % - 1%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 15 1.3 7 - - 3 - - 12 11
6% 100% 24% 3% 6% 13% - - % - - 3% 4% 19% 2%
HEARD OF/NOOPINION 43 - 2 - 2 2 2 - 2 3 - 15 1 7
9% - 9% - 4% 4% 6% - 4% % - 3% 9% 15% 13%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 - 4 8 9 9 - - 13 3 - 10 10 2 23
24% - 1% 23% 22% 16% - - 25% 5% - 30% 18% 48% 43%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 32 - 12 19 47 13 - 14 25144 - 53102 10 23
UNFAVORABLE)
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able -

UESTION 10: _ S

low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have hea rd of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we wil | go to the next one.

Eric Adams

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% % 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - T% ™% 1% 10%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 176 - 3 17 26 14 - 112 20 119 21 3 7
UNFAVORABLE) 35% - 9% 40% 66% 3% 4% 17% 30% 75% 100% 51% 57% 43% 14%
TOTAL HEARD OF 380 - 19 38 40 30 2 7 35 25 1 26 31 3 34
——————— 76% - 63% 8% 1 0% 82% 6% 100% 92% 94% 100% 71% 84% 43% 65%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 256 - 10 273321 1 422 122 319
———————— 51% - 33% 64% 82% 57% 36% 51% 56% 77% 100% 60% 68% 43% 35%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 80 - 7 10 6 6 1 2 11 1 - 3 4 - 1n
————————— 16% - 24% 23% 16% 17% 33% 34% 28% 3% - 9% 11% - 2%
VERY FAVORABLE 106 - 3 10 21 10 - 1 8 5 - 8 11 1 8
21% - 10% 23% 52% 26% - 20% 21% 21% - 22% 29% 12% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 150 - 7 17 12 11 1 2 14 15 1 14 15 2 11
30% - 22% 40% 30% 30% 36% 31% 37% 57% 100% 38% 40% 31% 21%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 52 - 7 5 4 2 - 17 1 - 2 3 - 7
10% - 21% 13% 10% 5% - 15% 19% 3% - 6% % - 14%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 29 - 1 535113 - - 11 - 4
6% - 2% 11% 6% 12% 33% 1% 9% - - 4% % - 8%
HEARD OF/NOOPINION 43 - 2 11 3 - 1 2 4 - - 4
9% - 6% 2% 2% 8% - 15% 6% 13% - 2% 4% - 8%
NEVER HEARD OF 119 2 11 5 - 7 1 - 3 2 - 11 6 4 18
24% 100% 37% 11% - 18% 31% - 8% % - 29% 16% 57% 35%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 32 - 14 27 5032 11 15 21273 - 6561 .17
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table18 -1
UESTION 11:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone w ho you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Kathryn Garcia
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
*»DJS (FAVORABLE - 144 73 71 15 25 28 22 53 38 # 30 41 128 16 79 26 20 5 51 11 33 96 37 59
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 36% 24% 19% 24% 34% 22% 3% 36% 36% 19% 29% 36% 11% 41% 19% 2 0% 18% 18% 12% 22% 40% 33% 47%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 127 185 43 60 56 52 100 68 58 91 94 235 77 134 72 61 18 156 42 96 162 70 92
——————— 62% 63% 62% 54% 59% 67% 52% 74% 64% 6 2% 58% 66% 66% 54% 70% 52% 61% 61% 56% 48% 63% 68% 63% 72%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186 87 99 25 34 31 32 64 46 40 43 56 153 32 90 36 31 9 78 20 49 111 45 66
———————— 37% 43% 33% 31% 33% 37% 32% 47% 44% 42% 27% 40% 43% 22% 48% 26% 31% 31% 28% 22% 32% 47% 40% 52%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 14 27 9 9 3 10 11 8 6 13 15 25 16 12 10 10 4 27 9 16 15 8 7
————————— 8% 7% 9% 12% 9% 3% 10% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 6% % 6%
VERY FAVORABLE 76 31 45 9 14 14 12 26 17 14 20 25 63 14 37 14 8 528 8 19 48 20 28
15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 16% 12% 20% 16% 15% 13% 17% 18% 9% 19% 10% 8% 16% 10% 9% 13% 20% 18% 22%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 55 54 16 19 17 20 38 30 26 23 31 91 19 54 22 22 4 50 12 29 63 25 38
22% 28% 18% 20% 19% 20% 20% 28% 28% 28% 14% 22% 26% 13% 28% 16% 22% 14% 18% 13% 19% 27% 23% 30%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 10 22 6 5 3 9 10 4 6 10 12 21 10 9 9 7 4 23 4 13 15 7 7
6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 12% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 4 5 3 3 - 1 1 4 - 3 2 45 3 2 3 - 4 6 3 1 1
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% - 1% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 6% 2% - 1%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85 26 59 9 17 23 11 25 14 13 36 23 56 29 31 26 20 6 51 13 31 35 17 18
17% 13% 20% 12% 17% 27% 11% 18% 13% 14% 23% 16% 16% 20% 16% 18% 20% 18% 18% 15% 21% 15% 15% 14%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 72 115 28 48 37 35 67 48 120 67 56 68 39 12 121 46 56 76 41 35
37% 36% 38% 46% 40% 33% 48% 26% 35% 38% 42% 34% 34% 46% 29% 48% 39% 3 9% 44% 52% 37% 32% 36% 28%
REFUSED 11 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1
- - - - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1%
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45 6.3 36 27 38 118 33 59 58 68 34 38 61 20 76 36 30 24 29 21 31 72 56 91
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table18 -2
UESTION 11:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, fir st, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIeaseteII me whether you haveaFAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Kathryn Garcia
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICTY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK M STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 7 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 36 43 15 6 17 10 29 115 17 55 12 60 134 143 2 68 61 11 52 56 20 6 146
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 43% 40% 37% 9% 32% 11% 15% 38 % 22% 45% 11% 34% 27% 32% 3% 30% 27% 13% 32% 43% 18% 36% 29%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 57 77 24 37 28 44 98 212 85 57 127 301 285 128 154 39 102 91 65 14 319
——————— 62% 69% 71% 60% 61% 54% 50% 51% 71% 53% 70% 49% 71% 60% 64% 47% 57% 68% 50% 63% 70% 58% 83% 64%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186 40 50 17 14 20 17 48 136 25 61 23 76 176 178 7 8l 84 18 63 62 34 8 189
———————— 37% 49% 47% 43% 23% 38% 19% 25% 45% 33% 50% 20% 43% 35% 40% 12% 36% 37% 2 3% 39% 48% 30% 50% 38%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 5 7 2 8 3 7 19 9 5 11 16 4 36 5 13 24 7 11 6 14 2 43
————————— 8% 6% 7% 6% 13% 6% 8% 10% 7% 11% 4% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 7% 5% 13% 14 % 9%
VERY FAVORABLE 76 15 22 5 3 7 8 17 59 7 24 10 35 70 74 2 3 36 919 29 15 3 75
15% 18% 21% 14% 5% 13% 9% 9% 20% 9% 20% 8% 20% 14% 17% 4% 15% 16% 12% 12% 22% 14% 19% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 26 28 12 11 13 9 32 77 18 36 13 41 105 105 5 48 49 9 44 33 19 5 114
22% 31% 26% 29% 18% 25% 10% 16% 26% 24% 30% 11% 23% 21% 24% 8% 22% 21% 11% 27% 25% 17% 31% 23%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 2 7 2 6 2 615 16 7 3 9 13 33 28 4 12 16 5 8 6 11 1 33
6% 2% 7% 4% 9% 4% 7% 8% 5% 9% 2% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 3 - 1 2 1 1 4 6 2 22 3 98118 2 3 - 3 110
2% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% - 3% 6% 2%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85 12 19 5 15 5 20 30 54 7 19 24 35 83 70 15 33 47 14 28 23 17 3 87
17% 15% 18% 12% 25% 10% 23% 16% 18% 9% 16% 20% 20% 17% 16% 26% 15% 21% 18% 17% 18% 15% 20% 17%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 25 31 16 23 24 44 96 87 36 36 60 52 198 156 31 94 72 40 60 38 47 3 180
37% 30% 29% 40% 39% 46% 50% 49% 29% 47% 29% 51% 29% 40% 35% 53% 42% 32% 50% 37% 29% 2% 17% 36%
REFUSED 11 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 11 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
- 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45 88 69 72 17 66 23 25 64 30 116 22 48 42 50 14 60 36 25 57 102 24 35 44
UNFAVORABLE)
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Table18 -3
UESTION 11:

w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, Elease tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whet her you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have no t heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Kathryn Garcia
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <BlOOK $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K$100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 34 2 -4/4 24 ]J4 ONLY LAN D CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 144 60 57 27 35 33 22 36 23 28 48 38 77 39 117 40 28 2 72
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 23% 33% 31% 41% 19% 25% 23% 21% 36% -3% 38% 5% 46% 37% 35% 25% 16% 18% 29% 29%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 139 125 46 60 94 65 81 74 55 9 82 51 127 75 230 104 82 7 168 144
——————— 62% 52% 2% 52% 72% 53% 72% 53% 66% 73% 71% 65% 81% 75% 72% 70% 65% 48% 59% 67% 58%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186 79 76 32 41 48 34 47 37 34 3 43 90 48 147 56 39 4 100 8
———————— 37% 30% 43% 36% 49% 27% 38% 31% 33% 45% 26% 43% 67% 54% 46% 44% 35% 23% 31% 40% 34%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 19 18 5 6 15 12 11 13 7 4 6 5 14 9 30 16 11 2 28 13
————————— 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 13% 7% 12% 9% 29% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 13% 11% 5%
VERY FAVORABLE 76 29 30 12 12 17 18 20 10 14 2 22 24 39 15 60 21 16 2 44 32
15% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10% 20% 13% 9% 18% 13% 17% 38% 23% 14% 18% 13% 9% 18% 18% 13%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 50 45 29 31 16 27 26 21 2 32 18 51 87 36 23 2 57 53
22% 19% 26% 22% 35% 17% 18% 18% 24% 27% 13% 26% 28% 30% 31% 26% 22% 13% 13% 23% 21%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 18 12 5 4 13 8 11 9 3 4 5 5 12 7 27 15 5 121 11
6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 29% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8% 9% 3% 5% 8% 4%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 1 6 - 2 1 4 - 5 4 - 1 - 2 23 16 1
2% - 3% - 3% 1% 4% - 4% 5% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 8% 3% 1%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85 41 31 9 13 31 18 23 24 14 2 22 4 23 19 54 31 31 2 39 46
17% 15% 18% 11% 15% 18% 20% 1 5% 22% 18% 17% 17% 6% 13% 18% 16% 20% 18% 15% 16% 19%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 126 49 43 23 83 26 73 37 20 4 44 12 99 57 88 5 82 105
37% 48% 28% 48% 27% 47% 28% 47% 34% 26% 29% 35% 19% 25% 28% 30% 35% 52% 41% 33% 2%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
- - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45 41 41 69 65 33 29 42 28 49 09 92 87 6.7 56 49 35 34 23 35 6.7
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STR ATEGIES
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Table 18 -
UESTION 11
w, | would like to read you several na mes of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Kathryn Garcia
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE _ WHITEAFAM  AF AMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAF
FAMAFAMAF AMHISP HIS P HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18 4445 64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LB TES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 144 6 13 7 7 7 5 2 19 56 5 3 17 3 2 14 - 1 5 60 47 55 105 32
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 14% 2 4% 17% 24% 17% 22% 10% 44% 48% 19% 6% 31% 13% 5% 31% - 3% 44% 26% 27% 37% 30% 24%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 22 27 24 19 25 16 13 33 8 13 24 31 13 17 28 - 10 8 157 104 100 218 85
——————— 62% 46% 48% 64% 62% 57% 66% 53% 74% 73% 46% 50% 56% 54% 61% 62% - 69% 73% 69% 59% 66% 62% 65%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 18 6 11 15 11 10 12 8 5 23 62 7 8 20 6 6 17 - 3 6 8 61 65 129 48
———————— 37% 22% 27% 29% 34% 27% 34% 22% 52% 53% 25% 17% 36% 24% 2 3% 37% - 21% 54% 37% 35% 43% 37% 37%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 45 2 5 3 35 3 - 3 1 26 14 10 24 17
————————— 8% 9% 3% 12% 10% 10% 12% 12% 8% 5% 6% 10% 5% 11% 17% 6% - 18% 10% 11% 8% 6% 7% 13%
VERY FAVORABLE 7% 5 4 5 4 1 3 1 7 28 4 2 8 2 - 6 - 2 3 31 29 32 52 22
15% 12% 7% 13% 14% 3% 12% 6% 17% 24% 15% 3% 15% 10% - 13% - 15% 24% 14% 17% 21% 15% 17%
SOMEWHATAVORABLE 109 5 11 6 6 10 5 4 15 4 3 6 3 6 - 1 3 54 32 34 78 27
22% 11% 20% 16% 20% 24% 22% 16% 35% 29% 10% 13% 22% 13% 23% 24% - 6% 29% 24% 18% 22% 22% 20%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 3 2 4 2 3 21352 33142 - 3 1 19 13 4 21 11
6% 6% 3% 12% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 15% 5% - 18% 10% 8% 8% 3% 6% 9%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 2 - - 111 2 1 - - 2 - 2 1 1 - - - 7 1 6 45
2% 3% - - 2% 2% 5% 8% 2% - - 3% - 7% 2% 1% - - - 3% - 1% 1% 4%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85 7 10 8 6 9 5 5 6 18 4 11 8 5 6 8 - 4 1 46 28 25 64 20
17% 15% 18% 23% 18% 21% 20% 19% 14% 15% 15% 24% 14% 19% 22% 18% - 30% 9% 20% 16% 17% 18% 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 25 29 14 12 19 8 11 11 31 15 23 24 11 11 4 5 3 7171 50 136 44
37% 54% 52% 36% 38% 43% 34% 47% 26% 26% 54% 50% 44% 46% 39% 38% 100% 31% 27% 31% 41% 33% 38% 34%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
- - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1%
#RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45 25 91 25 34 27 28 18 63117 41 16 66 21 13 58 - 12 55 33 43 66 53 29
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 11:

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet

pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impre

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Kathryn Garcia
BANNER 5

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

*»D/S (FAVORABLE -

UNFAVORABLE) 29% 26% 31% 27% 27% 29% 28% 31% 25% 32% 25% 13% 33%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 99 198 104 150 148 84 184 107 139 157 106 66 140 233
——————— 62% 57% 67% 72% 60% 65% 67% 65% 58% 60% 64% 58% 73%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186 57 119 56 84 90 49 115 59 91 86 46
———————— 37% 33% 40% 39% 34% 39% 40% 41% 32% 39% 35% 25% 45%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 12 28 17 18 23 15 27 13 16 24 22 11 8 30
————————— 8% 7% 9% 12% 7% 10% 12% 1 0% 7% 7% 10% 12% 12%
VERY FAVORABLE 76 19 51 26 40 32 14 45 27 37 38 19 13 44 53 18
15% 11% 17% 18% 16% 14% 11% 16% 14% 16% 15% 10% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 39 68 30 44 58 35 70 32 55 48 27 28 55 88
22% 22% 23% 21% 18% 26% 28% 25% 17% 23% 20% 15% 31%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 12 19 10 11 21 14 20 10 16 16 14 11 7 28 3
6% ™% 7% 7% 5% 9% 12% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 12% 3% 7% 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 1 97 7 2 17 3 - 8
% - 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3%
HEARD OF/NO CPINION 85 29 51 32 47 35 20 42 36 32 47 38 14 33 61 23 17 9
17% 17% 17% 22% 19% 15% 16% 15% 19% 14% 19%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 75 97 40 99 80 40 99 77 94 88 77 25 86 159
37% 43% 33% 28% 40% 35% 33% 35% 42% 40% 36% 42% 27%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45 47 42 33 46 39 33 43 45 58 35 21 37 126 47 3
UNFAVORABLE)

DE BLASIO
APPROVAL

MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER
NYPDAPF’ROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENC E

- 17,2021

STMT

her you have heard of the person. If you have,
ssion of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

IMAGE

IMAGE

IMAGE  IMAGE

TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

TOTAL APPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER

500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49%

45 91 39 66 67 34 88 46

37% 18%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

8 1
4%

SMALL NO TOTAL DIS

PAGE 141

MORALES

- ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14%
76 62 24 30 91 112 26 88 23 62 21 9

94

156 70 150 70 215 116 119

46
43% 23% 24%

8 33
40% 28% 28% 56% 33% 42% 31% 45% 28% 54% 56%
69 121 62 112 60 154 89 100 44

62% 59% 73% 77% 88% 75% 87% 7

41 98 142 36 96 38 78 35 111 53 77 34

3%

5%

21% 15%

1%

8% 11%

24% 22% 19% 33%

17% 9%

10 8
5% 21% 11% 20%

12%

11

5%

44% 36% 38% 61% 54% 52% 51% 5

19% 14% 19% 28% 21% 26% 19% 2
18 52 23 39 22 66 27 46 15

13
7%

16 14 14 20 13 8

15
6% 17% 11% 17%
44 15 40 13

3 6
4%

18 11
15% 16% 24% 11% 13% 12% 15% 14% 14%

3
2%

2% T7% 85% 95%

9%
26

2% 46% 65%

45

26 31 19
1% 22% 26% 41%

33% 26% 32% 31% 24% 39% 33%
7 12 13 9 11 14 12 6

2
8% 1% 6% 1%

9%

26 36 8 37 9 61 27 18

38% 40% 27% 23% 12% 25% 13% 2

- 1% -

6118 26 49 25 82 26 60 43

5%

29 16 10 2
5%

8% 23% 15%

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL T OTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

73%

% 10% 12%

5%
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Table18 -6
UESTION 11:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impres sion of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Kathryn Garcia
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAT__'F(_)TAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 8 4 21 94 2 7 2
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 78 57 99 17 85 35 186 -41 1 5 17 3 26 - 1 49 15 -2 2 12 - 12
UNFAVORABLE) 29% 30% 39% 51% 36% 33% 44% 100% -100% 100% 17% 40% 11% 54% - 100% 92% 17% -36% 8% 13% - 17%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 156 114 151 42 174 72 186 41 1 26 33 16 40 2 1 50 48 4 10 40 - 37
——————— 62% 59% 79% 78% 89% 68% 89% 100% 100% 10 0% 85% 79% 52% 84% 36% 100% 94% 55% 100% 45% 43% - 51%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186 95 74 115 24 107 49 186 - 1 14 21 7 27 - 49 24 3 19 - 15
——————— 37% 36% 51% 59% 50% 42% 60% 100% - 100% 46% 49% 24% 57% - 100% 92% 27% 32% 16% 21% - 20%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 17 17 16 7 21 13 - 41 - 9 4 4 2 - - - 9 - 2
————————— 8% 6% 12% 8% 14% 8% 17% - 100% - 28% 9% 13% 3% - - - 10% 68% 8% 8% - 3%
VERY FAVORABLE 76 43 32 50 12 47 20 76 - 1 2 8 6 6 - - 36 4 1 1 5 - 5
15% 16% 22% 26% 24% 18% 25% 41% - 100% 6% 19% 19% 12% - - 67% 5% 32% 3% 6% - %
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 52 42 65 12 60 - - 12 12 2 22 - 1 13 20 - 3 14 - 10
22% 20% 29% 34% 26% 23% 35% 59% - - 40% 30% 5% 45% - 100% 25% 22% - 13% 15% - 13%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 13 13 14 4 16 9 - 32 - 9 2 3 1 - - - 5 3 6 - 2
6% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 12% - 7% - 28% 6% 9% 2% - - - 6% 68% 3% 7% - 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 4 4 2 2 5 4 - 9 - - 2 11 - - - 4 - 11 - -
2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% - 23% - - 1% 4% 2% - - - 4% - 5% 1% - -
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85 43 23 20 12 46 10 - - - 3 9 511 2 - 1 16 - 5 14 - 20
17% 16% 16% 10% 25% 18% 12% - - - 11% 21% 15% 24% 36% - 3% 18% - 21% 15% - 28%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 106 30 43 5 8 8 - - - 4 9 14 8 4 - 3 40 - 12 53 2 35
37% 40% 21% 22% 11% 32% 10% - - - 15% 21% 48% 16% 64% - 6% 45% - 55% 56% 100% 49%
REFUSED 11 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45 56 43 7.2 36 50 36 - - - 16 53 18181 - - - 26 05 21 27 - 6.5
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES



Table18 -7
UESTION 11:

NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY / 210119/ MAY 14

low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet

please tellme

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Kathryn Garci  a
BANNER 7

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21
100%
#D/S (FAVORABLE -
UNFAVORABLE) 29%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312
——————— 62%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186
———————— 37%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41
————————— 8%
VERY FAVORABLE 76
15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109
22%

SOMEWHAT UMVORABLE 32
6%

VERY UNFAVORABLE 9
2%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85
17%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 5
37%
REFUSED 1

*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 45
UNFAVORABLE)

DEM PRIMARY SECOND

whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone

- 17,2021

36 42 54 3
=T 4%

9

- 44%
- 16

- 78%
11

- 50%
1

- %
3

- 13%
8

- 37%
1

3%
1

- 4%

4
21%

100% 22%

13 13 20
36% 32% 36% 67%

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC -

ONO

- %

PAPER  GAR D TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

11%

1% 11%

10 9 2 10
31% 16% 35% 18%

% 100% 70% 57% 50% 44%

2 51 50 1 34 56 5 53

% 8% 11 % 1% - 10% 12%

13 11_15 - 2 40 8

36% 27% 28% - 100% 80% 14%

23 28 34 1 245 38 1 24 32 3

64% 66% 64% 33% 100% 89% 64

15 16 24 - 2 41 17

41% 38% 44% - 100% 82% 29%

2 5 9 - - 19

506 120 16% - - 2% 15%

6 8 11 - - 18 7

17% 18% 20% - - 36% 12%

9 9 13 - 2 23 10

24% 20% 24% - 100% 45% 17%

2 3 8 - - 17

50 7% 15% - - 2% 12%
- 2 1 - - - 2

4% 1% - - - 3%

7 7 2 1
19% 16% 4% 33%
2

1
- 204 -

- 76 90 33 27

312 1 3
6% 20% 100%

6 21
11% 36%

- 16
- 4%

5
- 15%

6
- 19%

9
- 2%

5
- 15%

13 1 12

X% 23%

- 10
- 30%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

14 2 11
25% 35%

5
9%
2
12%
7 2 7
13% 35%
2
3%
4
%
15% 22%

24 2 30
43% 50%

20%

1
- 2%

4
- %

1
- 2%

56%

her you have heard of the person. If you have,

you have not heard of or someone who you

PAGE 143



Tsble18 -8 NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 144
able -
UESTION 11: _ S _
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, f irst, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much abou t, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Kathryn Garcia

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC -
TOTAL - NAUER- LES

PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
-ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%

*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 144 - 12 11 17 10 1 2 25 12 1 17 12 - 2
UNFAVORABLE) 29% - 40% 25% 42% 28% 31% 30% 64% 45% 100% 45% 32% 1% 3%
TOTAL HEARD OF 312 - 18 27 33 25 1 3 31 20 1 28 25 2 31
——————— 62% - 60% 63% 83% 69% 31% 42% 80% 75% 100% 75% 67% 26% 60%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 186 - 14 15 21 14 1 2 28 14 1 21 14 1 11
———————— 37% - 45% 34% 53% 39% 31% 30% 72% 53% 100% 56% 37% 14% 21%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 41 - 2 4 4 4 - - 3 2 - 4 2 1 9
————————— 8% - 6% 10% 11% 11% - - 8% 8% - 11% 5% 12% 18%
VERY FAVORABLE 76 - 6 5 12 6 110 6 1 9 2 1 4
15% - 20% 12% 30% 16% 31% 15% 27% 23% 100% 26% 7% 14% 7%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 109 - 8 10 9 8 - 1 17 8 - 11 11 - 7
22% - 26% 23% 23% 23% - 15% 45% 30% - 30% 31% - 13%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 32 - 2 32 4 - - 3 2 - 4 1 1 6
6% - 6% 7% 4% 11% - - 8% 8% - 11% 2% 12% 12%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 9 - - 1 3 - - - - - - - 1 - 3
2% - - 3% 7% - - - - - - - 4% - 5%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 85 - 3 8 8 7 - 1 - 4 - 3 9 - 11
17% - 8% 19% 19% 19% - 12% - 14% - 8% 25% - 21%
NEVER HEARD OF 187 2 12 15 7 12 2 4 8 7 - 9 12 5 21
37% 100% 40% 35% 17% 31% 69% 58% 20% 25% - 25% 33% 74% 40%
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - 204 - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FA  VORABLE/ 45 - 79 36 50 36 - - 95 6.3 - 5170 11 12
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIE S
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Table19 -1
UESTION 12:
w, | would like to read you several names of differ

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Dianne Morales

BANNER 1

GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY

PAGE 145

ent people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name

someoneyou have not heard of or someone who you

ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT

HISP TOT
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18-3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140

TOTAL

100 30 277 88 1

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30%

*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 20 53 26 23 18 -6 10 20
UNFAVORABLE) 15% 10% 18% 33% 23% 22% -6% 7% 19%

9
7% 13% 5% 9% 17% 8% 4% 3% 16% 3%

6 62 11 19 24 13 8 45 2 7 60 7 53
4% 17% 7% 10% 17% 13% 27% 16% 2% 4% 25% 6% 42%

16 112 22 77 130 54 76

43
0% 49% 37% 51% 53% 37% 47% 50% 47% 50% 56% 37% 43% 54% 40% 25% 51% 55% 48% 60%
9 5 6 29 78 21 57

14 4 23 18 14 4

522 3 53 3 3Fb

11 4 37 3 25 39 18 21

8 3 7 10 10
6% 3% 4% - 3% 3% 5% 4% 9% -

3 16 216 8 4 4
3% 3% 2% 2% 10%

16 17 _6 39 11 25 34 19 16

3% 50% 43% 63% 57% 46% 60% 75% 49% 45% 51% 40%
- 1 - 1 - - - - - -

13 32 16 1.7 50 30 89 43 15 13 43 15157

TOTAL HEARD OF 238 92 146 38 51 41 37 69 56 35 75 71 166 72 107 52
——————— 48% 46% 49% 49% 5
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 43 76 30 29 21 11 27 31 11 50 26 91 28 48 30
———————— 24% 21% 25% 38% 29% 25% 11% 20% 29% 12% 31% 19% 25% 19% 25% 22% 20% 30% 21% 7% 19%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 23 23 16 17 10 12 2 21 28 17 29
————————— 9% 11% 8% 5% 6% 3% 16% 12% 10% 13% 2% 15% 8% 12% 15%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 17 30 16 14 5 6 5 13 4 23 7 37 11 24 7
9% 8% 10% 21% 14% 6% 6% 4% 12% 4% 15% 5% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 26 45 14 15 16 5 21 18 7 26 19 54 17 25 23
14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 19% 5% 16% 17% 7% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 17% 11% 12% 14% 3% 16%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 9 12 - 4 1 7 9 4 5 110 16 5 11
4% 5% 4% - 4% 2% 7% 7% 4% 6% 1% 7%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 14 11 4 2 8 7 7 1 10 13 12 18 1
5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 2% 10% 6% 6% 8% 1% 7% 4%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 74 27 47 5 15 18 9 26 15 12 23 24 47 26 29
15% 13% 16% 6% 15% 21% 9% 19% 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 18% 15% 11% 17% 21% 14% 13% 17%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 107 154 41 49 42 66 48 59 84 70 188 73 82 88 57 14 165 66 74
52% 53% 51% 51% 49% 51% 63% 49%% 46% 63% 53% 50% 5
REFUSED 11 - - 1 - - - 1
- - - - 1% - - - 1%
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 26 19 33 79 48 76 06 16 30 09 20.7
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES

TOT SMWT VERY

52 238 112 126

48% 22% 25%

33% 19% 45%

1
4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 15% 8% 13% 3%

28%

16% 16% 17%

3% 4% 3%

14% 17% 12%
107 57 51

11
Z 1% -



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 146

Table19 -2
UESTION 12:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in palitics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who'y ou

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Dianne Morales

BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATI'AN QUEENS ISL AND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 94 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 3% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 8 11 4 9 8 17 18 54 5 14 13 40 71 69 4 51 12 10 31 18 13 1 72
UNFAVORABLE) 15% 10% 10% 10 % 15% 15% 19% 10% 18% 7% 12% 11% 22% 14% 16% 7% 23% 5% 13% 19% 14% 12% 4% 14%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 45 62 19 24 17 35 73 163 28 64 45 100 231 222 94 121 29 81 76 44 8 242
——————— 48% 55% 57% 49% 40% 32% 40% 38% 54% 37% 52% 39% 56% 46% 50% 28% 42% 53% 37% 50% 58% 39% 49%% 48%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 23 26 7 13 10 21 35 83 14 28 21 55 116 113 5 59 47 16 45 33 21 3 119
———————— 24% 28% 24% 18% 21% 19% 23% 18% 28% 18% 23% 18% 31% 2 3% 26% 9% 26% 21% 20% 28% 26% 19% 20% 24%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 14 15 3 4 2 4 17 29 9 14 8 15 45 4 2 8 35 6 13 16 8 3 47
—————— 9% 17% 14% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 10% 12% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 3% 4% 15% 7% 8% 12% 8% 16% 9%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 9 15 4 5 2 5 11 36 4 12 7 24 46 47 - 26 17 2 24 14 6 1 48
9% 11% 14% 11% 8% 4% 6% 6% 12% 6% 10% 6% 13% 9% 11% - 11% 7% 3% 15% 10% 5% 8% 10%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 14 11 3 8 8 16 46 10 16 15 31 70 66 5 34 30 14 20 20 16 2 71
14% 17% 10% 7% 13% 15% 18% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 15% 9% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 14% 12% 14%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 5 6 2 2 1 4 6 15 2 8 4 7 19 21 - 6 13 3 7 5 4 2 22
4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% - 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 10% 4%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 9 8 1 21 - 11 14 7 6 4 8 26 23 2 2 2 3 6 10 5 1 25
5% 12% 8% 3% 3% 3% - 6% 5% 9% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 10% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 74 8 21 9 8 5 11 21 52 5 22 16 30 70 64 10 26 39 8 23 27 14 2 76
15% 10% 20% 23% 13% 9% 13% 11% 17% 7% 18% 14% 17% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17% 10% 14% 21% 12 % 14% 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 36 46 20 36 35 53 120 136 49 57 72 78 268 219 42 129 106 50 81 53 68 9 257
52% 44% 43% 51% 60% 68% 60% 62% 45% 63% 47% 61% 44% 54% 50% 72% 58% 47% 63% 50% 41% 61% 51% 51%
REFUSED - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 11 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1
- 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - - -
»RATIO (FAVORABLE / 26 16 1.7 24 35 44 55 21 28 16 20 27 36 26 26 35 72 13 28 33 21 26 13 25
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 12:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE i |mpre55|on of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one

Dianne Morales

BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANTOLIC ISH OTHERGION 4/4 3~ 443 42 -4i4 24 14 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 40 27 9 11 31 17 15 9 5 5 36 15 20 5 51 30 22 -2 7 66
UNFAVORABLE) 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 18% 18% 10% 8% 7% 41% 29% 24% 12% 5% 15% 19% 13% -13% 3% 26%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 106 95 32 44 74 51 55 49 46 8 68 43 99 57 166 66 72 5 117 121
——————— 28% 40% 54% 36% 5% 42% 56% 36% 44% 61% 65% 54% 67% 5% 54% 50% 41% 42% 45% 47% 48%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 57 46 17 21 41 26 24 23 19 5 42 23 48 25 84 36 35 2 44 75
———————— 20% 22% 26% 19% 24% 23% 28% 15% 21% 25% 41% 33% 37% 29% 24% 25% 22% 20% 13% 17% 30%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 1 7 19 10 9 9 9 14 14 - 28 5 13 3 37 9
--------- 0% &% 119 8% 136 5% 10% 6% 13% 18% D oo 1390 16% 10% 109 % 7% 26% 15% 4%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 26 18 8 7 18 11 4 7 7 3 24 10 22 12 34 13 13 - 14 33
9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 1 0% 12% 3% 6% 9% 27% 19% 15% 13% 11% 10% 8% 8% - 5% 13%
SOMEWHATFAVORABLE 71 31 28 9 14 23 15 19 16 12 2 18 14 27 49 23 22 2 30 4 1
140 % 16 100 1o 13% 169 “13% 150 16% 15% 14% 22% 16% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17%
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 21 9 8 2 4 6 3 6 8 2 - 4 512 715 3 6 2 15 6
4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% - 3% 8% 7% 6% 5% 2% 3% 13% 6% 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 8 11 5 6 3 6 3 6 12 - 2 3 16 13 18 2 2 3
5% 3% 7% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 6% 16% L 2% B a0 T0s’ 69 3% 0% 14% 9% 1%
HEARDOFNOOPINION 74 32 30 8 13 24 16 23 12 13 3 20 11 24 12 49 25 25 1 37 37
15% 12% 17% % 16% 14% 18% 15% 11% 18% 24% 16% 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 6% 15% 15%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 160 79 57 40 103 39 99 62 29 5 57 21 69 164 94 97 7 133 128
0 B0% a5 6% A7 535 44 64 58 38% 35% 46% 33% A1% A6% 50% 5% 57% 55% 53% 51%
REFUSED 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
- - 1% - 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% - - :
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 26 34 24 22 21 43 28 27 16 14 - 7428 17 13 25 66 27 05 12 80
UNFAVORABLE)

PUB LIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table19 -4

UESTION 12: , o

low, lwou  Id like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whether you ha ve heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impres sion of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Dianne Morales

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO

ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL

PUBLIC
WHITE  WHITEAFAM _ AFAMHISP ~ HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 - 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS M OD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRYV DISAP

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 7312 7 6 9 5 -2 -1 -10 31 2 813 1 2 10 - 3 5 1 42 13 48 25
UNFAVORABLE 15% 25% 13% 15% 31% 12% ~T% -5% -24% 26% 8% 18% 23% 4% 9% 23% - 18% 48% 1% 24% 9% 13% 19%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 19 18 14 15 16 13 5 31 69 8 16 25 6 12 25 - 9 7 102 95 84 151 81
——————— 48% 41% 33% 38% 48% 35% 52% 22% 69% 60% 31% 33% 46% 27% 41% 54% - 61% 63% 45% 54% 56% 43% 62%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 12 11 6 10 7 3 1 7 4 4 9 17 2 5 13 - 4 5 34 53 37 75 42
———————— 24% 26% 21% 17% 33% 15% 12% 3% 15% 3 5% 13% 19% 30% 8% 17% 28% - 24% 48% 15% 31% 24% 21% 32%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 1 4111521710 1 1 4 1 2 2 - 1 - 33 11 24 27
————————— W 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 19% 8% 39% 9% 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 5% - T% - 14% 6% 16% 8% 13%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 2 4 1 5 2 2 - - 2411 42 - 7 - 2 4 11 23 9 23 24
W 4% 7% 3% 16% 5% 7% - - 20% 5% 3% 8% 8% - 16% - 12% 31% 5% 13% 6% 7% 18%
SOMEWHATFAVORABLE 71 11 7 5 5 4 1 1 7 17 2 8 12 - 5 6 - 2 2 23 30 28 52 18
14% 23% 13% 14% 16% 10% 5% 3% 15% 15% 8% 17% 22% - 1% 12% - 13% 17% 10% 17% 18% 15% 14%
SOMEWHATUNFAVORABLE 21 1 3 1 - - 41 46 1 1211 2 - - - 12 7 12 17 4
4% 2% 5% 2% - - 14% 4% W% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% - - - 5% 4% 8% 5% 3%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 - 1 - 11 1 113 4 - - 112 1 - 1 - 20 4 12 10 13
5% - 3% - 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% - - 3% 2% 7% 1% - % - % 2% 8% 3% 10%
HEARDOFNOOPINON 74 6 3 7 4 8 5 3 7 18 4 6 5 3 4 9 - 5 2 36 30 23 48 22
15% 13% 5% 19% 13% 18% 20% 10% 16% 16% 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 21% - 30% 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 28 37 23 16 29 12 19 13 46 19 32 30 17 16 21 4 6 4 126 79 66 203 49
520 59% 67% 620 52% 65% 48% 78% 31% 40% 69% 67% 54% 73% 59% 46% 100% 39% 37% 55% 46% 44% 57% 37%
REFUSED 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
- - - - - - - - - 1w - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1%
“RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 26 149 26 80 154 55 06 04 04 40 27 113 43 18 20 52 - 36 - 10 48 15 27 25

UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 12:

w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, Elease tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me whet her you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have no t heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Dianne Morales
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUND NYPD POLICE PRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
 TOTAL -
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO T OTALDIS- TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% %
**D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 36 33 1 6 60 46 43 33 78 -7 -2 42 32 82 -10 33 6 22 19 47 9 119 - 46
UNFAVORABLE) 15% 21% 11% 1% 3% 26% 37% 15% 18 % 33% -3% -1% 47% 14% 21% -10% 21% 8% 15% 28% 22% 8% 100% - 100%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 69 158 88 99 125 72 138 84 116 114 78 57 103 173 55 94 61 86 59 119 75 119 46
——————— 48% 40% 53% 61% 40% 55% 58% 49% 46% 50% 46% 43% 62% 46% 44% 58% 60% 87% 58% 85% 5 6% 64% 100% 100%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 42 72 30 36 76 51 70 45 84 32 21 47 51 105 11 55 24 48 30 68 31 119 -
———————— 24% 24% 24% 21% 15% 33% 42% 25% 24% 36% 13% 12% 51% 22% 27% 11% 35% 35% 32% 43% 32% 26% 100% -
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 6 39 29 30 15 6 27 12 6 39 23 4 18 23 22 19 25 10 22 22 - 46
————————— 9% 3% 1 3% 20% 12% 7% 5% 10% 7% 3% 16% 13% 5% 8% 6% 22% 14% 27% 17% 15% 10% 19% - 100%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 16 30 11 7 40 35 32 14 41 6 6 24 17 43 3 18 17 14 17 29 13 47 -
9% 9% 10% 8% 3% 17% 28% 11% 7% 18% 2% 3% 27% 8% 11% 4% 11% 25% 10% 25% 13 % 12% 40% -
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 26 42 19 29 36 17 39 31 42 26 15 22 34 62 7 38 7 33 12 4 0 17 711 -
14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 14% 17% 18% 11% 8% 24% 15% 16% 8% 24% 10% 22% 18% 18% 15% 60% -
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 316 10 13 7 1 13 6 4 16 6 3 12 11 8 12 8 8 7 14 5 - 21
4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 7% 12% 5% 9% 6 % 5% - 45%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 3 22 19 17 8 5 14 6 1 24 18 1 6 12 13 11 10 17 4 8 16 - 25
5% 1% 8% 14% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 10% 10% 1% 3% 3% 14% 7% 15% 12% 5% 4 % 14% - 55%
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 74 21 47 29 33 35 15 41 27 26 42 34 6 34 45 23 16 18 13 19 29 22 - -
15% 12% 16% 20% 13% 15% 12% 14% 15% 11% 17% 19% 6% 15% 12% 25% 11% 26% 9% 28% 14% 19% - -
NEVER HEARD OF 261 105 137 56 149 102 52 144 100 117 131 104 34 122 219 40 63 9 63 10 9% 41 - -
52% 60% 46% 39% 60% 45% 42% 51% 54% 50% 53% 57% 38% 54% 56% 42% 40% 13% 42% 15% 4 4% 36% - -
REFUSED 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 11 - - - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 26 71 19 10 12 49 90 26 38142 08 09111 28 46 O 52513 19 29 31 14 - -
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 12:
w, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, Rlease tell me, first, whet her you have heard of the person. If you have,
pIease tell me wheth er you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have not heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.
Dianne Morales
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE  IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING M DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT -VAN YANG - LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
*D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 29 40 81 -24 27 27 44 5 28 -1 25 2 - 9 -5 1 5 -4 1 6
UNFAVORABLE) 15% 11% 28% 42% -52% 11% 34% 24% 12% 100% 2% 6% -2% 53% 40% - 16% -5% @ 32% 22% -4% 46% 9%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 125 96 127 39 129 60 131 27 1 28 22 14 32 2 - 33329 1 7 37 1 27
——————— 48% 48% 67% 66% 82 % 50% 74% 70% 65% 100% 92% 54% 48% 68% 40% - 62% 33% 32% 34% 39% 46% 38%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 55 59 94 2 57 40 77 13 1 28 8 5 25 2 - 17 9 157 18
———————— 24% 21% 41% 48% 4% 22% 50% 42% 31% 100% 92% 19% 18% 53% 40% - 31% 10% 32% 24% 7% 46% 11%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 26 19 12 26 30 13 34 8 - - 6 6 - - - 8 14 - 1 11 - 1
————————— 9% 10% 13% 6% 56% 12% 16% 18% 19% - - 13% 20% - - - 15% 15% - 3% 11% - 2%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 12 34 39 2 17 24 31 9 - 23 3 1 11 - - 6 - 1 - - - 2
9% 4% 24% 20% 4% 7% 30% 17% 21% - 8% 7% 2% 24% - - 10% - 32% - - - 3%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 43 25 54 - 40 16 47 4 1 4 5 5 14 2 - 11 9 - 5 7 1 6
14% 16% 17% 28% - 16% 20% 25% 10% 100% 14% 12% 16% 29% 40% - 21% 10% - 24% 7% 46% 8%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 10 11 7 7 12 8 16 5 - - 3 - - - - 4 7 - 1 4 - 1
4% 4% 7% 4% 14% 5% 10% 9% 11% - - 8% - - - - 8% 8% - 3% 4% - 2%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 16 8 5 19 18 5 17 3 - - 2 6 - - - 4 7 - - 6 - -
5% 6% 6% 3% 41% 7% % 9% 8% - - 5% 20% - - - % 7% - - % - -
HEARD OF/NO OPINION 74 44 18 21 11 41 6 20 6 - - 9 3 7 - - 9 6 - 2 20 - 18
15% 17% 12% 11% 23% 16% 8% 11% 14% - - 21% 10% 15% - - 16% 7% - 7% 21% - 25%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 137 48 67 9 55 15 - 2 19 16 15 3 1 20 59 3 14 5 1 45
52% 52% 33% 34% 18% 50% 25% 30% 35% - 8% 46% 52% 32% 60% 100% 38% 67% 68% 66% 60% 54% 62%
REFUSED 11 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
- - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 26 21 31 76 01 19 31 23 16 - - 14 09 - - - 21 07 - 9.5 0.7 - 57
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 12: _ S

low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. For each one, please tell me, first, whet her you have heard of t he person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If I name someone you have nat heard of or someone who you
do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Dianne Morales

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
*»D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 - 16 10 5 20 - - 8 -2 - 1 2 2 6
UNFAVORABLE) 15% - 74% 28% 11% 38% - -18% 16% - 4% 3% 3% 35% 11%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 - 17 17 21 31 3 2 35 28 - 11 22 2 19
——————— 48% - 81% 46% 50 % 58% 100% 100% 70% 47% - 31% 40% 35% 35%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 - 16 11 11 22 - 1 20 6 - 5 7 2 9
———————— 24% - 74% 32% 25% 42% - 41% 39% 10% - 16% 12% 35% 17%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 - - 1 6 2 - 1 12 8 - 4 5 - 3
————————— 9% - - 4% 14% 4% - 59% 23 % 14% - 13% 10% - 5%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 - 10 4 2 14 - 1 10 2 - 1 111
9% - 46% 11% 5% 26% - 41% 19% 3% - 3% 1% 19% 2%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 - 6 7 8 9 - - 10 4 - 4 6 1 8
14% - 28% 21% 20% 16% - - 20% 7% - 13% 1 1% 16% 15%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 - - 1 1 2 - 1 5 3 - 3 1 - 1
4% - - 2% 2% 4% - 59% 11% 6% - 10% 2% - 2%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 - - 1 5 - - - 6 5 - 1 4 - 2
5% - - 2% 12% - - - 13% 8% - 4% 8% - 3%
HEARDOF/NO OPINION 74 - 1 45 7 3 - 4 13 - 1 10 - 7
15% - 7% 10% 11% 13% 100% - 7% 23% - 3% 18% - 14%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 1 4 20 20 23 - - 15 31 1 23 4 3 HA
52% 100% 19% 54% 48% 42% - - 30% 53% 100% 69% 60% 65% 65%
REFUSED 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Z - - - 204 - - - - - - - - - -
*RATIO (FAVORABLE / 26 - - 86 18 114 - 0.7 17 07 - 12 13 - 31
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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UESTION 12: _ S
low, | would like to read you several names of different people active in politics. F ) ) or each one, please tell me, first, whether you have heard of the person. If you have,
please tell me whether you have a FAVORABLE impression of that person or an UNFAVORABLE impression of that person. If | name someone you have nat heard of or someone who

do not know too much about, just tell me and we will go to the next one.

Dianne Morales

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO  TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER-LES ~ -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 137 37 7 52
100% - 6% % 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% ST % 7% 1% 10%
“D/S (FAVORABLE - 73 - 14 6 -5 7 2 15 3 - 6 10 2 6
UNFAVORABLE) 15% - 46% 15%  -12% 18% 64% 15% 14% 11% - 16% 27% 37% 12%
TOTAL HEARD OF 238 - 15 2 2 2 2 221 17 - 17 18 4 21
——————— 48% - 50% 51% 66% 60% 64% 27% 54% 64% - 45% 48% 54% 41%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 119 - 14 12 711 2 111 6 - o u1mu2mn
—_— 24% - 48% 27% 17% 30% 64% 15% 28% 23% - 29% 31% 37% 21%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 46 - - 511 5 - - 5 3 - 5 1 - 5
————————— 9% - - 12% 29% 12% - - 14% 12% - 12% 4% - 9%
VERY FAVORABLE 47 - 5 728117 2 - 4 1 - 7
9% - 16% 16% 6% 21% 31% 15% 17% 7% - 10% 2% - 14%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 71 - 9 5 4 3 1 - 4 4 - 711 2 4
14% - 31% 11% 11% 9% 33% - 11% 16% - 19% 29% 3% 7%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 21 - - 4 7 2 - - 11 - 2 1 - 1
4% - - 8% 17% 4% - - 3% % - 5% 2% - 2%
VERY UNFAVORABLE 25 - - 2 5 3 - - 4 3 - 31 - 4
5% - - 2% 11% 8% - - 11% 10% - T% % - T%
HEARD OF/NOOPINION 74 - 1 5 8 6 - 14 8 - 1515
15% - 4% 12% 20% 17% - 12%  11% 29% - 4% 14% 18% 10%
NEVER HEARD OF 261 215 20 14 15 1 5 18 10 1 20 19 3 31
5206 100% 50% 47% 34% 40% 36% 73% 46% 36% 100% 55% 52% 46% 5%%
REFUSED 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - 204 - - - - - - - - - - -
#RATIO (FAVORABLE/ 2.6 - - 220625 - - 2020 - 2380 - 24
UNFAVORABLE)

PUBLIC OP INION STRATEGIES

you
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UESTION 13:
ich TWO of the follow
First Choice.

BANNER 1

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE
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ing issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL

MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON  TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18  -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126

500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140
48% 22% 25%

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30%

PUBLIC SAFETYANDCRIME 144 50 94 19 19 21 53 39 55 88 56 52 23 35 12 77 37 64 39 24 16
RATES 29% 25% 31% 24% 18% 25% 33% 39% 18% 33% 25% 39% 25% 39% 27% 16% 35% 41% 28% 42% 42% 17% 21% 13%
HOUSING 90 26 63 15 18 22 14 21 17 10 39 24 72 18 30 30 16 9 56 10 15 61 25 36
18% 13% 21% 19% 18% 26% 14% 15% 16% 10% 25% 17% 20% 13% 16% 22% 16% 30% 20% 12% 10% 26% 22% 28%
THE ECONOMY 77 42 34 18 19 20 11 25 17 20 14 50 27 37 13 3 34 11 20 42 24 19
15% 21% 11% 11% 18% 22% 20% 8% 24% 18% 13% 10% 14% 18% 20% 13% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13% 18% 21% 15%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 28 37 9 17 10 10 17 18 9 19 18 50 15 22 24 17 1 42 15 20 27 9 18
13% 14% 12% 12% 17% 12% 10% 13% 17% 10% 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 17% 17% 4% 15% 17% 1 3% 11% 8% 14%
RACE RELATIONS 62 23 39 13 16 3 16 5 18 27 12 49 13 24 22 8 33 7 18 35 15 20
12% 12% 13% 17% 15% 4% 14% 12% 5% 19% 17% 8% 14% 9% 13% 16% 8% 7% 12% 7% 12% 15% 14% 15%
HEALTH CARE 31 12 19 6 6 5 4 9 10 2 8 11 26_5 10 15 4 2 21 3 42 9
6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 10% 2% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 8% 8% 3% 3% 8% 8% 9%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 13 4 5 4 1 3941 31159 2 4 - 6 - 8 9 4 6
3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 9% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% - 2% - 5% 4% 3% 4%
CLEANLINESS 52 311 2 - 1 2 - 21412 12 - 31131
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2%
DONT KNOW 1 4 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 22 2 3 3 2 - - 2 4 - 11 -
1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 5% - - 1% -
REFUSED 3 2 - - - - 2214112 - - 2 - 3 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 2% - - 1% - 2% - - -
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QUESTION 13 - : . -
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
First  Choice.
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN S
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HA'I'I'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 1 30 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 30 10 25 8 15 73 70 26 24 47 46 150 125 20 40 95 21 40 37 40 6 141
RATES 29% 27% 28% 25% 42% 15% 17% 38% 23% 34% 19% 40% 26% 30% 28% 33% 18% 42 % 27% 24% 29% 36% 36% 28%
HOUSING 90 12 18 4 12 8 22 25 63 6 21 19 42 85 80 10 47 31 17 36 20 14 2 89
18% 1 5% 17% 10% 20% 16% 25% 13% 21% 7% 17% 16% 24% 17% 18% 17% 21% 14% 22% 22% 15% 13% 15% 18%
THE ECONOMY 77 19 19 9 4 11 8 23 53 12 31 12 23 75 72 5 31 38 12 21 26 17 - 73
15% 23% 17% 22% 7% 21% 9% 12% 18% 15% 25% 10% 13% 15% 16% 9% 14% 17% 16% 13% 20% 15% - 15%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 10 12 6 12 11 13 29 34 13 14 16 20 66 58 7 32 26 13 22 12 16 3 70
13% 12% 12% 14% 19% 21% 14% 15% 11% 17% 11% 1 3% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 16% 14% 9% 14% 15% 14%
RACE RELATIONS 62 7 17 4 4 7 15 22 39 11 12 11 27 62 59 3 37 17 8 23 12 17 3 62
12% 8% 16% 10% 7% 14% 17% 12% 13% 14% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 6% 16% 8% 10% 14% 9% 15% 18% 12%
HEALTH CARE 31 5 4 2 2 3 12 15 15 8 4 8 11 33 21 10 23 8 5 12 8 5 - 32
6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 13% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 17% 10% 4% 7% 8% 6% 4% - 6%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 6 3 4 - 1 1 116 1 12 - 4 15 15 2 7 7 2 5 9 - 1 17
3% 7% 3% 10% - 3% 1% - 5% 1% 10% - 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% ™% - 1% 3%
CLEANLINESS 51 1 11 - 1 1 4 - 2 1 2 5 5 - 1 3 - - 3 2 - 6
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 3% 2% - 1%
DONT KNOW 5 - 3 - - 1 1 3 2 - 1 31 5 3 2 31 - 2 1 1 1 5
1% - 3% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 1% 8% 1%
REFUSED 5 - 1 - - 2 - 1 4 1 1 - 3 4 5 - 2 - 1 2 1 1 5
1% - 1% - - 4% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
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Table20 -3
UESTION 13: o _ ) o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
First Choice.
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTOR Y PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 h
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 414 3 -4/4 3/4 2 —4/4 24 :IJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
PUBLICSAFETYANDCRIME 144 73 52 18 25 55 27 40 46 28 4 21 17 93 42 51 7 100
RATES 29% 28% 29% 20% 30% 31% 29% 26% 41% 36% 28% 16% 26% 30% 33% 28% 26% 30% 62% 40% 18%
HOUSING 9 51 30 12 12 39 18 2 17 10 4 30 18 43 25 65 22 25 - 36 54
18% 19% 17% 14% 14% 22% 20% 17% 15% 13% 30% 24% 28% 26% 24% 20% 14% 14% - 14% 21%
THE ECONOMY 77 28 38 17 20 11 18 20 14 3 22 12 23 10 45 23 31 3 33 43
15% 11% 22% 19% 24% 7% 20% 13% 12% 17% 23% 18% 20% 14% 10% 14% 14% 18% 21% 13% 17%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 40 18 13 10 26 7 20 12 10 1 19 8 19 11 40 21 25 1 29 35
13% 15% 10% 15% 12% 15% 8% 13% 11% 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 10% 12% 13% 14% 5% 12% 14%
RACE RELATIONS 62 38 21 12 7 25 14 25 12 10 1 14 2 16 14 39 22 24 1 23 39
12% 14% 12% 14% 8% 14% 15% 16% 10% 14% 8% 11% 4% 10% 13% 12% 14% 14% 6% 9% 16%
HEALTH CARE 31 212 7 10 2 11 5 14 3 2 - 10 2 8 7 22 14 9 1 13 18
6% 8% 4% 11% 2% 6% 6% 9% 3% 2% - 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 6 7 4 7 2 - 5 2 2 - 8 2 4 2 13 9 4 - 4 13
3% 2% 4% 4% 8% 1% - 3% 2% 2% - 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% - 2% 5%
CLEANLINESS 5 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 - 1 11 - 5 4 1 - 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - 1% 1% - - 1% 3% - - 1% 1%
DONT KNOW 5 2 1 - - 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 11 4 3 1 - 4 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% -
REFUSED 5 4 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 31 4 11 - 5 -
1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - 2%
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Table20 -
%ESTION 13
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
First Choice.
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETH NICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC -
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AF AMHISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18-44 45 - 64 65+ 18- 4445 - 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 1 1% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
PUBLICSAFEFYANDCRIME 144 3 10 10 7 19 9 14 22 15 6 12 5 6 16 12 3 9 1 144 24 41 94 42
TES 29% 7% 17% 26% 24% 43% 36% 57% 50% 13% 21% 25% 9% 26% 59% 26% 4% 57% 9% 63% 14% 27% 27% 32%
HOUSING 9 0 7 18 6 6 6 5 - 2 28 6 915 4 2 10 - 2 7 23 90 11 55 32
18% 15% 32% 15% 18% 13% 20% - 5% 24% 22% 18% 27% 18% % 22% - 16% 60% 10% 51% 7% 15% 24%
THE ECONOMY 77 11 6 2 5 5 3 5 6 24 1 6 12 5 2 6 - 2 1 26 13 77 59 16
15% 22% 10% 6% 16% 12% 12% 21% 13% 20% 3% 12% 22% 22% 8% 12% - 11% 10% 11% 7% 51% 17% 12%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 11 7 5 7 7 4 1 8 13 8 8 6 7 4 7 - - 1 10 22 7 50 12
13% 23% 13% 15% 21% 15% 17% 3% 18% 11% 29% 17% 11% 28% 14% 15% - - 12% 4% 12% 4% 14% 10%
RACE RELATIONS 62 11 7 5 3 3 2 1 2 21 5 10 - 2 5 1 1 - 15 18 11 53 10
12% 23% 13% 13% 9% 8% 7% 3% 5% 18% 17% 21% 13% - 6% 11% 26% 7% - 7% 10% 7% 15% 7%
HEALTH CARE 31 46 512 111812 9 1 - 3 - 1 1 5 4 3 23 8
6% 8% 10% 14% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 15% 4% - 6% - 9% 9% 2% 2% 2% 6% 6%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 - 1 1 3 1 - - 3 5 - 1 1 - 2 2 - - - 3 4 2 8 9
3% - 2% 2% 10% 2% - - 8% 5% - 1% 2% - 6% 5% - - - 2% 2% 1% 2% %
CLEANLINESS 5 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - 5 1
1% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% - - 2% - 2% - 3% - 2% - - - 1% - - 1% 1%
DONT KNOW 5 - 11 - - - 3 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 2
1% - 3% 2% - - - 11% - - 5% - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
REFUSED 5 - - 2 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5 -
1% - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
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Table20 -5
%ESTION 13 o ) ) o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
First Choice.
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUN DNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL T
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTALD IS-  TOTALTOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
PUBLIC SAFETYANDCRIME 144 41 101 67 93 46 19 84 50 29 108 90 10 45 92 49 4 7 20 49 16 68 34 22 21
RATES 29% 23% 34% 46% 37% 20% 15% 30% 27% 13 % 44% 49% 11% 20% 23% 52% 30% 28% 33% 23% 32% 29% 18% 46%
HOUSING 90 34 45 20 37 46 30 52 33 56 31 21 26 42 82 5 25 14 24 17 44 22 30 6
b 20% 15% 14% 15% 20% 24% 18% 18% 24% 13% 12% 29% 19% 21% 6% 16% 19% 16% 24% 2 1% 19% 25% 13%
THE ECONOMY 77 20 52 22 38 36 43 23 40 36 17 12 47 61 14 31 11 30 12 33 21 21 11
15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 16% 9% 17% 13% 17% 15% 9% 13% 21% 16% 15% 20% 16% 20% 17% 15% 18% 17% 23%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 26 33 15 30 32 18 30 32 31 30 17 16 32 57 521 9 21 11 21 16 21 5
13% 15% 11% 1 0% 12% 14% 15% 11% 17% 13% 12% 9% 18% 14% 15% 6% 14% 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 18% 10 %
RACE RELATIONS 62 22 36 9 23 38 28 33 26 39 21 18 14 30 57 5 17 8 13 7 23 10 12 3
12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 17% 22% 12% 14% 17% 8% 10% 15% 13% 14% 5% 11% 11% 8% 10% 1 1% 8% 11% 6%
HEALTH CARE 31 17 13 1 16 15 9 18 11 22 8 9 7 15 28 2 6 3 8 31 0 5 6 1
6% 10% 4% 1% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 7 9 5 4 11 7 9 511 6 3 4 10 10 7 3313 96 31
3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 7% 2% 4% 1% 4% 4 % 5% 2% 2%
CLEANLINESS 51 4 4 1 4 2 4 1 3 3 41 13 21212221 -
1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% -
DONT KNOW 5311 4 - - 2 3 - 3 2 - 2 1 3 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 2% - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - 3% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% -
REFUSED 5 3 - - 31 1 3 - 31 11 3 2 2 3 - 3 - 31 2 -
1% 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% -
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Table20 -6
QUESTION 13 - : . -
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
First Choice.
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV  FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
PUBLIC SAFETYANDCRIME 144 73 32 38 23 84 17 51 19 - 4 12 10 4 1 - 93 4 3 829 1 24
RATES 29% 28% 22% 20% 49% 33% 21% 27% 47% - 15% 28% 33% 9% 24% - 17% 39% 68% 36% 30% 46% 34%
HOUSING 90 38 42 48 3 50 2 29 8 - 9 8 510 2 - 10 19 - 3 11 - 11
18% 14% 29% 25% 7% 20% 27% 16% 19% - 30% 19% 18% 22% 40% - 19% 22% - 15% 12% - 15%
THE ECONOMY 77 47 20 30 10 41 12 37 3 1 4 6 8 10 - - 12 11 - 2 12 1 10
15% 18% 14% 16% 2 0% 16% 15% 20% 6% 100% 13% 15% 27% 21% - - 22% 12% - 8% 12% 54% 14%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 30 22 32 3 25 13 23 4 - 2 9 5 8 - - 9 6 - 4 12 - 7
13% 12% 15% 16% 6% 10% 16% 13% 9% - 8% 22% 17% 17% - - 17% 7% - 20% 13% - 10%
RACE RELATIONS 62 40 14 24 4 27 9 20 5 - 7 2 - 8 1 1 5 12 - 2 18 - 7
12% 15% 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 11% 12% - 2% 6% - 17% 17% 100% 9% 14% - 7% 19% - 9%
HEALTH CARE 31 16 8 10 2 16 2 9 1 - 3 2131 - 4 3 - 3 6 - 4
6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% - 9% 6% 3% 6% 19% - 8% 4% - 14% 6% - 6%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 10 5 5 1 4 5 8 - - 1 11 2 - - - - - - 3
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% - - 3% 3% 3% 5% - - 6% - - - 6% - 4%
CLEANLINESS 5 4 - 2 1 2 1 3 1 - - 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - 1 - -
1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% - 4% - - 3% - - - 1% - -
DONT KNOW 52 11 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 32% - - - 3%
REFUSED 53 1 4 - 3 - 31 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2
1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 2% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - 3%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021

Table 20-7
%ESTION 13
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
First Choice.
BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND
FOLDE MORA STRIN MC GAR DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER- LES - GER GUIRE WILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 121 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
PUBLICSAFETYANDCRIME 144 1 4 10 12 8 - 1 10 26 - 9 23 - 10
RATES 29% 100% 19% 27% 29% 14% - 59% 20% 45% - 28% 40% - 18%
HOUSING 90 - 5 10 3 17 - 1 8 9 - 6 8 2 10
18% - 22% 27% 8% 32% - 41% 15% 15% - 17% 15% 37% 19%
THE ECONOMY 7 - 4 3 14 6 - - 11 8 - 5 6 - 7
15% - 21% 9% 34% 11% - - 22% 13% - 15% 11% - 14%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 - 4 3 4 10 - - 11 4 - 4 7 2 6
13% - 21% 9% 9% 18% - - 21% 7% - 12% 12% 46% 12%
RACE RELATIONS 62 - 2 5 4 7 1 - 7 3 1 9 8 - 10
12% - 8% 13% 9% 12% 33% - 13% 5% 100% 26% 14% - 19%
HEALTH CARE 31 - - 2 4 3 - - - 6 - - 3 1 8
6% - - 5% 10% 6% - - - 10% - - 5% 16% 14%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 - 1 2 - 4 2 - 3 - - - 2 - 1
3% - 4% 5% - 6% 67% - 5% - - - 3% 2%
CLEANLINESS 5 - 1 - - - - - 2 2 - 1 - - -
1% - 4% - - - - - 3% 4% - 3% - - -
DONT KNOW 5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1
1% - - 4% - - - - - - - - - 2%
REFUSED 5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1% - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - -
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%_ESTION 13 o ) ) o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?

First Choice.

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 144 - 3 15 16 9 - 1 15 8 - 8 7 3 19
RATES 29% - 9% 35% 41% 25% - 19% 39% 28% - 21% 19% 45% 37%
HOUSING 90 - 6 7 510 - 3 88 1 45 310
18% - 19% 16% 12% 26% - 36% 20% 29% 100% 11% 14% 43% 20%
THE ECONOMY 7w o2 7 17 7 2 - 1 4 4 - 11 8 - 4
15% 100% 22% 16% 18% 6% - 12% 10% 13% - 31% 22% 8%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 65 - 7 456 2125 - 8 4 - 6
13% - 23% 9% 14% 15% 69% 15% 4% 20% - 21% 10% - 11%
RACE RELATIONS 62 - 3 55 51 - 8 1 - 3 519
12% - 9% 12% 12% 13% 31% - 20% 2% - 9% 13% 12% 18%
HEALTH CARE 31 - 2 3 - 3 - - 11 - 2 6 - -
6% - 8% 6% - % - - 2% 5% - 5% 16% - -
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 17 - 2 3 - - 1 21 - 11 - 1
3% - 6% 6% - 5% - 19% 4% 3% - 2% 2 % - 2%
CLEANLINESS 5 - 2 - - - - - - - - - 2 - 2
1% - 5% - - - - - - - - - 5% 4%
DONT KNOW 5 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1% - - - 4% - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSED 5 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
1% - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - -
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%_ESTION 13S: o ) ) o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Second Choice.
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
HOUSING 85 28 57 13 18 10 18 25 20 8 22 34 58 26 38 23 2 41 14 29 38 25

17% 14% 19% 17% 18% 12% 18% 18% 19% 9% 14% 24% 16% 18% 20% 16% 16% 6% 15% 16% 19% 16% 11% 20%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 84 33 51 8 13 14 31 17 11 21 25 27 65 19 32 27 18 7 52 17 23 4 2 27
RATES 17% 16% 17% 10% 13% 17% 31% 13% 10% 22% 16% 19% 18% 13% 17% 19% 18% 22% 19% 19% 15% 18% 24% 12%
THE ECONOMY 75 38 36 15 15 12 9 23 22 16 20 16 45 30 15 13 6 33 12 31 31 16 15

15% 19% 12% 19% 15% 15% 9% 17% 21% 17% 13% 12% 13% 21% 18% 11% 13% 20% 12% 14% 20 % 13% 14% 12%
RACE RELATIONS 72 25 47 12 10 14 12 24 13 13 24 23 56 16 27 24 12 5 41 7 15 45 16 29

14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 17 % 12% 18% 12% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11% 14% 17% 12% 16% 15% 8% 10% 19% 15% 23%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 26 45 9 20 17 9 15 15 11 31 14 51 20 22 17 20 5 44 14 15 39 19 21

14% 13% 15% 12% 20% 20% 9% 11% 14% 12% 20% 10% 14% 14% 12% 12% 20% 16% 16% 16% 10% 16% 17% 16%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 19 23 8 6 7 8 13 10 9 10 13 31 12 17 9 5 2 18 9 15 14 6 8

8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 6% 6%
HEALTH CARE 34 18 16 7 8 6 5 9 10 7 10 6 24 10 8 13 8 1 22 315 16 5 11

7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 8% 3% 10% 7% 4% 9%
CLEANLINESS 5 510 3 6 3 11 31 9 1 86 5 3 4 210 4 4 7 5 1

3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1%
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Table2l -2
%_ESTION 13S: o _ _ o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Second Choice.
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN WOMEN S
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AM AF AM LESS LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN -
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX -LYN HATTAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26% 22% 3% 100%
HOUSING 8 10 28 7 9 7 16 40 44 13 15 27 28 89 73 11 42 34 12 28 25 16 3 8
17% 13% 26% 18% 15% 13% 18% 20% 15% 17% 12% 23% 16% 18% 17% 20% 19% 15% 15% 17% 19% 15% 20% 17%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 84 14 18 7 11 8 19 24 59 8 25 16 35 80 76 9 30 43 18 15 28 20 3 82
RATES 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 15% 22% 12% 20% 11% 20% 13% 20% 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 23% 9% 22% 18% 17% 16%
THE ECONOMY 75 18 16 6 7 8 6 27 48 14 24 13 23 74 65 9 30 40 11 21 19 20 3 77
15% 22% 15% 15% 11% 16% 7% 14% 16% 19% 20% 11% 13% 15% 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 13% 15% 18% 18% 15%
RACE RELATIONS 72 9 18 4 8 10 14 30 40 13 12 17 28 73 62 9 38 24 10 24 21 13 3 73
14% 11% 17% 11% 13% 20% 16% 16% 13% 17% 10% 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 11% 13% 15% 16% 12% 18% 15%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 10 12 9 11 3 14 23 46 8 17 16 28 69 66 4 33 32 925 17 17 2 71
14% 13% 11% 22% 19% 6% 15% 12% 15% 10% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 7% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 9% 14%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 12 5 3 2 2 7 18 23 8 10 10 13 43 33 9 15 26 7 18 8 9 - 39
8% 15% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 16% 7% 11% 9% 11% 6% 8% - 8%
HEALTH CARE 34 5 3 3 5 8 515 18 7 11 8 8 34 30 3 20 11 4 15 4 10 1 34
7% 7% 3% 6% 8% 16% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 10% 3% 9% 5% 7%
CLEANLINESS 15 2 3 1 3 2 2 3 12 - 5 3 7 1314 15 9 5 6 3 1 - 15
3% 3% 2 % 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% - 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% - 3%

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table2l -3
%_ESTION 13S: o ) ) o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Second Choice.
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 h
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K$l 00K+ <$1OOK$100K+ <$1OOK$100K+ ESTANTOLIC ISH OTHER GION 414 3 -4/4 3/4 2 —4/4 24 :IJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
HOUSING 8 48 32 11 15 37 16 21 17 16 3 23 8 20 12 52 32 33 1 39 46
17% 18% 18% 12% 18% 21% 18% 13% 16% 21% 24% 19% 13% 12% 11% 16% 20% 19% 6% 15% 18%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 84 44 31 11 16 33 15 26 19 15 4 17 16 30 15 59 28 25 1 34 50
RATES 17% 16% 18% 12% 19% 19% 17% 17% 17% 19% 27% 14% 24% 18% 14% 18% 18% 15% 6% 14% 20%
THE ECONOMY 75 35 31 14 20 21 11 21 16 18 3 13 4 27 23 46 19 29 4 44 30
15% 13% 18% 16% 23% 12% 13% 13% 15% 24% 20% 10% 7% 16% 22 % 14% 12% 17% 36% 18% 12%
RACE RELATIONS 72 47 14 17 4 30 10 20 12 5 - 33 12 29 17 46 17 25 3 32 40
14% 18% 8% 19% 50 17% 11% 13% 10% 7% - 26% 19% 17% 16% 14% 11% 15% 23% 13% 16%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 33 30 10 13 23 17 19 14 6 2 26 9 25 16 45 20 25 1 32 38
14% 12% 17% 11% 15% 13% 18% 13% 13% 8% 16% 21% 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 15% 5% 13% 15%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 23 14 11 5 12 9 15 15 7 - 4 7 16 10 31 15 11 3 27 15
8% 8% 8% 12% 6% 7% 10% 10% 13% 9% - 3% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 7% 23% 11% 6%
HEALTH CARE 34 20 7 11 4 9 3 15 7 5 2 6 3 13 10 23 10 10 - 19 15
7% 7% 4% 12% 5% 5% 3% 9% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% - 8% 6%
CLEANLINESS 15 8 6 2 3 6 3 8 4 2 - 12 2 185 7 - 4 11
3% 3 % 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% - 1% 4%
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Table21 -
%ESTION 138 _ ) o
ich TWO of the following issues do you b elieve are the mostimportant priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Second Choice.
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTAT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
- PUBLIC
WHITE  WHITEAFAM  AF AM HISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18-4445 -64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
HOUSING 85 9 6 8 9 4 510 283 7 3 3 9 - 2 - 24 85 13 57 26
17% 20% 10% 21% 11% 20% 15% 19% 22% 19% 26% 7% 19% 11% 33% 9% - 12% - 11% 49% 8% 16% 20%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 84 8 14 5 3 11 4 2 8 22 9 10 7 6 2 9 - 3 4 84 23 26 76 8
RATES 17% 17% 25% 14% 9% 25% 18% 8% 17% 19% 33% 21% 12% 24% 7% 21% - 19% 35% 37% 13% 17% 21% 6%
THE ECONOMY 7% 8 4 3 45 4 6 11 17 1 9 4 3 4 5 - 3 3 41 11 75 47 26
15% 17% 7% 8% 14% 11% 15% 25% 26% 14% 5% 18% 7% 12% 16% 11% - 19% 29% 18% 6% 49% 13% 20%
RACE RELATIONS 72 513 6 4 5 4 3 3 21 - 10 12 2 1 8 2 1 2 18 22 6 48 22
14% 11% 23% 16% 11% 10% 17% 11 % 6% 18% - 22% 22% 10% 3% 18% 43% 7% 17% 8% 12% 4% 13% 17%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 6 8 3 9 551 318 3 6 7 5 311 1 3 1 27 14 13 48 21
14% 13% 14% 8% 30% 12% 21% 4% 6% 16% 9% 13% 13% 20% 11% 25% 26% 18% 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 16%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 3 3 4 1 2 2 3 48 2 2 4 2 21 - 1 1 16 6 8 28 11
8% 5% 5% 10% 2% 5% 7% 14% 10% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 3% - 9% 9% % 4% 5% 8% 9%
HEALTH CARE 34 4 7 3 3 4 1 - 3516 6 1 3 3 - 1 - 710 6 24 7
7% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 3% - 8% 4% 5% 12% 11% 6% 10% 7% - 8% - 3% 6% 4% 7% 5%
CLEANLINESS 15 3 - 121 112 2 1 - 211 2 11 - 4 3 3 10
3% 6% - 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% - 4% 5% 3% 5% 31% 8% - 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
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Table2l -5
%ESTION 13S: o _ _ o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Second Choice.
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE  IMAGE
TOTAL o -
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO TOTALDIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 11 9 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
HOUSING 85 26 53 18 35 48 25 41 37 44 40 25 17 43 73 8 25 15 22 15 35 23 23 5
17% 15% 18% 13% 14% 21% 20% 15% 20% 19% 16% 14% 19% 19% 18% 8% 16% 22% 15% 22 % 16% 19% 20% 12%
PUBLICSAFEI’YANDCRIME 84 25 55 31 54 30 17 48 27 39 42 36 8 41 58 25 29 15 28 9 40 24 12 12
RATES 17% 14% 18% 22% 22% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17% 17% 20% 9% 18% 15% 26% 18% 22% 18% 14% 19% 21% 10% 26%
THE ECONOMY 75 22 49 36 42 30 15 48 24 20 53 29 12 34 43 30 30 13 28 12 41 21 16 13
15% 13% 16% 25% 17% 13% 12% 17% 13% 9% 22% 16% 13% 15% 11% 32% 19% 18% 18% 18% 1 9% 18% 14% 29%
RACE RELATIONS 7 2 30 36 15 27 41 28 44 26 38 28 25 22 25 63 7 19 12 28 10 27 14 24 3
14% 17% 12% 10% 11% 18% 22% 15% 14% 16% 11% 14% 24% 11% 16% 8% 12% 17% 19% 14% 13% 12% 20% 7%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 24 45 18 32 37 17 43 20 38 30 27 16 27 59 9 20 7 15 12 27 12 16 6
14% 14% 15% 12% 13% 16% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 17% 12% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10% 18% 1 3% 10% 14% 13%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 13 28 13 26 12 5 18 23 21 20 18 5 19 35 7 15 2 11 2 20 12 11 4
8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 5% 4% 6% 13% 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 10% 3% 7% 2% 9 % 10% 9% 8%
HEALTH CARE 34 15 15 5 18 13 7 19 14 18 15 7 5 22 34 - 9 2 8512 2 8 1
7% 9% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7 % 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 10% 9% - 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 2% 7% 3%
CLEANLINESS 15 6 8 3 568 2 7 7 8 6 8 1 6 12 2 2 3 2 - 5 3 2 -
3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 2% 3% 2% -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table2l -6
%ESTION 13s:

ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?

Second Choice.
BANNER 6

GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE

DEM PRIMARY FIRST

- 17,2021

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC

TOTAL FAV U NFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1

100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8%
HOUSING 85 47 22 39 4

PUBLIC SAFETYANDCRIME =~ 84 54 20 27 14 46 10 35 7
RATES 17% 20% 14% 14% 30% 18% 13% 19% 16%

THE ECONOMY 75 43 23 23 15 42 11 28 7

15% 16% 16% 12 % 33% 16% 14% 15% 17%
RACE RELATIONS 72 34 24 38 2 39 16 30 7

14% 13% 17% 19% 3% 15% 20% 16% 16%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 35 21

28 7 37 12 25 4
14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 13% 9%

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 18 15 10 4 21 5 17 1
8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 6% 9% 3%

HEALTH CARE 34 14 10 16 - 16 511 1
7% 5% 7% 8% - 6% 6% 6% 2%

CLEANLINESS 15 8 5 4 - 11 2 2 1
3% 3% 3% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 4%

- NAUER- LES

6%

3317 32 6 1 9 7 3 10
17% 18% 15% 20% 9% 13% 21% 17% 15% 100% 29% 17% 11% 20%

3
10%

1
3%
5
16%
7
23%
2
6%
2
8%

1
2%

8% 6% 10%

7 5 8
16% 16%
7 75
17% 24%
6 6 10
14% 21%
7 4 5
17% 13%

2 2 1
5% 7%

4 1 5
9% 4% 10%
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17%

11%

21%

-ER GUIRE WILEY

1%

1
11% 17%

5
2% 83%

3
6%

NO

PAPER GAR - DO
-BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

53
- 11%

- - 11
- - 21%
1 7 18
- 100% 13%
8
- - 15%
9
- - 17%
5
- 10%

- 11
- 21%

2
- - 3%

88 4 21 94 2 72

18%
9
11%
21%
16
18%
15
17%
11
13%
7
8%
6
7%

4
4%

1%

4% 19%
6
- 28%
6
- 26%
2
- 7%
2
- 10%
2
- 10%
2
- 11%
2
8%

PAGE 166
TAY UND/
- 14%
20 - 8
21% 11%
19 1 9
20% 54% 13%
14 1 12
15% 46% 17%
12 - 7
13% - 9%
13 - 15
14% - 2%
4 - 5
4% - T%
6 - 6
7% - 8%
4 - 2
% - 2%
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able -
%_ESTION 13S: o ) ) o

ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?

Second Choice.

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC -
TOTAL - NAUER- LES

PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
- GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 1 21 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
100% - 4% 7% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - 7% 11% 1% 11%
HOUSING 85 - 3 10 7 12 3 - 77 - 4 6 1 17
17% - 13% 27% 16% 23% 100% - 13% 11% - 13% 10% 18% 32%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 84 - 5 3 9 5 - - 16 10 - 8 11 1 8
RATES 17% - 24% 8% 21% 9% - - 32% 16% - 23% 20% 18% 14%
THE ECONOMY 75 - 1 4 6 4 - 1 4 13 - 518 1 2
15% - 4% 12% 13% 8% - 590% 9% 23% - 15% 33% 13% 4%
RACE RELATIONS 72 - 9 7 6 14 - - 2 11 - 4 5 - 8
14% - 43% 18% 14% 26% - - 5% 18% 12% 8% - 14%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 - 1 5 2 9 - 110 8 1 4 9 1 4
14% - 6% 13% 5% 17% - 41% 19% 13% 100% 11% 16% 19% 8%
PUBLIC TR ANSPORTATION 42 1 - 3 5 3 - - 2 3 - 5 3 1 10
8% 100% - 9% 12% 5% - - 4% 5% - 15% 6% 16% 18%
HEALTH CARE 34 - 2 - 2 4 - - 6 5 - 1 11 3
7% - 9% - 5% 8% - - 13% 8% 3% 1% 15% 6%
CLEANLINESS 15 - - 2 2 2 - - 2 3 - 11 - -
3% - - % 4% 4% - - 5% 4% - 2% 2% - -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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able -
%_ESTION 13S: o _ _ o

ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?

Second Choice.

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC -
TOTAL - NAUER- LES

PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UN D/
-ER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTALSAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
100% - 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%
HOUSING 85 - 3 7.6 6 3 - 9 4 - 7 5 1 7
17% - 11% 17% 15% 16% 100% - 25% 16% - 18% 13% 15% 14%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 84 - 6 7 8 6 - 1 5 3 - 11 9 1 9
RATES 17% - 19% 16% 21% 17% - 15% 13% 11% - 30% 25% 12% 17%
THE ECONOMY 75 - 5 6 10 2 - - 6 3 - 5 6 1 15
15% - 17% 14% 26% 4% - - 15% 10% - 12% 15% 14% 29%
RACE RELATIONS 72 2 6 7 3 8 - 2 83 117 17
14% 100% 20% 17% 7% 21% - 35% 22% 11% 100% 4% 20% 11% 14%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 70 - 5 6 5 8 - 1 6 4 - 4 6 - 6
14% - 16% 13% 12% 22% - 12% 15% 16% - 12% 16% - 11%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 42 - 2 3 3_3 - 1 - 2 - 4 3 - 4
8% - % 7% 7% 8% - 19% - 9% - 11% 9% - 8%
HEALTH CARE 34 - 2 5 2 2 - - 3 1 - 1 12 2
7% - 6% 11% 5% 6% - - 8% 5% - 2% 3% 30% 4%
CLEANLINESS 15 - - 2 21 - 1 - - 1 - 11
3% - - 5% 4% 4% - 19% - 12% - 2% 18% 2%

PUBLIC OPINI ON STRATEGIES
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Table22 -1
%_ESTION 13C: o _ ) o
ich TWO of the following i ssues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combined Choices.
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
PUBLIC SAFETYANDCRIME 229 83 145 27 32 35 64 64 82 153 75 84 50 54 19 130 54 8 82 51 31
RATES 46% 42% 48% 34% 31% 42% 64% 52% 28% 56% 40% 58% 43% 52% 44% 36% 54% 64% 47% 61% 57% 34% 45% 25%
HOUSING 174 54 120 28 37 33 31 45 36 18 61 59 130 44 68 53 32 11 96 25 45 99 37 61
35% 27% 40% 36% 37% 39% 31% 33% 35% 19% 39% 42% 37% 31% 36% 38% 32% 36% 35% 28% 30% 41% 33% 48%
THE ECONOMY 151 81 71 23 31 29 35 47 33 40 30 95 56 72 33 26 9 68 24 51 7 3 39 #4
30% 40% 24% 29% 33% 37% 29% 26% 45% 36% 25% 21% 27% 39% 38% 24% 26% 29% 24% 27% 33% 31% 35% 27%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135 53 81 19 37 27 1 9 32 33 20 50 32 100 35 45 40 37 6 8 29 34 66 28 39
21% 27% 27% 24% 36% 32% 19% 24% 31% 21% 31% 22% 28% 24% 24% 29% 37% 21% 31% 33% 23 % 28% 25% 30%
RACE RELATIONS 134 48 86 25 26 17 26 39 18 31 51 35 105 29 51 47 20 13 33 80 32 48
27% 24% 29% 32% 25% 20 % 26% 29% 17% 33% 32% 25% 30% 20% 27% 33% 20% 22% 27% 15% 22% 34% 28% 38%
HEALTH CARE 65 30 35 13 14 11 9 17 20 9 18 17 49 15 18 28 12 4 44 6 19 36 14 22
13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 14% 9% 13% 19% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11% 9% 20% 12% 12% 16% 6% 13% 15% 12% 17%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 59 32 27 13 9 9 12 16 19 12 11 16 42 17 26 11 9 2 24 9 22 23 10 13
12% 16% 9% 16% 9% 10% 12% 12% 19% 13% 7% 11% 12% 12% 14% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 15% 10% 9% 11%
CLEANLINESS 20 713 4 7 5 1 3 6 110 312 8 7 5 6 2 13 5 4 10 7 3
4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 1% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3%
DONT KNOW 5 1 4 - 2 - 1 2 - 1 2 2 2 3 3 2 - - 2 4 - 11 -
1% - 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - 1% 5% - - 1% -
REFUSED 5 2 3 2 - - - 3 - 2 21 411 2 - - 2 - 3 - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% - - - 2% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 2% - - 1% - 2% - - -
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Teble22 -2 NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 - 17,2021 PAGE 170
able -
%_ESTION 13C: o _ _ o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combin ed Choices.
BANNER 2
ALTED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDE R WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA

MEN  WOMEN
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS  LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD \NT BRONX

STATEN
- LYN HA'I'I'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
PUBLIC SAFETY ANDCRIME =~ 229 36 48 36 16 34 97 129 34 48 63 81 230 200 28 70 139 39 54 66 60 9 223
RATES 46% 44% 45% 43% 61% 30% 39% 50% 43% 44% 40% 54% 46% 46% 45% 48% 31% 61% 49% 34% 51% 54% 54% 45%
HOUSING 174 22 46 11 21 15 38 64 107 18 36 46 71 174 153 21 89 66 29 64 45 31 6 174
35% 27% 42% 28% 35% 29% 43% 33% 36% 24% 29% 39% 40% 35% 35% 36% 40% 29% 37% 39% 35% 27 % 34% 35%
THE ECONOMY 151 37 35 14 11 19 14 50 101 26 55 25 46 14 9 137 14 61 78 23 43 45 37 3 150
30% 45% 33% 36% 18% 37% 16% 26% 34% 34% 45% 21% 26% 30% 31% 25% 27% 34% 30% 26% 35% 33% 18% 30%
PUBLIC SCHOOIS 135 20 24 14 23 14 26 52 80 21 31 31 49 135 124 11 65 57 22 48 29 33 4 141
271% 25% 23% 36% 38% 27% 30% 27% 27% 27% 26% 21% 271% 27% 28% 19% 29% 25% 27% 29% 22% 29% 24% 28%
RACE RELATIONS 134 16 35_8 17 29 52 79 24 24 28 54 135 121 13 75 42 18 47 33 30 6 135
21% 19% 33% 21% 20% 34% 33% 27% 26% 31% 20% 24% 31% 27% 27% 22% 33% 18% 23% 29% 26% 271% 36% 27%
HEALTH CARE 65 11 7 5 7 11 17 31 33 15 15 16 18 67 51 14 43 19 9 28 12 15 1 66
13% 13% 6% 13% 11% 22% 19% 16% 11% 19% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 23% 19% 8% 12% 17% 9% 13% 5% 13%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 50 18 8 7 2 3 8 19 39 9 22 10 17 58 48 2 32 923 17 9 1 56
12% 22% 7% 16% 4% 6% 9% 10% 13% 12% 18% 9% 10% 12% 11% 19% 10% 14% 12% 14% 13% 8% 4% 11%
CLEANLINESS 20 4 3 2 4 2 3 4 16 - 7 4 9 19 19 1 6 12 5 6 6 3 - 21
4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% - 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% - 4%
DONT KNOW 5 - 3 - - 113 2 - 1 3153231 - 2 1 1 5
1% 3% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 1% 8% 1%
REFUSED 5 - 1 - - 2 - 1411 - 3 45 - 2 - - 1 2 1 15
1% 1% - 4% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
PUBL IC OPINION STRATEGIES
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Table22 -3
UESTION 13C: o _ ) o
ich TWO of  the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combined Choices.
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VO TE HISTORY PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 h
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - P
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OLIC ISH OTHER GION 414 3 -4/4 3/4 2 —4/4 24 :IJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
PUBLICSAFETYANDCRIME 229 117 82 29 41 83 42 67 66 43 7 38 32 70 77 8 135 94
RATES 46% 44% 47% 32% 48% 50% 46% 43% 59% 56% 55% 30% 50% 48% 47% 46% 44% 45% 68% 54% 38%
HOUSING 174 99 62 23 27 76 34 48 35 26 7 53 26 63 37 117 53 1 75 100
35% 37% 35% 26% 32% 43% 38% 31% 31% 34% 54% 43% 41% 38% 35% 35% 33% 34% 6% 30% 40%
THE ECONOMY 151 63 69 30 39 32 290 41 30 31 6 35 17 50 33 9 7 77 74
30% 24% 39% 34% 47% 18% 32% 27% 27% 40% 43 % 28% 26% 29% 31% 28% 26% 35% 56% 31% 30%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135 73 47 23 23 49 24 40 26 16 4 45 18 44 27 8 41 49 1 61 74
27% 27% 27% 26% 27% 28% 27% 26% 24% 20% 27% 36% 27% 26% 25% 26% 26% 29% 10% 24% 29%
RACE RELATIONS 134 8 35 30 11 55 24 45 23 16 1 47 14 45 31 85 40 49 4 55 79
271% 32% 20% 33% 13% 31% 26% 29% 21% 21% 8% 37% 23% 27% 29% 26% 25% 29% 30% 22% 31%
HEALTH CARE 65 41 15 21 6 20 8 29 9 6 2 16 5 22 17 45 24 19 1 32 33
13% 15% 8% 24% 7% 11% 9% 19% 9% 8% 13% 13% 8% 13% 16% 14% 15% 11% 7% 13% 13%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 50 29 21 14 12 14 9 20 17 8 - 12 9 20 12 4 23 15 3 31 28
12% 11% 12% 16% 14% 8% 10% 13% 15% 11% - 9% 14% 12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 23% 12% 11%
CLEANLINESS 20 10 8 3 5 7 4 9 6 3 - 2 2 3 1122 9 8 - 6 14
4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% - 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 5% - 2% 6%
DONT KNOW 5 2 1 - - 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 - 11 4 3 1 - 4 1
1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 2% -
REFUSED 5 4 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 - - - 2 31 4 11 - -
1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 3% 2% 1% 1% 1 % - - 2%
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Table22 -
%ESTION 13C
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combined Choices.
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL
PUBLIC - o
WHITE WHITEAFAM  AFA M HISP HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18-4445 - 64 65+ 18 -4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
PUBLICSAFEFYANDCRIME 229 11 24 15 10 30 13 16 30 38 15 22 218 21 3 11 5 229 47 66 170 50
TES 46% 24% 42% 40% 33% 68% 54% 65% 67% 32% 54% 46% 21% 50% 66% 46% 74% 76% 44% 100% 27% 44% 48% 38%
HOUSING 174 16 23 13 9 15 9 5 12 50 13 12 26 7 11 14 - 4 7 47 174 24 111 58
35% 35% 42% 36% 29% 33% 35% 19% 27% 43% 48% 25% 46% 29% 40% 31% - 27% 60% 20% 100% 16% 31% 44%
THE ECONOMY 151 18 10 5 9 10 7 11 0 2 16 8 - 4 66 24 151 106 42
30% 39% 18% 13% 29% 22% 27% 47% 39% 35% 7% 30% 29% 34% 24% 24% - 30% 38% 29% 14% 100% 30% 32%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135 17 15 8 16 12 9 31 10 14 13 11 7 18 1 3 37 35 20 98 33
27% 36% 27% 23% 51% 27% 38% 7% 24% 27% 38% 30% 23% 48% 25% 40% 26% 18% 22% 16% 20% 13% 28% 25%
RACE RELATIONS 134 16 20 11 6 8 6 3 5 42 5 20 19 2 3 13 3 2 2 33 40 17 100 32
27% 34% 36% 29% 21% 18% 24% 14% 11% 36% 17% 42% 35% 10% 9% 29% 69% 14% 17% 14% 23% 11% 28% 24%
HEALTH CARE 65 713 8 4 6 2 1 4 13 2 7 15 2 3 6 - 3 1 12 14 10 47 15
13% 15% 23% 23% 12% 14% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 16% 26% 10% 10% 13% - 17% 9% 5% 8% 7% 13% 12%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 59 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 813 2 3 6 2 3 4 - 1 1 19 10 9 36 20
12% 5% 7% 12% 12% 7% 7% 14% 17% 11% 6% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8% - 9% 9% 8% 6 % 6% 10% 15%
CLEANLINESS 20 3 - 122 1125112 311 - 6 3 3 15 5
4% 7% - 1% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 7% 31% 8% - 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
DONT KNOW 5 - 11 - - - 3 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 2
1% - 3% 2% - - - 11% - - 5% - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 1%
REFUSED 5 - - 2 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5 -
1% - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
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Table22 -5
%ESTION 13C: o _ _ o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combined Choices
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPD APPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL S MALL NO TOTALDIS - TOTALTOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 2 33 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% 9%
PUBLIC SAFETYANDCRIME 229 66 155 98 146 75 36 132 77 68 150 126 18 85 150 75 35 77 25 108 58 34
RATES 46% 38% 53% 68% 59% 33% 29 % 47% 42% 29% 61% 69% 19% 38% 38% 78% 48% 50% 51% 37% 50% 50% 29% 71%
HOUSING 174 61 98 38 71 94 55 94 70 100 71 46 43 85 155 13 50 29 46 32 80 45 53 11
35% 35% 33% 27% 29% 41% 44% 33% 38% 43% 29% 25% 48% 38% 39% 14% 32% 41% 31% 45% 3 7% 3% 45% 24%
THE ECONOMY 151 43 101 58 80 65 26 96 48 60 89 46 24 81 104 44 61 24 57 24 74 42 37 2 4
30% 24% 34% 40% 32% 29% 21% 34% 26% 26% 36% 25% 26% 36% 27% 47% 39% 34% 38% 35% 34% 36% 31% 52%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135 50 78 32 61 69 35 73 52 69 61 44 32 59 116 14 41 17 36 23 48 28 37 11
27% 29% 26% 22% 25% 30% 29% 26% 28% 29% 25% 24% 35% 26% 30% 15% 26% 24% 24% 33% 2 2% 24% 31% 23%
RACE RELATIONS 134 52 72 24 50 79 55 77 51 77 48 43 36 55 120 12 37 20 41 17 51 24 37 6
27% 30% 25% 17% 20% 35% 45% 27% 28% 33% 20% 24% 39% 24% 30% 13% 23% 28% 27% 24% 2 1% 20% 31% 13%
HEALTH CARE 65 32 28 6 34 28 16 37 25 40 23 16 12 37 62 2 16 516 8 22 7 15 2
13% 18% 9% 4% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13% 17% 9% 9% 13% 16% 16% 2% 10% 7% 10% 12% 10% 6% 12% 4%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 59 20 37 18 30 23 12 27 29 31 26 21 9 29 45 14 19 5 11 4 29 18 1 3 4
12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 15% 12% 7% 8% 6% 1 3% 15% 11% 10%
CLEANLINESS 20 8 12 7 6 12 4 117 8 11 9 11 2 7 15 5 3 5 3 2 7 6 3 -
4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3 % 3% 5% 3% -
DONT KNOW 5311 4 - - 2 3 - 3 2 - 2 1 3 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
1% 2% - 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - 3% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% -
REFUSED 5 3 - - 31 1 3 - 31 11 3 2 2 3 - 3 - 31 2 -
1% 2% - - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 1% 1% 2% -
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Table22 -6
%_ESTION 13C: o _ _ o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combined Choices.
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC PAPER GAR DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
PUBLIC SAFETY ANDCRIME 229 126 52 65 37 130 27 26 - 8 19 15 1 3 1 1 16 52 3 13 48 34
RATES 46% 48% 36% 34% 78% 51% 34% 46% 63% - 25% 45% 49% 26% 24% 100% 30% 60% 68% 62% 51% 100% 47%
HOUSING 174 85 64 87 8 8 39 61 14 1 18 15 9 20 2 - 21 29 - 9 31 - 19
35% 32% 44% 45% 17% 32% 48% 33% 34% 100% 59% 36% 29% 42% 40% - 40% 33% - 43% 33% - 26%
THE ECONOMY 151 90 43 53 25 83 23 65 10 5 15 15 - - 19 27 - 3 26 2 22
30% 34% 30% 27% 53% 33% 29% 35% 24% 100% 16% 32% 50% 32% - - 36% 30% - 15% 27% 100% 31%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135 66 43 60 10 62 25 48 7 - 9 16 9 13 1 - 14 17 - 6 25 - 22
27% 25% 30% 31% 22% 24% 31% 26% 18% - 31% 39% 30% 28% 17% - 27% 20% - 30% 27% - 31%
RACE RELATIONS 13 4 74 38 62 5 66 25 50 - 11 8 6 18 1 1 14 27 - 4 30 - 13
27% 28% 27% 32% 11% 26% 31% 27% 28% - 3% 19% 21% 38% 17% 100% 26% 31% - 1% 32% - 19%
HEALTH CARE 65 30 18 25 2 32 7 21 2 - 5 6 2 8 1 - 4 9 - 5 12 - 11
13% 11% 12% 13% 4% 13% 9% 11% 4% - 17% 15% 7% 16% 19% - 8% 10% - 22% 13% - 15%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 59 28 20 16 5 26 10 25 - 3 4 3 35 - 14 7 - 2 9 - 8
12% 11% 14% 8% 11% 10% 12% 13% 3% - 9% 9% 10% 6% 83% - 2% 8% - 11% 10% - 11%
CLEANLINESS 20 12 5 6 1 13 2 4 2 - 1 1 - 5 - - 3 4 - - 5 - 2
4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% - 2% 1% - 10% - - % 4% - - 5% - 2%
DONT KNOW 52 11 - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% 32% - - - 3%
REFUSED 53 1 4 - 3 - 31 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2
1% 1% - 2% - 1% - 2% 2% - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - 3%
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able -
%_ESTION 13C: o _ _ o

ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?

Combined Choices.

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN MC - PAPER  GAR - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL - NAUER-LES - GER GUIREWILEY -BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTA SAMPLE 500 11210 36 42 54 3 2 51 5 134 5 553

00% ST A% 1% 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - T% 11% 1% 11%
PUBLICSAFETYANDCRIME 229 1 9 13 21 13 - 1 26 36 - 17 %4 117
RATES 46% 100% 44% 35% 50% 23% - 5% 51% 61% - 50% 60% 18% 32%
HOUSING 174 - 7 19 10 30 3 1 14 16 - 10 14 3 27

35% - 350 54% 24% 55% 10006 41% 28% 26% - 30% 25% 55% 51%
THE ECONOMY 151 - 5 7 20 10 - 116 21 - 1025 1 9

30% - 25% 20% 47% 19% - 5% 31% 36% - 30% 44% 13% 18%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135 - 6 8 6 19 - 12012 1 8 16 3 11

27% - 28% 21% 15% 35% - 41% 40% 20% 100% 24% 2% 65% 20%
RACE RELATIONS 134 - 1 1110 2 1 - 9 14 1 13 12 - 18

27% - 5% 31% 24% 39% 33% - 18% 24% 100% 38% 22% - 3%
HEALTH CARE 65 - 2 26 8 - - 6 11 - 14 21

13% - 9% 5% 15% 14% - - 13% 18% W% 6% 31% 21%
PUBLICTRANSPORTATION 59 1 1 5 5 6 2 - 5 3 - 55 1 11

129 100% 4% 14% 12% 11% 67% - 10% 5% - 15% 9% 16% 20%
CLEANLINESS 20 - 1 2 2 2 - - 4 5 - - -

4% - % T% % 4% - - 8% % - 5% 2% - -
DONT KNOW 5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1

1% - - o - - - - - - - - - - 2%
REFUSED 5 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

1% - - Q% - - - - - - - - - - -
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able -
%_ESTION 13C: o _ _ o
ich TWO of the following issues do you believe are the most important priorities for the next Mayor to address?
Combined Choices.
BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD
FOLDE MORA STRING MC - PAP GAR DONO TAY UND/

TOTAL - NAUER- LES

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

100%
PUBLIC SAFETY AND CRIME 229
RATES 46%
HOUSING 174
35%
THE ECONOMY 151 2 12 13
30%
PUBLIC SCHOOLS 135
21%
RACE RELATIONS 134 2 9 12
271%
HEALTH CARE 65
13%
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
12%
CLEANLINESS 20
4%
DONT KNOW 5
1%
REFUSED 5

1%

18 4
100% 39%

500 2 31 43 40 37 3

6%
9
28%

9
30%

12
39%

7 12 1
100% 29%

4

14%
4

13%

2
5%

30% 44% 10% -

-ER GUIREWILEY
7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52
9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - % 7% 1% 10%

22 24 16 - 2 20 10 - 19 16 4 28
51% 61% 43% - 34% 52% 3% - 51% 44% 57% 54%

11 15 3 3 17 12 1 11 10 4 18
33% 27% 42% 100% 36% 44% 44% 100% 29% 27% 58% 34%

- 1 10 6 - 16 14 1 19
12% 25% 23% 43% 37% 14% 37%
10 10 14 2 2 8 10

22% 25% 37% 69% 26% 20% 36%

16 3 1 5 12 2 16
29% 19% 34% 31% 35% 42% 13% 100% 13% 32% 24% 32%

7 2 5 - - - 3 7 2 2

17% 5% 14% - - 10% 10% - 7% 19% 30% 4%
6 3 5 - 3 2 3 - 5 4 -
13% 7% 13% - 38% 4% 12% 13% 11% -
2 21 - 1 - 3 - 1 21 3

5% 4% 4% - 19% - 12% - 2% 5% 18% 6%

% - - - - - - - - -

- - 2% - - - - - - - -

PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES
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12 10 11
33% 26% - 22%
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Table23 -1
Summary Table: % Strongly Favor
BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNIC ITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON TOT  TOT SMWT VERY

TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITEAFAM ANIC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 200 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126

100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 28% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
DEFUND THE NEW YORK POLICE 144 51 94 41 21 20 18 35 16 71 23 110 34 56 45 23 10 81 16 29 96 18 78
DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT 29% 25% 31% 52% 44% 25% 21% 13% 33% 17% 45% 16% 31% 24% 30% 32% 23% 35% 29% 18% 19% 40% 16% 62%
mg!FIEXE?N SOCIALWORKERS 1) @ 1) ) M @ @ @ 1D @O @O0 O e @000 EO
ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 63 78 19 2 23 36 38 30 33 37 41 107 34 48 49 24 9 83 37 35 63 27 36
AND APARTMENT BUILDINGS TO ' 28% 31% b 24% 25% 27% 60/ 28% 28% 35% 23% 29% 30% 24% 25% 35% 4% 29% 32 % 41% 23% 26% 24% 29%
BEBULTINTHECITY. () (1) @ (2) (2) (1) (1) HDQOEOBEAEO (l) (2) OOOeEOneE
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Table23 -2
Summary Table: % Strongly Favor
BANNER 2
ALT ED LIKELIHOOD NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER ~WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN o
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AFAMAFAMLESS  LESS MEN LES S WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN

TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX - LYN HATFAN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 88 194 3 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500

100% 16% 22% 8% 12% 10% 18% 39% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36% 100% 88% 12% 45% 45% 16% 32% 26 % 22% 3% 100%
DEFUND THE NEW YORK POLICE 144 20 36 10 13 18 27 47 96 2 31 27 65 144 135 9 80 51 22 54 38 27 3143
DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT 29% 25% 33% 26% 22% 24% 32% 26% 25% 23% 37% 29% 31% 15% 36% 23% 28% 33% 29% 24% 19% 29%
mg%EXé)N SOCIALWORKERS (1) ) 1) @ @ @ (2) (1) (2) @ @ (1) (1) o @ OOmEa ) @ @ @O
ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 25 23 11 13 19 30 64 74 26 37 39 38 144 125 16 80 48 26 38 38 33 5 139
AND APARTMENT BUILDINGS TO  28% 37% 34% 33% 25% 33% 30% 33% 21% 29% 28% 28% 36% 21% 33% 24% 30% 30% 8% 28%
BEBULTINTHECITY. (2 (1) (@ (1) (1) @ (1) (1) (2) (1) (1) O 0O OHEEO (2) o OO
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Table23 -3
Summary Table: % Strongly Favor
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/ GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTORY PHONE TYPE .
NO 2017 o
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI -
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT OoLIC ISH OTHER GION 44 3 -4/4 3/4 2 -4/4 24 ]J4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 1 2 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
DEFUND THENEW YORKPOLICE 144 80 57 25 23 55 34 18 7 56 20 46 25 93 47 52 4 42 102
DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT 29% 30% 33% 28% 27% 31% 38% 27% 17% 19% 52% 45% 32% 27% 24% 28% 29% 30% 30% 17% 41%
mg!FIEXSDN SOCALWORKERS (1) @ 1) @ @ @ 1) @ @@ @0 0 @@ 0 O O
ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 86 40 26 27 59 13 50 24 26 7 27 19 47 27 90 43 51 5 75 65
AND APARTMENT BUILDINGS TO  28% 32% 23% 30% b 21% 34% 56% 22% 30% 28% 26% 27% 27% 30% 38% 30% 26%
BEBUILTINTHECITY.  ( 22 M E@OO (1) (2) (1) (1) (1) (l) @000 0 @
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Table 23 -
Summary Table % Strongly Favo r
BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES APPROVAL .
PUBLIC o
WHITE  WHITEAFA M _AFAMHISP _ HISP ASIAN ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18- 4445 -64 65+ 18 —4445 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
DEFUND THE NEW YORK POLICE 144 20 17 8 15 6 3 2 2 52 8 1 0 23 4 3 16 - 5 5 42 63 35 97 47
DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT 29% 42% 31% 22% 47% 13% 12% 7% 5% 45% 27% 22% 41% 18% 12% 34% - 47% 19% 36% 23% 27% 36%
m@gghﬁOCIALWORKERS HOHEREEOHEEEEOHEEOHOEEOL @ ) nH 0@
ALLOW MORE HOUSES,CONDOS, 141 7 25 18 7 8 9 6 1 128 16 13 18 9 5 9 1 3 5 65 54 44 98 37
AND APARTMENT BUILDINGS TO  28% 15% 44% 48% 24% 18% 38% 25% 26% 24% 58% 27% 33% 38% 19% 20% 31% 18% 43% 28% 31% 29% 28% 29%
BEBULTINTHECITY. (@ O D @ O O OO @O OO0 E @0 00000
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Table23 -5
Summary Table: % Strongly Favor
BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL
TOTALTOTAL STRG T OTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL SMALL NO_TOTALDIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTALAPPRV DISAP DISAP APPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 295 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 1 16 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 23% 24% %%
DEFUND THE NEW YORK POLICE 144 50 85 33 36 106 74 87 51 144 - 29 59 56 139 4 38 23 34 34 59 31 62 -
DEPARTMENT AND SEND THAT  29% 29% 29% 23% 15% 47% 60% 31% 28% 62% - 16% 65% 25% 35% 4% 24% 33% 23% 50% 27% 27% 52% -
mg%ng SOCIALWORKERS (1) @ 1) @ @ O © @ @ @0 0H000OHOOHOLEO
ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 70 63 34 72 63 36 1 - 68 68 58 29 54 110 28 39 22 45 15 55 32 31 10
AND APARTMENT BUILDINGS TO ' 28% 40% 21% 24% 29% 28% 29% 50% - 29% 28% 29% 25% 32% 30% 22% 26% 28% 26% 23%
BEBULTINTHECITY. (2 1) @ (@ (1) @0 @ @ (2) (2) (2) (1) (1) (2) OO OA
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Table23 -6
Summary Table: % Strongly Favor
BANNER 6
GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE IMAGE DEM PRIMARY FIRST
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC GAR DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV -NAUER-LES -ER GUIRE WILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1 53 88 4 21 94 2 72
100% 53% 29% 39%% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8% 6% 10% 1% - 11% 18% 1% 4% 19% - 14%
DEFUND THE NEW YORK POLICE 144 69 57 85 3 65 32 60 13 126 6 7 .25 1 - 17 15 - 6 27 - 12
DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT 29% 26% 39% 44% 5% 26% 39% 32% 31% 100% 87% 15% 22% 53% 17% - 3% 17% - 26% 29% - 16%
MONEYONSOCIALWORKERS () @ ) 1) @ @ @O D E@ O @0 O @ @0 @0 O
INSTEAD.
ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 72 37 55 11 71 21 53 15 - 9 6 8 8 1 17 29 4 7 23
AND APARTMENT BUILDINGS TO ' 28% 28% 26% 28% 27% 29% 36% - 30% 15% 26% 17% 24% 100% 32% 33% 100% 32% 24% 54% 33%
BEBULTINTHECITY. (2 (1) @ @ (O (1) (2) (2) (1) @00eEO O 0 O
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Summary Table: % Strongly Favor

BANNER 7
DEM PRIMARY SECOND

FOLDE MORA STRIN DONO TAY UND/

TOTAL - NAUER- LES -GER GUIREWILEY BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 11 Ogél/. 36 42 54 3 2 51 59 1 34 5 5 53
(]

< A% % 8% 11% 1% - 10% 12% - T% 11% 1% 11%
DEFUND THE NEW YORK POLICE 144 - 11 11 13 28 1 - 1512 1 6 12 3 18

DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT  29% - 5% 30% 31% 51% 33% - 30% 21% 100% 18% 22% 67% 33%

MONEY ONSOCIALWORKERS (1) (1) @ @ () O 0O

INSTEAD.

ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 5 16 10 - 19 - 12 19 - 13
AN APARTMENT BULPINGSTO” 28% 1000 26%  38% 3% 18% 219 0% 25% - 3% 34% - 24%
BEBUILTINTHECITY. (9 @ O O (2) @0 OO @
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Summary Table: % Strongly Favor

BANNER 8
DEM PRIMARY THIRD

FOLDE MORA STRING MC - DONO TAY UND/
TOTAL -NAUER-LES -ER GUIREWILEY - BOY CHANG CIA ADAMS WRIGHT VAN YANG -LOR DK

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 31 43 40 37 3 7 38 27 1 37 37 7 52

100% - T 6% 9% 8% 7% 1% 1% 8% 5% - T% % 1% 10%
DEFUND THENEWYORKPOLICE 144 2 17 14 2 14 2 2 14 6 1 9 9 4 1

DEPARTMENT AND SPEND THAT 100% 56% 33% 6% 3 379% 29% 100% 25% 23% 55% 28%

MONEYON SOCIAL WORKERS (1) *(1) OOEL @ (1) (1) *(1) (2) @0

INSTEAD.

ALLOW MORE HOUSES, CONDOS, 141 8 7 10 - 8 111 14

AND APARMENT BUILDINGS TO 289 10006 3606 1696 349% T 55 0% 179 005 30% 6% 24% 32%

BE BUILT INTHE CITY. @M@ Q0@ @OE (2) *(l) @@ E@
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Table24 -1
QUESTION 14:
Do you favor or oppose each of the following policy proposals for the city?

Allow more houses, condos, and apartment buildings to be built in the city.

BANNER 1
GENDER AGE GENDER/AGE PARTY ETHNICITY IDEOLOGY
TOTAL
MEN MEN WOMEN WOMEN STRG SOFT HISP NON  TOT TOT SMWT VERY
TOTAL MEN WOMEN 18- 3435 -4445 -5455 -64 65+ 18 -54 55+ 18 -54 55+ DEM DEM WHITE AF AM AN IC ASIAN WHITE CONS MOD LIB LIB LIB
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 2 00 300 79 101 84 100 135 105 94 159 141 356 144 190 140 100 30 277 88 152 238 112 126
100% 40% 60% 16% 20% 17% 20% 27% 21% 19% 32% 28% 71% 29% 38% 2 8% 20% 6% 55% 18% 30% 48% 22% 25%
»D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 99 79 21 16 12 12 36 21 34 43 7 14 89 11 56 38 2 18 28 55 16 39
20% 39% 7% 21% 12% 14% 36% 16% 33% 46% 4% 10% 25% 7% 29% 27% 8% 12% 19% 21% 18% 23% 14% 31%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 135 149 45 56 45 64 72 68 65 78 71 213 70 115 85 51 17 158 50 85 140 59 80
—————— 57% 67% 50% 57% 55% 54% 64% 53% 65% 70% 49% 50% 60% 49% 61% 60% 51% 56% 57% 57% 56% 59% 53% 64%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 56 128 29 33 28 51 34 22 71 57 124 60 60 47 43 13 105 32 57 85 43 41
—————— 37% 28% 43% 36% 43% 39% 28% 38% 32% 24% 45% 40% 35% 41% 32% 33% 43% 44% 38% 36% 38% 35% 3% 32%
STRONGLY FAVOR 141 63 78 19 25 23 36 38 30 33 37 41 107 34 48 49 24 9 88 37 35 63 27 36
28% 31% 26% 24% 25% 27% 36% 28% 28% 35% 23% 29% 30% 24% 25% 35% 24% 29% 32% 41% 23% 26% 24% 29%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 143 72 71 26 31 22 28 34 38 32 29 106 36 68 35 27 8 70 14 50 77 32 44
29% 36% 24% 33% 31% 27% 28% 25% 36% 35% 26% 21% 30% 25% 36% 25% 27% 27% 25% 15% 33% 32% 29% 35%
SOMEWHAPPOSE 81 26 55 19 22 9 6 25 16 10 34 21 56 25 32 20 16 5 43 12 20 46 24 22
16% 13% 18% 24% 21% 10% 6% 18% 15% 11% 21% 15% 16% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 13% 19% 22% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 30 73 9 22 25 21 26 18 12 38 36 68 35 27 27 27 8 63 20 37 39 19 19
21% 15% 24% 12% 21% 29% 22% 19% 17% 13% 24% 25% 19% 24% 14% 19% 27% 28% 23% 22% 24% 16% 17% 15%
DONT KNOW 27 9 18 5 2 4 7 10 3 6 8 11 13 15 12 8 3 - 11 5 9 10 6 4
5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8% 4% 10% 6% 6% 3% - 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3%
REFUSED 5151 - 2 1 2 1 - 2 35 - 3 - 2 - 2 2 - 4 3 1
1% - 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 3% 1%
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QUESTION 14:

Do you favor or oppose each of the following policy proposals for the city?

Allow more houses, condos, and apartment buildings to be built in the city.

BANNER 2
ALTEDLIKELIHOOD  NYC
ETHNICITY/GENDER EDUCATION EDUCATION/GENDER WGT TOVOTE DIRECTION BOROUGH DATA
MEN  WOMEN B
WHITE WHITE HISP HISP AF AMAFAMLESS  LESS MEN LESS WOMEN BROOK MAN STATEN
TOTAL MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN COLL COLL+COLL COLL+COLL COLL+ EVEN VERY SMWT RD WT BRONX -LYN HA'I'I'AN QUEENS ISLAND UNWGT
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 82 108 40 60 52 83 194 300 77 122 117 178 500 442 58 223 227 79 162 130 112 17 500
L0000 16% D206 850 1596 100 18% 30% 60% 15% 24% 23% 36v 100V 886 1090 dre dvs 109 324" 26 % 22% 3% 100%
~D/S(FAVOR - OPPOSE) 99 38 18 .6 22 16 41 57 27 51 14 6 100 8 10 79 15 9 24 32 23 11 103
500 6% 17% 35% -11% 42%  18% 21% 19% 35% 42% 12% 3% 20% 20% 18% 35% 7% 12% 15% 25% 21% 63% 21%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 50 57 20 25 35 50 114 166 50 &3 63 83 28 250 33 146 113 42 86 77 65 13 285
—————— % 71% 53% 65% 42% 67% 56% 59% 55% 66% 68% 54% 47% 57% 57% 57% 66% 50% 53% 53% 59% 58% 77% 57%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 21 3 9 32 13 34 73 109 24 32 49 77 185 161 23 67 98 33 62 45 42 2 182
—————— 37% 25% 36% 0% 509 2006 30U 385 300 9% D63 429 A6 B BEIE Ao 30% 43% 41% 38% 34% 37% 13% 36%
STRONGLY FAVOR 141 25 23 11 13 19 30 64 74 26 37 39 38 144 125 16 80 48 26 38 38 33 5 139
28% 30% 21% 29% 22% 37% 34% 33% 25% 33% 30% 33% 21% 29% 28% 28% 36% 21% 33% 24% 30% 30% 28% 28%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 143 34 34 15 12 16 19 50 91 25 46 25 5 141 125 17 67 65 16 48 38 32 8 146
o0 A1 2% 3T 500 S190 2% 5% 0% 32% 38% 21% 2% 28% 28% 30% 0% J9U 21 2006 0% 28% 4% 29%
SOMBVHAT OPPOSE 81 11 21 7 9 4 15 32 49 8 18 24 31 8l 67 14 28 4 9 28 18 24 1
16% 14% 20% 18% 15% 8% 17% 17% 16% 10 % 15% 21% 17% 16% 15% 24% 13% 19% 11% 18% 14% 22% 4% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 10 18 5 22 9 18 41 61 16 14 25 46 104 94 9 39 54 24 34 26 17 2 %
21% 12% 16% 12% 37% 17% 21% 21% 20% 20% 12% 21% 26% 21% 21% 16% 18% 24% 30% 21% 20% 16% 9% 1%
DONT KNOW 27 3 9 1 2 4 5 620 3 6 414 2627 1 815 4 9 7 5 2 27
5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 5%
REFUSED 5 . 31 2 ; ; 15 ; 114 5 41 ; 4 1 ; ; 6
1% - 3% 2% 3% - - DS T 13 T 208 b6 196 2% ; - - 2% 1% ) - 1%

PUBLIC OPINION STR ATEGIES



NEW YORK CITY DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY STUDY /210119/MAY 14 -17,2021 PAGE 187

Table24 -3
QUESTION 14: ) ) )
Do you favor or oppose each of the follow ing policy proposals for the city?
Allow more houses, condos, and apartment buildings to be built in the city.
BANNER 3
INCOME INCOME/GENDER RELIGION VOTE HISTOR Y PHONE TYPE
NO 2017 -
MEN WOMEN WOMEN PROT - CATH JEW REST/RELI - p
TOTAL <$100K $100K+ <$100K$100K+ <$100K $100K+ ESTANT oLIC ISH OTHER GION 444 3 -4/4 314 2 —4/4 24 JJ4 ONLY LAND CELL
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 266 175 89 84 177 90 154 111 76 13 125 64 169 105 329 161 171 12 250 250
100% 53% 35% 18% 17% 35% 18% 31% 22% 15% 3% 25% 13% 34% 21% 66% 32% 34% 2% 50% 50%
»D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 99 49 44 20 51 29 -7 36 4 38 10 12 31 20 33 68 32
20% 18% 25% 23% 60% 16% -8% 24% 4% 50% 62% 8% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21% 21% 82% 27% 13%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 151 104 52 67 99 37 9 3 54 54 10 64 35 93 58 187 94 96 11 149 134
—————— 57% 57% 59% 58% 79% 56% 41% 60% 48% 71% 81% 51% 55% 55% 55% 57% 59% 56% 91% 60% 54%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 102 60 32 16 70 44 56 50 16 2 54 23 62 38 123 61 61 1 81 103
—————— 37% 38% 34% 36% 19% 40% 48% 36% 45% 21% 19% 43% 37% 37% 37% 37% 38% 36% 9% 33% 41%
STRONGLY FAVOR 141 8 40 26 27 59 13 50 24 26 7 27 19 47 27 90 43 51 5 75 65
28% 32% 23% 30% 32% 34% 15% 32% 21% 34% 56% 22% 30% 28% 26% 27% 27% 30% 38% 30% 26%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 143 65 63 25 40 40 23 43 30 28 3 37 16 46 31 97 51 45 6 74 69
29% 24% 36% 28% 47% 22% 26% 28% 27% 37% 24% 30% 24% 27% 2% 30% 32% 26% 53% 29% 28%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 81 45 28 14 7 31 21 24 17 8 2 29 11 28 17 50 22 31 1 40 41
16% 17% 16% 16% 8% 17% 23% 16% 15% 11% 13% 23% 17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18% 9% 16% 16%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 57 32 17 9 40 22 32 33 8 1 25 12 4 21 73 39 30 - 42 62
21% 21% 18% 19% 11% 22% 25% 21% 29% 1 0% 6% 20% 19% 20% 20% 22% 25% 18% - 17% 25%
DONT KNOW 27 11 9 5 1 6 8 4 8 6 - 5 513 8 18 5 10 - 17 11
5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 9% 2% 7% 7% - % 7% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% - 7% 4%
REFUSED 5 2 2 1 - 2 2 2 - 1 - 2 1 111 - 4 - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% - 1% 1%
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QUESTION 14:

Do you favor or oppose each of the following policy proposals for the city?

Allow more houses, condos, and apartment buildings to be built in the city.

BANNER 4
MOST IMPORTANT  CUOMO
ETHNICITY/AGE ETHNICITY/IDEOLOGY PRIORITIES ~ APPROVAL
PUBLIC N
WHITE WHITEAFAM AFAMHISP  HISP ASIAN  ASIAN SAFETY
AF AM AF AM AF AM HISP HISP HISP TOT WHITE TOT TOT AFAM TOT TOT HISP TOT TOT ASIAN TOT CRIME HOUS ECON - TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL 18- 4445 - 64 65+ 18 - 4445 - 64 65+ CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB CONS MOD LIB RATES -ING OMY APPRV DISAP
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 47 56 37 31 44 25 24 44 116 28 47 56 24 28 45 4 15 11 229 174 151 354 131
100% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 23% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 1% 3% 2% 46% 35% 30% 71% 26%
~D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 99 22119 5 -4 7 219 3 9 10 20 5 - - 1 2 1 55 24 48 5 9 39
20% -5% 38% 51% 15% -8% 27% 9% 42% 29% 31% 22% 36% 20% S1% 1% 14% 14% 9% 24% 14% 32% 17% 30%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 21 37 27 17 20 14 12 29 72 18 28 36 13 14 21 2 9 6 132 94 96 198 78
—————— 57% 45% 67% 71% 55% 45% 57% 50% 65% 620 65% 59% 64% 57% 49% 46% 57% 57% 55% 58% 54% 63% 56% 59%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 23 16 8 12 23 8 10 10 38 10 18 16 9 14 21 2 6 77 70 48 139 39
—————— 37% 49% 29% 21% 40% 53% 3104 3% 23% 33% 35% 37% 28% 36% 51% A5% 43% 43% 45% 34% A0% 3104 30% 300k
STRONGLY FAVOR 141 7 25 18 7 8 9 6 11 28 16 13 9 135 65 54 44 98 37
30 S50 a4 dso 2% 6% 36V T 6% 24% 58% 27% 33% 38% 19% 20% 3% 18% 43% 28% 3% 29% 28% 29%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 143 14 12 9 10 12 5 6 17 44 2 15 18 4 9 12 6 1 68 40 52 100 40
oo 0% 229% 24% 3% 279 200 5% 309 3% 796 32 3% 195 1% 26% 6% 0% 12% 30% 23% 34% 28% 31%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 81 11 4 7 5 4 4 8 1 ; 4 36 22 21 57 19
169 299% 107 U TO% 23 1% 15% 219 506 20% 13% 18% 12% 5% 13% 25% T oad 100169 1306 1A% 16% 15%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 13 11 4 5 18 4 5 8 15 6 9 9 7 10 9 2 3 4 41 48 26 83 20
21% 27% 19% 10% 17% 41% 15% 20% 17% 13% 22% 19% 16% 31% 37% 20% 43% 19% 36% 18% 27% 17% 23% 15%
DONT KNOW 27 3331 ; 2 25 3 ; 2 4 ; ; 3 ; ; ; 17 9 8 15 11
5% 6% 5% 8% 2% - 9% 8% 12% 3% - % 8% - I ) ) 7% 5% 5% 4% 9%
REFUSED 5 - - - 111 - - 3 - - ; 2 - 1 - ; - 2 2 - 2 3
1% - ) S 2% 2% 3% ) - 3% - ) - 1% - 2% - ) - 1% 1% - ST %
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QUESTION 14: ) ) ]

Do you favor or oppos e each of the following policy proposals for the city?

Allow more houses, condos, and apartment buildings to be built in the city.

BANNER 5
DE BLASIO MORE SOCIALIST DONOVAN MCGUIRE STRINGER MORALES
APPROVAL  NYPDAPPROVAL BUILDING DEFUNDNYPD POLICEPRESENCE STMT  IMAGE IMAGE  IMAGE IMAGE
TOTAL - _
TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL STRG TOTAL TOTAL TOTALTOTAL  SMALL NO TOTAL DIS TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL APPRV DISAP DISAP A_PPRV DISAP DISAP FAVOR OPPOSE FAVOR OPPOSE LARGER - ER CHANGE AGREE AGREE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV_
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 174 205 144 248 227 124 283 184 233 246 183 91 226 393 94 156 70 150 70 215 116 119 46
100% 35% 59% 29% 50% 45% 25% 57% 37% 47% 49% 37% 18% 45% 79% 19% 31% 14% 30% 14% 43% 2 % 24% 9%
~D/S(FAVOR - OPPOSE) 99 60 40 33 59 40 32 283 -184 40 54 40 28 32 75 24 39 33 43 63 18 25 15
20% 35% 14% 23% 24% 18% 26% 100% 1009 170652000 2555 30% 14% 19% 255 DB 4TO6 2906 S1% 305 16% 21% 33%
TOTAL FAVOR 283 114 156 85 145 127 74 283 - 130 141 103 58 123 224 54 93 49 93 44 132 64 70 27
—————— 57% 66% 53% 59% 58% 56% 60% 100% - 56% 57% 56% 63% 54% 57% 57% 60% 70% 62% 63% 61% 55% 59% 59%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 54 116 51 86 87 42 - 184 90 87 63 30 Ol 149 30 54 16 49 22 68 46 45 12
—————— 37% 31% 39% 36% 35% 38% 34% - 100% 39% 35% 34% 33% 40% 38% 32% 35% 23% 33% 32% 32% 3% 38% 26%
STRONGLY FAVOR 141 70 63 34 72 63 36 141 - 68 68 58 29 54 110 28 39 22 45 15 55 32 31 10
28% 40% 21% 24% 29% 28% 29% 50% - 29% 28% 32% 32% 24% 28% 29% 25% 32% 30% 22% 2 6% 28% 26% 23%
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 143 45 94 51 73 63 38 143 - 62 73 45 28 69 113 26 54 27 48 29 77 32 39
29% 26% 32% 35% 29% 28% 30% 50% T 2% R0 sk 30 Sive 90% 2694 3% 38U 3008 Al 6% 28% 33% 36%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 8L 20 56 19 29 47 22 ; 81 38 38 25 11 44 63 15 29 8 18 10 28 21 17 6
16% 11% 19% 13% 12% 21% 17% - 44% 16% 16% 14% 12% 20% 16% 16% 19% 12% 12% 15% 13% 18% 14% 12%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 34 60 33 57 40 21 - 103 52 49 37 19 47 86 15 25 8 31 12 40 28 6
21% 20% 20% 23% 23% 18% 17% - B6% 22% 20% 20% 21% 21% o “Tooi 165 19% 219% 179% 19% 219% 23% 14%
DONT KNOW 27 321 7 15 11 7 ; . 11 15 14 3 10 17 11 8 4 7 3 15 5 3 6
5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% - - 5% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 11% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 13%
REFUSED 532 1321 ; ; 2 2 3 . 2 4 . 111111 ; 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% § ST - T % - 1% - 2%
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Table24 -6

QUESTION 14: ) ) )
Do you favor or oppose each of the following policy proposals for the city?
Allow more houses, condos, and apartment buildings to be built in the city.

BANNER 6

GARCIA
YANG IMAGE WILEY IMAGE ADAMS IMAGE  IMAGE

DEM PRIMARY FIRST

-17, 2021

PAGE 190

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL FOLDE MORA STRING MC

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV - NAUER- LES
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 500 263 144 194 47 256 80 186 41 1 30 42 30 48 5 1
100% 53% 29% 39%% 9% 51% 16% 37% 8% - 6% 8%

»D/S (FAVOR - OPPOSE) 99 57 39 42

25 53 27
20% 22% 27% 22% 53% 21% 34% 30% 34%

56 14

6% 10%

-1 13 8 5 12
-100% 44% 18% 15% 24%

-ER GUIRE WILEY

1%

-3 1 10 12
-51% 100% 19%

53
- 11%
4

88
18% 1%

1 27

2
13% 100%

TOTAL FAVOR 283 151 87 112 32 144 51 115 27 - 22 23 17 28 1 1 30 45 4 11 58
—————— 57% 57% 60% 58% 69% 56% 63% 62% 66% - 71% 56% 56% 58% 24% 100% 56%
TOTAL OPPOSE 184 94 49 69 7 91 23 59 13 1 8 16 12 16 4 - 20 33
—————— 37% 36% 34% 36% 16% 36% 29% 32% 31% 100% 27% 38% 41% 34% 76% - 38% 38%
STRONGLY FAVOR 141 72 37 55 11 71 21 53 15 - 9 6 8 8 1 117 29 4 7 23 1 24
28% 28% 26% 28% 23% 28% 27% 29% 36% - 30% 15% 26% 17% 24% 100% 32% 33% 100% 3
SOMEWHAT FAVOR 143 79 50 57 22 73 29 62 12 - 13 17 9 19 - - 13 16
29% 30% 35% 29% 46% 29% 36% 33% 30% - 2% 41% 29% 41% - - 25% 18%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 81 43 19 27 4 36 12 30 6 - 5 6 4 5 - - 8 14
16% 16% 13% 14% 9% 14% 15% 16% 14% - 18% 15% 13% 11% - - 15% 15%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 103 51 29 43 3 56 11 29 7 1 3 9 8 11 4 - 12 20
21% 19% 20% 22% 7% 22% 14% 16% 18% 100% 9% 22% 27% 23% 76% - 23% 22%
DONT KNOW 27 16 7 10 7 17 6 10 1 - 1 11 4 - - 3 9
5% 6% 5% 5% 14% 7% 7 % 5% 3% - 2% 3% 3% 8% - 6% 10%
REFUSED 532 21312 - - - 1 - - - - - 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - 3% - - - - 2%
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NO

TAY UND/

4 21 94 2 72
4% 19%

PAPER GAR - DO
-BOY CHANG CIA ADAMSWRIGHT -VAN YANG -LOR DK

- 14%

4% 28% 100% 17%

10
48%

2%
4
20%
5
21%
6
26%

2 39
51% 100% 52% 61% 100% 55%

31
33%

24% 54%

35 1 16
37% 46%

15
16%
16
17%
3
4%

2
2%

- 15
- 20%

- 13

- 18%
5

- 6%

1
- 1%






